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INFORMATION CONTAINED HEREIN PRIOR TO COMMENCEMENT OF
CONSTRUCTION. KEESEE ASSOCIATES & THOMAS ENGINEERING GROUP IS NOT E
RESPONSIBLE FOR ANY MISINTERPRETATIONS, ERRORS, OMISSIONS OR L
CUSTOM CHANGES MISSED AND NOT REPORTED TO KEESEE ASSOCIATES &
THOMAS ENGINEERING GROUP PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION.
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The structural design of this building is in accordance with the FLORIDA BUILDING CODE B8TH EDITION (2023) RESIDENTIAL and is certified as such.
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MISCELLANEQOUS

PLANS ARE TO SCALE AS NOTED, UNLESS SPECIFIED N.T.S

DO NOT SCALE PLANS.

ALL DIMENSIONS AND SITUATIONS PERTAINING TO THE BUILDING ARE TO BE VERIFIED PRIOR

TO BEGINNING OF CONSTRUCTION. NOTIFY B & A DESIGN STUDIO, INC. OF ANY DISCREPANCIES.
. ALL WALL THICKNESS DIMENSIONS AS SHOWN ARE NOMINAL. ACTUAL WALL THICKNESS DIMENSIONS
MAY BE + OR -.

EXTERIOR WALLS:

. ASSUME ALL EXTERIOR WALLS TO BE LOAD BEARING.

. SEE FOUNDATION PLAN FOR CMU WALL REINFORCEMENT LOCATIONS.

. INTERIOR SURFACE OF CMU WALL TO HAVE 1/2" GPBD APPLIED TO 1x P.T. VERTICAL FURRING BATTS SPACED
@ 16" O.C. ATTACH FURRING TO CONCRETE WALL AS REQUIRED.

. SECOND FLOOR EXTERIOR WALLS TO BE WOOD STUDS.

INTERIOR WALLS:
. WOOD FRAMING:
i. ALL PLATES AND SLEEPERS ON CONCRETE SLAB, WHICH ARE IN DIRECT CONTACT WITH THE EARTH,
SHALL BE PRESSURE TREATED.
ii. ALL INTERIOR WALL PLATES, OTHER THAN SHEAR WALLS, ON CONCRETE SLAB TO BE ATTACHED WITH
POWER ACTUATED FASTENERS, SPACED @ 48" O.C. MAX.
ii. ALL WOOD BRG. INTERIOR PARTITIONS SHALL BE 2x4 STUDS SPACED @ 16" O.C. WITH DOUBLE TOP PLATE.
TOWNHOMES
iv. FIREBLOCKING/ DRAFTSTOPPING TO BE PROVIDED IN THE FLOOR/CEILING ASSEMBLIES ABOVE AND IN
LINE WITH THE TENANT SEPARATION, WHEN TENANT SEPARATION WALLS DO NOT EXTEND TO THE FLOOR
SHEATHING ABOVE AND IN OTHER LOCATIONS PER SECTION R302.11 OF THE 2023 FBCR
8TH EDITION.
COMBUSTIBLE CONSTRUCTION
v. FIREBLOCKING/ DRAFTSTOPPING TO BE PROVIDED TO CUT OFF BOTH VERTICAL AND HORIZONTAL
CONCEALED DRAFT OPENINGS AND TO FORM AN EFFECTIVE FIRE BARRIER BETWEEN STORIES,
AND BETWEEN A TOP STORY AND THE ROOF SPACE PER FBC R302.11, 8TH EDITION.
WOOD:
. WOOD CONSTRUCTION SHALL CONFORM TO THE AMERICAN FOREST & PAPER ASSOCIATION (AF&PA)
"NATIONAL SPECIFICATION FOR WOOD CONSTRUCTION", LATEST EDITION.
. ALL WOOD IN CONTACT WITH CONCRETE OR CONCRETE BLOCK IS TO BE PRESSURE TREATED.
. SEE STRUCTURAL GENERAL NOTES.

FINISHES:

. ACCESSIBLE SPACE UNDER STAIRS SHALL BE PROTECTED BY 1/2" GYPSUM BOARD.

. ALL INTERIOR WALLS SHALL HAVE STANDARD 1/2" GYP BD, EXCEPT IN HIGH HUMIDITY AND WET AREAS.

HIGH HUMIDITY AND WET AREAS SHALL HAVE 1/2" DENSSHIELD TILE BACKER GYPSUM BOARD.

. ALL INTERIOR CEILINGS SHALL HAVE 1/2" SAG- RESISTANT GYP BD.

. ALL EXTERIOR CEILINGS (PORCH & PATIOS) SHALL HAVE 1/2" SAG- RESISTANT GYP SOFFIT BOARD.

STUCCO SURFACES TO HAVE STOPS, WEEP SCREEDS, AND EXPANSION JOINTS PER CODE.

. TILE IN TUBS, SHOWERS, AND WALL PANELS IN SHOWER AREAS ARE TO HAVE CEMENT, FIBER-CEMENT, OR

GLASS MAT GYPSUM BACKERS R702.3.7 / R702.4.2 2023 FBCR 8TH EDITION.
-2023 FBCR 8TH EDITION TABLE R302.6: 5/8" TYPE "X" GYPSUM BOARD OR EQUIVALENT IS REQUIRED FOR A
GARAGE CEILING WITH HABITABLE ROOMS ABOVE. 2" MINIMUM GYPSUM BOARD IS REQUIRED ON GARAGE
SIDE OF INTERIOR WALLS.
CABINETS:

. CABINET MANUFACTURE'S SHOP DRAWINGS TAKE PRECEDENCE OVER THE INTERIOR CABINET
ELEVATIONS SHOWN ON THESE DRAWINGS.

. SEE SUPPLIER / MFR'S DRAWINGS FOR KITCHEN, CABINETRY/MILLWORK, AND RESTROOM LAYOUTS.

HARDWARE:
. ALL LOCKING ARRANGEMENTS SHALL COMPLY WITH NFPA 101.

WINDOW & DOORS:
. MISCELLANEOUS:
i. WINDOW AND DOOR SUPPLIERS SHALL PROVIDE CURRENT ROUGH OPENING INFORMATION WHICH,
SHALL HAVE PRECEDENCE OVER THE WINDOW AND DOOR SCHEDULES ON PLAN.
ii. CONTRACTOR AND SUPPLIER TO VERIFY WINDOW LOCATION, TYPE (FIN vs. FLANGE), HEADER HEIGHTS,
AND ROUGH OPENINGS PRIOR TO DELIVERY.
ii. WINDOW ROUGH OPENING INCLUDES 1x P.T. FRAME ATTACHED TO CMU's.
iv. DOOR ROUGH OPENING INCLUDES 2x P.T. FRAME ATTACHED TO CMU's.
v. ALL GLASS LOCATED IN HAZARDOUS LOCATIONS SHALL COMPLY WITH SECTION R308 OF THE 2023
FBCR 8TH EDITION.

9.

vi. WINDOW CONTRACTOR TO VERIFY ROUGH OPENINGS OF ALL FIELD ASSEMBLED FIXED GLASS
WINDOW UNITS PRIOR TO INSTALLATION.

vii. ALL WINDOWS IN WIND BORN DEBRIS AREAS SHALL BE PROTECTED FROM WIND BORN DEBRIS.
PROVIDE SHUTTERS CERTIFIED TO

MEET MIAMI-DADE IMPACT TEST. SHUTTERS MUST BE ROLL-DOWN, PANEL ACCORDIAN OR OTHER
APPROVED DESIGN TYPE. BUILDER TO SUBMIT MANUFACTURER, MODEL NO. INSTALLATION
INSTRUCTIONS, & COPY OF MIAMI-DADE IMPACT TEST DATA FOR PROPOSED SHUTTERS.
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viii. GARAGE OVERHEAD DOORS SHALL BE LISTED AND TESTED FOR 30 SECONDS AT DESIGN PRESURE (+/-) g ;%ngu;‘r’l';l‘l’mgss‘jg;;
TO INCLUDE A 10 SECOND GUST AT 1.5 TIMES THE DESIGN PRESSURE AND BEAR A PERMANENT DESGIN Maitland, Florida, 32751
(407) 880 2333
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i. WINDOWS & DOORS SHALL BE INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE MANUFACTURER'S
INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS.

ii. ALL WINDOW HEADS SHALL BE SET ABOVE FINISH FLOOR AS FOLLOWS:
1. FIRST FLOOR AT 8'-0".
2. SECOND FLOOR PER PLAN.

c. ASSEMBLIES:
i. WINDOW AND DOOR ASSEMBLIES TO CONFORM TO 2023 FBCR CHAPTER 6, SECTION 609

ii. INTERIOR FACE OF WINDOW, FASTEN BUCK TO MASONRY W/ J,"x 3" TAPCONS, 6" FROM EDGES AND
16" O.C. MAX. 2x P.T. BUCKS/NAILERS SHALL EXTEND BEYOND.
iii. BUCKS LESS THAN 2x TO BE FASTENED W/ CUT NAILS OR EQUIVALENT. STRUCTURAL CONNECTION
OF WINDOW TO STRUCTURE BY OTHERS IN THIS CASE.
iV. SEE EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS FOR STYLE AND DIVIDED LITE CONFIGURATIONS.

d. TESTING:

i. EXTERIOR WINDOWS AND SLIDING DOORS SHALL BE TESTED AND COMPLY WITH AAMA/WDMA/CSA
101/1.S.2/A440 OR TAS 202 (HVHZ SHALL COMPLY WITH TAS 202 AND ASTM E1300). EXTERIOR SIDE
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HINGED DOORS SHALL COMPLY WITH AAMA/WDMA/CSA 101/1.S.2/A440 OR ANSI/WMA100 OR g% g_
SECTION R609.5 IN THE 2023 FBCR. '§§§_‘
ii. ALL GARAGE/OVERHEAD DOORS SHALL BE LISTED AND TESTED FOR 30 SECONDS AT DESIGN PRESSURE i ..E ;Eﬁ §
(+/-) TO INCLUDE A 10 SECOND GUST AT 1.5 TIMES THE DESIGN PRESSURE. E
n
INSULATION:
a. INSULATE ALL EXTERIOR FRAME WALLS WITH R-13 BATT FIBERGLASS INSULATION.
b. INSULATE CONDITIONED ATTIC SPACE WITH R-30 BLOWN FIBERGLASS. INACCESSIBLE ATTIC SPACE E
SHALL RECEIVE R-30 BATT INSULATION. £
c. INSULATE ALL CMU WALLS (THAT REQUIRE 1" P.T. FURRING STRIPS) WITH R4.1 FI-FOIL PANELS.
d. APPLY HILTI FOAM FILLER AT EXTERIOR WALLS AROUND: n
i. WINDOW FRAMES i |
ii. EXTERIOR DOOR FRAMES E =
iii. GAPS AROUND PIPES, VENTS, OUTLETS, ETC. % w
e. INSULATE ALL ATTIC KNEE WALLS WITH R-30 BATTS. w =
f. APPLY OWENS CORNING ENERGY COMPLETE TO THE TOP OF ALL CONDITIONED SPACE r =
WALLS THAT INTERACT WITH UNCONDITIONED ATTIC SPACE ABOVE. EE) %
0O
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DISCLAIMER a - S

IT IS THE CONTRACTOR/SUB-CONTRACTORS RESPONSIBILITY TO REVIEW ALL
INFORMATION CONTAINED HEREIN PRIOR TO COMMENCEMENT OF
CONSTRUCTION. KEESEE ASSOCIATES & THOMAS ENGINEERING GROUP IS NOT
RESPONSIBLE FOR ANY MISINTERPRETATIONS, ERRORS, OMISSIONS OR
CUSTOM CHANGES MISSED AND NOT REPORTED TO KEESEE ASSOCIATES &
THOMAS ENGINEERING GROUP PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION.

NO EXCEPTIONS.
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The structural design of this building is in accordance with the FLORIDA BUILDING CODE BTH EDITION (2023) RESIDENTIAL and is certified as such.
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EXTERIOR PLASTER
R703.7 EXTERIOR PLASTER.

INSTALLATION OF THESE MATERIALS SHALL BE IN COMPLIANCE WITH
ASTM C926, ASTM C1063 OR ASTM C1787 AND THE PROVISIONS OF THIS

R703.7.1 LATH.
LATH AND LATH ATTACHMENTS SHALL BE OF CORROSION-RESISTANT
MATERIALS. EXPANDED METAL OR WOVEN WIRE LATH SHALL BE
ATTACHED WITH 1 1/2-INCH-LONG (38 MM), 11 GAGE NAILS HAVING A
7/16-INCH (1.1 MM) HEAD, OR 1 1/2-INCH-LONG (22.2 MM), 16 GAGE
STAPLES, SPACED AT IN ACCORDANCE WITH ASTM C1063 OR C1787, OR
AS OTHERWISE APPROVED. (Refer to sheet SN1 for the engineered method
for Lath attachment)

Lathing Accessories
Attachments shall be of corrosion-resistant materials. Wood Appiication: 16
Ga.x1-172" long (/41" crown) staples @ 6" O.C. verticallylhorizontally nto the
framing members. Masonry Application: Concrete stub nail, 3/8" (10 mm) head
dia. min. @ 6" O.C. vertically/horizontally or compatible adhesives, exterior
gun-grade, construction adhesive with 1° dabs @ 6" O.C. or in a semi-continuous
bead between the sold plaster base and the solid porton of the key attachment
flange. Control Joints: Install control joint lathing accessories in conformance with
C1063. Lath shall not be continuous through control joints, but shall be stopped
and tied at each side. All accessories shall be in accordance with the latest ASTM
C1063 & ASTM C1861

R703.7.2 PLASTER.
PLASTERING WITH CEMENT PLASTER SHALL BE NOT LESS THAN THREE
COATS WHERE APPLIED OVER ANY TYPE OF CODE-APPROVED LATH AND
SHALL BE NOT LESS THAN TWO COATS WHERE DIRECTLY APPLIED OVER
MASONRY, CONCRETE, CLAY, BRICK, STONE OR TILE. IF THE PLASTER
SURFACE IS COMPLETELY COVERED BY VENEER OR OTHER FACING
MATERIAL OR IS COMPLETELY CONCEALED, PLASTER APPLICATION
NEED BE ONLY TWO COATS, PROVIDED THE TOTAL THICKNESS IS AS SET
FORTH IN TABLE R702.1(1).

ON WOOD-FRAME CONSTRUCTION WITH AN ON-GRADE FLOOR SLAB
SYSTEM, EXTERIOR PLASTER SHALL BE APPLIED TO COVER, BUT NOT
EXTEND BELOW, LATH, PAPER AND SCREED. CEMENT PLASTER SHALL BE
IN ACCORDANCE WITH ASTM C926. CEMENT MATERIALS SHALL BE IN
ACCORDANCE WITH ONE OF THE FOLLOWING:

1. MASONRY CEMENT CONFORMING TO ASTM C91 TYPE M, S OR N,

2. PORTLAND CEMENT CONFORMING TO ASTM C150 TYPE |, Il ORIl

3. BLENDED HYDRAULIC CEMENT CONFORMING TO ASTM C595 TYPE IP,
1S(S<70), IL OR IT(S<70).

4. HYDRAULIC CEMENT CONFORMING TO ASTM C1157 TYPE GU, HE, MS,
HS OR MH.

5. PLASTER (STUCCO) CEMENT CONFORMING TO ASTM C1328
‘THE PROPORTION OF AGGREGATE TO CEMENTITIOUS MATERIALS SHALL
BE AS SET FORTH IN TABLE R702.1(3).

R703.7.2.1 WEEP SCREEDS.
A MINIMUM 0.019-INCH (0.5 MM) (NO. 26 GALVANIZED SHEET GAGE),
CORROSION-RESISTANT WEEP SCREED OR PLASTIC WEEP SCREED,
WITH A MINIMUM VERTICAL ATTACHMENT FLANGE OF 3 1/2 INCHES (89
MM) SHALL BE PROVIDED AT OR BELOW THE FOUNDATION PLATE LINE
ON EXTERIOR STUD WALLS IN ACCORDANCE WITH ASTM C926. THE
WEEP SCREED SHALL BE PLACED NOT LESS THAN 4 INCHES (102 MM)
ABOVE THE EARTH OR 2 INCHES (51 MM) ABOVE PAVED AREAS AND
SHALL BE OF A TYPE THAT WILL ALLOW TRAPPED WATER TO DRAIN TO
‘THE EXTERIOR OF THE BUILDING. THE WEATHER-RESISTANT BARRIER
SHALL LAP THE ATTACHMENT FLANGE. THE EXTERIOR LATH SHALL
COVER AND TERMINATE ON THE ATTACHMENT FLANGE OF THE WEEP
SCREED.

R703.7.3 WATER-RESISTIVE BARRIERS.
WATER-RESISTIVE BARRIERS SHALL BE INSTALLED AS REQUIRED IN
SECTION R703.2 AND, WHERE APPLIED OVER WOOD-BASED SHEATHING,
SHALL INCLUDE A WATER-RESISTIVE VAPOR-PERMEABLE BARRIER WITH
A PERFORMANCE AT LEAST EQUIVALENT TO TWO LAYERS OF GRADE D
PAPER. THE INDIVIDUAL LAYERS SHALL BE INSTALLED INDEPENDENTLY
SUCH THAT EACH LAYER PROVIDES A SEPARATE CONTINUOUS PLANE
AND ANY FLASHING (INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION R703.4)
INTENDED TO DRAIN TO THE WATER-RESISTIVE BARRIER IS DIRECTED
BETWEEN THE LAYERS.

ROOF CRITERIA

12" OVERHANG U.N.O./ PLUMB CUT FASCIA / ROOF PITCH PER ELEVATION /
SHINGLES U.N.O.

ROOF PITCH VARIES PER SUBDIVISIONS IT IS THE CONTRACTORS RESPONSIBILITY TO
VERIFY ROOF SLOPE REQUIREMENTS WITH TRUSS MANUFACTURER.

FLASHING SHALL BE INSTALLED AT WALL AND ROOF INTERSECTIONS, AT GUTTERS,
AT ALL CHANGES IN ROOF SLOPE OR DIRECTION, AND AROUND ROOF OPENINGS.

STEP FLASHING SHALL BE USED ON ALL ROOF TO WALL INTERSECTIONS ON RAKES.

ATTENTION CONTRACTORS ALL PENETRATIONS THROUGH ROOF ARE TO BE
LOCATED ON REAR OR IF NECESSARY ON THE SIDE OF THE ROOF BEHIND THE
FRONT FACADE ZONE.

ASPHALT SHINGLES (IF APPLICABLE) :

1. WIND RESISTANCE OF ASPHALT SHINGLES. - ASPHALT SHINGLES SHALL BE
INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE WITH 2023 FBCR (8TH EDITION), SECTION R905.2.6 AND
R905.2.6.1.

2. ASPHALT SHINGLES SHALL ONLY BE USED ON ROOF SLOPES OF

TWO UNITS VERTICAL IN 12 UNITS HORIZONTAL (2:12) OR GREATER.

FOR ROOF SLOPES FROM TWO UNITS VERTICAL IN 12 UNITS HORIZONTAL

(2:12) AND LESS THAN FOUR UNITS VERTICAL IN 12 UNITS HORIZONTAL

(4:12), TWO LAYERS OF UNDERLAYMENT COMPLYING WITH ASTM D226,

TYPE Il, ASTM D4869, TYPE Ill OR TYPE IV OR ASTM D8257 IS

REQUIRED IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION R905.1.1.

FOR ROOF SLOPES FROM FOUR UNITS VERTICAL IN 12 UNITS HORIZONTAL (4:12) AND
GREATER, ONE LAYER OF UNDERLAYMENT COMPLYING WITH ASTM D226, TYPE II,
ASTM D4869, TYPE Ill OR IV OR ASTM D8257 IS REQUIRED IN ACCORDANCE WITH
SECTION R905.1.1.

3. AS AN ALTERNATIVE, THE ENTIRE ROOF DECK SHALL BE COVERED WITH AN
APPROVED SELF-ADHERING POLYMER MODIFIED BITUMEN UNDERLAYMENT
COMPLYING WITH ASTM D1970 INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE WITH BOTH THE
UNDERLAYMENT MANUFACTURER'S AND ROOF COVERING MANUFACTURER'S
INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS FOR THE DECK MATERIAL, ROOF VENTILATION
CONFIGURATION AND CLIMATE EXPOSURE FOR THE ROOF COVERING TO BE
INSTALLED. REFER TO R905.1.1.1.

CLAY AND CONCRETE TILE (IF APPLICABLE) :

PER FBCR 2023 8TH EDITION R905.3, THE INSTALLATION OF CLAY AND CONCRETE
TILE SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE MANUFACTURER'S INSTALLATION
INSTRUCTIONS, OR RECOMMENDATIONS OF FRSA/TRI FLORIDA HIGH WIND
CONCRETE AND CLAY ROOF TILE INSTALLATION MANUAL,

7TH EDITION WHERE THE VASD IS DETERMINED IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION
R301.2.1.3. THE REQUIRED UNDERLAYMENT SHALL COMPLY WITH THE
MANUFACTURER'S INSTRUCTIONS IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE FRSA/TRI FLORIDA
HIGH WIND CONCRETE AND CLAY ROOF TILE INSTALLATION MANUAL, 7TH EDITION
WHERE THE VASD IS DETERMINED IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION R301.2.1.3.

R312.2.1 WINDOW SILLS:

IN DWELLING UNITS, WHERE THE BOTTOM OF THE CLEAR OPENING OF AN OPERABLE
WINDOW OPENING IS LOCATED LESS THAN 24 INCHES (610mm) ABOVE THE FINISHED
FLOOR AND GREATER THAN 72 INCHES (1829 mm) ABOVE THE FINISHED GRADE OR
OTHER SURFACE BELOW ON THE EXTERIOR OF THE BUILDING, THE OPERABLE
WINDOW SHALL COMPLY WITH ONE OF THE FOLLOWING:

1. OPERABLE WINDOWS WITH OPENINGS THAT WILL NOT ALLOW A 4 INCH DIAMETER
(102 MM) SPHERE TO PASS THROUGH THE OPENING WHERE THE OPENING IS IN ITS
LARGEST OPEN POSITION.

2. OPERABLE WINDOWS THAT ARE PROVIDED WITH WINDOW FALL PREVENTION
DEVICES THAT COMPLY WITH ASTM F2090.

3. OPERABLE WINDOWS THAT ARE PROVIDED WITH WINDOW OPENING CONTROL
DEVICES THAT COMPLY WITH SECTION R312.2.2.

Mikisg Drecns: Cowse Tree
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DISCLAIMER

IT IS THE CONTRACTOR/SUB-CONTRACTORS RESPONSIBILITY TO REVIEW ALL
INFORMATION CONTAINED HEREIN PRIOR TO COMMENCEMENT OF
CONSTRUCTION. KEESEE ASSOCIATES & THOMAS ENGINEERING GROUP IS NOT
RESPONSIBLE FOR ANY MISINTERPRETATIONS, ERRORS, OMISSIONS OR
CUSTOM CHANGES MISSED AND NOT REPORTED TO KEESEE ASSOCIATES &
THOMAS ENGINEERING GROUP PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION.

NO EXCEPTIONS.
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The structural design of this building is in accordance with the FLORIDA BUILDING CODE 8TH EDITION (2023) RESIDENTIAL and is certified as such.
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EXTERIOR PLASTER
R703.7 EXTERIOR PLASTER.

INSTALLATION OF THESE MATERIALS SHALL BE IN COMPLIANCE WITH
ASTM C926, ASTM C1063 OR ASTM C1787 AND THE PROVISIONS OF THIS

R703.7.1 LATH.
LATH AND LATH ATTACHMENTS SHALL BE OF CORROSION-RESISTANT
MATERIALS. EXPANDED METAL OR WOVEN WIRE LATH SHALL BE
ATTACHED WITH 1 1/2-INCH-LONG (38 MM), 11 GAGE NAILS HAVING A
7/16-INCH (1.1 MM) HEAD, OR 1 1/2-INCH-LONG (22.2 MM), 16 GAGE
STAPLES, SPACED AT IN ACCORDANCE WITH ASTM C1063 OR C1787, OR
AS OTHERWISE APPROVED. (Refer to sheet SN1 for the engineered method
for Lath attachment)

Lathing Accessories
Attachments shall be of corrosion-resistant materials. Wood Appiication: 16
Ga.x1-172" long (/41" crown) staples @ 6" O.C. verticallylhorizontally nto the
framing members. Masonry Application: Concrete stub nail, 3/8" (10 mm) head
dia. min. @ 6" O.C. vertically/horizontally or compatible adhesives, exterior
gun-grade, construction adhesive with 1° dabs @ 6" O.C. or in a semi-continuous
bead between the solid plaster base and the solid portion of the key attachment
flange. Control Joints: Install control joint lathing accessories in conformance with
C1063. Lath shall not be continuous through control joints, but shall be stopped
and tied at each side. All accessories shall be in accordance with the latest ASTM
C1063 & ASTM C1861

R703.7.2 PLASTER.
PLASTERING WITH CEMENT PLASTER SHALL BE NOT LESS THAN THREE
COATS WHERE APPLIED OVER ANY TYPE OF CODE-APPROVED LATH AND
SHALL BE NOT LESS THAN TWO COATS WHERE DIRECTLY APPLIED OVER
MASONRY, CONCRETE, CLAY, BRICK, STONE OR TILE. IF THE PLASTER
SURFACE IS COMPLETELY COVERED BY VENEER OR OTHER FACING
MATERIAL OR IS COMPLETELY CONCEALED, PLASTER APPLICATION
NEED BE ONLY TWO COATS, PROVIDED THE TOTAL THICKNESS IS AS SET
FORTH IN TABLE R702.1(1).

ON WOOD-FRAME CONSTRUCTION WITH AN ON-GRADE FLOOR SLAB
SYSTEM, EXTERIOR PLASTER SHALL BE APPLIED TO COVER, BUT NOT
EXTEND BELOW, LATH, PAPER AND SCREED. CEMENT PLASTER SHALL BE
IN ACCORDANCE WITH ASTM C926. CEMENT MATERIALS SHALL BE IN
ACCORDANCE WITH ONE OF THE FOLLOWING:

1. MASONRY CEMENT CONFORMING TO ASTM C91 TYPE M, S ORN.

2. PORTLAND CEMENT CONFORMING TO ASTM C150 TYPE I, 1l OR Il

3. BLENDED HYDRAULIC CEMENT CONFORMING TO ASTM C595 TYPE IP,
IS(S<70), IL OR IT(S<70).

4. HYDRAULIC CEMENT CONFORMING TO ASTM C1157 TYPE GU, HE, MS,
HS OR MH.

5. PLASTER (STUCCO) CEMENT CONFORMING TO ASTM C1328
THE PROPORTION OF AGGREGATE TO CEMENTITIOUS MATERIALS SHALL
BE AS SET FORTH IN TABLE R702.1(3).

R703.7.2.1 WEEP SCREEDS.
A MINIMUM 0.019-INCH (0.5 MM) (NO. 26 GALVANIZED SHEET GAGE),
CORROSION-RESISTANT WEEP SCREED OR PLASTIC WEEP SCREED,
WITH A MINIMUM VERTICAL ATTACHMENT FLANGE OF 3 1/2 INCHES (89
MM) SHALL BE PROVIDED AT OR BELOW THE FOUNDATION PLATE LINE
ON EXTERIOR STUD WALLS IN ACCORDANCE WITH ASTM C926. THE
WEEP SCREED SHALL BE PLACED NOT LESS THAN 4 INCHES (102 MM)
ABOVE THE EARTH OR 2 INCHES (51 MM) ABOVE PAVED AREAS AND
SHALL BE OF A TYPE THAT WILL ALLOW TRAPPED WATER TO DRAIN TO
THE EXTERIOR OF THE BUILDING. THE WEATHER-RESISTANT BARRIER
SHALL LAP THE ATTACHMENT FLANGE. THE EXTERIOR LATH SHALL
COVER AND TERMINATE ON THE ATTACHMENT FLANGE OF THE WEEP
SCREED.

R703.7.3 WATER-RESISTIVE BARRIERS.
WATER-RESISTIVE BARRIERS SHALL BE INSTALLED AS REQUIRED IN
SECTION R703.2 AND, WHERE APPLIED OVER WOOD-BASED SHEATHING,
SHALL INCLUDE A WATER-RESISTIVE VAPOR-PERMEABLE BARRIER WITH
A PERFORMANCE AT LEAST EQUIVALENT TO TWO LAYERS OF GRADE D
PAPER. THE INDIVIDUAL LAYERS SHALL BE INSTALLED INDEPENDENTLY
SUCH THAT EACH LAYER PROVIDES A SEPARATE CONTINUOUS PLANE
AND ANY FLASHING (INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION R703.4)
INTENDED TO DRAIN TO THE WATER-RESISTIVE BARRIER IS DIRECTED
BETWEEN THE LAYERS.
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ROOF CRITERIA

12" OVERHANG U.N.O./ PLUMB CUT FASCIA /ROOF PITCH PER ELEVATION /
SHINGLES U.N.O.

ROOF PITCH VARIES PER SUBDIVISIONS IT IS THE CONTRACTORS RESPONSIBILITY TO
VERIFY ROOF SLOPE REQUIREMENTS WITH TRUSS MANUFACTURER.

FLASHING SHALL BE INSTALLED AT WALL AND ROOF INTERSECTIONS, AT GUTTERS,
AT ALL CHANGES IN ROOF SLOPE OR DIRECTION, AND AROUND ROOF OPENINGS.

STEP FLASHING SHALL BE USED ON ALL ROOF TO WALL INTERSECTIONS ON RAKES.

ATTENTION CONTRACTORS ALL PENETRATIONS THROUGH ROOF ARE TO BE
LOCATED ON REAR OR IF NECESSARY ON THE SIDE OF THE ROOF BEHIND THE
FRONT FACADE ZONE.

ASPHALT SHINGLES (IF APPLICABLE) :

1. WIND RESISTANCE OF ASPHALT SHINGLES. - ASPHALT SHINGLES SHALL BE
INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE WITH 2023 FBCR (8TH EDITION), SECTION R905.2.6 AND
R905.2.6.1.

2. ASPHALT SHINGLES SHALL ONLY BE USED ON ROOF SLOPES OF

TWO UNITS VERTICAL IN 12 UNITS HORIZONTAL (2:12) OR GREATER.

FOR ROOF SLOPES FROM TWO UNITS VERTICAL IN 12 UNITS HORIZONTAL

(2:12) AND LESS THAN FOUR UNITS VERTICAL IN 12 UNITS HORIZONTAL

(4:12), TWO LAYERS OF UNDERLAYMENT COMPLYING WITH ASTM D226,

TYPE Il, ASTM D4869, TYPE Ill OR TYPE IV OR ASTM D8257 IS

REQUIRED IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION R905.1.1.

FOR ROOF SLOPES FROM FOUR UNITS VERTICAL IN 12 UNITS HORIZONTAL (4:12) AND
GREATER, ONE LAYER OF UNDERLAYMENT COMPLYING WITH ASTM D226, TYPE II,
ASTM D4869, TYPE Ill OR IV OR ASTM D8257 IS REQUIRED IN ACCORDANCE WITH
SECTION R905.1.1.

3. AS AN ALTERNATIVE, THE ENTIRE ROOF DECK SHALL BE COVERED WITH AN
APPROVED SELF-ADHERING POLYMER MODIFIED BITUMEN UNDERLAYMENT
COMPLYING WITH ASTM D1970 INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE WITH BOTH THE
UNDERLAYMENT MANUFACTURER'S AND ROOF COVERING MANUFACTURER'S
INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS FOR THE DECK MATERIAL, ROOF VENTILATION
CONFIGURATION AND CLIMATE EXPOSURE FOR THE ROOF COVERING TO BE
INSTALLED. REFER TO R905.1.1.1.

CLAY AND CONCRETE TILE (IF APPLICABLE) :

PER FBCR 2023 8TH EDITION R905.3, THE INSTALLATION OF CLAY AND CONCRETE
TILE SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE MANUFACTURER'S INSTALLATION
INSTRUCTIONS, OR RECOMMENDATIONS OF FRSA/TRI FLORIDA HIGH WIND
CONCRETE AND CLAY ROOF TILE INSTALLATION MANUAL,

7TH EDITION WHERE THE VASD IS DETERMINED IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION
R301.2.1.3. THE REQUIRED UNDERLAYMENT SHALL COMPLY WITH THE
MANUFACTURER'S INSTRUCTIONS IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE FRSA/TRI FLORIDA
HIGH WIND CONCRETE AND CLAY ROOF TILE INSTALLATION MANUAL, 7TH EDITION
WHERE THE VASD IS DETERMINED IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION R301.2.1.3.

R312.2.1 WINDOW SILLS:

IN DWELLING UNITS, WHERE THE BOTTOM OF THE CLEAR OPENING OF AN OPERABLE
WINDOW OPENING IS LOCATED LESS THAN 24 INCHES (610mm) ABOVE THE FINISHED
FLOOR AND GREATER THAN 72 INCHES (1829 mm) ABOVE THE FINISHED GRADE OR
OTHER SURFACE BELOW ON THE EXTERIOR OF THE BUILDING, THE OPERABLE
WINDOW SHALL COMPLY WITH ONE OF THE FOLLOWING:

1. OPERABLE WINDOWS WITH OPENINGS THAT WILL NOT ALLOW A 4 INCH DIAMETER
(102 MM) SPHERE TO PASS THROUGH THE OPENING WHERE THE OPENING IS IN ITS
LARGEST OPEN POSITION.

2. OPERABLE WINDOWS THAT ARE PROVIDED WITH WINDOW FALL PREVENTION
DEVICES THAT COMPLY WITH ASTM F2090.

3. OPERABLE WINDOWS THAT ARE PROVIDED WITH WINDOW OPENING CONTROL
DEVICES THAT COMPLY WITH SECTION R312.2.2.

DISCLAIMER

INFORMATION CONTAINED HEREIN PRIOR TO COMMENCEMENT OF

LEFT ELEVATION "A"

1/8" = 1-0"

RESPONSIBLE FOR ANY MISINTERPRETATIONS, ERRORS, OMISSIONS OR
CUSTOM CHANGES MISSED AND NOT REPORTED TO KEESEE ASSOCIATES &
THOMAS ENGINEERING GROUP PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION.

NO EXCEPTIONS.

IT IS THE CONTRACTOR/SUB-CONTRACTORS RESPONSIBILITY TO REVIEW ALL

CONSTRUCTION. KEESEE ASSOCIATES & THOMAS ENGINEERING GROUP IS NOT

= T TRyt e
The structural design of this building is in accordance with the FLORIDA BUILDING CODE 8TH EDITION (2023) RESIDENTIAL and is certified as such.
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EXTERIOR PLASTER

R703.7 EXTERIOR PLASTER.
INSTALLATION OF THESE MATERIALS SHALL BE IN COMPLIANCE WITH
ASTM C926, ASTM C1063 OR ASTM C1787 AND THE PROVISIONS OF THIS

R703.7.1 LATH.
LATH AND LATH ATTACHMENTS SHALL BE OF CORROSION-RESISTANT
MATERIALS. EXPANDED METAL OR WOVEN WIRE LATH SHALL BE
ATTACHED WITH 1 1/2-INCH-LONG (38 MM). 11 GAGE NAILS HAVING A
7/16-INCH (11.1 MM) HEAD, OR 1 1/2-INCH-LONG (22.2 MM), 16 GAGE
STAPLES, SPACED AT IN ACCORDANCE WITH ASTM C1063 OR C1767, OR
AS OTHERWISE APPROVED. (Refer to sheet SN1 for the engineered method
for Lath attachment)

Lathing Accessories
Attachments shall be of corrosion-resistant materials. Wood Application: 16
Ga.x1-112" long (3/4"1" crown) staples @ 6" O.C. verticalylhorizontaly into the
framing members. Masonry Application: Concrete stub nail, 3/8" (10 mm) head
dia. min. @ 6" O.C. vertically/horizontally or compatible adhesives, exterior
gun-grade, construction adhesive with 1° dabs @ 6" O.C. or in a semi-continuous
bead between the sold plaster base and the solid porton of the key attachment
flange. Control Joints: Install control joint lathing accessories in conformance with
C1063. Lath shall not be continuous through control joints, but shall be stopped
and tied at each side. All accessories shall be in accordance with the latest ASTM
C1063 & ASTM C1861

R703.7.2 PLASTER.

PLASTERING WITH CEMENT PLASTER SHALL BE NOT LESS THAN THREE
COATS WHERE APPLIED OVER ANY TYPE OF CODE-APPROVED LATH AND
SHALL BE NOT LESS THAN TWO COATS WHERE DIRECTLY APPLIED OVER
MASONRY, CONCRETE, CLAY, BRICK, STONE OR TILE. IF THE PLASTER
SURFACE IS COMPLETELY COVERED BY VENEER OR OTHER FACING
MATERIAL OR IS COMPLETELY CONCEALED, PLASTER APPLICATION
NEED BE ONLY TWO COATS, PROVIDED THE TOTAL THICKNESS IS AS SET
FORTH IN TABLE R702.1(1).

ON WOOD-FRAME CONSTRUCTION WITH AN ON-GRADE FLOOR SLAB
SYSTEM, EXTERIOR PLASTER SHALL BE APPLIED TO COVER, BUT NOT
EXTEND BELOW, LATH, PAPER AND SCREED. CEMENT PLASTER SHALL BE
IN ACCORDANCE WITH ASTM C926. CEMENT MATERIALS SHALL BE IN
AACCORDANCE WITH ONE OF THE FOLLOWING:

1. MASONRY CEMENT CONFORMING TO ASTM C91 TYPE M, S ORN.

2. PORTLAND CEMENT CONFORMING TO ASTM C150 TYPE 1, Il OR Il

3. BLENDED HYDRAULIC CEMENT CONFORMING TO ASTM C595 TYPE IP,
18(8<70), IL OR IT(S<70).

4. HYDRAULIC CEMENT CONFORMING TO ASTM C1157 TYPE GU, HE, MS,
HS OR MH.

5. PLASTER (STUCCO) CEMENT CONFORMING TO ASTM C1328
‘THE PROPORTION OF AGGREGATE TO CEMENTITIOUS MATERIALS SHALL
BE AS SET FORTH IN TABLE R702.1(3).

R703.7.2.1 WEEP SCREEDS.

A MINIMUM 0.019-INCH (0.5 MM) (NO. 26 GALVANIZED SHEET GAGE).
CORROSION-RESISTANT WEEP SCREED OR PLASTIC WEEP SCREED,
WITH A MINIMUM VERTICAL ATTACHMENT FLANGE OF 3 12 INCHES (89
MM) SHALL BE PROVIDED AT OR BELOW THE FOUNDATION PLATE LINE
ON EXTERIOR STUD WALLS IN ACCORDANCE WITH ASTM C926. THE
WEEP SCREED SHALL BE PLACED NOT LESS THAN 4 INCHES (102 MM)
ABOVE THE EARTH OR 2 INCHES (51 MM) ABOVE PAVED AREAS AND
SHALL BE OF A TYPE THAT WILL ALLOW TRAPPED WATER TO DRAIN TO
‘THE EXTERIOR OF THE BUILDING. THE WEATHER-RESISTANT BARRIER
SHALL LAP THE ATTACHMENT FLANGE . THE EXTERIOR LATH SHALL
COVER AND TERMINATE ON THE ATTACHMENT FLANGE OF THE WEEP
SCREED.

R703.7.3 WATER-RESISTIVE BARRIERS.

WATER-RESISTIVE BARRIERS SHALL BE INSTALLED AS REQUIRED IN
SECTION R703.2 AND, WHERE APPLIED OVER WOOD-BASED SHEATHING,
SHALL INCLUDE A WATER-RESISTIVE VAPOR-PERMEABLE BARRIER WITH
A PERFORMANCE AT LEAST EQUIVALENT TO TWO LAYERS OF GRADE D
PAPER. THE INDIVIDUAL LAYERS SHALL BE INSTALLED INDEPENDENTLY
SUCH THAT EACH LAYER PROVIDES A SEPARATE CONTINUOUS PLANE
AND ANY FLASHING (INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION R703.4)
INTENDED TO DRAIN TO THE WATER-RESISTIVE BARRIER IS DIRECTED
BETWEEN THE LAYERS.

OPT. ENSUITE

178" = 10"

LEFT ELEVATION "A"

ROOF CRITERIA

12" OVERHANG U.N.O./ PLUMB CUT FASCIA / ROOF PITCH PER ELEVATION /
SHINGLES U.N.O.

ROOF PITCH VARIES PER SUBDIVISIONS IT IS THE CONTRACTORS RESPONSIBILITY TO
VERIFY ROOF SLOPE REQUIREMENTS WITH TRUSS MANUFACTURER.

FLASHING SHALL BE INSTALLED AT WALL AND ROOF INTERSECTIONS, AT GUTTERS,
AT ALL CHANGES IN ROOF SLOPE OR DIRECTION, AND AROUND ROOF OPENINGS.

STEP FLASHING SHALL BE USED ON ALL ROOF TO WALL INTERSECTIONS ON RAKES.

ATTENTION CONTRACTORS ALL PENETRATIONS THROUGH ROOF ARE TO BE
LOCATED ON REAR OR IF NECESSARY ON THE SIDE OF THE ROOF BEHIND THE
FRONT FACADE ZONE.

ASPHALT SHINGLES (IF APPLICABLE) :

1. WIND RESISTANCE OF ASPHALT SHINGLES. - ASPHALT SHINGLES SHALL BE
INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE WITH 2023 FBCR (8TH EDITION), SECTION R905.2.6 AND
R905.2.6.1.

2. ASPHALT SHINGLES SHALL ONLY BE USED ON ROOF SLOPES OF

TWO UNITS VERTICAL IN 12 UNITS HORIZONTAL (2:12) OR GREATER.

FOR ROOF SLOPES FROM TWO UNITS VERTICAL IN 12 UNITS HORIZONTAL

(2:12) AND LESS THAN FOUR UNITS VERTICAL IN 12 UNITS HORIZONTAL

(4:12), TWO LAYERS OF UNDERLAYMENT COMPLYING WITH ASTM D226,

TYPE Il, ASTM D4869, TYPE Ill OR TYPE IV OR ASTM D8257 IS

REQUIRED IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION R905.1.1.

FOR ROOF SLOPES FROM FOUR UNITS VERTICAL IN 12 UNITS HORIZONTAL (4:12) AND
GREATER, ONE LAYER OF UNDERLAYMENT COMPLYING WITH ASTM D226, TYPE II,
ASTM D4869, TYPE Il OR IV OR ASTM D8257 IS REQUIRED IN ACCORDANCE WITH
SECTION R905.1.1.

3. AS AN ALTERNATIVE, THE ENTIRE ROOF DECK SHALL BE COVERED WITH AN
APPROVED SELF-ADHERING POLYMER MODIFIED BITUMEN UNDERLAYMENT
COMPLYING WITH ASTM D1970 INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE WITH BOTH THE
UNDERLAYMENT MANUFACTURER'S AND ROOF COVERING MANUFACTURER'S
INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS FOR THE DECK MATERIAL, ROOF VENTILATION
CONFIGURATION AND CLIMATE EXPOSURE FOR THE ROOF COVERING TO BE
INSTALLED. REFER TO R905.1.1.1.

CLAY AND CONCRETE TILE (IF APPLICABLE) :

PER FBCR 2023 8TH EDITION R905.3, THE INSTALLATION OF CLAY AND CONCRETE
TILE SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE MANUFACTURER'S INSTALLATION
INSTRUCTIONS, OR RECOMMENDATIONS OF FRSA/TRI FLORIDA HIGH WIND
CONCRETE AND CLAY ROOF TILE INSTALLATION MANUAL,

7TH EDITION WHERE THE VASD IS DETERMINED IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION
R301.2.1.3. THE REQUIRED UNDERLAYMENT SHALL COMPLY WITH THE
MANUFACTURER'S INSTRUCTIONS IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE FRSA/TRI FLORIDA
HIGH WIND CONCRETE AND CLAY ROOF TILE INSTALLATION MANUAL, 7TH EDITION
WHERE THE VASD IS DETERMINED IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION R301.2.1.3.

R312.2.1 WINDOW SILLS:

IN DWELLING UNITS, WHERE THE BOTTOM OF THE CLEAR OPENING OF AN OPERABLE
WINDOW OPENING IS LOCATED LESS THAN 24 INCHES (610mm) ABOVE THE FINISHED
FLOOR AND GREATER THAN 72 INCHES (1829 mm) ABOVE THE FINISHED GRADE OR
OTHER SURFACE BELOW ON THE EXTERIOR OF THE BUILDING, THE OPERABLE
WINDOW SHALL COMPLY WITH ONE OF THE FOLLOWING:

1. OPERABLE WINDOWS WITH OPENINGS THAT WILL NOT ALLOW A 4 INCH DIAMETER
(102 MM) SPHERE TO PASS THROUGH THE OPENING WHERE THE OPENING IS IN ITS
LARGEST OPEN POSITION.

2. OPERABLE WINDOWS THAT ARE PROVIDED WITH WINDOW FALL PREVENTION
DEVICES THAT COMPLY WITH ASTM F2090.

3. OPERABLE WINDOWS THAT ARE PROVIDED WITH WINDOW OPENING CONTROL
DEVICES THAT COMPLY WITH SECTION R312.2.2.

DISCLAIMER

IT IS THE CONTRACTOR/SUB-CONTRACTORS RESPONSIBILITY TO REVIEW ALL
INFORMATION CONTAINED HEREIN PRIOR TO COMMENCEMENT OF
CONSTRUCTION. KEESEE ASSOCIATES & THOMAS ENGINEERING GROUP IS NOT
RESPONSIBLE FOR ANY MISINTERPRETATIONS, ERRORS, OMISSIONS OR
CUSTOM CHANGES MISSED AND NOT REPORTED TO KEESEE ASSOCIATES &
THOMAS ENGINEERING GROUP PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION.

NO EXCEPTIONS.

= T Tt e
The structural design of this building is in accordance with the FLORIDA BUILDING CODE 8TH EDITION (2023) RESIDENTIAL and is certified as such.
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320"

VERTICAL BOARD:
SIDING W/ 1.5" BATTENS @ 18" O.C. \

4" FRIEZE
BOARD TRIM\

/—ROOF SHINGLES

EXTERIOR PLASTER

R703.7 EXTERIOR PLASTER.

INSTALLATION OF THESE MATERIALS SHALL BE IN COMPLIANCE WITH
ASTM C926, ASTM C1063 OR ASTM C1787 AND THE PROVISIONS OF THIS
CODE.

R703.7.1 LATH.
LATH AND LATH ATTACHMENTS SHALL BE OF CORROSION-RESISTANT
MATERIALS. EXPANDED METAL OR WOVEN WIRE LATH SHALL BE
ATTACHED WITH 1 1/2-INCH-LONG (38 MM), 11 GAGE NAILS HAVING A
716-INCH (11.1 MM) HEAD, OR 1 1/2-INCH-LONG (22.2 MM), 16 GAGE
STAPLES, SPACED AT IN ACCORDANCE WITH ASTM C1063 OR C1787, OR
AS OTHERWISE APPROVED. (Refer to sheet SN1 for the engineered method
for Lath attachment.)

Lathing Accessories

shall be of istant materials. Wood Application: 16
Ga.x1-1/2" long (3/4"-1" crown) staples @ 6" O.C. verticallyhorizontally into the
framing members. Masonry Application: Concrete stub nail, 38" (10 mm) head
dia. min. @ 6" O.C. vertically/horizontally or compatible adhesives, exterior

ROOF CRITERIA

12" OVERHANG U.N.O./ PLUMB CUT FASCIA / ROOF PITCH PER ELEVATION /
SHINGLES U.N.O.

ROOF PITCH VARIES PER SUBDIVISIONS IT IS THE CONTRACTORS RESPONSIBILITY TO
VERIFY ROOF SLOPE REQUIREMENTS WITH TRUSS MANUFACTURER.

FLASHING SHALL BE INSTALLED AT WALL AND ROOF INTERSECTIONS, AT GUTTERS,
AT ALL CHANGES IN ROOF SLOPE OR DIRECTION, AND AROUND ROOF OPENINGS.
STEP FLASHING SHALL BE USED ON ALL ROOF TO WALL INTERSECTIONS ON RAKES.

ATTENTION CONTRACTORS ALL PENETRATIONS THROUGH ROOF ARE TO BE
LOCATED ON REAR OR IF NECESSARY ON THE SIDE OF THE ROOF BEHIND THE
FRONT FACADE ZONE.

Mg Drecns Covar Tru

6" FASCI 4 TRIM qun-grade, construction adhesive with 17 dabs @ 6" O.C. or in a semi-confinuous
’ﬁ bead between the solid plaster base and the solid portion of the key attachment TOTAL SOLUTIONS GROUP
. N . flange. Control Joints: Install control joint lathing accessories in conformance with ASPHALT SHINGLES (IF APPUCABLE) : g N
6" TRIM W/ 2 o220 C1063. Lath shall not be continuous through control joints, but shall be stopped Ml 258 Southhall Lane, Suite 200
- HEEL HGT. and tied at each side. All accessories shall be in acoordance with th latest ASTM 1. WIND RESISTANCE OF ASPHALT SHINGLES. - ASPHALT SHINGLES SHALL BE Maitland, Florida, 32751
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C1063 & ASTM C1861.

R703.7.2 PLASTER.

PLASTERING WITH CEMENT PLASTER SHALL BE NOT LESS THAN THREE
COATS WHERE APPLIED OVER ANY TYPE OF CODE-APPROVED LATH AND
SHALL BE NOT LESS THAN TWO COATS WHERE DIRECTLY APPLIED OVER
MASONRY, CONCRETE, CLAY, BRICK, STONE OR TILE. IF THE PLASTER
SURFACE IS COMPLETELY COVERED BY VENEER OR OTHER FACING
MATERIAL OR IS COMPLETELY CONCEALED, PLASTER APPLICATION
NEED BE ONLY TWO COATS, PROVIDED THE TOTAL THICKNESS IS AS SET
FORTH IN TABLE R702.1(1).

ON WOOD-FRAME CONSTRUCTION WITH AN ON-GRADE FLOOR SLAB
SYSTEM, EXTERIOR PLASTER SHALL BE APPLIED TO COVER, BUT NOT
EXTEND BELOW, LATH, PAPER AND SCREED. CEMENT PLASTER SHALL BE
IN ACCORDANCE WITH ASTM C926. CEMENT MATERIALS SHALL BE IN
ACCORDANCE WITH ONE OF THE FOLLOWING:

1. MASONRY CEMENT CONFORMING TO ASTM C91 TYPE M, S ORN.

2. PORTLAND CEMENT CONFORMING TO ASTM C150 TYPE |, | OR Il

3. BLENDED HYDRAULIC CEMENT CONFORMING TO ASTM C595 TYPE IP,
1S(S<70), IL OR IT(S<70).

4. HYDRAULIC CEMENT CONFORMING TO ASTM C1157 TYPE GU, HE, MS,
HS OR MH.

5. PLASTER (STUCCO) CEMENT CONFORMING TO ASTM C1328
THE PROPORTION OF AGGREGATE TO CEMENTITIOUS MATERIALS SHALL

INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE WITH 2023 FBCR (8TH EDITION), SECTION R905.2.6 AND
R905.2.6.1.

2. ASPHALT SHINGLES SHALL ONLY BE USED ON ROOF SLOPES OF

TWO UNITS VERTICAL IN 12 UNITS HORIZONTAL (2:12) OR GREATER.

FOR ROOF SLOPES FROM TWO UNITS VERTICAL IN 12 UNITS HORIZONTAL

(2:12) AND LESS THAN FOUR UNITS VERTICAL IN 12 UNITS HORIZONTAL

(4:12), TWO LAYERS OF UNDERLAYMENT COMPLYING WITH ASTM D226,

TYPE Il, ASTM D4869, TYPE Ill OR TYPE IV OR ASTM D8257 IS

REQUIRED IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION R905.1.1.

FOR ROOF SLOPES FROM FOUR UNITS VERTICAL IN 12 UNITS HORIZONTAL (4:12) AND
GREATER, ONE LAYER OF UNDERLAYMENT COMPLYING WITH ASTM D226, TYPE II,
ASTM D4869, TYPE Ill OR IV OR ASTM D8257 IS REQUIRED IN ACCORDANCE WITH
SECTION R905.1.1.

3. AS AN ALTERNATIVE, THE ENTIRE ROOF DECK SHALL BE COVERED WITH AN
APPROVED SELF-ADHERING POLYMER MODIFIED BITUMEN UNDERLAYMENT
COMPLYING WITH ASTM D1970 INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE WITH BOTH THE

(407) 880 2333

100% Employee Owned
myTSGhome.com
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EXTERIOR PLASTER

R703.7 EXTERIOR PLASTER.

INSTALLATION OF THESE MATERIALS SHALL BE IN COMPLIANCE WITH
ASTM €926, ASTM C1063 OR ASTM C1787 AND THE PROVISIONS OF THIS
CODE.

R703.7.1 LATH.

LATH AND LATH ATTACHMENTS SHALL BE OF CORROSION-RESISTANT
MATERIALS. EXPANDED METAL OR WOVEN WIRE LATH SHALL BE
ATTACHED WITH 1 1/2-INCH-LONG (38 MM), 11 GAGE NAILS HAVING A
7116-INCH (11.1 MM) HEAD, OR 1 1/2-INCH-LONG (22.2 MM), 16 GAGE
STAPLES, SPACED AT IN ACCORDANCE WITH ASTM C1063 OR C1787, OR
AS OTHERWISE APPROVED. (Refer to sheet SN1 for the engineered method
for Lath attachment.)

Lathing Accessories

shall be of tant materials. Wood Application: 16
Ga.x1-1/2" long (3/4"-1" crown) staples @ 6" O.C. verticallyhorizontally into the
framing members. Masonry Application: Concrete stub nail, /8" (10 mm) head
dia. min. @ 6" O.C. vertically/horizontally or compatible adhesives, exterior
gun-grade, construction adhesive with 1" dabs @ 6" O.C. or in a semi-continuous
bead between the solid plaster base and the solid portion of the key attachment
flange. Control Joints: Install control joint lathing accessories in conformance with
C€1063. Lath shall not be continuous through control joints, but shall be stopped
and tied at each side. All accessories shall be in accordance with the latest ASTM
C1063 & ASTM C1861.

R703.7.2 PLASTER.

PLASTERING WITH CEMENT PLASTER SHALL BE NOT LESS THAN THREE
COATS WHERE APPLIED OVER ANY TYPE OF CODE-APPROVED LATH AND
SHALL BE NOT LESS THAN TWO COATS WHERE DIRECTLY APPLIED OVER
MASONRY, CONCRETE, CLAY, BRICK, STONE OR TILE. IF THE PLASTER
SURFACE IS COMPLETELY COVERED BY VENEER OR OTHER FACING
MATERIAL OR IS COMPLETELY CONCEALED, PLASTER APPLICATION
NEED BE ONLY TWO COATS, PROVIDED THE TOTAL THICKNESS IS AS SET
FORTH IN TABLE R702.1(1).

ON WOOD-FRAME CONSTRUCTION WITH AN ON-GRADE FLOOR SLAB
SYSTEM, EXTERIOR PLASTER SHALL BE APPLIED TO COVER, BUT NOT
EXTEND BELOW, LATH, PAPER AND SCREED. CEMENT PLASTER SHALL BE
IN ACCORDANCE WITH ASTM C926. CEMENT MATERIALS SHALL BE IN
ACCORDANCE WITH ONE OF THE FOLLOWING:

1. MASONRY CEMENT CONFORMING TO ASTM C91 TYPE M, S OR N.

2. PORTLAND CEMENT CONFORMING TO ASTM C150 TYPE |, Il OR Il

3. BLENDED HYDRAULIC CEMENT CONFORMING TO ASTM C595 TYPE IP,
18(S<70), IL OR IT(S<70).

4.HYDRAULIC CEMENT CONFORMING TO ASTM C1157 TYPE GU, HE, MS,
HS OR MH.

5. PLASTER (STUCCO) CEMENT CONFORMING TO ASTM C1328
THE PROPORTION OF AGGREGATE TO CEMENTITIOUS MATERIALS SHALL
BE AS SET FORTH IN TABLE R702.1(3).

R703.7.2.1 WEEP SCREEDS.

A MINIMUM 0.019-INCH (0.5 MM) (NO. 26 GALVANIZED SHEET GAGE),
CORROSION-RESISTANT WEEP SCREED OR PLASTIC WEEP SCREED,
WITH A MINIMUM VERTICAL ATTACHMENT FLANGE OF 3 1/2 INCHES (89
MM) SHALL BE PROVIDED AT OR BELOW THE FOUNDATION PLATE LINE
ON EXTERIOR STUD WALLS IN ACCORDANCE WITH ASTM C926. THE
WEEP SCREED SHALL BE PLACED NOT LESS THAN 4 INCHES (102 MM)
ABOVE THE EARTH OR 2 INCHES (51 MM) ABOVE PAVED AREAS AND
SHALL BE OF A TYPE THAT WILL ALLOW TRAPPED WATER TO DRAIN TO
THE EXTERIOR OF THE BUILDING. THE WEATHER-RESISTANT BARRIER
SHALL LAP THE ATTACHMENT FLANGE. THE EXTERIOR LATH SHALL
COVER AND TERMINATE ON THE ATTACHMENT FLANGE OF THE WEEP
SCREED.

R703.7.3 WATER-RESISTIVE BARRIERS.

WATER-RESISTIVE BARRIERS SHALL BE INSTALLED AS REQUIRED IN
SECTION R703.2 AND, WHERE APPLIED OVER WOOD-BASED SHEATHING,
SHALL INCLUDE A WATER-RESISTIVE VAPOR-PERMEABLE BARRIER WITH
A PERFORMANCE AT LEAST EQUIVALENT TO TWO LAYERS OF GRADE D
PAPER. THE INDIVIDUAL LAYERS SHALL BE INSTALLED INDEPENDENTLY
SUCH THAT EACH LAYER PROVIDES A SEPARATE CONTINUOUS PLANE
AND ANY FLASHING (INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION R703.4)
INTENDED TO DRAIN TO THE WATER-RESISTIVE BARRIER IS DIRECTED
BETWEEN THE LAYERS.

VERTICAL BOARD
SIDING W/ 1.5" BATTENS @ 18" O.C.

4" FRIEZE
BOARD TRIM

" TRIM W/ 2"
CAP

4" WINDOW
TRIM

80"

ROOF CRITERIA

12" OVERHANG U.N.O./ PLUMB CUT FASCIA /ROOF PITCH PER ELEVATION /
SHINGLES U.N.O.

ROOF PITCH VARIES PER SUBDIVISIONS IT IS THE CONTRACTORS RESPONSIBILITY TO
VERIFY ROOF SLOPE REQUIREMENTS WITH TRUSS MANUFACTURER.

FLASHING SHALL BE INSTALLED AT WALL AND ROOF INTERSECTIONS, AT GUTTERS,
AT ALL CHANGES IN ROOF SLOPE OR DIRECTION, AND AROUND ROOF OPENINGS.

STEP FLASHING SHALL BE USED ON ALL ROOF TO WALL INTERSECTIONS ON RAKES.

ATTENTION CONTRACTORS ALL PENETRATIONS THROUGH ROOF ARE TO BE
LOCATED ON REAR OR IF NECESSARY ON THE SIDE OF THE ROOF BEHIND THE
FRONT FACADE ZONE.

ASPHALT SHINGLES (IF APPLICABLE) :

1. WIND RESISTANCE OF ASPHALT SHINGLES. - ASPHALT SHINGLES SHALL BE
INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE WITH 2023 FBCR (8TH EDITION), SECTION R905.2.6 AND
R905.2.6.1.

2. ASPHALT SHINGLES SHALL ONLY BE USED ON ROOF SLOPES OF

TWO UNITS VERTICAL IN 12 UNITS HORIZONTAL (2:12) OR GREATER.

FOR ROOF SLOPES FROM TWO UNITS VERTICAL IN 12 UNITS HORIZONTAL

(2:12) AND LESS THAN FOUR UNITS VERTICAL IN 12 UNITS HORIZONTAL

(4:12), TWO LAYERS OF UNDERLAYMENT COMPLYING WITH ASTM D226,

TYPE Il, ASTM D4869, TYPE Ill OR TYPE IV OR ASTM D8257 IS

REQUIRED IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION R905.1.1.

FOR ROOF SLOPES FROM FOUR UNITS VERTICAL IN 12 UNITS HORIZONTAL (4:12) AND
GREATER, ONE LAYER OF UNDERLAYMENT COMPLYING WITH ASTM D226, TYPE II,
ASTM D4869, TYPE Ill OR IV OR ASTM D8257 IS REQUIRED IN ACCORDANCE WITH
SECTION R905.1.1.

3. AS AN ALTERNATIVE, THE ENTIRE ROOF DECK SHALL BE COVERED WITH AN
APPROVED SELF-ADHERING POLYMER MODIFIED BITUMEN UNDERLAYMENT
COMPLYING WITH ASTM D1970 INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE WITH BOTH THE
UNDERLAYMENT MANUFACTURER'S AND ROOF COVERING MANUFACTURER'S
INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS FOR THE DECK MATERIAL, ROOF VENTILATION
CONFIGURATION AND CLIMATE EXPOSURE FOR THE ROOF COVERING TO BE
INSTALLED. REFER TO R905.1.1.1.

CLAY AND CONCRETE TILE (IF APPLICABLE) :

PER FBCR 2023 8TH EDITION R905.3, THE INSTALLATION OF CLAY AND CONCRETE
TILE SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE MANUFACTURER'S INSTALLATION
INSTRUCTIONS, OR RECOMMENDATIONS OF FRSA/TRI FLORIDA HIGH WIND
CONCRETE AND CLAY ROOF TILE INSTALLATION MANUAL,

7TH EDITION WHERE THE VASD IS DETERMINED IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION
R301.2.1.3. THE REQUIRED UNDERLAYMENT SHALL COMPLY WITH THE
MANUFACTURER'S INSTRUCTIONS IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE FRSA/TRI FLORIDA
HIGH WIND CONCRETE AND CLAY ROOF TILE INSTALLATION MANUAL, 7TH EDITION
WHERE THE VASD IS DETERMINED IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION R301.2.1.3.

R312.2.1 WINDOW SILLS:

IN DWELLING UNITS, WHERE THE BOTTOM OF THE CLEAR OPENING OF AN OPERABLE
WINDOW OPENING IS LOCATED LESS THAN 24 INCHES (610mm) ABOVE THE FINISHED
FLOOR AND GREATER THAN 72 INCHES (1829 mm) ABOVE THE FINISHED GRADE OR
OTHER SURFACE BELOW ON THE EXTERIOR OF THE BUILDING, THE OPERABLE
WINDOW SHALL COMPLY WITH ONE OF THE FOLLOWING:

1. OPERABLE WINDOWS WITH OPENINGS THAT WILL NOT ALLOW A 4 INCH DIAMETER
(102 MM) SPHERE TO PASS THROUGH THE OPENING WHERE THE OPENING IS IN ITS
LARGEST OPEN POSITION.

2. OPERABLE WINDOWS THAT ARE PROVIDED WITH WINDOW FALL PREVENTION
DEVICES THAT COMPLY WITH ASTM F2090.

3. OPERABLE WINDOWS THAT ARE PROVIDED WITH WINDOW OPENING CONTROL
DEVICES THAT COMPLY WITH SECTION R312.2.2.

204434
2NDFLOOR BRG.
__19-434"
WINDOW HDR HGT.

OOF SHINGLES
8" TRIM

" FASCIA

4
2ND FIN. FLOOR

0o

BRG HGT.

80"
HDR HGT.

TEXTURED CEMENT
PLASTER FINISH

DISCLAIMER

IT IS THE CONTRACTOR/SUB-CONTRACTORS RESPONSIBILITY TO REVIEW ALL
INFORMATION CONTAINED HEREIN PRIOR TO COMMENCEMENT OF

RIGHT ELEVATION "B"

178" = 1-0"

RESPONSIBLE FOR ANY MISINTERPRETATIONS, ERRORS, OMISSIONS OR
CUSTOM CHANGES MISSED AND NOT REPORTED TO KEESEE ASSOCIATES &
THOMAS ENGINEERING GROUP PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION.

NO EXCEPTIONS.
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EXTERIOR PLASTER
R703.7 EXTERIOR PLASTER.
— e —— - — . — - INSTALLATION OF THESE MATERIALS SHALL BE IN COMPLIANCE WITH
] ASTM C926, ASTM C1063 OR ASTM C1787 AND THE PROVISIONS OF THIS
— . —— . ——— — - - CODE.

R703.7.1 LATH.

LATH AND LATH ATTACHMENTS SHALL BE OF CORROSION-RESISTANT
MATERIALS. EXPANDED METAL OR WOVEN WIRE LATH SHALL BE
ATTACHED WITH 1 1/2-INCH-LONG (38 MM), 11 GAGE NAILS HAVING A
7M6-INCH (11.1 MM) HEAD, OR 1 1/2-INCH-LONG (22.2 MM), 16 GAGE
STAPLES, SPACED AT IN ACCORDANCE WITH ASTM C1063 OR C1787, OR
AS OTHERWISE APPROVED. (Refer to sheet SN1 for the engineered method
for Lath attachment.)

Lathing Accessories
shall be of tant materials. Wood Application: 16
Ga.x1-1/2" long (3/4"-1" crown) staples @ 6" O.C. verticallyhorizontally into the
framing members. Masonry Application: Concrete stub nail, 3/8" (10 mm) head
———— o — y dia. min. @ 6" O.C. vertically/horizontally or compatible adhesives, exterior
: gun-grade, construction adhesive with 1" dabs @ 6" O.C. or in a semi-continuous

1 bead between the solid plaster base and the solid portion of the key attachment
— e ———— flange. Control Joints: Install control joint lathing accessories in conformance with
— - - — - — - — = €1063. Lath shall not be continuous through control joints, but shall be stopped

and tied at each side. All accessories shall be in accordance with the latest ASTM
C1063 & ASTM C1861.

R703.7.2 PLASTER.

PLASTERING WITH CEMENT PLASTER SHALL BE NOT LESS THAN THREE
COATS WHERE APPLIED OVER ANY TYPE OF CODE-APPROVED LATH AND
SHALL BE NOT LESS THAN TWO COATS WHERE DIRECTLY APPLIED OVER
MASONRY, CONCRETE, CLAY, BRICK, STONE OR TILE. IF THE PLASTER
SURFACE IS COMPLETELY COVERED BY VENEER OR OTHER FACING
MATERIAL OR IS COMPLETELY CONCEALED, PLASTER APPLICATION
NEED BE ONLY TWO COATS, PROVIDED THE TOTAL THICKNESS IS AS SET
FORTH IN TABLE R702.1(1).

4" BANDING

/%

TEXTURED CEMENT—}
PLASTER FINISH "

ON WOOD-FRAME CONSTRUCTION WITH AN ON-GRADE FLOOR SLAB
SYSTEM, EXTERIOR PLASTER SHALL BE APPLIED TO COVER, BUT NOT
EXTEND BELOW, LATH, PAPER AND SCREED. CEMENT PLASTER SHALL BE
IN ACCORDANCE WITH ASTM C926. CEMENT MATERIALS SHALL BE IN
ACCORDANCE WITH ONE OF THE FOLLOWING:

1. MASONRY CEMENT CONFORMING TO ASTM C91 TYPE M, S ORN.
2. PORTLAND CEMENT CONFORMING TO ASTM C150 TYPE |, Il OR Ill.

OPT FLEX 3. BLENDED HYDRAULIC CEMENT CONFORMING TO ASTM C595 TYPE IP,
O PT F L EX . 18(S<70), IL OR IT(S<70).

- - - Py T T E— 4. HYDRAULIC CEMENT CONFORMING TO ASTM C1157 TYPE GU, HE, MS,
1/8" = 1'-0" 1/8"=1-0 HS OR MH.

5. PLASTER (STUCCO) CEMENT CONFORMING TO ASTM C1328

F RO N T E L EVAT I O N " B " L E FT E L EVAT I O N " B " ;Eizz@:?gg%’j l?‘FTﬁgLGERs%/;}EIO CEMENTITIOUS MATERIALS SHALL

R703.7.2.1 WEEP SCREEDS.
A MINIMUM 0.019-INCH (0.5 MM) (NO. 26 GALVANIZED SHEET GAGE),
CORROSION-RESISTANT WEEP SCREED OR PLASTIC WEEP SCREED,

WITH A MINIMUM VERTICAL ATTACHMENT FLANGE OF 3 1/2 INCHES (89
MM) SHALL BE PROVIDED AT OR BELOW THE FOUNDATION PLATE LINE
ON EXTERIOR STUD WALLS IN ACCORDANCE WITH ASTM C926. THE
WEEP SCREED SHALL BE PLACED NOT LESS THAN 4 INCHES (102 MM)
ABOVE THE EARTH OR 2 INCHES (51 MM) ABOVE PAVED AREAS AND
SHALL BE OF A TYPE THAT WILL ALLOW TRAPPED WATER TO DRAIN TO

THE EXTERIOR OF THE BUILDING. THE WEATHER-RESISTANT BARRIER
SHALL LAP THE ATTACHMENT FLANGE. THE EXTERIOR LATH SHALL
COVER AND TERMINATE ON THE ATTACHMENT FLANGE OF THE WEEP
SCREED.

R703.7.3 WATER-RESISTIVE BARRIERS.

WATER-RESISTIVE BARRIERS SHALL BE INSTALLED AS REQUIRED IN
SECTION R703.2 AND, WHERE APPLIED OVER WOOD-BASED SHEATHING,
SHALL INCLUDE A WATER-RESISTIVE VAPOR-PERMEABLE BARRIER WITH
A PERFORMANCE AT LEAST EQUIVALENT TO TWO LAYERS OF GRADE D
PAPER. THE INDIVIDUAL LAYERS SHALL BE INSTALLED INDEPENDENTLY
SUCH THAT EACH LAYER PROVIDES A SEPARATE CONTINUOUS PLANE
AND ANY FLASHING (INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION R703.4)
INTENDED TO DRAIN TO THE WATER-RESISTIVE BARRIER IS DIRECTED
BETWEEN THE LAYERS.

OPT. FREE STANDING TUB

1/8" = 1-0"

LEFT ELEVATION "B"

E

TEXTURED CEMENT—
PLASTER FINISH

1/8" = 1-0"
FRONT ELEVATION "B" gp;ro ENSUITE

LEFT ELEVATION "B"

ROOF CRITERIA

12" OVERHANG U.N.O./ PLUMB CUT FASCIA / ROOF PITCH PER ELEVATION /
SHINGLES U.N.O.

ROOF PITCH VARIES PER SUBDIVISIONS IT IS THE CONTRACTORS RESPONSIBILITY TO
VERIFY ROOF SLOPE REQUIREMENTS WITH TRUSS MANUFACTURER.

FLASHING SHALL BE INSTALLED AT WALL AND ROOF INTERSECTIONS, AT GUTTERS,
AT ALL CHANGES IN ROOF SLOPE OR DIRECTION, AND AROUND ROOF OPENINGS.

STEP FLASHING SHALL BE USED ON ALL ROOF TO WALL INTERSECTIONS ON RAKES.

ATTENTION CONTRACTORS ALL PENETRATIONS THROUGH ROOF ARE TO BE
LOCATED ON REAR OR IF NECESSARY ON THE SIDE OF THE ROOF BEHIND THE
FRONT FACADE ZONE.

ASPHALT SHINGLES (IF APPLICABLE) :

1. WIND RESISTANCE OF ASPHALT SHINGLES. - ASPHALT SHINGLES SHALL BE
INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE WITH 2023 FBCR (8TH EDITION), SECTION R905.2.6 AND
R905.2.6.1.

2. ASPHALT SHINGLES SHALL ONLY BE USED ON ROOF SLOPES OF

TWO UNITS VERTICAL IN 12 UNITS HORIZONTAL (2:12) OR GREATER.

FOR ROOF SLOPES FROM TWO UNITS VERTICAL IN 12 UNITS HORIZONTAL

(2:12) AND LESS THAN FOUR UNITS VERTICAL IN 12 UNITS HORIZONTAL

(4:12), TWO LAYERS OF UNDERLAYMENT COMPLYING WITH ASTM D226,

TYPE Il, ASTM D4869, TYPE Ill OR TYPE IV OR ASTM D8257 IS

REQUIRED IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION R905.1.1.

FOR ROOF SLOPES FROM FOUR UNITS VERTICAL IN 12 UNITS HORIZONTAL (4:12) AND
GREATER, ONE LAYER OF UNDERLAYMENT COMPLYING WITH ASTM D226, TYPE II,
ASTM D4869, TYPE Ill OR IV OR ASTM D8257 IS REQUIRED IN ACCORDANCE WITH
SECTION R905.1.1.

3. AS AN ALTERNATIVE, THE ENTIRE ROOF DECK SHALL BE COVERED WITH AN
APPROVED SELF-ADHERING POLYMER MODIFIED BITUMEN UNDERLAYMENT
COMPLYING WITH ASTM D1970 INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE WITH BOTH THE
UNDERLAYMENT MANUFACTURER'S AND ROOF COVERING MANUFACTURER'S
INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS FOR THE DECK MATERIAL, ROOF VENTILATION
CONFIGURATION AND CLIMATE EXPOSURE FOR THE ROOF COVERING TO BE
INSTALLED. REFER TO R905.1.1.1.

CLAY AND CONCRETE TILE (IF APPLICABLE) :

PER FBCR 2023 8TH EDITION R905.3, THE INSTALLATION OF CLAY AND CONCRETE
TILE SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE MANUFACTURER'S INSTALLATION
INSTRUCTIONS, OR RECOMMENDATIONS OF FRSA/TRI FLORIDA HIGH WIND
CONCRETE AND CLAY ROOF TILE INSTALLATION MANUAL,

7TH EDITION WHERE THE VASD IS DETERMINED IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION
R301.2.1.3. THE REQUIRED UNDERLAYMENT SHALL COMPLY WITH THE
MANUFACTURER'S INSTRUCTIONS IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE FRSA/TRI FLORIDA
HIGH WIND CONCRETE AND CLAY ROOF TILE INSTALLATION MANUAL, 7TH EDITION
WHERE THE VASD IS DETERMINED IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION R301.2.1.3.

R312.2.1 WINDOW SILLS:

IN DWELLING UNITS, WHERE THE BOTTOM OF THE CLEAR OPENING OF AN OPERABLE
WINDOW OPENING IS LOCATED LESS THAN 24 INCHES (610mm) ABOVE THE FINISHED
FLOOR AND GREATER THAN 72 INCHES (1829 mm) ABOVE THE FINISHED GRADE OR
OTHER SURFACE BELOW ON THE EXTERIOR OF THE BUILDING, THE OPERABLE
WINDOW SHALL COMPLY WITH ONE OF THE FOLLOWING:

1. OPERABLE WINDOWS WITH OPENINGS THAT WILL NOT ALLOW A 4 INCH DIAMETER
(102 MM) SPHERE TO PASS THROUGH THE OPENING WHERE THE OPENING IS IN ITS
LARGEST OPEN POSITION.

2. OPERABLE WINDOWS THAT ARE PROVIDED WITH WINDOW FALL PREVENTION
DEVICES THAT COMPLY WITH ASTM F2090.

3. OPERABLE WINDOWS THAT ARE PROVIDED WITH WINDOW OPENING CONTROL
DEVICES THAT COMPLY WITH SECTION R312.2.2.

DISCLAIMER

INFORMATION CONTAINED HEREIN PRIOR TO COMMENCEMENT OF

RESPONSIBLE FOR ANY MISINTERPRETATIONS, ERRORS, OMISSIONS OR
CUSTOM CHANGES MISSED AND NOT REPORTED TO KEESEE ASSOCIATES &
THOMAS ENGINEERING GROUP PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION.

NO EXCEPTIONS.

IT IS THE CONTRACTOR/SUB-CONTRACTORS RESPONSIBILITY TO REVIEW ALL

CONSTRUCTION. KEESEE ASSOCIATES & THOMAS ENGINEERING GROUP IS NOT

=
The structural design of this building is in accordance with the FLORIDA BUILDING CODE 8TH EDITION (2028) RESIDENTIAL and is certified as such.
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TOTAL SOLUTIONS GROUP
258 Southhall Lane, Suite 200
Maitland, Florida, 32751
(407) 880 2333

100% Employee Owned

JOMPSON ENGINEERING GROUP, INC
4401 Vineland Road Suite A6 Orlando, FL. 32811
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EXTERIOR PLASTER

R703.7 EXTERIOR PLASTER.

INSTALLATION OF THESE MATERIALS SHALL BE IN COMPLIANCE WITH
ASTM C926, ASTM C1063 OR ASTM C1787 AND THE PROVISIONS OF THIS
CODE.

R703.7.1 LATH.

LATH AND LATH ATTACHMENTS SHALL BE OF CORROSION-RESISTANT
MATERIALS. EXPANDED METAL OR WOVEN WIRE LATH SHALL BE
ATTACHED WITH 1 1/2-INCH-LONG (38 MM), 11 GAGE NAILS HAVING A
716-INCH (11.1 MM) HEAD, OR 1 1/2-INCH-LONG (22.2 MM), 16 GAGE
STAPLES, SPACED AT IN ACCORDANCE WITH ASTM C1063 OR C1787, OR
AS OTHERWISE APPROVED. (Refer to sheet SN1 for the engineered method
for Lath attachment.)

Lathing Accessories

ROOF CRITERIA

12" OVERHANG U.N.O./ PLUMB CUT FASCIA / ROOF PITCH PER ELEVATION /
SHINGLES U.N.O.

ROOF PITCH VARIES PER SUBDIVISIONS IT IS THE CONTRACTORS RESPONSIBILITY TO
VERIFY ROOF SLOPE REQUIREMENTS WITH TRUSS MANUFACTURER.

FLASHING SHALL BE INSTALLED AT WALL AND ROOF INTERSECTIONS, AT GUTTERS,
AT ALL CHANGES IN ROOF SLOPE OR DIRECTION, AND AROUND ROOF OPENINGS.

STEP FLASHING SHALL BE USED ON ALL ROOF TO WALL INTERSECTIONS ON RAKES.
ATTENTION CONTRACTORS ALL PENETRATIONS THROUGH ROOF ARE TO BE
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EXTERIOR PLASTER

R703.7 EXTERIOR PLASTER.

INSTALLATION OF THESE MATERIALS SHALL BE IN COMPLIANCE WITH
ASTM C926, ASTM C1063 OR ASTM C1787 AND THE PROVISIONS OF THIS
CODE.

R703.7.1 LATH.
LATH AND LATH ATTACHMENTS SHALL BE OF CORROSION-RESISTANT
MATERIALS. EXPANDED METAL OR WOVEN WIRE LATH SHALL BE
ATTACHED WITH 1 1/2-INCH-LONG (38 MM), 11 GAGE NAILS HAVING A
7116-INCH (11.1 MM) HEAD, OR 1 1/2-INCH-LONG (22.2 MM), 16 GAGE
STAPLES, SPACED AT IN ACCORDANCE WITH ASTM C1063 OR C1787, OR
AS OTHERWISE APPROVED. (Refer to sheet SN1 for the engineered method
for Lath attachment.)

Lathing Accessories

shall be of i istant materials. Wood Application: 16
Ga.x1-1/2" long (3/4"-1" crown) staples @ 6" O.C. vertically/horizontally into the
framing members. Masonry Application: Concrete stub nail, 3/8" (10 mm) head
dia. min. @ 6" O.C. vertically/horizontally or compatible adhesives, exterior
gun-grade, construction adhesive with 1" dabs @ 6" O.C. or in a semi-continuous
bead between the solid plaster base and the solid portion of the key attachment
flange. Control Joints: Install control joint lathing accessories in conformance with
C1063. Lath shall not be continuous through control joints, but shall be stopped
and tied at each side. All accessories shall be in accordance with the latest ASTM
C1063 & ASTM C1861.

R703.7.2 PLASTER.

PLASTERING WITH CEMENT PLASTER SHALL BE NOT LESS THAN THREE
COATS WHERE APPLIED OVER ANY TYPE OF CODE-APPROVED LATH AND
SHALL BE NOT LESS THAN TWO COATS WHERE DIRECTLY APPLIED OVER
MASONRY, CONCRETE, CLAY, BRICK, STONE OR TILE. IF THE PLASTER
SURFACE IS COMPLETELY COVERED BY VENEER OR OTHER FACING
MATERIAL OR IS COMPLETELY CONCEALED, PLASTER APPLICATION
NEED BE ONLY TWO COATS, PROVIDED THE TOTAL THICKNESS IS AS SET
FORTH IN TABLE R702.1(1).

ON WOOD-FRAME CONSTRUCTION WITH AN ON-GRADE FLOOR SLAB
SYSTEM, EXTERIOR PLASTER SHALL BE APPLIED TO COVER, BUT NOT
EXTEND BELOW, LATH, PAPER AND SCREED. CEMENT PLASTER SHALL BE
IN ACCORDANCE WITH ASTM C926. CEMENT MATERIALS SHALL BE IN
ACCORDANCE WITH ONE OF THE FOLLOWING:

1. MASONRY CEMENT CONFORMING TO ASTM C91 TYPE M, S ORN.

2. PORTLAND CEMENT CONFORMING TO ASTM C150 TYPE |, Il ORI,

3. BLENDED HYDRAULIC CEMENT CONFORMING TO ASTM C595 TYPE IP,
15(S<70), IL OR IT(S<70).

4. HYDRAULIC CEMENT CONFORMING TO ASTM C1157 TYPE GU, HE, MS,
HS OR MH.

5. PLASTER (STUCCO) CEMENT CONFORMING TO ASTM C1328
THE PROPORTION OF AGGREGATE TO CEMENTITIOUS MATERIALS SHALL
BE AS SET FORTH IN TABLE R702.1(3).

R703.7.2.1 WEEP SCREEDS.
A MINIMUM 0.019-INCH (0.5 MM) (NO. 26 GALVANIZED SHEET GAGE),
CORROSION-RESISTANT WEEP SCREED OR PLASTIC WEEP SCREED,

ROOF CRITERIA

12" OVERHANG U.N.O./ PLUMB CUT FASCIA /ROOF PITCH PER ELEVATION /
SHINGLES U.N.O.

ROOF PITCH VARIES PER SUBDIVISIONS IT IS THE CONTRACTORS RESPONSIBILITY TO
VERIFY ROOF SLOPE REQUIREMENTS WITH TRUSS MANUFACTURER.

FLASHING SHALL BE INSTALLED AT WALL AND ROOF INTERSECTIONS, AT GUTTERS,
AT ALL CHANGES IN ROOF SLOPE OR DIRECTION, AND AROUND ROOF OPENINGS.

STEP FLASHING SHALL BE USED ON ALL ROOF TO WALL INTERSECTIONS ON RAKES.

ATTENTION CONTRACTORS ALL PENETRATIONS THROUGH ROOF ARE TO BE
LOCATED ON REAR OR IF NECESSARY ON THE SIDE OF THE ROOF BEHIND THE
FRONT FACADE ZONE.

ASPHALT SHINGLES (IF APPLICABLE) :

1. WIND RESISTANCE OF ASPHALT SHINGLES. - ASPHALT SHINGLES SHALL BE
INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE WITH 2023 FBCR (8TH EDITION), SECTION R905.2.6 AND
R905.2.6.1.

2. ASPHALT SHINGLES SHALL ONLY BE USED ON ROOF SLOPES OF

TWO UNITS VERTICAL IN 12 UNITS HORIZONTAL (2:12) OR GREATER.

FOR ROOF SLOPES FROM TWO UNITS VERTICAL IN 12 UNITS HORIZONTAL

(2:12) AND LESS THAN FOUR UNITS VERTICAL IN 12 UNITS HORIZONTAL

(4:12), TWO LAYERS OF UNDERLAYMENT COMPLYING WITH ASTM D226,

TYPE Il, ASTM D4869, TYPE Ill OR TYPE IV OR ASTM D8257 IS

REQUIRED IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION R905.1.1.

FOR ROOF SLOPES FROM FOUR UNITS VERTICAL IN 12 UNITS HORIZONTAL (4:12) AND
GREATER, ONE LAYER OF UNDERLAYMENT COMPLYING WITH ASTM D226, TYPE II,
ASTM D4869, TYPE Ill OR IV OR ASTM D8257 IS REQUIRED IN ACCORDANCE WITH
SECTION R905.1.1.

3. AS AN ALTERNATIVE, THE ENTIRE ROOF DECK SHALL BE COVERED WITH AN
APPROVED SELF-ADHERING POLYMER MODIFIED BITUMEN UNDERLAYMENT
COMPLYING WITH ASTM D1970 INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE WITH BOTH THE
UNDERLAYMENT MANUFACTURER'S AND ROOF COVERING MANUFACTURER'S
INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS FOR THE DECK MATERIAL, ROOF VENTILATION
CONFIGURATION AND CLIMATE EXPOSURE FOR THE ROOF COVERING TO BE
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1. OPERABLE WINDOWS WITH OPENINGS THAT WILL NOT ALLOW A 4 INCH DIAMETER
(102 MM) SPHERE TO PASS THROUGH THE OPENING WHERE THE OPENING IS IN ITS
LARGEST OPEN POSITION.
2. OPERABLE WINDOWS THAT ARE PROVIDED WITH WINDOW FALL PREVENTION
DEVICES THAT COMPLY WITH ASTM F2090.
3. OPERABLE WINDOWS THAT ARE PROVIDED WITH WINDOW OPENING CONTROL
DEVICES THAT COMPLY WITH SECTION R312.2.2.
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EXTERIOR PLASTER

R703.7 EXTERIOR PLASTER.

INSTALLATION OF THESE MATERIALS SHALL BE IN COMPLIANCE WITH
ASTM C926, ASTM C1063 OR ASTM C1787 AND THE PROVISIONS OF THIS
CODE.

R703.7.1 LATH.

LATH AND LATH ATTACHMENTS SHALL BE OF CORROSION-RESISTANT
MATERIALS. EXPANDED METAL OR WOVEN WIRE LATH SHALL BE
ATTACHED WITH 1 1/2-INCH-LONG (38 MM), 11 GAGE NAILS HAVING A
7116-INCH (11.1 MM) HEAD, OR 1 1/2-INCH-LONG (22.2 MM), 16 GAGE
STAPLES, SPACED AT IN ACCORDANCE WITH ASTM C1063 OR C1787, OR
AS OTHERWISE APPROVED. (Refer to sheet SN1 for the engineered method
for Lath attachment.)

Lathing Accessories

shall be of tant materials. Wood Application: 16
Ga.x1-1/2" long (3/4"-1" crown) staples @ 6" O.C. vertically/horizontally into the
framing members. Masonry Application: Concrete stub nail, 38" (10 mm) head
dia. min. @ 6" O.C. vertically/horizontally or compatible adhesives, exterior
gun-grade, construction adhesive with 1" dabs @ 6" O.C. or in a semi-continuous
bead between the solid plaster base and the solid portion of the key attachment
flange. Control Joints: Install control joint lathing accessories in conformance with
€1063. Lath shall not be continuous through control joints, but shall be stopped
and tied at each side. All accessories shall be in accordance with the latest ASTM
C1063 & ASTM C1861.

R703.7.2 PLASTER.

PLASTERING WITH CEMENT PLASTER SHALL BE NOT LESS THAN THREE
COATS WHERE APPLIED OVER ANY TYPE OF CODE-APPROVED LATH AND
SHALL BE NOT LESS THAN TWO COATS WHERE DIRECTLY APPLIED OVER
MASONRY, CONCRETE, CLAY, BRICK, STONE OR TILE. IF THE PLASTER
SURFACE IS COMPLETELY COVERED BY VENEER OR OTHER FACING
MATERIAL OR IS COMPLETELY CONCEALED, PLASTER APPLICATION
NEED BE ONLY TWO COATS, PROVIDED THE TOTAL THICKNESS IS AS SET
FORTH IN TABLE R702.1(1).

ON WOOD-FRAME CONSTRUCTION WITH AN ON-GRADE FLOOR SLAB
SYSTEM, EXTERIOR PLASTER SHALL BE APPLIED TO COVER, BUT NOT
EXTEND BELOW, LATH, PAPER AND SCREED. CEMENT PLASTER SHALL BE
IN ACCORDANCE WITH ASTM C926. CEMENT MATERIALS SHALL BE IN
ACCORDANCE WITH ONE OF THE FOLLOWING:

1. MASONRY CEMENT CONFORMING TO ASTM C91 TYPE M, S OR N.

2. PORTLAND CEMENT CONFORMING TO ASTM C150 TYPE |, Il OR Il

3. BLENDED HYDRAULIC CEMENT CONFORMING TO ASTM C595 TYPE IP,
18(S<70), IL OR IT(S<70).

4. HYDRAULIC CEMENT CONFORMING TO ASTM C1157 TYPE GU, HE, MS,
HS OR MH.

5. PLASTER (STUCCO) CEMENT CONFORMING TO ASTM C1328
THE PROPORTION OF AGGREGATE TO CEMENTITIOUS MATERIALS SHALL
BE AS SET FORTH IN TABLE R702.1(3).

R703.7.2.1 WEEP SCREEDS.

A MINIMUM 0.019-INCH (0.5 MM) (NO. 26 GALVANIZED SHEET GAGE),
CORROSION-RESISTANT WEEP SCREED OR PLASTIC WEEP SCREED,
WITH A MINIMUM VERTICAL ATTACHMENT FLANGE OF 3 1/2 INCHES (89
MM) SHALL BE PROVIDED AT OR BELOW THE FOUNDATION PLATE LINE
ON EXTERIOR STUD WALLS IN ACCORDANCE WITH ASTM C926. THE
WEEP SCREED SHALL BE PLACED NOT LESS THAN 4 INCHES (102 MM)
ABOVE THE EARTH OR 2 INCHES (51 MM) ABOVE PAVED AREAS AND
SHALL BE OF A TYPE THAT WILL ALLOW TRAPPED WATER TO DRAIN TO
THE EXTERIOR OF THE BUILDING. THE WEATHER-RESISTANT BARRIER
SHALL LAP THE ATTACHMENT FLANGE. THE EXTERIOR LATH SHALL
COVER AND TERMINATE ON THE ATTACHMENT FLANGE OF THE WEEP
SCREED.

R703.7.3 WATER-RESISTIVE BARRIERS.

WATER-RESISTIVE BARRIERS SHALL BE INSTALLED AS REQUIRED IN
SECTION R703.2 AND, WHERE APPLIED OVER WOOD-BASED SHEATHING,
SHALL INCLUDE A WATER-RESISTIVE VAPOR-PERMEABLE BARRIER WITH
A PERFORMANCE AT LEAST EQUIVALENT TO TWO LAYERS OF GRADE D
PAPER. THE INDIVIDUAL LAYERS SHALL BE INSTALLED INDEPENDENTLY
SUCH THAT EACH LAYER PROVIDES A SEPARATE CONTINUOUS PLANE
AND ANY FLASHING (INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION R703.4)
INTENDED TO DRAIN TO THE WATER-RESISTIVE BARRIER IS DIRECTED
BETWEEN THE LAYERS.

ROOF CRITERIA

12" OVERHANG U.N.O./ PLUMB CUT FASCIA / ROOF PITCH PER ELEVATION /
SHINGLES U.N.O.

ROOF PITCH VARIES PER SUBDIVISIONS IT IS THE CONTRACTORS RESPONSIBILITY TO
VERIFY ROOF SLOPE REQUIREMENTS WITH TRUSS MANUFACTURER.

FLASHING SHALL BE INSTALLED AT WALL AND ROOF INTERSECTIONS, AT GUTTERS,
AT ALL CHANGES IN ROOF SLOPE OR DIRECTION, AND AROUND ROOF OPENINGS.

STEP FLASHING SHALL BE USED ON ALL ROOF TO WALL INTERSECTIONS ON RAKES.

ATTENTION CONTRACTORS ALL PENETRATIONS THROUGH ROOF ARE TO BE
LOCATED ON REAR OR IF NECESSARY ON THE SIDE OF THE ROOF BEHIND THE
FRONT FACADE ZONE.

ASPHALT SHINGLES (IF APPLICABLE) :

1. WIND RESISTANCE OF ASPHALT SHINGLES. - ASPHALT SHINGLES SHALL BE
INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE WITH 2023 FBCR (8TH EDITION), SECTION R905.2.6 AND
R905.2.6.1.

2. ASPHALT SHINGLES SHALL ONLY BE USED ON ROOF SLOPES OF

TWO UNITS VERTICAL IN 12 UNITS HORIZONTAL (2:12) OR GREATER.

FOR ROOF SLOPES FROM TWO UNITS VERTICAL IN 12 UNITS HORIZONTAL

(2:12) AND LESS THAN FOUR UNITS VERTICAL IN 12 UNITS HORIZONTAL

(4:12), TWO LAYERS OF UNDERLAYMENT COMPLYING WITH ASTM D226,

TYPE Il, ASTM D4869, TYPE Ill OR TYPE IV OR ASTM D8257 IS

REQUIRED IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION R905.1.1.

FOR ROOF SLOPES FROM FOUR UNITS VERTICAL IN 12 UNITS HORIZONTAL (4:12) AND
GREATER, ONE LAYER OF UNDERLAYMENT COMPLYING WITH ASTM D226, TYPE II,
ASTM D4869, TYPE Ill OR IV OR ASTM D8257 IS REQUIRED IN ACCORDANCE WITH
SECTION R905.1.1.

3. AS AN ALTERNATIVE, THE ENTIRE ROOF DECK SHALL BE COVERED WITH AN
APPROVED SELF-ADHERING POLYMER MODIFIED BITUMEN UNDERLAYMENT
COMPLYING WITH ASTM D1970 INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE WITH BOTH THE
UNDERLAYMENT MANUFACTURER'S AND ROOF COVERING MANUFACTURER'S
INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS FOR THE DECK MATERIAL, ROOF VENTILATION
CONFIGURATION AND CLIMATE EXPOSURE FOR THE ROOF COVERING TO BE
INSTALLED. REFER TO R905.1.1.1.

CLAY AND CONCRETE TILE (IF APPLICABLE) :

PER FBCR 2023 8TH EDITION R905.3, THE INSTALLATION OF CLAY AND CONCRETE
TILE SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE MANUFACTURER'S INSTALLATION
INSTRUCTIONS, OR RECOMMENDATIONS OF FRSA/TRI FLORIDA HIGH WIND
CONCRETE AND CLAY ROOF TILE INSTALLATION MANUAL,

7TH EDITION WHERE THE VASD IS DETERMINED IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION
R301.2.1.3. THE REQUIRED UNDERLAYMENT SHALL COMPLY WITH THE
MANUFACTURER'S INSTRUCTIONS IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE FRSA/TRI FLORIDA
HIGH WIND CONCRETE AND CLAY ROOF TILE INSTALLATION MANUAL, 7TH EDITION
WHERE THE VASD IS DETERMINED IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION R301.2.1.3.

R312.2.1 WINDOW SILLS:

IN DWELLING UNITS, WHERE THE BOTTOM OF THE CLEAR OPENING OF AN OPERABLE
WINDOW OPENING IS LOCATED LESS THAN 24 INCHES (610mm) ABOVE THE FINISHED
FLOOR AND GREATER THAN 72 INCHES (1829 mm) ABOVE THE FINISHED GRADE OR
OTHER SURFACE BELOW ON THE EXTERIOR OF THE BUILDING, THE OPERABLE
WINDOW SHALL COMPLY WITH ONE OF THE FOLLOWING:

1. OPERABLE WINDOWS WITH OPENINGS THAT WILL NOT ALLOW A 4 INCH DIAMETER
(102 MM) SPHERE TO PASS THROUGH THE OPENING WHERE THE OPENING IS IN ITS
LARGEST OPEN POSITION.

2. OPERABLE WINDOWS THAT ARE PROVIDED WITH WINDOW FALL PREVENTION
DEVICES THAT COMPLY WITH ASTM F2090.

3. OPERABLE WINDOWS THAT ARE PROVIDED WITH WINDOW OPENING CONTROL
DEVICES THAT COMPLY WITH SECTION R312.2.2.

DISCLAIMER

IT IS THE CONTRACTOR/SUB-CONTRACTORS RESPONSIBILITY TO REVIEW ALL
INFORMATION CONTAINED HEREIN PRIOR TO COMMENCEMENT OF
CONSTRUCTION. KEESEE ASSOCIATES & THOMAS ENGINEERING GROUP IS NOT
RESPONSIBLE FOR ANY MISINTERPRETATIONS, ERRORS, OMISSIONS OR
CUSTOM CHANGES MISSED AND NOT REPORTED TO KEESEE ASSOCIATES &
THOMAS ENGINEERING GROUP PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION.

NO EXCEPTIONS.
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EXTERIOR PLASTER

R703.7 EXTERIOR PLASTER.

INSTALLATION OF THESE MATERIALS SHALL BE IN COMPLIANCE WITH
ASTM C926, ASTM C1063 OR ASTM C1787 AND THE PROVISIONS OF THIS
CODE.

R703.7.1 LATH.

LATH AND LATH ATTACHMENTS SHALL BE OF CORROSION-RESISTANT
MATERIALS. EXPANDED METAL OR WOVEN WIRE LATH SHALL BE
ATTACHED WITH 1 1/2-INCH-LONG (38 MM), 11 GAGE NAILS HAVING A
7116-INCH (11.1 MM) HEAD, OR 1 1/2-INCH-LONG (22.2 MM), 16 GAGE
STAPLES, SPACED AT IN ACCORDANCE WITH ASTM C1063 OR C1787, OR
AS OTHERWISE APPROVED. (Refer to sheet SN1 for the engineered method
for Lath attachment.)

Lathing Accessories

shall be of corrosi istant materials. Wood Application: 16
Ga.x1-1/2" long (3/4"-1" crown) staples @ 6" O.C. vertically/horizontally into the
framing members. Masonry Application: Concrete stub nail, 38" (10 mm) head
dia. min. @ 6" O.C. vertically/horizontally or compatible adhesives, exterior
gun-grade, construction adhesive with 1" dabs @ 6" O.C. or in a semi-continuous
bead between the solid plaster base and the solid portion of the key attachment
flange. Control Joints: Install control joint lathing accessories in conformance with
C1063. Lath shall not be continuous through control joints, but shall be stopped
and tied at each side. All accessories shall be in accordance with the latest ASTM
C1063 & ASTM C1861.

R703.7.2 PLASTER.

PLASTERING WITH CEMENT PLASTER SHALL BE NOT LESS THAN THREE
COATS WHERE APPLIED OVER ANY TYPE OF CODE-APPROVED LATH AND
SHALL BE NOT LESS THAN TWO COATS WHERE DIRECTLY APPLIED OVER
MASONRY, CONCRETE, CLAY, BRICK, STONE OR TILE. IF THE PLASTER
SURFACE IS COMPLETELY COVERED BY VENEER OR OTHER FACING
MATERIAL OR IS COMPLETELY CONCEALED, PLASTER APPLICATION
NEED BE ONLY TWO COATS, PROVIDED THE TOTAL THICKNESS IS AS SET
FORTH IN TABLE R702.1(1).

ON WOOD-FRAME CONSTRUCTION WITH AN ON-GRADE FLOOR SLAB
SYSTEM, EXTERIOR PLASTER SHALL BE APPLIED TO COVER, BUT NOT
EXTEND BELOW, LATH, PAPER AND SCREED. CEMENT PLASTER SHALL BE
IN ACCORDANCE WITH ASTM C926. CEMENT MATERIALS SHALL BE IN
ACCORDANCE WITH ONE OF THE FOLLOWING:

1. MASONRY CEMENT CONFORMING TO ASTM C91 TYPE M, S ORN.

2. PORTLAND CEMENT CONFORMING TO ASTM C150 TYPE |, Il ORI,

3. BLENDED HYDRAULIC CEMENT CONFORMING TO ASTM C595 TYPE IP,
15(S<70), IL OR IT(S<70).

4. HYDRAULIC CEMENT CONFORMING TO ASTM C1157 TYPE GU, HE, MS,
HS OR MH.

5. PLASTER (STUCCO) CEMENT CONFORMING TO ASTM C1328
THE PROPORTION OF AGGREGATE TO CEMENTITIOUS MATERIALS SHALL
BE AS SET FORTH IN TABLE R702.1(3).

R703.7.2.1 WEEP SCREEDS.

A MINIMUM 0.019-INCH (0.5 MM) (NO. 26 GALVANIZED SHEET GAGE),
CORROSION-RESISTANT WEEP SCREED OR PLASTIC WEEP SCREED,
WITH A MINIMUM VERTICAL ATTACHMENT FLANGE OF 3 1/2 INCHES (89
MM) SHALL BE PROVIDED AT OR BELOW THE FOUNDATION PLATE LINE
ON EXTERIOR STUD WALLS IN ACCORDANCE WITH ASTM C926. THE
WEEP SCREED SHALL BE PLACED NOT LESS THAN 4 INCHES (102 MM)
ABOVE THE EARTH OR 2 INCHES (51 MM) ABOVE PAVED AREAS AND
SHALL BE OF A TYPE THAT WILL ALLOW TRAPPED WATER TO DRAIN TO
THE EXTERIOR OF THE BUILDING. THE WEATHER-RESISTANT BARRIER
SHALL LAP THE ATTACHMENT FLANGE. THE EXTERIOR LATH SHALL
COVER AND TERMINATE ON THE ATTACHMENT FLANGE OF THE WEEP
SCREED.

R703.7.3 WATER-RESISTIVE BARRIERS.

WATER-RESISTIVE BARRIERS SHALL BE INSTALLED AS REQUIRED IN
SECTION R703.2 AND, WHERE APPLIED OVER WOOD-BASED SHEATHING,
SHALL INCLUDE A WATER-RESISTIVE VAPOR-PERMEABLE BARRIER WITH
A PERFORMANCE AT LEAST EQUIVALENT TO TWO LAYERS OF GRADE D
PAPER. THE INDIVIDUAL LAYERS SHALL BE INSTALLED INDEPENDENTLY
SUCH THAT EACH LAYER PROVIDES A SEPARATE CONTINUOUS PLANE
AND ANY FLASHING (INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION R703.4)
INTENDED TO DRAIN TO THE WATER-RESISTIVE BARRIER IS DIRECTED
BETWEEN THE LAYERS.

ROOF CRITERIA

12" OVERHANG U.N.O./ PLUMB CUT FASCIA / ROOF PITCH PER ELEVATION /
SHINGLES U.N.O.

ROOF PITCH VARIES PER SUBDIVISIONS IT IS THE CONTRACTORS RESPONSIBILITY TO
VERIFY ROOF SLOPE REQUIREMENTS WITH TRUSS MANUFACTURER.

FLASHING SHALL BE INSTALLED AT WALL AND ROOF INTERSECTIONS, AT GUTTERS,
AT ALL CHANGES IN ROOF SLOPE OR DIRECTION, AND AROUND ROOF OPENINGS.

STEP FLASHING SHALL BE USED ON ALL ROOF TO WALL INTERSECTIONS ON RAKES.

ATTENTION CONTRACTORS ALL PENETRATIONS THROUGH ROOF ARE TO BE
LOCATED ON REAR OR IF NECESSARY ON THE SIDE OF THE ROOF BEHIND THE
FRONT FACADE ZONE.

ASPHALT SHINGLES (IF APPLICABLE) :

1. WIND RESISTANCE OF ASPHALT SHINGLES. - ASPHALT SHINGLES SHALL BE
INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE WITH 2023 FBCR (8TH EDITION), SECTION R905.2.6 AND
R905.2.6.1.

2. ASPHALT SHINGLES SHALL ONLY BE USED ON ROOF SLOPES OF

TWO UNITS VERTICAL IN 12 UNITS HORIZONTAL (2:12) OR GREATER.

FOR ROOF SLOPES FROM TWO UNITS VERTICAL IN 12 UNITS HORIZONTAL

(2:12) AND LESS THAN FOUR UNITS VERTICAL IN 12 UNITS HORIZONTAL

(4:12), TWO LAYERS OF UNDERLAYMENT COMPLYING WITH ASTM D226,

TYPE Il, ASTM D4869, TYPE Ill OR TYPE IV OR ASTM D8257 IS

REQUIRED IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION R905.1.1.

FOR ROOF SLOPES FROM FOUR UNITS VERTICAL IN 12 UNITS HORIZONTAL (4:12) AND
GREATER, ONE LAYER OF UNDERLAYMENT COMPLYING WITH ASTM D226, TYPE II,
ASTM D4869, TYPE Ill OR IV OR ASTM D8257 IS REQUIRED IN ACCORDANCE WITH
SECTION R905.1.1.

3. AS AN ALTERNATIVE, THE ENTIRE ROOF DECK SHALL BE COVERED WITH AN
APPROVED SELF-ADHERING POLYMER MODIFIED BITUMEN UNDERLAYMENT
COMPLYING WITH ASTM D1970 INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE WITH BOTH THE
UNDERLAYMENT MANUFACTURER'S AND ROOF COVERING MANUFACTURER'S
INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS FOR THE DECK MATERIAL, ROOF VENTILATION
CONFIGURATION AND CLIMATE EXPOSURE FOR THE ROOF COVERING TO BE
INSTALLED. REFER TO R905.1.1.1.

CLAY AND CONCRETE TILE (IF APPLICABLE) :

PER FBCR 2023 8TH EDITION R905.3, THE INSTALLATION OF CLAY AND CONCRETE
TILE SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE MANUFACTURER'S INSTALLATION
INSTRUCTIONS, OR RECOMMENDATIONS OF FRSA/TRI FLORIDA HIGH WIND
CONCRETE AND CLAY ROOF TILE INSTALLATION MANUAL,

7TH EDITION WHERE THE VASD IS DETERMINED IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION
R301.2.1.3. THE REQUIRED UNDERLAYMENT SHALL COMPLY WITH THE
MANUFACTURER'S INSTRUCTIONS IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE FRSA/TRI FLORIDA
HIGH WIND CONCRETE AND CLAY ROOF TILE INSTALLATION MANUAL, 7TH EDITION
WHERE THE VASD IS DETERMINED IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION R301.2.1.3.

R312.2.1 WINDOW SILLS:

IN DWELLING UNITS, WHERE THE BOTTOM OF THE CLEAR OPENING OF AN OPERABLE
WINDOW OPENING IS LOCATED LESS THAN 24 INCHES (610mm) ABOVE THE FINISHED
FLOOR AND GREATER THAN 72 INCHES (1829 mm) ABOVE THE FINISHED GRADE OR
OTHER SURFACE BELOW ON THE EXTERIOR OF THE BUILDING, THE OPERABLE
WINDOW SHALL COMPLY WITH ONE OF THE FOLLOWING:

1. OPERABLE WINDOWS WITH OPENINGS THAT WILL NOT ALLOW A 4 INCH DIAMETER
(102 MM) SPHERE TO PASS THROUGH THE OPENING WHERE THE OPENING IS IN ITS
LARGEST OPEN POSITION.

2. OPERABLE WINDOWS THAT ARE PROVIDED WITH WINDOW FALL PREVENTION
DEVICES THAT COMPLY WITH ASTM F2090.

3. OPERABLE WINDOWS THAT ARE PROVIDED WITH WINDOW OPENING CONTROL
DEVICES THAT COMPLY WITH SECTION R312.2.2.
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DISCLAIMER

IT IS THE CONTRACTOR/SUB-CONTRACTORS RESPONSIBILITY TO REVIEW ALL
INFORMATION CONTAINED HEREIN PRIOR TO COMMENCEMENT OF
CONSTRUCTION. KEESEE ASSOCIATES & THOMAS ENGINEERING GROUP IS NOT
RESPONSIBLE FOR ANY MISINTERPRETATIONS, ERRORS, OMISSIONS OR
CUSTOM CHANGES MISSED AND NOT REPORTED TO KEESEE ASSOCIATES &
THOMAS ENGINEERING GROUP PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION.

NO EXCEPTIONS.
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EXTERIOR PLASTER

R703.7 EXTERIOR PLASTER.

INSTALLATION OF THESE MATERIALS SHALL BE IN COMPLIANCE WITH
ASTM C926, ASTM C1063 OR ASTM C1787 AND THE PROVISIONS OF THIS
CODE.

R703.7.1 LATH.

LATH AND LATH ATTACHMENTS SHALL BE OF CORROSION-RESISTANT
MATERIALS. EXPANDED METAL OR WOVEN WIRE LATH SHALL BE
ATTACHED WITH 1 1/2-INCH-LONG (38 MM), 11 GAGE NAILS HAVING A
7116-INCH (11.1 MM) HEAD, OR 1 1/2-INCH-LONG (22.2 MM), 16 GAGE
STAPLES, SPACED AT IN ACCORDANCE WITH ASTM C1063 OR C1787, OR
AS OTHERWISE APPROVED. (Refer to sheet SN1 for the engineered method
for Lath attachment.)

Lathing Accessories

shall be of istant materials. Wood Application: 16
Ga.x1-1/2" long (3/4"-1" crown) staples @ 6" O.C. verticallyhorizontally into the
framing members. Masonry Application: Concrete stub nail, 38" (10 mm) head
dia. min. @ 6" O.C. vertically/horizontally or compatible adhesives, exterior
gun-grade, construction adhesive with 1" dabs @ 6" O.C. or in a semi-continuous
bead between the solid plaster base and the solid portion of the key attachment
flange. Control Joints: Install control joint lathing accessories in conformance with
C1063. Lath shall not be continuous through control joints, but shall be stopped
and tied at each side. All accessories shall be in accordance with the latest ASTM
C1063 & ASTM C1861.

R703.7.2 PLASTER.

PLASTERING WITH CEMENT PLASTER SHALL BE NOT LESS THAN THREE
COATS WHERE APPLIED OVER ANY TYPE OF CODE-APPROVED LATH AND
SHALL BE NOT LESS THAN TWO COATS WHERE DIRECTLY APPLIED OVER
MASONRY, CONCRETE, CLAY, BRICK, STONE OR TILE. IF THE PLASTER
SURFACE IS COMPLETELY COVERED BY VENEER OR OTHER FACING
MATERIAL OR IS COMPLETELY CONCEALED, PLASTER APPLICATION
NEED BE ONLY TWO COATS, PROVIDED THE TOTAL THICKNESS IS AS SET
FORTH IN TABLE R702.1(1).

ON WOOD-FRAME CONSTRUCTION WITH AN ON-GRADE FLOOR SLAB
SYSTEM, EXTERIOR PLASTER SHALL BE APPLIED TO COVER, BUT NOT
EXTEND BELOW, LATH, PAPER AND SCREED. CEMENT PLASTER SHALL BE
IN ACCORDANCE WITH ASTM C926. CEMENT MATERIALS SHALL BE IN
ACCORDANCE WITH ONE OF THE FOLLOWING:

1. MASONRY CEMENT CONFORMING TO ASTM C91 TYPE M, S ORN.

2. PORTLAND CEMENT CONFORMING TO ASTM C150 TYPE |, Il ORI,

3. BLENDED HYDRAULIC CEMENT CONFORMING TO ASTM C595 TYPE IP,
15(S<70), IL OR IT(S<70).

4. HYDRAULIC CEMENT CONFORMING TO ASTM C1157 TYPE GU, HE, MS,
HS OR MH.

5. PLASTER (STUCCO) CEMENT CONFORMING TO ASTM C1328
THE PROPORTION OF AGGREGATE TO CEMENTITIOUS MATERIALS SHALL
BE AS SET FORTH IN TABLE R702.1(3).

R703.7.2.1 WEEP SCREEDS.

A MINIMUM 0.019-INCH (0.5 MM) (NO. 26 GALVANIZED SHEET GAGE),
CORROSION-RESISTANT WEEP SCREED OR PLASTIC WEEP SCREED,
WITH A MINIMUM VERTICAL ATTACHMENT FLANGE OF 3 1/2 INCHES (89
MM) SHALL BE PROVIDED AT OR BELOW THE FOUNDATION PLATE LINE
ON EXTERIOR STUD WALLS IN ACCORDANCE WITH ASTM C926. THE
WEEP SCREED SHALL BE PLACED NOT LESS THAN 4 INCHES (102 MM)
ABOVE THE EARTH OR 2 INCHES (51 MM) ABOVE PAVED AREAS AND
SHALL BE OF A TYPE THAT WILL ALLOW TRAPPED WATER TO DRAIN TO
THE EXTERIOR OF THE BUILDING. THE WEATHER-RESISTANT BARRIER
SHALL LAP THE ATTACHMENT FLANGE. THE EXTERIOR LATH SHALL
COVER AND TERMINATE ON THE ATTACHMENT FLANGE OF THE WEEP
SCREED.

R703.7.3 WATER-RESISTIVE BARRIERS.

WATER-RESISTIVE BARRIERS SHALL BE INSTALLED AS REQUIRED IN
SECTION R703.2 AND, WHERE APPLIED OVER WOOD-BASED SHEATHING,
SHALL INCLUDE A WATER-RESISTIVE VAPOR-PERMEABLE BARRIER WITH
A PERFORMANCE AT LEAST EQUIVALENT TO TWO LAYERS OF GRADE D
PAPER. THE INDIVIDUAL LAYERS SHALL BE INSTALLED INDEPENDENTLY
SUCH THAT EACH LAYER PROVIDES A SEPARATE CONTINUOUS PLANE
AND ANY FLASHING (INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION R703.4)
INTENDED TO DRAIN TO THE WATER-RESISTIVE BARRIER IS DIRECTED
BETWEEN THE LAYERS.
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ROOF CRITERIA

12" OVERHANG U.N.O./ PLUMB CUT FASCIA /ROOF PITCH PER ELEVATION /
SHINGLES U.N.O.

ROOF PITCH VARIES PER SUBDIVISIONS IT IS THE CONTRACTORS RESPONSIBILITY TO
VERIFY ROOF SLOPE REQUIREMENTS WITH TRUSS MANUFACTURER.

FLASHING SHALL BE INSTALLED AT WALL AND ROOF INTERSECTIONS, AT GUTTERS,
AT ALL CHANGES IN ROOF SLOPE OR DIRECTION, AND AROUND ROOF OPENINGS.

STEP FLASHING SHALL BE USED ON ALL ROOF TO WALL INTERSECTIONS ON RAKES.

ATTENTION CONTRACTORS ALL PENETRATIONS THROUGH ROOF ARE TO BE
LOCATED ON REAR OR IF NECESSARY ON THE SIDE OF THE ROOF BEHIND THE
FRONT FACADE ZONE.

ASPHALT SHINGLES (IF APPLICABLE) :

1. WIND RESISTANCE OF ASPHALT SHINGLES. - ASPHALT SHINGLES SHALL BE
INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE WITH 2023 FBCR (8TH EDITION), SECTION R905.2.6 AND
R905.2.6.1.

2. ASPHALT SHINGLES SHALL ONLY BE USED ON ROOF SLOPES OF

TWO UNITS VERTICAL IN 12 UNITS HORIZONTAL (2:12) OR GREATER.

FOR ROOF SLOPES FROM TWO UNITS VERTICAL IN 12 UNITS HORIZONTAL

(2:12) AND LESS THAN FOUR UNITS VERTICAL IN 12 UNITS HORIZONTAL

(4:12), TWO LAYERS OF UNDERLAYMENT COMPLYING WITH ASTM D226,

TYPE Il, ASTM D4869, TYPE Ill OR TYPE IV OR ASTM D8257 IS

REQUIRED IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION R905.1.1.

FOR ROOF SLOPES FROM FOUR UNITS VERTICAL IN 12 UNITS HORIZONTAL (4:12) AND
GREATER, ONE LAYER OF UNDERLAYMENT COMPLYING WITH ASTM D226, TYPE II,
ASTM D4869, TYPE Ill OR IV OR ASTM D8257 IS REQUIRED IN ACCORDANCE WITH
SECTION R905.1.1.

3. AS AN ALTERNATIVE, THE ENTIRE ROOF DECK SHALL BE COVERED WITH AN
APPROVED SELF-ADHERING POLYMER MODIFIED BITUMEN UNDERLAYMENT
COMPLYING WITH ASTM D1970 INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE WITH BOTH THE
UNDERLAYMENT MANUFACTURER'S AND ROOF COVERING MANUFACTURER'S
INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS FOR THE DECK MATERIAL, ROOF VENTILATION
CONFIGURATION AND CLIMATE EXPOSURE FOR THE ROOF COVERING TO BE
INSTALLED. REFER TO R905.1.1.1.

CLAY AND CONCRETE TILE (IF APPLICABLE) :

PER FBCR 2023 8TH EDITION R905.3, THE INSTALLATION OF CLAY AND CONCRETE
TILE SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE MANUFACTURER'S INSTALLATION
INSTRUCTIONS, OR RECOMMENDATIONS OF FRSA/TRI FLORIDA HIGH WIND
CONCRETE AND CLAY ROOF TILE INSTALLATION MANUAL,

7TH EDITION WHERE THE VASD IS DETERMINED IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION
R301.2.1.3. THE REQUIRED UNDERLAYMENT SHALL COMPLY WITH THE
MANUFACTURER'S INSTRUCTIONS IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE FRSA/TRI FLORIDA
HIGH WIND CONCRETE AND CLAY ROOF TILE INSTALLATION MANUAL, 7TH EDITION
WHERE THE VASD IS DETERMINED IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION R301.2.1.3.

R312.2.1 WINDOW SILLS:

IN DWELLING UNITS, WHERE THE BOTTOM OF THE CLEAR OPENING OF AN OPERABLE
WINDOW OPENING IS LOCATED LESS THAN 24 INCHES (610mm) ABOVE THE FINISHED
FLOOR AND GREATER THAN 72 INCHES (1829 mm) ABOVE THE FINISHED GRADE OR
OTHER SURFACE BELOW ON THE EXTERIOR OF THE BUILDING, THE OPERABLE
WINDOW SHALL COMPLY WITH ONE OF THE FOLLOWING:

1. OPERABLE WINDOWS WITH OPENINGS THAT WILL NOT ALLOW A 4 INCH DIAMETER
(102 MM) SPHERE TO PASS THROUGH THE OPENING WHERE THE OPENING IS IN ITS
LARGEST OPEN POSITION.

2. OPERABLE WINDOWS THAT ARE PROVIDED WITH WINDOW FALL PREVENTION
DEVICES THAT COMPLY WITH ASTM F2090.

3. OPERABLE WINDOWS THAT ARE PROVIDED WITH WINDOW OPENING CONTROL
DEVICES THAT COMPLY WITH SECTION R312.2.2.
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RESPONSIBLE FOR ANY MISINTERPRETATIONS, ERRORS, OMISSIONS OR
CUSTOM CHANGES MISSED AND NOT REPORTED TO KEESEE ASSOCIATES &
THOMAS ENGINEERING GROUP PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION.

NO EXCEPTIONS.

IT IS THE CONTRACTOR/SUB-CONTRACTORS RESPONSIBILITY TO REVIEW ALL

CONSTRUCTION. KEESEE ASSOCIATES & THOMAS ENGINEERING GROUP IS NOT
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EXTERIOR PLASTER

R703.7 EXTERIOR PLASTER.

INSTALLATION OF THESE MATERIALS SHALL BE IN COMPLIANCE WITH
ASTM C926, ASTM C1063 OR ASTM C1787 AND THE PROVISIONS OF THIS
CODE.

R703.7.1 LATH.
LATH AND LATH ATTACHMENTS SHALL BE OF CORROSION-RESISTANT
MATERIALS. EXPANDED METAL OR WOVEN WIRE LATH SHALL BE
ATTACHED WITH 1 1/2-INCH-LONG (38 MM), 11 GAGE NAILS HAVING A
716-INCH (11.1 MM) HEAD, OR 1 1/2-INCH-LONG (22.2 MM), 16 GAGE
STAPLES, SPACED AT IN ACCORDANCE WITH ASTM C1063 OR C1787, OR
AS OTHERWISE APPROVED. (Refer to sheet SN1 for the engineered method
for Lath attachment.)

Lathing Accessories

shall be of tant materials. Wood Application: 16
Ga.x1-1/2" long (3/4"-1" crown) staples @ 6" O.C. verticallyhorizontally into the
framing members. Masonry Application: Concrete stub nail, 38" (10 mm) head
dia. min. @ 6" O.C. vertically/horizontally or compatible adhesives, exterior
qun-grade, construction adhesive with 1" dabs @ 6" O.C. or in a semi-continuous
bead between the solid plaster base and the solid portion of the key attachment
flange. Control Joints: Install control joint lathing accessories in conformance with
C€1063. Lath shall not be continuous through control joints, but shall be stopped
and tied at each side. All accessories shall be in accordance with the latest ASTM
C1063 & ASTM C1861.

R703.7.2 PLASTER.

PLASTERING WITH CEMENT PLASTER SHALL BE NOT LESS THAN THREE
COATS WHERE APPLIED OVER ANY TYPE OF CODE-APPROVED LATH AND
SHALL BE NOT LESS THAN TWO COATS WHERE DIRECTLY APPLIED OVER
MASONRY, CONCRETE, CLAY, BRICK, STONE OR TILE. IF THE PLASTER
SURFACE IS COMPLETELY COVERED BY VENEER OR OTHER FACING
MATERIAL OR IS COMPLETELY CONCEALED, PLASTER APPLICATION
NEED BE ONLY TWO COATS, PROVIDED THE TOTAL THICKNESS IS AS SET
FORTH IN TABLE R702.1(1).

ON WOOD-FRAME CONSTRUCTION WITH AN ON-GRADE FLOOR SLAB
SYSTEM, EXTERIOR PLASTER SHALL BE APPLIED TO COVER, BUT NOT
EXTEND BELOW, LATH, PAPER AND SCREED. CEMENT PLASTER SHALL BE
IN ACCORDANCE WITH ASTM C926. CEMENT MATERIALS SHALL BE IN
ACCORDANCE WITH ONE OF THE FOLLOWING:

1. MASONRY CEMENT CONFORMING TO ASTM C91 TYPE M, S OR N.

2. PORTLAND CEMENT CONFORMING TO ASTM C150 TYPE I, Il OR Ill.

3. BLENDED HYDRAULIC CEMENT CONFORMING TO ASTM C595 TYPE IP,
1S(S<70), IL OR IT(S<70).

4. HYDRAULIC CEMENT CONFORMING TO ASTM C1157 TYPE GU, HE, MS,
HS OR MH.

5. PLASTER (STUCCO) CEMENT CONFORMING TO ASTM C1328
THE PROPORTION OF AGGREGATE TO CEMENTITIOUS MATERIALS SHALL
BE AS SET FORTH IN TABLE R702.1(3).

R703.7.2.1 WEEP SCREEDS.

A MINIMUM 0.019-INCH (0.5 MM) (NO. 26 GALVANIZED SHEET GAGE),
CORROSION-RESISTANT WEEP SCREED OR PLASTIC WEEP SCREED,
WITH A MINIMUM VERTICAL ATTACHMENT FLANGE OF 3 1/2 INCHES (89
MM) SHALL BE PROVIDED AT OR BELOW THE FOUNDATION PLATE LINE
ON EXTERIOR STUD WALLS IN ACCORDANCE WITH ASTM C926. THE
WEEP SCREED SHALL BE PLACED NOT LESS THAN 4 INCHES (102 MM)
ABOVE THE EARTH OR 2 INCHES (51 MM) ABOVE PAVED AREAS AND
SHALL BE OF A TYPE THAT WILL ALLOW TRAPPED WATER TO DRAIN TO
THE EXTERIOR OF THE BUILDING. THE WEATHER-RESISTANT BARRIER
SHALL LAP THE ATTACHMENT FLANGE. THE EXTERIOR LATH SHALL
COVER AND TERMINATE ON THE ATTACHMENT FLANGE OF THE WEEP
SCREED.

R703.7.3 WATER-RESISTIVE BARRIERS.

WATER-RESISTIVE BARRIERS SHALL BE INSTALLED AS REQUIRED IN
SECTION R703.2 AND, WHERE APPLIED OVER WOOD-BASED SHEATHING,
SHALL INCLUDE A WATER-RESISTIVE VAPOR-PERMEABLE BARRIER WITH
A PERFORMANCE AT LEAST EQUIVALENT TO TWO LAYERS OF GRADE D
PAPER. THE INDIVIDUAL LAYERS SHALL BE INSTALLED INDEPENDENTLY
SUCH THAT EACH LAYER PROVIDES A SEPARATE CONTINUOUS PLANE
AND ANY FLASHING (INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION R703.4)
INTENDED TO DRAIN TO THE WATER-RESISTIVE BARRIER IS DIRECTED
BETWEEN THE LAYERS.
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ROOF CRITERIA

12" OVERHANG U.N.O./ PLUMB CUT FASCIA / ROOF PITCH PER ELEVATION /
SHINGLES U.N.O.

ROOF PITCH VARIES PER SUBDIVISIONS IT IS THE CONTRACTORS RESPONSIBILITY TO
VERIFY ROOF SLOPE REQUIREMENTS WITH TRUSS MANUFACTURER.

FLASHING SHALL BE INSTALLED AT WALL AND ROOF INTERSECTIONS, AT GUTTERS,
AT ALL CHANGES IN ROOF SLOPE OR DIRECTION, AND AROUND ROOF OPENINGS.

STEP FLASHING SHALL BE USED ON ALL ROOF TO WALL INTERSECTIONS ON RAKES.

ATTENTION CONTRACTORS ALL PENETRATIONS THROUGH ROOF ARE TO BE
LOCATED ON REAR OR IF NECESSARY ON THE SIDE OF THE ROOF BEHIND THE
FRONT FACADE ZONE.

ASPHALT SHINGLES (IF APPLICABLE) :

1. WIND RESISTANCE OF ASPHALT SHINGLES. - ASPHALT SHINGLES SHALL BE
INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE WITH 2023 FBCR (8TH EDITION), SECTION R905.2.6 AND
R905.2.6.1.

2. ASPHALT SHINGLES SHALL ONLY BE USED ON ROOF SLOPES OF

TWO UNITS VERTICAL IN 12 UNITS HORIZONTAL (2:12) OR GREATER.

FOR ROOF SLOPES FROM TWO UNITS VERTICAL IN 12 UNITS HORIZONTAL

(2:12) AND LESS THAN FOUR UNITS VERTICAL IN 12 UNITS HORIZONTAL

(4:12), TWO LAYERS OF UNDERLAYMENT COMPLYING WITH ASTM D226,

TYPE Il, ASTM D4869, TYPE Ill OR TYPE IV OR ASTM D8257 IS

REQUIRED IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION R905.1.1.

FOR ROOF SLOPES FROM FOUR UNITS VERTICAL IN 12 UNITS HORIZONTAL (4:12) AND
GREATER, ONE LAYER OF UNDERLAYMENT COMPLYING WITH ASTM D226, TYPE II,
ASTM D4869, TYPE Il OR IV OR ASTM D8257 IS REQUIRED IN ACCORDANCE WITH
SECTION R905.1.1.

3. AS AN ALTERNATIVE, THE ENTIRE ROOF DECK SHALL BE COVERED WITH AN
APPROVED SELF-ADHERING POLYMER MODIFIED BITUMEN UNDERLAYMENT
COMPLYING WITH ASTM D1970 INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE WITH BOTH THE
UNDERLAYMENT MANUFACTURER'S AND ROOF COVERING MANUFACTURER'S
INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS FOR THE DECK MATERIAL, ROOF VENTILATION
CONFIGURATION AND CLIMATE EXPOSURE FOR THE ROOF COVERING TO BE
INSTALLED. REFER TO R905.1.1.1.

CLAY AND CONCRETE TILE (IF APPLICABLE) :

PER FBCR 2023 8TH EDITION R905.3, THE INSTALLATION OF CLAY AND CONCRETE
TILE SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE MANUFACTURER'S INSTALLATION
INSTRUCTIONS, OR RECOMMENDATIONS OF FRSA/TRI FLORIDA HIGH WIND
CONCRETE AND CLAY ROOF TILE INSTALLATION MANUAL,

7TH EDITION WHERE THE VASD IS DETERMINED IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION
R301.2.1.3. THE REQUIRED UNDERLAYMENT SHALL COMPLY WITH THE
MANUFACTURER'S INSTRUCTIONS IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE FRSA/TRI FLORIDA
HIGH WIND CONCRETE AND CLAY ROOF TILE INSTALLATION MANUAL, 7TH EDITION
WHERE THE VASD IS DETERMINED IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION R301.2.1.3.

R312.2.1 WINDOW SILLS:

IN DWELLING UNITS, WHERE THE BOTTOM OF THE CLEAR OPENING OF AN OPERABLE
WINDOW OPENING IS LOCATED LESS THAN 24 INCHES (610mm) ABOVE THE FINISHED
FLOOR AND GREATER THAN 72 INCHES (1829 mm) ABOVE THE FINISHED GRADE OR
OTHER SURFACE BELOW ON THE EXTERIOR OF THE BUILDING, THE OPERABLE
WINDOW SHALL COMPLY WITH ONE OF THE FOLLOWING:

1. OPERABLE WINDOWS WITH OPENINGS THAT WILL NOT ALLOW A 4 INCH DIAMETER
(102 MM) SPHERE TO PASS THROUGH THE OPENING WHERE THE OPENING IS IN ITS
LARGEST OPEN POSITION.

2. OPERABLE WINDOWS THAT ARE PROVIDED WITH WINDOW FALL PREVENTION
DEVICES THAT COMPLY WITH ASTM F2090.

3. OPERABLE WINDOWS THAT ARE PROVIDED WITH WINDOW OPENING CONTROL
DEVICES THAT COMPLY WITH SECTION R312.2.2.

DISCLAIMER

IT IS THE CONTRACTOR/SUB-CONTRACTORS RESPONSIBILITY TO REVIEW ALL
INFORMATION CONTAINED HEREIN PRIOR TO COMMENCEMENT OF
CONSTRUCTION. KEESEE ASSOCIATES & THOMAS ENGINEERING GROUP IS NOT
RESPONSIBLE FOR ANY MISINTERPRETATIONS, ERRORS, OMISSIONS OR
CUSTOM CHANGES MISSED AND NOT REPORTED TO KEESEE ASSOCIATES &
THOMAS ENGINEERING GROUP PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION.

NO EXCEPTIONS.
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GENERAL NOTES:
1. THE ROOF PLAN DEPICTED IS NOT INTENDED TO
SERVE AS A TRUSS DESIGN.
2. TOP PLATE HEIGHTS VARY. SEE BUILDING SECTIONS,
WALL SECTIONS AND ELEVATIONS FOR BEARING
HEIGHTS.
3. TRUSS SPACING SHALL BE 24" O.C. MAX. UNLESS
OTHERWISE NOTED. CONVENTIONAL FRAMING SHALL BE
16" O.C. MAX. OR AS OTHERWISE NOTED.
4. FRAME WALLS UP TO UNDERSIDE OF ROOF TRUSSES
AT ALL NON-BEARING WALLS AND AT VOLUME AREA
UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.
5. ALIGN TRUSSES AND HAND FRAMING SO ALL GYPSUM
WALL BOARD WILL BE CONTINUOUS FROM FLOOR TO
CEILING.
6. TRUSS MANUFACTURER TO INSURE DESIGN
CONSIDERATION TO THE FOLLOWING ADDITIONAL LOADS:
A) ALL CEILING HUNG SOFFITS AND SOFFITS  WITH
CABINETS AS SHOWN ON PLANS.
B) ATTIC LOCATED HVAC UNITS AS SHOWN ON
PLANS.
7. REFER TO MANUFACTURER SPECIFICATIONS FOR
INSTALLATION REQUIREMENTS OF ALL HARDWARE
BEFORE INSTALLATION.
8. PROVIDE BRACING AND BLOCKING PER BCSI IN

ADDITION TO BRACING AND BLOCKING SHOWN ON PLANS.

ATTIC VENTILATION CALCULATIONS

PER FBC2223 8TH EDITION Re2&: MIN. 40% - MAX. 50%
OF REQUIRED YENTILATION TO BE IN UPPER PORTION OF
ATTIC SPACE AND THE BALANCE TO BE IN LOWER
PORTION (EAVES).

THE MINIMUM NET VENTILATION AREA SHALL BE /302 OF
VENTED SPACE:

TOTAL VENTED SPACE: 3188-SF. =

300 REQUIRED

UPPER PORTION VENTILATION TOTAL:-------

153+-SF.
PROVIDED W/OFF RIDGE \/ENTS’IBV-U{ENTS 6 > 0881 /\/ENT.

(VENT TYPE:

METAL)
LOWER PORTION VENTILATION TOTAL:-------
PROVIDED W/ VENTILATED SOFFITS @ EAVE:--
(_138-SF. #0.083-SF.VENTING PER LF.)

UPPER PORTION PERCENTAGE: _ 40%
LOWER PORTION PERCENTAGE: __ 604

MANCO ™

#SF. NET FREE VENT.
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DISCLAIMER

IT IS THE CONTRACTOR/SUB-CONTRACTORS RESPONSIBILITY TO REVIEW ALL
INFORMATION CONTAINED HEREIN PRIOR TO COMMENCEMENT OF
CONSTRUCTION. KEESEE ASSOCIATES & THOMAS ENGINEERING GROUP IS NOT
RESPONSIBLE FOR ANY MISINTERPRETATIONS, ERRORS, OMISSIONS OR
CUSTOM CHANGES MISSED AND NOT REPORTED TO KEESEE ASSOCIATES &
THOMAS ENGINEERING GROUP PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION.

NO EXCEPTIONS.
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GENERAL NOTES:
1. THE ROOF PLAN DEPICTED IS NOT INTENDED TO
SERVE AS A TRUSS DESIGN.
2. TOP PLATE HEIGHTS VARY. SEE BUILDING SECTIONS,
WALL SECTIONS AND ELEVATIONS FOR BEARING
HEIGHTS.
3. TRUSS SPACING SHALL BE 24" O.C. MAX. UNLESS
OTHERWISE NOTED. CONVENTIONAL FRAMING SHALL BE
16" O.C. MAX. OR AS OTHERWISE NOTED.
4. FRAME WALLS UP TO UNDERSIDE OF ROOF TRUSSES
AT ALL NON-BEARING WALLS AND AT VOLUME AREA
UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.
5. ALIGN TRUSSES AND HAND FRAMING SO ALL GYPSUM
WALL BOARD WILL BE CONTINUOUS FROM FLOOR TO
CEILING.
6. TRUSS MANUFACTURER TO INSURE DESIGN
CONSIDERATION TO THE FOLLOWING ADDITIONAL LOADS:
A) ALL CEILING HUNG SOFFITS AND SOFFITS  WITH
CABINETS AS SHOWN ON PLANS.
B) ATTIC LOCATED HVAC UNITS AS SHOWN ON
PLANS.
7. REFER TO MANUFACTURER SPECIFICATIONS FOR
INSTALLATION REQUIREMENTS OF ALL HARDWARE
BEFORE INSTALLATION.
8. PROVIDE BRACING AND BLOCKING PER BCSI IN

ADDITION TO BRACING AND BLOCKING SHOWN ON PLANS.

ATTIC VENTILATION CALCULATIONS

PER FBC2223 8TH EDITION Re2&: MIN. 40% - MAX. 50%
OF REQUIRED YENTILATION TO BE IN UPPER PORTION OF
ATTIC SPACE AND THE BALANCE TO BE IN LOWER
PORTION (EAVES).

THE MINIMUM NET VENTILATION AREA SHALL BE V/I5© OF
VENTED SPACE:

TOTAL VENTED SPACE: 3188-SF. =_f-SF. NET FREE VENT.

200 REQUIRED

UPPER PORTION VENTILATION TOTAL:------- 153+-SF.

PROVIDED W/OFF RIDGE VENTSOM8V-UVENTS @ 0881 /VENT.

(VENT TYPE: O'HAGIN MODEL 'S$")

PROVIDED W/ VENTILATED SOFFITS @ EAVE:
(_138-SF @_0083 VENTING PER LF.)
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RESPONSIBLE FOR ANY MISINTERPRETATIONS, ERRORS, OMISSIONS OR
CUSTOM CHANGES MISSED AND NOT REPORTED TO KEESEE ASSOCIATES &
THOMAS ENGINEERING GROUP PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION.
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GENERAL NOTES: ATTIC VENTILATION CALCULATIONS ROOF PLAN ELEVATION "B : m
1. THE ROOF PLAN DEPICTED IS NOT INTENDED TO ‘ Y '
SERVE AS A TRUSS DESIGN. PER FBC2223 8TH EDITION Rége: MIN. 420% - MAX. 50% . D £ a N
2. TOP PLATE HEIGHTS VARY. SEE BUILDING SECTIONS, OF REQUIRED VENTILATION TO BE IN UPPER PORTION OF 1/8"=1'-0 E < &2 <
WALL SECTIONS AND ELEVATIONS FOR BEARING ATTIC SPACE AND THE BALANCE TO BE IN LOWER ; A - S
HEIGHTS. PORTION (EAVES). E
3. TRUSS SPACING SHALL BE 24" O.C. MAX. UNLESS
OTHERWISE NOTED. CONVENTIONAL FRAMING SHALL BE THE MINIMUM NET VENTILATION AREA SHALL BE I/200 OF i
16" 0.C. MAX. OR AS OTHERWISE NOTED. VENTED SPACE: ¥
4. FRAME WALLS UP TO UNDERSIDE OF ROOF TRUSSES 5
AT ALL NON-BEARING WALLS AND AT VOLUME AREA TOTAL VENTED SPACE: 388-SF. = T1H-SF. NET FREE VENT. g
UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE. 300 REQUIRED g
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e oo onst | yeres common vemaron rora - smar, Il =
CEILING. PROVIDED W/ RIDGE VENTSA8V-UVENTS @ 0.881 /VENT. E ROOF PLAN
6. TRUSS MANUFACTURER TO INSURE DESIGN tilv?f IYPE‘ OMANCO MODEL Tio-D O MILLENNIUM 2
CONSIDERATION TO THE FOLLOWING ADDITIONAL LOADS: METAL, g -
A) ALL CEILING HUNG SOFFITS AND SOFFITS WITH ARl G M i i To_2 o Project no.XX-XXXXX
CABINETS AS SHOWN ON PLANS. [ RSF 20085-8F VENT NG Pom LE) : DISCLAIMER 3] checked:
B) ATTIC LOCATED HVAG UNITS AS SHOWN ON 8o, #0085~ - DISCLAIVIER drawn:  BA
PLANS. : 7 IT IS THE CONTRACTOR/SUB-CONTRACTORS RESPONSIBILITY TO REVIEW ALL ©I date: 04.10.25
7. REFER TO MANUFACTURER SPECIFICATIONS FOR E‘;EEE ::gz;:gn ':EEEEE¥AGE.:E % INFORMATION CONTAINED HEREIN PRIOR TO COMMENCEMENT OF £ scale: AS SHOWN
INSTALLATION REQUIREMENTS OF ALL HARDWARE L CONSTRUCTION. KEESEE ASSOCIATES & THOMAS ENGINEERING GROUP ISNOT | {§ :
RESPONSIBLE FOR ANY MISINTERPRETATIONS, ERRORS, OMISSIONS OR E
BEFORE INSTALLATION. CUSTOM CHANGES MISSED AND NOT REPORTED TO KEESEE ASSOCIATES & > 4 B
8. PROVIDE BRACING AND BLOCKING PER BCSI IN THOMAS ENGINEERING GROUP PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION. ‘6
ADDITION TO BRACING AND BLOCKING SHOWN ON PLANS. NO EXCEPTIONS. 0
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The structural design of this building is in accordance with the FLORIDA BUILDING CODE 8TH EDITION (2023) RESIDENTIAL and is certified as such.
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GENERAL NOTES: ATTIC VENTILATION CALCULATIONS ROOF PLAN ELEVATION "B : m
1. THE ROOF PLAN DEPICTED IS NOT INTENDED TO d v '
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GENERAL NOTES: ATTIC VENTILATION CALCULATIONS 6 L
1. THE ROOF PLAN DEPICTED IS NOT INTENDED TO s v ' -
SERVE AS A TRUSS DESIGN. PER FBC2023 8TH EDITION R826: MIN. 40% - MAX. 50% ) . z o N
2. TOP PLATE HEIGHTS VARY. SEE BUILDING SECTIONS, OF REQUIRED YENTILATION TO BE IN UPPER PORTION OF 1/8"=1'-0 E < ‘Q_D <
WALL SECTIONS AND ELEVATIONS FOR BEARING ATTIC SPACE AND THE BALANCE TO BE IN LOWER 5 oo S
HEIGHTS. PORTION (EAVES). !
3. TRUSS SPACING SHALL BE 24" 0.C. MAX. UNLESS
OTHERWISE NOTED. CONVENTIONAL FRAMING SHALL BE %ﬁg’”";ﬂgﬁr VENTILATION AREA SHALL BE I/60 OF §
16" 0.C. MAX. OR AS OTHERWISE NOTED. D &P : E
4. FRAME WALLS UP TO UNDERSIDE OF ROOF TRUSSES 5
AT ALL NON-BEARING WALLS AND AT VOLUME AREA TOTAL VENTED SPACE: % . ﬂgﬁ;ﬁﬁéﬁ:vﬁm £
UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE. ]
]
AISUITURSES AOIAD IO SO AL SPSUt| uere moRTION VENTILATION TOTAL -~ sreE.
PROVIDED W/OFF RIDGE YENTSH#8V-UVENTS @ 0881 /VENT. 3 ROOF PLAN
CEILING. (VENT TYPE: O'HAGIN MODEL ') I 3
6. TRUSS MANUFACTURER TO INSURE DESIGN : ]
CONSIDERATION TO THE FOLLOWING ADDITIONALLOADS: 1 | Al mommr AN Aot ATIAN Tt Al e o g 2 "
A) ALL CEILING HUNG SOFFITS AND SOFFITS WITH LOWER PORTION VENTILATION TOTAL: 1657-8F. pf] Project no.XX-XXXXX
CABINETS AS SHOWN ON PLANS PROVIDED W/ VENTILATED SOFFITS @ EAVE: 8 cheoked:
B) ATTIC LOCATED HVAC UNITS AS SHOWN ON (1996F o_0088 VENTING PER LF.) DISCLAIMER 5I drawn: BA
PLANS. . Y IT IS THE CONTRACTOR/SUB-CONTRACTORS RESPONSIBILITY TO REVIEW ALL date: 04.10.25
7. REFER TO MANUFACTURER SPECIFICATIONS FOR EZ‘:E: ggg:g: gg:ccg:gﬁg —gé INFORMATION CONTAINED HEREIN PRIOR TO COMMENCEMENT OF £ scale: AS SHOWN
INSTALLATION REQUIREMENTS OF ALL HARDWARE SR\ CONSTRUCTION. KEESEE ASSOCIATES & THOMAS ENGINEERING GROUP IS NOT g N
BEFORE INSTALLATION L Lo ST TN, S st .| €
8. PROVIDE BRACING AND BLOCKING PER BCSI IN THOMAS ENGINEERING GROUP PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION. E 4C
ADDITION TO BRACING AND BLOCKING SHOWN ON PLANS. NO EXCEPTIONS. )
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GENERAL NOTES:
1. THE ROOF PLAN DEPICTED IS NOT INTENDED TO
SERVE AS A TRUSS DESIGN.
2. TOP PLATE HEIGHTS VARY. SEE BUILDING SECTIONS,
WALL SECTIONS AND ELEVATIONS FOR BEARING
HEIGHTS.
3. TRUSS SPACING SHALL BE 24" O.C. MAX. UNLESS
OTHERWISE NOTED. CONVENTIONAL FRAMING SHALL BE
16" O.C. MAX. OR AS OTHERWISE NOTED.
4. FRAME WALLS UP TO UNDERSIDE OF ROOF TRUSSES
AT ALL NON-BEARING WALLS AND AT VOLUME AREA
UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.
5. ALIGN TRUSSES AND HAND FRAMING SO ALL GYPSUM
WALL BOARD WILL BE CONTINUOUS FROM FLOOR TO
CEILING.
6. TRUSS MANUFACTURER TO INSURE DESIGN
CONSIDERATION TO THE FOLLOWING ADDITIONAL LOADS:
A) ALL CEILING HUNG SOFFITS AND SOFFITS  WITH
CABINETS AS SHOWN ON PLANS.
B) ATTIC LOCATED HVAC UNITS AS SHOWN ON
PLANS.
7. REFER TO MANUFACTURER SPECIFICATIONS FOR
INSTALLATION REQUIREMENTS OF ALL HARDWARE
BEFORE INSTALLATION.
8. PROVIDE BRACING AND BLOCKING PER BCSI IN
ADDITION TO BRACING AND BLOCKING SHOWN ON PLANS.

ATTIC VENTILATION CALCULATIONS

PER FBC2223 8TH EDITION R826: MIN. 42% - MAX. 50%
OF REQUIRED VENTILATION TO BE IN UPPER PORTION OF
ATTIC SPACE AND THE BALANCE TO BE IN LOWER
PORTION (EAVES).

THE MINIMUM NET VENTILATION AREA SHALL BE /200 OF
VENTED $PACE:

TOTAL VENTED SPACE: 38188-SF. =
200

#-SF. NET FREE VENT.
REQUIRED

UPPER PORTION VENTILATION TOTAL:------- 1631-SF.
PROVIDED W/OFF RIDGE VENTS#8V-UVENTS @ 0881 /VENT.
(VENT TYPE: LOMANCO MO T2-D OR MILLENNIUM
METAL)

PROVIDED W/ VENTILATED SOFFITS @ EAVE:--
(_138-SF. #0.083-SF.VENTING PER LF.)

UPPER PORTION PERCENTAGE: _ 40%Z
LOWER PORTION PERCENTAGE: _ 60%Z
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DISCLAIMER

IT IS THE CONTRACTOR/SUB-CONTRACTORS RESPONSIBILITY TO REVIEW ALL
INFORMATION CONTAINED HEREIN PRIOR TO COMMENCEMENT OF
CONSTRUCTION. KEESEE ASSOCIATES & THOMAS ENGINEERING GROUP IS NOT
RESPONSIBLE FOR ANY MISINTERPRETATIONS, ERRORS, OMISSIONS OR
CUSTOM CHANGES MISSED AND NOT REPORTED TO KEESEE ASSOCIATES &
THOMAS ENGINEERING GROUP PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION.

NO EXCEPTIONS.
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GENERAL NOTES:
1. THE ROOF PLAN DEPICTED IS NOT INTENDED TO
SERVE AS A TRUSS DESIGN.
2. TOP PLATE HEIGHTS VARY. SEE BUILDING SECTIONS,
WALL SECTIONS AND ELEVATIONS FOR BEARING
HEIGHTS.
3. TRUSS SPACING SHALL BE 24" O.C. MAX. UNLESS
OTHERWISE NOTED. CONVENTIONAL FRAMING SHALL BE
16" O.C. MAX. OR AS OTHERWISE NOTED.
4. FRAME WALLS UP TO UNDERSIDE OF ROOF TRUSSES
AT ALL NON-BEARING WALLS AND AT VOLUME AREA
UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.
5. ALIGN TRUSSES AND HAND FRAMING SO ALL GYPSUM
WALL BOARD WILL BE CONTINUOUS FROM FLOOR TO
CEILING.
6. TRUSS MANUFACTURER TO INSURE DESIGN
CONSIDERATION TO THE FOLLOWING ADDITIONAL LOADS:
A) ALL CEILING HUNG SOFFITS AND SOFFITS  WITH
CABINETS AS SHOWN ON PLANS.
B) ATTIC LOCATED HVAC UNITS AS SHOWN ON
PLANS.
7. REFER TO MANUFACTURER SPECIFICATIONS FOR
INSTALLATION REQUIREMENTS OF ALL HARDWARE
BEFORE INSTALLATION.
8. PROVIDE BRACING AND BLOCKING PER BCSI IN
ADDITION TO BRACING AND BLOCKING SHOWN ON PLANS.

ATTIC VENTILATION CALCULATIONS

PER FBC2223 8TH EDITION R826: MIN. 42% - MAX. 50%
OF REQUIRED VENTILATION TO BE IN UPPER PORTION OF
ATTIC SPACE AND THE BALANCE TO BE IN LOWER
PORTION (EAVES).

THE MINIMUM NET VENTILATION AREA SHALL BE I/I50 OF
VENTED $PACE:

TOTAL VENTED SPACE: 8188-SF. =
200

#-SF. NET FREE VENT.
REQUIRED

UPPER PORTION VENTILATION TOTAL:------- 1631-SF.
PROVIDED W/OFF RIDGE VENTS#8V-UVENTS @ 0881 /VENT.
(VENT TYPE: O'HAGIN MODEL 'S")

PROVIDED W/ VENTILATED SOFFITS @ EAVE:
(_138-SF @ _0.083 VENTING PER LF.)

UPPER PORTION PERCENTAGE: _ 407
LOUWER PORTION PERCENTAGE: __ 60%
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DISCLAIMER

IT IS THE CONTRACTOR/SUB-CONTRACTORS RESPONSIBILITY TO REVIEW ALL
INFORMATION CONTAINED HEREIN PRIOR TO COMMENCEMENT OF
CONSTRUCTION. KEESEE ASSOCIATES & THOMAS ENGINEERING GROUP IS NOT
RESPONSIBLE FOR ANY MISINTERPRETATIONS, ERRORS, OMISSIONS OR
CUSTOM CHANGES MISSED AND NOT REPORTED TO KEESEE ASSOCIATES &
THOMAS ENGINEERING GROUP PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION.

NO EXCEPTIONS.
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FIRESTOPPING BETWEEN STAIR
STRINGERS AT LEAST ONCE IN
THE MIDDLE OF EACH RUN, AT
THE TOP & BOTTON & BETWEEN
STUDS ALONG & IN LINE W/
ADJACENT RUN OF STAIRS

“ 20"0"

¥2nd FLR. BEARING

42" H. HALF WALL W/CAP IN
FOREGROUND
(OPTIONAL 36" H RAILING)

BEDROOM 4 BEDROOM 3
FLOOR TRUSSES e
4114 3/4"
‘ﬂ 2nd FLR
o 10!_0"
36" H. HANDRAIL, PROVIDE— CLG HGT 3
BLOCKING BEHIND AS REQ'D DOUBLE %"
. PLYWOOD
42" H. HALF WALL~
So IN FOREGROUND _t
59 TREADS AND RISERS
ig ;? /
< GATHERING 18 RISERS
17 TREADS
RISERS 7.60
2l s TREADS 10"
I[J, 5-10" \ 3-4" ﬂ}, $F|N. FLOOR
\P.T. 2x4 LET-IN @

BASE OF STRINGERS.
FASTEN TO FLOOR
w/(4) |"x3" TAPCONS

STAIR SECTION

1/4" = 1'-0"

2023 FBCR:

R311.7.5.1 Risers.

The riser height shall be not more than 7 3/4 inches (196 mm). The riser shall be measured vertically
between leading edges of the adjacent treads. The greatest riser height within any flight of stairs shall not
exceed the smallest by more than 3/8 inch (9.5 mm). Risers shall be vertical or sloped from the underside
of the nosing of the tread above. Open risers are permitted, provided that the opening located more than 30
inches (762mm),as measured vertically, to the floor or grade below do not permit the passage of a 4-inch
diameter (102 mm) sphere.

R311.7.5.2 Tread.

The tread depth shall be not less than 10 inches (254 mm). The tread depth shall be measured horizontally
between the vertical planes of the foremost projection of adjacent treads and at a right angle to the tread’s
leading edge. The greatest tread depth within any flight of stairs shall not exceed the smallest by more than
3/8 inch (9.5 mm).

R311.7.5.2.1 Winder treads.

Winder treads shall have a tread depth not less than 10 inches (254 mm) measured between the vertical
planes of the foremost projection of adjacent treads at the intersections with the walkline. Winder treads
shall have a tread depth not less than 6 inches (152 mm) at any point within the clear width of the stair.
Within any flight of stairs, the largest winder tread depth at the walkline shall not exceed the smallest winder
tread by more than 3/8 inch (9.5 mm). Consistently shaped winders at the walkline shall be allowed within
the same flight of stairs as rectangular treads and do not have to be within 3/8 inch (9.5 mm) of the
rectangular tread depth.

R311.7.5.3 Nosings.

Nosing of treads, landings and floors of stairways shall have a radius of curvature at the nosing not greater
than 9/16 inch (14mm) or a bevel not exceding 1/2 inch (12.7mm). A nosing projection not less than 3/4 inch
(19 mm) and not more than 1 1/4 inches (32 mm) shall be provided on stairways. The greatest nosing
projection shall not exceed the smallest nosing projection by more than 3/8 inch (9.5 mm) within a stairway.

R311.7.8 Handrails.
Handrails shall be provided on not less than one side of each flight with four or more risers.

R311.7.8.1 Height.
Handrail height, measured vertically from the sloped plane adjoining the tread nosing, or finish surface of ramp
slope, shall be not less than 34 inches (864 mm) and not more than 38 inches (965 mm).

R311.7.8.2 Continuity.

Handrails for stairways shall be continuous for the full length of the flight, from a point directly above the top
riser of the flight to a point directly above the lowest riser of the flight. Handrail ends shall be returned or shall
terminate in newel posts or safety terminals. Handrails adjacent to a wall shall have a space of not less than 1 1/2
inches (38 mm) between the wall and the handrails.

R311.7.8.3 Grip-size.

Required handrails shall be one or the following types or provide equivalent graspability.

1. Type 1. Handrails with a circular cross section shall have an outside diameter of not less than 1 1/4 inches (32
mm) and not greater than 2 inches (51 mm). If the handrail is not circular, it shall have a perimeter dimension of
not less than 4 inches (102 mm) and not greater than 6 1/4 inches (160 mm) with a cross section of dimension of
not more than 2 1/4 inches (57 mm). Edges shall have a radius of not less than 0.01 inch (0.25 mm).

2. Type 1I. Handrails with a perimeter greater than 6 1/4 inches (160 mm) shall have a graspable finger recess
area on both sides of the profile. The finger recess shall begin within a distance of 3/4 inch (19 mm) measured
vertically from the tallest portion of the profile and achieve a depth of at least 5/16 inch (8 mm) within 7/8 inch
(22 mm) below the widest portion of the profile. This required depth shall continue for not less than 3/8 inch (10
mm) to a level that is not less than 1 3/4 inches (45 mm) below the tallest portion of the profile. The width of the
handrail above the recess shall be not less than 1 1/4 inches (32 mm) and not more than 2 3/4 inches (70 mm).
Edges shall have a radius of not less than 0.01 inch (0.25 mm).

DISCLAIMER

IT IS THE CONTRACTOR/SUB-CONTRACTORS RESPONSIBILITY TO REVIEW ALL
INFORMATION CONTAINED HEREIN PRIOR TO COMMENCEMENT OF
CONSTRUCTION. KEESEE ASSOCIATES & THOMAS ENGINEERING GROUP IS NOT
RESPONSIBLE FOR ANY MISINTERPRETATIONS, ERRORS, OMISSIONS OR
CUSTOM CHANGES MISSED AND NOT REPORTED TO KEESEE ASSOCIATES &
THOMAS ENGINEERING GROUP PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION.

NO EXCEPTIONS.
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GENERAL ELECTRICAL NOTES: 12. Add GFO protecton o recoptacesnaury ooms and lfy rooms of FRc | I T
wellings wi erg installed within .O the ou?3| e edge of a sink. This would include GARAGE GFI'S (ABOVE GARAGE FLOOR) 48" TOCL. 5 ) wn
Notes: unless otherwise noted, the receptacle installed for a washing machine. Receptacle outlets shall not be THERMOSTAT 54"TOCL. ¥ ] (@)
required on a wall directly behind a range or sink to fulfill the requirement of an gggs SE::I[ SSITA%?\I LEVEL Wi Doosﬂ;ﬁDﬁi‘é E ) >_ Q:
1. All trim plates and devices to be ganged, where possible. outlet every 24”. The widtr) of the sink or raqge is not to l':ue included in the”spacing KITCHEN HOOD FAN "WHIP" 66" TO CL. : . L
2. Electrical plan is intended for bid purposes only. All work shall be done in strict of the outlets unless the distance from the sink or range is greater than 12" for KITCHEN WALL HUNG MICROWAVE RECEPTACLE 76" TOCL. g X ~ =
accordance with the National Electric Code (NEC), latest edition, by a licensed straight counter tops and 18" for sinks and ranges installed in comer counters. KITCHEN DISHWASHER RECEPTACLE UNDER SINK H r o (7))
electrical contractor who shall be responsible for the installation & sizing of all 13. Where more than one smoke alarm is required to be installed within an individual Eg‘é:g“ SégSIZERATOR ig,, ¥g g:: E << < <
electrical, wiring & accessories. dwelling unit in accordance with section R314.3, the alarm devices shall be WASHER/DRYER OUTLET 36" TO OL. § o o 2
3. Smoke alarms shall comply with NFPA 72 and Section R314 and shall be listed in interconnected in such a manner that the actuation of one alarm will activate all of HOLLYWOOD LIGHTS 84" TOCL. 8
accordance with UL 217. Combination smoke and carbon monoxide alarms shall be the alarms in the individual dwelling unit. Physical interconnection of smoke alarms 3
listed in accordance with UL 217 and UL 2034. shall not be required where listed wireless alarms are installed and all alarms sound C.L. = CENTER LINE §
4. Provide AFCl's (Arc-Fault Circuit Interrupters) combination type installed to provide upon activation of one alarm. ) ) o NFPA 70 B
protection of the branch circuits in all dwelling units per NFPA 70 (Current Edition) 14. For one- and two-family dwelling units, all service conductors shall terminate in ADD GFCI PROTECTION TO RECEPTACLES IN LAUNDRY ROOMS AND 5
od i isconnecting means having a short-circuit current rating equal to or greater than
o e NEC a2 efnes UL 169 dscomecing meansNaingashot-irl ot g oua oo greaer han Ol RoOus O prence wiERE T TN o e
5. Provide Tamper Resistant Receptacles as required by the NFPA 70 (Current € available fault current, installed In a readily accessible outdoor location. Eacl i
Edition). P P q v ¢ disconnect shall be one of the following: INSTALLED FOR A WASHING MACHINE. E
6. Carbon Monoxide Protection: carbon monoxide alarms or detectors shall be @ )gzgi\‘;fc‘gséfsnggﬁiggqfed as follows: EMERGENCY DISCONNECT, gi%%ﬂ{s%;?ﬁgf;i SQQ%RNgLEESESE;TﬁDng QS)@H;EMENT EJ title:
) ; ) o ) 3
installed in all dwelling units in accordance with FBC R315 and NFPA 70. Such (2)Meter disconnects installed per 230.82(3) and marked as follows: FOR AN OUTLET EVERY 24". THE WIDTH OF THE SINK OR RANGE IS 8] ELECTRICAL
devices shall be listed by the appropriate standard, either ANSI/UL 2034, standard p - i NOT TO BE INCLUDED IN THE SPACING OF THE OUTLETS UNLESS THE 4 FIRST FLOOR PLAN
for single and multiple station CO alarms or UL 2075, gas and vapor detector EMERGENCY DISCONNECT, METER DISCONNECT, NOT SERVICE DISTANCE FROM THE SINK OR RANGE IS GREATER THAN 12' FOR E
sensor, according to the installation. EQUIPMENT ) o ) STRAIGHT COUNTER TOPS AND 18" FOR SINKS AND RANGES project no. XX-XXXXX
7. R315.1.2 Combination Alarms: combination smoke/carbon monoxide alarms shall (3)Other listed disconnect switches or circuit breakers on the supply side of INSTALLED IN CORNER COUNTERS. 0 ‘
be listed and labeled by a Nationally Recognized Testing Laboratory. each service disconnect that are suitable for use as service equipment and Q checked:
8. Keep all smoke detectors minimum of 36” from bathroom doors. marked as follows: EMERGENCY DISCONNECT, NOT SERVICE NOTE: I drawn: BA
9. In new construction, smoke detectors shall be hardwired into an A/C electrical EQUIPMENT ) ELECTRICAL MATERIAL AND INSTALLATIONS SHALL COMPLY WITH o] date: 04.10.25
power source and shall be equipped with a monitored battery backup. Markings She?ll comply Wllh 11.0.21(B). ) o ) APPLICABLE PROVISIONS OF THE NFPA 70, LOCAL CODES AND LOCAL E scale: AS SHOWN
10. Bathroom exhaust fans must vent to the exterior of the building, ventilation to attic 15. All perma.nently installed luminaries, excluding those in lklltchen appllgnces, shall POWER/UTILITY COMPANY 0 :
space and soffits is not acceptable. haye an efficacy of at least 45 lumens-per-watt or shall utilize lamps with an 4 E 1
11. Chapter 45 Private Swimming Pools - Outdoor swimming pools shall be provided efficacy of not less than 65 lumens-per-watt. ) ) :LSLUS:C?E\I_L?:STSEL(;F;TCL);IES\Z&ELSL’%G wg::;gwf;:gwggrg;“ &
with a barrier complying with R4501.17.1.1 through R4501.17.1.14. 16. Unless otherwise indicated or governed by code, install switches and receptacles S ( )- 8
at the following heights above finish floor. TYPE 2 SPD.

— e —
The structural design of this building is in accordance with the FLORIDA BUILDING CODE 8TH EDITION (2023) RESIDENTIAL and is certified as such.
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il
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( —— / \ = . g ———— | © I I Q EXHAUST FAN & LIGHT COMBO
| I / | l
! 0 /l/ FAN & LIGHT 1 | = OUTLET FOR GARAGE DOOR OPENER -
\ / | , // COMBO | o 4._: : \ = SOFFIT OUTLET (OPTIONAL) =
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\ - : - B 1% \ ) | 1 ! feasn  CHIMES &8
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SUMMER 7l l,/ | TV OUTLET) ¥ \ K (©)  SMOKE DETECTOR/CARBON MONOXIDE DETECTORS b 2|8
KITCHEN =gy 11-8" / @ +60"AFF 6-0" ™| 7-0" 3-4" E e
e A 70" l'\ T - 1 ] : : / \V/ TELEPHONE OUTLET PREWIRE wls
] $ o H =3
: : WPIGFI [~ B N ® o N I—\ | \ | —- I | T TELEVISION OUTLET PREWIRE E h Q|3 28
II{J- _____________ 1 | 3-8" | © 3-8 ! 2 3 § £3
PRIMARY ™ W.I.C o E' ELECTRIC METER =8
+ PBEDROOM . o I -~ =TT / £1558%
PEEDROCH] P , : | : . _ e N ) sl ELECTRIC PANEL i ..:x: §z5t
- 3 —
e 2 1st FLOOR T e, :
. ' GFl@ é
| > o e E L E C T RI CA L P LAN | ZZ#2L_ SECURITYSYSTEMKEYPAD
o r GARAGE DOOR \ N4
}3\ i \I\ _ _/l| \\\ | OR;/EECREHPEQSIEFGQNFI; \ [T} " /@\ PRE-WIRE FOR CEILING FAN
| - | ¥
J ARV [ ENY TO BE GFCI ! I :
o { F@ I\ / W | PROTECTED | W SECURITY/FLOOD LIGHTS
i @) ~ GAS METER
2 /\ L ol | ~ DISCLAIMER ©
g m” °C ° N JUNCTION BOX )
s \ I IT IS THE CONTRACTOR/SUB-CONTRACTORS RESPONSIBILITY TO REVIEW ALL
. e i AV. LAV ol /- vp \ H| 1CAR GARAGE SWITEHAND- — — — —> INFORMATION CONTAINED HEREIN PRIOR TO COMMENCEMENT OF g L
FM LED's ® - - Y 10-0" CLG. LIGHT IN ATTIC CONSTRUCTION. KEESEE ASSOCIATES & THOMAS ENGINEERING GROUP IS NOT § s
e D L RESPONSIBLE FOR ANY MISINTERPRETATIONS, ERRORS, OMISSIONS OR ELECTRICAL DEVICES 'ABOVE FIN. FLR. °
7 CUSTOM CHANGES MISSED AND NOT REPORTED TO KEESEE ASSOCIATES & - - 2 (@)
+ THOMAS ENGINEERING GROUP PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION. SWITCHES AND WALL OUTLETS OVER COUNTERS 48" TOCL. E T w
NO EXCEPTIONS. REMAINING SWITCHES 48"TOCLL. H ~
WALL OUTLETS 12'"TOCL. 6 w —
TELEPHONE OUTLETS 12" TOCL. i =
GENERAL ELECTRICAL NOTES: 12. Add GFCI protection to receptacies in laundry rooms and ufifty rooms of EXTERIORGFIS wroor  E < W
- dwellings where installed within 6' of the outside edge of a sink. This would include GARAGE GFI'S (ABOVE GARAGE FLOOR) 48" TOCL. a ) %))
Notes: unless otherwise noted, the receptacle installed for a washing machine. Receptacle outlets shall not be THERMOSTAT 54"TOCL. ¥ g (@)
required on a wall directly behind a range or sink to fulfill the requirement of an DOOR BELL CHIMES 84"TOCL. g D >_ m
» . ’ ) : ) - DOOR BELL BUTTON LEVEL W/ DOOR HANDLE
1. All trim plates and devices to be ganged, where possible. outlet every 24”. The W|dth of the sink or range is not to pe included in the”spacmg KITCHEN HOOD FAN "WHIP* 66" TO CL. E , L
2. Electrical plan is intended for bid purposes only. All work shall be done in strict of the outlets unless the distance from the sink or range is greater than 12" for KITCHEN WALL HUNG MICROWAVE RECEPTACLE 76"TOCL. o X =
accordance with the National Electric Code (NEC), latest edition, by a licensed straight counter tops and 18 for sinks and ranges installed in corner counters. KITCHEN DISHWASHER RECEPTACLE UNDER SINK H m % o)
electrical contractor who shall be responsible for the installation & sizing of all 13. Where more than one smoke alarm is required to be installed within an individual igg:gm EQESFGERATOR ig: 18 8t E << — <
electrical, wiring & accessories. ldwelllng unit in laccordance with section R314.3,lthe alarm dewceslshalll be WASHER/DRYER OUTLET 36" TO OL. 3 o o 2
3. Smoke alarms shall comply with NFPA 72 and Section R314 and shall be listed in interconnected in such a manner that the actuation of one alarm will activate all of HOLLYWOOD LIGHTS 84"TOCLL. H
accordance with UL 217. Combination smoke and carbon monoxide alarms shall be the alarms in the individual dwelling unit. Physical interconnection of smoke alarms H
listed in accordance with UL 217 and UL 2034. shall not be required where listed wireless alarms are installed and all alarms sound C.L.= CENTER LINE ]
4. Provide AFCl's (Arc-Fault Circuit Interrupters) combination type installed to provide upon activation of one alarm. ) ) o NFPA 70 [
protection of the branch circuits in all dwelling units per NFPA 70 (Current Edition) 14. For one- and two-family dwelling units, all service conductors shall terminate in ADD GFCI PROTECTION TO RECEPTACLES IN LAUNDRY ROOMS AND L
and the NEC and as defined in UL 1699 disconnecting means having a short-circuit current rating equal to or greater than UTILITY ROOMS OF DWELLINGS WHERE INSTALLED WITHIN 6' OF THE )
) ) ’ . i i i i i i OUTSIDE EDGE OF A SINK. THIS WOULD INCLUDE THE RECEPTACLE ]
5. Provide Tamper Resistant Receptacles as required by the NFPA 70 (Current the available fault current, installed in a readily accessible outdoor location. Each
Edition). P P q 4 ¢ disconnect shall be one of the following: INSTALLED FOR A WASHING MACHINE. %
6. Carbon Monoxide Protection: carbon monoxide alarms or detectors shall be (1):Eg$fc(gséfgg€g|}15|\j ’E(a:'::fed as follows: EMERGENCY DISCONNECT, gﬁ{%%i{é%;?ﬁgf;ﬁﬁgé%—RNSILE?gigt’;ﬁiﬂgg QEngLI;EMENT E title:
installed in all dwelling units in accordance with FBC R315 and NFPA 70. Such "
devices shall be Iisteg by the appropriate standard, either ANSI/UL 2034, standard (2)Meter disconnects installed per 230.82(3) and marked as follows: FORAN OUTLET EVERY 267 THE WIDTH OF THE SINK OR RANGE S §] ELECTRICAL
C > I , , EMERGENCY DISCONNECT. METER DISCONNECT. NOT SERVICE NOT TO BE INCLUDED IN THE SPACING OF THE OUTLETS UNLESS THE il FIRST FLOOR PLAN
for single and multiple station CO alarms or UL 2075, gas and vapor detector ’ ’ DISTANCE FROM THE SINK OR RANGE IS GREATER THAN 12" FOR E
sensor, according to the installation. EQUIPMENT ) o ) STRAIGHT COUNTER TOPS AND 18" FOR SINKS AND RANGES project No. XX-XXXXX
7. R315.1.2 Combination Alarms: combination smoke/carbon monoxide alarms shall (3)Other listed disconnect switches or circuit breakers on the supply side of INSTALLED IN CORNER COUNTERS. 0 -
be listed and labeled by a Nationally Recognized Testing Laboratory. each service disconnect that are suitable for use as service equipment and e checked:
8. Keep all smoke detectors minimum of 36” from bathroom doors. marked as follows: EMERGENCY DISCONNECT, NOT SERVICE NOTE: I drawn: BA
9. In new construction, smoke detectors shall be hardwired into an A/C electrical EQUIPMENT ) ELECTRICAL MATERIAL AND INSTALLATIONS SHALL COMPLY WITH 9 date: 04.10.25
power source and shall be equipped with a monitored battery backup. Markings shall comply with 110.21(B). o _ APPLICABLE PROVISIONS OF THE NFPA 70, LOCAL CODES ANDLOCAL | £ scale: AS SHOWN
10. Bathroom exhaust fans must vent to the exterior of the building, ventilation to attic 15. All perma.nently installed luminaries, excluding those |n.k.|tchen appllgnces, shall POWER/UTILITY COMPANY (0] :
space and soffits is not acceptable. have an efficacy of at least 45 lumens-per-watt or shall utilize lamps with an m E 1
11. Chapter 45 Private Swimming Pools - Outdoor swimming pools shall be provided efficacy of not less than 65 lumens-per-watt. ALL SERVICES SUPPLYING DWELLING UNITS SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH |§
with a barrier complying with R4501.17.1.1 through R4501.17.1.14. 16. Unless otherwise indicated or governed by code, install switches and receptacles A SURGE-PROTECTION DEVICE (SPD). THE SPD SHALL BE ATYPE 1 OR g
at the following heights above finish floor. TYPE2 SPD.

—
The structural design of this building is in accordance with the FLORIDA BUILDING CODE 8TH EDITION (2023) RESIDENTIAL and is certified as such.
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10-0" CLG. LIGHT IN ATTIC CONSTRUCTION. KEESEE ASSOCIATES & THOMAS ENGINEERING GROUP IS NOT H s
RESPONSIBLE FOR ANY MISINTERPRETATIONS, ERRORS, OMISSIONS OR ELECTRICAL DEVICES 'ABOVE FIN. FLR. H
CUSTOM CHANGES MISSED AND NOT REPORTED TO KEESEE ASSOCIATES & — - H (@)
+ THOMAS ENGINEERING GROUP PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION. SWITCHES AND WALL OUTLETS OVER COUNTERS 48"TOCL. b T w
NO EXCEPTIONS. REMAINING SWITCHES 48" TOCL. H [
WALL OUTLETS 12'TOCL. i w =
TELEPHONE OUTLETS 12" TOCL. H x S
GENERAL ELECTRICAL NOTES: 12. Add GFCI protection to receptacies in laundry rooms and utikty rooms of EXTEROR GHIS ool & < w
= dwellings where installed within 6' of the outside edge of a sink. This would include GARAGE GFI'S (ABOVE GARAGE FLOOR) 48" TOCL. ] =) (%)
Notes: unless otherwise noted, the receptacle installed for a washing machine. Receptacle outlets shall not be THERMOSTAT 54"TOC.L. E O O
required on a wall directly behind a range or sink to fulfill the requirement of an ngg SE:::: SG‘M%?\‘ LEVEL W/ DOO?Q/ISDCI:_‘IEM - D >_ [n'd
1. All trim plates and devices to be ganged, where possible. outlet every 24”. The width of the sink or ranlge is not to l?e included in the"spacing KITCHEN HOOD FAN "WHIP~ 66" TO OL. E , (1]
2. Electrical plan is intended for bid purposes only. All work shall be done in strict of the outlets unless the distance from the sink or range is greater than 12" for KITCHEN WALL HUNG MICROWAVE RECEPTACLE 76"TOCL. r X =
accordance with the National Electric Code (NEC), latest edition, by a licensed straight counter tops and 18" for sinks and ranges installed in comer counters. KITCHEN DISHWASHER RECEPTACLE UNDER SINK H r N 0
electrical contractor who shall be responsible for the installation & sizing of all 13. Where more than one smoke alarm is required to be installed within an individual KITCHEN RANGE 2410 CL. £ < © <
i iri i P 9 dwelling unit in accordance with section R314.3, the alarm devices shall be KITCHEN REFRIGERATOR 48" TOCL. po 2
electrical, wiring & accessories. . 9 N ) i X WASHER/DRYER OUTLET 36"TO C.L. [a )
3. Smoke alarms shall comply with NFPA 72 and Section R314 and shall be listed in interconnected in such a manner that the actuation of one alarm will activate all of HOLLYWOOD LIGHTS 84" TOCL. H
accordance with UL 217. Combination smoke and carbon monoxide alarms shall be the alarms in the individual dwelling unit. Physical interconnection of smoke alarms 8
listed in accordance with UL 217 and UL 2034. shall not be required where listed wireless alarms are installed and all alarms sound C.L. = CENTER LINE H
4. Provide AFCl's (Arc-Fault Circuit Interrupters) combination type installed to provide upon activation of one alarm. ) ) ) ) NFPA 70 H
protection of the branch circuits in all dwelling units per NFPA 70 (Current Edition) 14. For one- and two-family dwelling units, all service conductors shall terminate in ADD GFCI PROTECTION TO RECEPTACLES IN LAUNDRY ROOMS AND 5
and the NEC and as defined in UL 1699 disconnecting means having a short-circuit current rating equal to or greater than UTILITY ROOMS OF DWELLINGS WHERE INSTALLED WITHIN 6' OF THE [
; : ’ ; the available fault current, installed in a readily accessible outdoor location. Each OUTSIDE EDGE OF A SINK. THIS WOULD INCLUDE THE RECEPTACLE 8
5. Provide Tamper Resistant Receptacles as required by the NFPA 70 (Current g
Edition). : ? a Y ( disconnect shall be one of the following: INSTALLED FOR A WASHING MACHINE. E
6. Carbon Monoxide Protection: carbon monoxide alarms or detectors shall be (1)Service disconnects marked as follows: EMERGENCY DISCONNECT, RECEPTACLE OUTLETS SHALL NOT BE REQUIRED ON A WALL E title:
h ) ) o ) SERVICE DISCONNECT DIRECTLY BEHIND A RANGE OR SINK TO FULFILL THE REQUIREMENT
'”St.a”ed in all dw?”'"g units in accord?nce with FBC .RS1 5 and NFPA 70. Such (2)Meter disconnects installed per 230.82(3) and marked as follows: FOR AN OUTLET EVERY 24". THE WIDTH OF THE SINK OR RANGE IS ] ELECTRICAL
devices shall be listed by the appropriate standard, either ANSI/UL 2034, standard P - . NOT TO BE INGLUDED IN THE SPACING OF THE OUTLETS UNLESS THE 4
- - - EMERGENCY DISCONNECT, METER DISCONNECT, NOT SERVICE ! g FIRST FLOOR PLAN
for single and multiple station CO alarms or UL 2075, gas and vapor detector g ’ DISTANCE FROM THE SINK OR RANGE IS GREATER THAN 12" FOR 5
sensor, according to the installation. EQUIPMENT STRAIGHT COUNTER TOPS AND 18" FOR SINKS AND RANGES F ect XXXXXXX
7. R315.1.2 Combination Alarms: combination smoke/carbon monoxide alarms shall (3)Other listed disconnect switches or circuit breakers on the supply side of INSTALLED IN CORNER COUNTERS. pf Proisct no.2A:
be listed and labeled by a Nationally Recognized Testing Laboratory. each service disconnect that are suitable for use as service equipment and 3 checked:
8. Keep all smoke detectors minimum of 36” from bathroom doors. marked as follows: EMERGENCY DISCONNECT, NOT SERVICE NOTE: I drawn: BA
9. In new construction, smoke detectors shall be hardwired into an A/C electrical EQUIPMENT ) ELECTRICAL MATERIAL AND INSTALLATIONS SHALL COMPLY WITH © date: 04.10.25
power source and shall be equipped with a monitored battery backup. Markings shall comply with 110.21(B). APPLICABLE PROVISIONS OF THE NFPA 70, LOCAL CODES ANDLOCAL | £ scale: AS SHOWN
10. Bathroom exhaust fans must vent to the exterior of the building, ventilation to attic 15. All permanently installed luminaries, excluding those in kitchen appliances, shall POWER/UTILITY COMPANY 0 .
T have an efficacy of at least 45 lumens-per-watt or shall utilize lamps with an [
space and soffits is not acceptable. - ) officacy of not less than 65 lumens-oer-watt ALL SERVICES SUPPLYING DWELLING UNITS SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH |>
11. Chapter 45 Private Swimming Pools - Outdoor swimming pools shall be provided Yy p . A SURGE-PROTECTION DEVICE (SPD). THE SPD SHALL BE A TYPE 1 OR o
with a barrier complying with R4501.17.1.1 through R4501.17.1.14 16. Unless otherwise indicated or governed by code, install switches and receptacles ( )- Q
plying A7 g A7.1.14. ! > g TYPE 2 SPD. 0
at the following heights above finish floor.
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The structural design of this building is in accordance with the FLORIDA BUILDING CODE 8TH EDITION (2023) RESIDENTIAL and is certified as such.
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DUPLEX CONVENIENCE OUTLET
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IT IS THE CONTRACTOR/SUB-CONTRACTORS RESPONSIBILITY TO REVIEW ALL
INFORMATION CONTAINED HEREIN PRIOR TO COMMENCEMENT OF
CONSTRUCTION. KEESEE ASSOCIATES & THOMAS ENGINEERING GROUP IS NOT
RESPONSIBLE FOR ANY MISINTERPRETATIONS, ERRORS, OMISSIONS OR
CUSTOM CHANGES MISSED AND NOT REPORTED TO KEESEE ASSOCIATES &
THOMAS ENGINEERING GROUP PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION.

NO EXCEPTIONS.
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GENERAL ELECTRICAL NOTES:

Notes: unless otherwise noted,

. All trim plates and devices to be ganged, where possible.

. Electrical plan is intended for bid purposes only. All work shall be done in strict
accordance with the National Electric Code (NEC), latest edition, by a licensed
electrical contractor who shall be responsible for the installation & sizing of all
electrical, wiring & accessories.

. Smoke alarms shall comply with NFPA 72 and Section R314 and shall be listed in
accordance with UL 217. Combination smoke and carbon monoxide alarms shall be
listed in accordance with UL 217 and UL 2034.

. Provide AFClI's (Arc-Fault Circuit Interrupters) combination type installed to provide
protection of the branch circuits in all dwelling units per NFPA 70 (Current Edition)
and the NEC and as defined in UL 1699.

. Provide Tamper Resistant Receptacles as required by the NFPA 70 (Current
Edition).

. Carbon Monoxide Protection: carbon monoxide alarms or detectors shall be
installed in all dwelling units in accordance with FBC R315 and NFPA 70. Such
devices shall be listed by the appropriate standard, either ANSI/UL 2034, standard
for single and multiple station CO alarms or UL 2075, gas and vapor detector
sensor, according to the installation.

7. R315.1.2 Combination Alarms: combination smoke/carbon monoxide alarms shall

be listed and labeled by a Nationally Recognized Testing Laboratory.

8. Keep all smoke detectors minimum of 36” from bathroom doors.

9. In new construction, smoke detectors shall be hardwired into an A/C electrical

power source and shall be equipped with a monitored battery backup.

10. Bathroom exhaust fans must vent to the exterior of the building, ventilation to attic

space and soffits is not acceptable.

11. Chapter 45 Private Swimming Pools - Outdoor swimming pools shall be provided

with a barrier complying with R4501.17.1.1 through R4501.17.1.14.

w N =

I

o

o

12. Add GFCI protection to receptacles in laundry rooms and utility rooms of
dwellings where installed within 6' of the outside edge of a sink. This would include
the receptacle installed for a washing machine. Receptacle outlets shall not be
required on a wall directly behind a range or sink to fulfill the requirement of an
outlet every 24”. The width of the sink or range is not to be included in the spacing
of the outlets unless the distance from the sink or range is greater than 12" for
straight counter tops and 18” for sinks and ranges installed in corner counters.

13. Where more than one smoke alarm is required to be installed within an individual
dwelling unit in accordance with section R314.3, the alarm devices shall be
interconnected in such a manner that the actuation of one alarm will activate all of
the alarms in the individual dwelling unit. Physical interconnection of smoke alarms
shall not be required where listed wireless alarms are installed and all alarms sound
upon activation of one alarm.

14. For one- and two-family dwelling units, all service conductors shall terminate in
disconnecting means having a short-circuit current rating equal to or greater than
the available fault current, installed in a readily accessible outdoor location. Each
disconnect shall be one of the following:

(1)Service disconnects marked as follows: EMERGENCY DISCONNECT,
SERVICE DISCONNECT

(2)Meter disconnects installed per 230.82(3) and marked as follows:
EMERGENCY DISCONNECT, METER DISCONNECT, NOT SERVICE
EQUIPMENT

(3)Other listed disconnect switches or circuit breakers on the supply side of
each service disconnect that are suitable for use as service equipment and
marked as follows: EMERGENCY DISCONNECT, NOT SERVICE
EQUIPMENT

Markings shall comply with 110.21(B).

15. All permanently installed luminaries, excluding those in kitchen appliances, shall
have an efficacy of at least 45 lumens-per-watt or shall utilize lamps with an
efficacy of not less than 65 lumens-per-watt.

16. Unless otherwise indicated or governed by code, install switches and receptacles
at the following heights above finish floor.
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CHIMES
PUSHBUTTON SWITCH E
SMOKE DETECTOR/CARBON MONOXIDE DETECTORS E
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REMAINING SWITCHES 48"TOC.L.
WALL OUTLETS 12"TOC.L.
TELEPHONE OUTLETS 12"TOC.L.
TELEVISION OUTLETS 12"TOC.L.
EXTERIOR GFI'S 12"TOC.L.
GARAGE GFI'S (ABOVE GARAGE FLOOR) 48"TOC.L.
THERMOSTAT 54"TOC.L.
DOOR BELL CHIMES 84"TOC.L.
DOOR BELL BUTTON LEVEL W/ DOOR HANDLE
KITCHEN HOOD FAN "WHIP" 66" TO C.L.
KITCHEN WALL HUNG MICROWAVE RECEPTACLE 76"TOC.L.
KITCHEN DISHWASHER RECEPTACLE UNDER SINK
KITCHEN RANGE 24"TOC.L.
KITCHEN REFRIGERATOR 48"TOC.L.
WASHER/DRYER OUTLET 36"TOC.L.
HOLLYWOOD LIGHTS 84"TOC.L.

NFPA 70

ADD GFCI PROTECTION TO RECEPTACLES IN LAUNDRY ROOMS AND
UTILITY ROOMS OF DWELLINGS WHERE INSTALLED WITHIN 6' OF THE
OUTSIDE EDGE OF A SINK. THIS WOULD INCLUDE THE RECEPTACLE
INSTALLED FOR A WASHING MACHINE.

RECEPTACLE OUTLETS SHALL NOT BE REQUIRED ON A WALL
DIRECTLY BEHIND A RANGE OR SINK TO FULFILL THE REQUIREMENT
FOR AN OUTLET EVERY 24". THE WIDTH OF THE SINK OR RANGE IS
NOT TO BE INCLUDED IN THE SPACING OF THE OUTLETS UNLESS THE
DISTANCE FROM THE SINK OR RANGE IS GREATER THAN 12" FOR
STRAIGHT COUNTER TOPS AND 18" FOR SINKS AND RANGES
INSTALLED IN CORNER COUNTERS.
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NOTE:

ELECTRICAL MATERIAL AND INSTALLATIONS SHALL COMPLY WITH
APPLICABLE PROVISIONS OF THE NFPA 70, LOCAL CODES AND LOCAL
POWER/MTILITY COMPANY

ALL SERVICES SUPPLYING DWELLING UNITS SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH
A SURGE-PROTECTION DEVICE (SPD). THE SPD SHALL BE A TYPE 1 OR
TYPE 2 SPD.
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The structural design of this building is in accordance with the FLORIDA BUILDING CODE 8TH EDITION (2023) RESIDENTIAL and is certified as such.
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The structural design of this building is in accordence with the FLORIDA BUILDING CODE 8TH EDITION (2023) RESIDENTIAL and is certified as such.
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The structural design of this building is in accordance with the FLORIDA BUILDING CODE 8TH EDITION (2023) RESIDENTIAL and is certified as such.
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7. R315.1.2 Combination Alarms: combination smoke/carbon monoxide alarms shall (3)Other listed disconnect switches or circuit breakers on the supply side of [NSTALLED IN CORNER COUNTERS. ff Prolect no.xA-
be listed and labeled by a Nationally Recognized Testing Laboratory. each service disconnect that are suitable for use as service equipment and Q checked:

8. Keep all smoke detectors minimum of 36” from bathroom doors. marked as follows: EMERGENCY DISCONNECT, NOT SERVICE NOTE: I drawn: BA

9. In new construction, smoke detectors shall be hardwired into an A/C electrical EQUIPMENT ) ELECTRICAL MATERIAL AND INSTALLATIONS SHALL COMPLY WITH 0 date: 04.10.25
power source and shall be equipped with a monitored battery backup. Markings shall comply with 110.21(B). o _ APPLICABLE PROVISIONS OF THE NFPA 70, LOCAL CODES AND LOCAL | £ scale: AS SHOWN

10. Bathroom exhaust fans must vent to the exterior of the building, ventilation to attic 15. All permanently installed luminaries, excluding those in kitchen appliances, shall POWER/UTILITY COMPANY 7] :

T have an efficacy of at least 45 lumens-per-watt or shall utilize lamps with an I
space and soffits is not acceptable. . ) efficacy of not less than 65 lumens-per-watt. ALL SERVICES SUPPLYING DWELLING UNITS SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH |>

11. Chapter 45 Private Swimming Pools - Outdoor swimming pools shall be provided y A SURGE-PROTECTION DEVICE (SPD). THE SPD SHALL BE A TYPE 1 OR a
with a barrier complying with R4501.17.1.1 through R4501.17.1.14. 16. Unless otherwise indicated or governed by code, install switches and receptacles ( ) 8

at the following heights above finish floor. TYPE 2 SPD.




DISCLAIMER ELECTRICAL KEY
_— :@ DUPLEX CONVENIENCE OUTLET i
IT IS THE CONTRACTOR/SUB-CONTRACTORS RESPONSIBILITY TO REVIEW ALL £ wp  WEATHERPROOF DUPLEX OUTLET K
INFORMATION CONTAINED HEREIN PRIOR TO COMMENCEMENT OF
CONSTRUCTION. KEESEE ASSOCIATES & THOMAS ENGINEERING GROUP IS NOT % efl GROUND FAULT INTERRUPTER DUPLEX OUTLET
RESPONSIBLE FOR ANY MISINTERPRETATIONS, ERRORS, OMISSIONS OR <= HALF-SWITCHED DUPLEX OUTLET
CUSTOM CHANGES MISSED AND NOT REPORTED TO KEESEE ASSOCIATES & = DUPLEX OUTLET IN FLOOR
THOMAS ENGINEERING GROUP PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION. =
NO EXCEPTIONS. % 220v 220 VOLT OUTLET
At 4 ¢ W . p( DISPOSAL
10'-0" CL
| BEDROOM2 wic. | $  wawswren
) l 100" CLG. | &, THREE-WAY SWITCH R
—/‘"‘ \ q | $4 FOUR-WAY SWITCH
o \ PREWIRE ) : $o DIMMER SWITCH
FAN/LIGHT M
; / \ ~ OPT N _/ | - @ MOTION DETECTOR SWITCH (OPTIONAL) ; TOTAL SOLUTIONS GROUP
i ) | PRE-WIRED SPEAKER i | 258 Southhall Lane, Suite 200
________ 1] Maitland, Florida, 32751
VP a: FLUSHMOUNT LED (407) 880 2333
TUB [@ vP  FLUSHMOUNT LED - VAPOR PROOF 100% Employee Owned
*0 MONO POINT TRACK HEAD (OPTIONAL) % myTSGhome.com
_______ @ PENDANT FIXTURE z
!\\ " O SURFACE MOUNTED LIGHT FIXTURE
PREMIRES \\ Q WALL MOUNTED LIGHT FIXTURE P
OPT ; ==== FLUORESCENT LIGHT FIXTURE
BEDROOM 3 D@ WALL MOUNTED STRIP LIGHT
1\0\5? C'-?'-‘ — ———  UNDERCABINET LIGHTING (OPTIONAL) 1
- \Electrica R >~ — £\ WALL SCONCE 2
o — =S \J EXHAUST FAN
- ) PT. (4) FM
- SWITCH AND e & LOFT ¥ LED's Q EXHAUST FAN & LIGHT COMBO
10'-0" CLG <
4 LIGHT IN ATTIC o e 5 RN OUTLET FOR GARAGE DOOR OPENER
q:P = qp \ : B ~ L =@= SOFFIT OUTLET (OPTIONAL) % b=
$% \ d
Ve i \—\ } ) S5 cHIMES s 'i‘
S \ |_T_| PUSHBUTTON SWITCH i 2 =
BEDROOM 4 \ H g £
10'-0" CLG. /;; | ! @ SMOKE DETECTOR/CARBON MONOXIDE DETECTORS E =5
g e
S , p . | ) \/  TELEPHONE OUTLET PREWIRE ] i 3
1 ] -4
PREWIRE v / / { ' PREWIRE T TELEVISION OUTLET PREWIRE § Sl ¢
FAN/LIGHT . I FAN/LIGHT § w2k
OPT % ||| BATH 2 OPT , THERMOSTAT - Zle33c
10-0" CLG! [ 8
. I P = [,  ELECTRICMETER ..2 iEEE
yd ) @! 3.0" 64" R
. | 1 A C—=mm ELECTRIC PANEL i 21323 §
— =
/ v : W B z LE| DISCONNECT SWITCH E
e E
| TU g,/ SECURITYSYSTEM KEYPAD :
©) PRE-WIRE FOR CEILING FAN
/ \ u
13
2 n d F LO O R v SECURITY/FLOOD LIGHTS E
Q@ GAS METER
ELECTRICAL PLAN »
]
ELEVATION "D" q =
- =
ELECTRICAL DEVICES ABOVE FIN. FLR. H o
WA A SWITCHES AND WALL OUTLETS OVER COUNTERS 48"TOCL. T w
1/8"=1'-0 REMAINING SWITCHES 48" TOCL. [
WALL OUTLETS 12"TOC.L. . w =
TELEPHONE OUTLETS 12" TOCL. y xy =S
GENERAL ELECTRICAL NOTES: 12. Add GFCI protection to receptacies In laundry rooms and utlity rooms of EXTERIOR GFIS ool § < W
- dwellings where installed within 6' of the outside edge of a sink. This would include GARAGE GFI'S (ABOVE GARAGE FLOOR) 48" TOCL. E ) %))
Notes: unless otherwise noted, the receptacle installed for a washing machine. Receptacle outlets shall not be THERMOSTAT 54"TO CL. g g (@)
required on a wall directly behind a range or sink to fulfill the requirement of an gggg ggtt SG'M%?\‘ LEVEL W DOOS“;;SD%'E-' E D > n'd
1. All trim plates and devices to be ganged, where possible. outlet every 24”. The wndth of the sink or range is not to pe included in the"spacmg KITCHEN HOOD FAN "WHIP" 66" TO CL. : . L
2. Electrical plan is intended for bid purposes only. All work shall be done in strict of the outlsts unless the distance from the sink or range is greater than 12" for KITCHEN WALL HUNG MICROWAVE RECEPTACLE 76" TOCLL. ! X N =
accordance with the National Electric Code (NEC), latest edition, by a licensed straight counter tops and 18" for smksl and ra.nges mstallled in corr?erl counlter.s.l KITCHEN DISHWASHER RECEPTACLE UND%R SINK H m © o
electrical contractor who shall be responsible for the installation & sizing of all 13. Where more than one smoke alarm is required to be installed within an individual Egg:gm EQESIEERATOR ig,, ¥8 gt E << — <
electrical, wiring & accessories. Fiwelllng unit in gccordance with section R314.3,. the alarm devmes.shall. be WASHER/DRYER QUTLET 36" TO OL. s o o 2
3. Smoke alarms shall comply with NFPA 72 and Section R314 and shall be listed in interconnected in such a manner that the actuation of one alarm will activate all of HOLLYWOOD LIGHTS 84" TOCL.
accordance with UL 217. Combination smoke and carbon monoxide alarms shall be the alarms in the_lndlwdual d_welllng_ unit. Physical |nterconnect|on of smoke alarms E
listed in accordance with UL 217 and UL 2034. shall not be required where listed wireless alarms are installed and all alarms sound C.L.=CENTER LINE H
4. Provide AFCI's (Arc-Fault Circuit Interrupters) combination type installed to provide upon activation of one glarm. ) . ) . ) NFPA 70 H
protection of the branch circuits i all dwelling units per NFPA 70 (Current Edition) 14. For one- and two-family dwelling units, all service conductors shall terminats in ADD GFCI PROTECTION TO RECEPTACLES IN LAUNDRY ROOMS AND 0
and the NEC and as defined in UL 1699. dlsconqect|ng means hawr}g a shonl-mrcun clurrent ratllng equal to or grgaterthan gm:glgggggg g;;?gﬁf(uNrﬁ?s%cﬁi%%ﬁééE-)n\-lq\gT:é’éSp?;gFEE !
5. Provide Tamper Resistant Receptacles as required by the NFPA 70 (Current the available fault current, installed |_n é readily accessible outdoor location. Each INSTALLED FOR A WASHING MACHINE. H
Edition). disconnect shall be one of the following: =
6. Carbon Monoxide Protection: carbon monoxide alarms or detectors shall be (1)Service disconnects marked as follows: EMERGENCY DISCONNECT, RECEPTACLE OUTLETS SHALL NOT BE REQUIRED ON A WALL El title:
installed in all dwelling units in accordance with FBC R315 and NFPA 70. Such SERVICE DISCONNECT G B A R O S o FULFILL THE REQUIRENENT 8]l ELECTRICAL
devices shall be listed by the appropriate standard, either ANSI/UL 2034, standard (2)Meter disconnects installed per 230.82(3) and marked as follows: i
EMERGENCY DISCONNECT. METER DISCONNECT. NOT SERVICE NOT TO BE INCLUDED IN THE SPACING OF THE OUTLETS UNLESS THE il FIRST FLOOR PLAN
for single and multiple station CO alarms or UL 2075, gas and vapor detector ’ ’ DISTANCE FROM THE SINK OR RANGE IS GREATER THAN 12" FOR e
sensor, according {o the installation. EQUIPMENT . o . STRAIGHT COUNTER TOPS AND 18" FOR SINKS AND RANGES 2 project no. XX-XXXXX
7. R315.1.2 Combination Alarms: combination smoke/carbon monoxide alarms shall (3)Other listed disconnect switches or circuit breakers on the supply side of INSTALLED IN CORNER COUNTERS. 0 hecked:
be listed and labeled by a Nationally Recognized Testing Laboratory. each service disconnect that are suitable for use as service equipment and e checked:
8. Keep all smoke detectors minimum of 36” from bathroom doors. marked as follows: EMERGENCY DISCONNECT, NOT SERVICE NOTE: I drawn: BA
9. In new construction, smoke detectors shall be hardwired into an A/C electrical EQUIPMENT ) ELECTRICAL MATERIAL AND INSTALLATIONS SHALL COMPLY WITH 9| date: 04.10.25
power source and shall be equipped with a monitored battery backup. Markings shall comply with 110.21(B). o _ APPLICABLE PROVISIONS OF THE NFPA 70, LOCAL CODES AND LOCAL | £ scale: AS SHOWN
10. Bathroom exhaust fans must vent to the exterior of the building, ventilation to attic 15. All permanently installed luminaries, excluding those in kitchen appliances, shall POWER/UTILITY COMPANY 0 :
e i have an efficacy of at least 45 lumens-per-watt or shall utilize lamps with an 4
space and soffits is not acceptable. . ) officacy of not less than 65 lumens-per-watt ALL SERVICES SUPPLYING DWELLING UNITS SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH |>
11. Chapter 45 Private Swimming Pools - Outdoor swimming pools shall be provided y 55 that P g . . A SURGE-PROTECTION DEVICE (SPD). THE SPD SHALL BE A TYPE 1 OR 3
with a barrier complying with R4501.17.1.1 through R4501.17.1.14. 16. Unless othler\msel indicated or governed by code, install switches and receptacles TYPE 2 SPD. - 0
at the following heights above finish floor.
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The structural design of this building is in accordance with the FLORIDA BUILDING CODE 8TH EDITION (2023) RESIDENTIAL and is certified as such.
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The structural design of this building is in accordance with the FLORIDA BUILDING CODE 8TH EDITION (2023) RESIDENTIAL and is certified as such.

ELECTRICAL KEY
_____ IN N :@ DUPLEX CONVENIENCE OUTLET 2
£ we  WEATHERPROOF DUPLEX OUTLET K
o7 “ - =® GFl GROUND FAULT INTERRUPTER DUPLEX OUTLET
2 %S ‘.52%25&\\ §g= + = HALF-SWITCHED DUPLEX OUTLET
N " =] DUPLEX OUTLET IN FLOOR
Lt . 6\ =S 220V 220 VOLT OUTLET
- el DISPOSAL
Y PREWIRE
E\ N / FAN/LIGH & WALL SWITCH
/ $5 THREE-WAY SWITCH .
FAN/LlGHT\ $4 FOUR-WAY SWITCH
/ PREWIRE $D
5:, DIMMER SWITCH
@ MOTION DETECTOR SWITCH (OPTIONAL) g TOTAL SOLUTIONS GROUP
! PRE-WIRED SPEAKER il 258 Southhall Lane, Suite 200
o Maitland, Florida, 32751
# \ o FLUSHMOUNT LED (407) 880 2333
/ S~——_
gl / FLUSHMOUNT LED - VAPOR PROOF : 100% Employee Owned
< , W ﬁ *O MONO POINT TRACK HEAD (OPTIONAL) . myTSGhome.com
\ 1, ~ 9
FLEx - = CLex PT.LED's @» PENDANT FIXTURE
fo-orcte. T LED' FLEX PT. LED' PT.LED's ! 10-oete N G SURFACE MOUNTED LIGHT FIXTURE
' =B 100 cl. FLEX ‘..,,.@mml
d:b e 10-0" CLG. S: | WALL MOUNTED LIGHT FIXTURE =
K
ju— ::-‘ I» [ FLUORESCENT LIGHT FIXTURE
_______ | 1 I |
______ I_ Iy —|| e===== ! kS | D4 WALL MOUNTED STRIP LIGHT
— |
ELEVATION C ELEVATION D = UNDERCABINET LIGHTING (OPTIONAL)
ELEVATION A ELEVATION B OPT FLEX OPT. FLEX £ WALLSCONCE
OPT. FLEX OPT. FLEX OFIL. FLEX By o EXHAUST FAN
g —_— 1/8" = 10"
e 1= 10 Q EXHAUST FAN & LIGHT COMBO
= OUTLET FOR GARAGE DOOR OPENER
P=S SOFFIT OUTLET (OPTIONAL) 2.
-l
| | SR8 cHives kS
i 7 i
] { | | PUSHBUTTON SWITCH g g e
) ! . : ¢
GFI VP : | (G)  SMOKE DETECTOR/CARBON MONOXIDE DETECTORS 1 % b
\ r
Q/ tav 8 -8 | : \V4 TELEPHONE OUTLET PREWIRE 3 E 3
;e g =5
GUEST BATH 1 { TUB | REARPORCH __  ciows | = TELEVISION OUTLET PREWIRE : h a2 g8
) ' B : g i
. | FOR SUMMER THERMOSTAT £ Mgt £
? | KITCHEN RS
— — | GFI E’ ELECTRIC METER HHIY )
- +42" Z§s8
.~ PREWIRE C—=am ELECTRIC PANEL . . 2l g
FAN/LIGHT g |EEEEEISES
/ OPT iinl _ L] DISCONNECT SWITCH H
E
\ g/\_u SECURITYSYSTEM KEYPAD s
hy
NDER
+_ COUNTER \4 \©/ PRE-WIRE FOR CEILING FAN
~ L SUEST SUITE B/‘:FI- WET OPT. OUTDOOR KITCHEN OPTIONS 7 N\ y
| [
- ~10-0"CLG. Py E
. —_—] W SECURITY/FLOOD LIGHTS .
LLI— ' " 5
——————— 1/8"=1-0 Q@ GAS METER
DISCLAIMER
g e ———— JUNCTION BOX
UNDER IT IS THE CONTRACTOR/SUB-CONTRACTORS RESPONSIBILITY TO REVIEW ALL " n
COUNTER INFORMATION CONTAINED HEREIN PRIOR TO COMMENCEMENT OF ; L
CONSTRUCTION. KEESEE ASSOCIATES & THOMAS ENGINEERING GROUP IS NOT
w RESPONSIBLE FOR ANY MISINTERPRETATIONS, ERRORS, OMISSIONS OR ELECTRICAL DEVICES | ABOVE FIN. FLR. E %
CUSTOM CHANGES MISSED AND NOT REPORTED TO KEESEE ASSOCIATES & z
OPT. ENSUITE ELECTRICAL PLAN w THOMAS ENGINEERING GROUP PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION. SWITCHES AND WALL OUTLETS OVER COUNTERS 48"TOC.L. T w
Py Py NO EXCEPTIONS. REMAINING SWITCHES 48"TOCL. [
WALL OUTLETS 12'"TOC.L. w =
TELEPHONE OUTLETS 12" TOCL. ¥ S
GENERAL ELECTRICAL NOTES: 12. Add GFC protection o receptacies in laundry rooms and ufity rooms of EXTERORGFIS ool B < Ww
. dwellings where installed within 6' of the outside edge of a sink. This would include E L E CT R I CAL R I S E R D IAG RAM GARAGE GFI'S (ABOVE GARAGE FLOOR) 48" TOCL. H ) [0p)
Notes: unless otherwise noted, the receptacle installed for a washing machine. Receptacle outlets shall not be THERMOSTAT 54"TO C.L. ¥ O O
required on a wall directly behind a range or sink to fulfill the requirement of an 8/16 METER/MAIN COMBO DOOR BELL CHIMES 84" TO C.L. H [n'd
i i " outlet every 24”. The width of the sink or range is not to be included in the spacin: DOOR BELL BUTTON LEVEL W/DOOR HANDLE H n >- L
1. All trim plates and devices to be ganged, where possible. Ty 24" ! '9 X . 9 150 OR 200 AMP KITCHEN HOOD FAN "WHIP" 66" TO C.L. M 1
2. Electrical plan is intended for bid purposes only. All work shall be done in strict of the outlets unless the distance from the sink or range is greater than 12" for OVERHEAD OR UNDERGROUND KITCHEN WALL HUNG MICROWAVE RECEPTACLE 76" TOCLL. E X =
accordance with the National Electric Code (NEC), latest edition, by a licensed straight counter tops and 18 for sinks and ranges installed in corner counters. v A/C DISCONNECT KITCHEN DISHWASHER RECEPTACLE UNDER SINK § Y N (9]
electrical contractor who shall be responsible for the installation & sizing of all 13'd W:gre more than oge smok_ehalarm is ’sg;‘j{zd tho bel ins‘z“ed withirr: a"nbindividual J’ Egg:ém géggleRATOR ig: % gt E <L ‘Lg <
electrical, wiring & accessories. dwelling unit in accordance with section 3, the alarm devices shall be WASHER/DRYER OUTLET 36" TOCL o oo =
3. Smoke alarms shall comply with NFPA 72 and Section R314 and shall be listed in interconnected in such a manner that the actuation of one alarm will activate all of 1 HOLLYWOOD LIGHTS 84" TOCL. H
accordance with UL 217. Combination smoke and carbon monoxide alarms shall be the alarms in the individual dwelling unit. Physical interconnection of smoke alarms E
listed in accordance with UL 217 and UL 2034. shall not be required where listed wireless alarms are installed and all alarms sound C.L.=CENTER LINE ]
4. Provide AFCI's (Arc-Fault Circuit Interrupters) combination type installed to provide upon activation of one alarm. ) ) ) ) EMERGENCY —— TYPE 2 SPD BRANCH CIRCUITS NFPA 70 4
protection of the branch circuits in all dwelling units per NFPA 70 (Current Edition) 14. For one- and two-family dwelling units, all service conductors shall terminate in DISCONNECT bgﬁe[ED IN — ADD GFCI PROTECTION TO RECEPTACLES IN LAUNDRY ROOMS AND N
and the NEC and as defined in UL 1699. disconnecting means having a short-circuit current rating equal to or greater than SERVICE Eal(— COPPER-CLAD ALUMINUM UTILITY ROOMS OF DWELLINGS WHERE INSTALLED WITHIN 6' OF THE 8
5. Provide Tamper Resistant Receptacles as required by the NFPA 70 (Current :jhe available fault current, installed in a' readily accessible outdoor location. Each LABEL ﬁlg'iﬁigagi2FVCASSISFNGTSECVP‘{&%D INCLUDE THE RECEPTACLE ;
Edition). isconnect shall be one of the following: g TYPICAL ELECTRICAL PANEL H
6. Carbon Monoxide Protection: carbon monoxide alarms or detectors shall be (1)Service disconnects marked as follows: EMERGENCY DISCONNECT, RECEPTACLE OUTLETS SHALL NOT BE REQUIRED ON A WALL E title:
) ; A L ; SERVICE DISCONNECT DIRECTLY BEHIND A RANGE OR SINK TO FULFILL THE REQUIREMENT
|nst§|led in all dwgllmg units in accordgnce with FBC 3315 and NFPA 70. Such (2Meter disconnects installed per 230.82(3) and marked as follows: '\_ FOR AN OUTLET EVERY 24" THE WIDTH OF THE SINK OR RANGE IS 3 OPTIONS
devices shall be listed by the appropriate standard, either ANSI/UL 2034, standard EMERGENCY DISCONNECT METER DISCONNEGT. NOT SERVICE UNDGND SERV—— 150 = #1 Copper or 2/ 0 Aluminum NOT TO BE INCLUDED IN THE SPACING OF THE OUTLETS UNLESS THE Fl
for single and multiple station CO alarms or UL 2075, gas and vapor detector ’ d BY POWER CO. - . .o . DISTANCE FROM THE SINK OR RANGE IS GREATER THAN 12" FOR s
sensor, according to the installation. EQUIPMENT —:lk 200 =2 /0 Copper or 4 /0 Aluminum in 2" Conduit. STRAIGHT COUNTER TOPS AND 18" FOR SINKS AND RANGES P oot no. XXXXXXX
7. R315.1.2 Combination Alarms: combination smoke/carbon monoxide alarms shall (3)Other listed disconnect switches or circuit breakers on the supply side of INTERSYSTEM BONDING INSTALLED IN CORNER COUNTERS. g Profect no.2A%
be listed and labeled by a Nationally Recognized Testing Laboratory. each service disconnect that are suitable for use as service equipment and N.T.S. TERMINATION PER NEC 2020, 250.94 Q checked:
8. Keep all smoke detectors minimum of 36” from bathroom doors. marked as follows: EMERGENCY DISCONNECT, NOT SERVICE & #4 GROUNDING WIRE WITH CODE APPROVED NOTE: I drawn: BA
9. In new construction, smoke detectors shall be hardwired into an A/C electrical EQUIPMENT = CLAMP PER 250.50 AND 250.52 OF THE 2020 NEC. ELECTRICAL MATERIAL AND INSTALLATIONS SHALL COMPLY WITH of date: 04.10.25
power source and shall be equipped with a monitored battery backup. Markings shall comply with 110.21(B). NOTE: APPLICABLE PROVISIONS OF THE NFPA 70, LOCAL CODES AND LOCAL E le: Aé SHOWN
10. Bathroom exhaust fans must vent to the exterior of the building, ventilation to attic 15~h All Pefmfaf"em'v ifﬂstal”ed ':milnariesv excluding ‘hfﬁ in l|<it°hlen aPP"ﬁ;CéSv shall ELECTRICAL MATERIAL AND INSTALLATIONS SHALL COMPLY WITH APPLICABLE POWER/UTILITY COMPANY g s
T ave an efficacy of at least 45 lumens-per-watt or shall utilize lamps with an 4
space and soffits is not acceptable. o . e o a5l PROVISIONS OF THE NFPA 70, LOCAL CODES AND LOCAL POWER/UTILITY COMPANY ALL SERVICES SUPPLYING DWELLING UNITS SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH |}
11. Chapter 45 Private Swimming Pools - Outdoor swimming pools shall be provided Yy P A SURGE-PROTECTION DEVICE (SPD). THE SPD SHALL BE A TYPE 10
with a barrier complying with R4501.17.1.1 through R4501.17.1.14. 16. Unless otherwise indicated or governed by code, install switches and receptacles UR R (SPD). R |9
plying A7 g A7.1.14. ! > J TYPE 2 SPD. 0
at the following heights above finish floor.




VALLEY LINING
PERR905.2.8.2
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SHINGLE ROOF, UN.O PER
18" CONTRACT
CORROSION-RESISTANT
METAL FLASHING

TYPICAL VALLEY FLASHING DETAIL

N.T.S.

WALL PER PLAN

RUN KICKOUT FLASHING 6"

PAST EDGE

— |}~ 5'x5" METAL FLASHING
r W/TAR BETWEEN
FLASHING AND SHINGLES, U.N.

OF ROOF — ‘ ‘ ‘
ROOF PER PLAN

e

TYPICAL ROOF TO WALL FLASHING DETAIL

N.T.S.

PLAN VIEW

CEMENT
PLASTER FINISH

#
|

CAP @ LOW WALL

N.T.S.

3 TAB 25 YR SHINGLE ON APPROVED
UNDERLAYMENT (PER R905.1.1) OVER
ROOF SHEATHING SPECIFIED ON
NAILING SCHEDULE OVER
PRE-ENGINEERED ROOF TRUSSES @
24"0.C.

HURRICANE STRAP PER
ROOF FRAMING PLAN

$ BRG. HGT.

ALUM. DRIP EDGE
2x6. FASCIA

VENTED ALUM. SOFFIT
SHEATHING & EXTERIOR FINISH
WINDOW FLASHING AS REQD
1x4 WINDOW TRIM

DBL.HEADER

TYPICAL WINDOW & SLIDING GLASS
DOOR Z FLASHING DETAIL

N.T.S.

TIE-IN WITH WEATHER RESISTIVE BARRIER:

1. INTEGRATE INSTALLATION OF WEATHER RESISTIVE BARRIER WITH
FLASHING TO FORM WATER SHEDDING LAPS

2. SCORE & FOLD WEATHER RESISTIVE BARRIER ABOVE HEADER TO
ALLOW FOR FLASHING INSTALLATION

4. INSTALL HEAD FLASHING UNDER WEATHER RESISTIVE BARRIER

5. FOLD WEATHER RESISTIVE BARRIER BACK OVER HEAD FLASHING
AND SEAL WITH WEATHER RESISTIVE BARRIER TAPE

FLASHING

TYPICAL SLIDING GLASS DOOR FLASHIN

EXTERIOR SHEATHING

FOLD UP WEATHER
RESISTIVE BARRIER &
TEMPORARILY SECURE

WEATHER RESISTIVE
BARRIER

CORNER PATCH

p>

1. FLASHING TO BE FLEXIBLE SELF-ADHESIVE TYPE
(MIN. 6" WIDE)

FLASHING

NOTES:

2. INSTALL FLASHING IN ORDER AS SHOWN BY NUMBERS

3. MECHANICALLY FASTEN AS NECESSARY

G DETAIL

N.T.S.

TYPICAL FLASHING DETAIL AT SILL PLATE

OPTION -A

FLASHING

WOODEN
SHIM

SILL PLATE

WALL SHEATHING —/

NOTES:

1. FLASHING TO BE FLEXIBLE SELF-ADHESIVE TYPE (MIN. 6" WIDE)

2. REMOVE WEATHER RESISTIVE BARRIER FROM TOP OF WINDOW SILL PLATE
3. INSTALL SILL FLASHING AS SHOWN ABOVE

4. INSTALL FLASHING AROUND REMAINING WINDOW UNIT

5. WEATHER RESISTIVE BARRIER TO FORM WATER SHEDDING LAPS

N.T.S.

WEATHER
RESISTIVE
BARRIER

MECHANICALLY FASTEN AS
NECESSARY IN CORNERS
THROUGH FLASHING

RESISTIVE
BARRIER
TAPE

Y WEATHER

74

(ASSEMBLED
WINDOW )

ONIHSV1d
ONIHSV1d

DO NOT FLASH
OVER BOTTOM
NAILING FLANGE

]
FLASHING

HEAD FLASHING TIE-IN
INSTRUCTIONS:

NOTES:

1. CUT, FOLD UP & TEMPORARILY
SECURE WEATHER RESISTIVE
BARRIER ABOVE HEADER TO
ALLOW FOR FLASHING
INSTALLATION SILL PLATE

2.INSTALL HEAD FLASHING UNDER
WEATHER RESISTIVE BARRIER

4. INSTALL FLASHING AND WEATHER RESISTIVE
BARRIER TO FORM WATER SHEDDING LAPS

3. FOLD WEATHER RESISTIVE
BARRIER BACK OVER HEAD
FLASHING AND SEAL WITH TAPE

TYPICAL WINDOW FLASHING DETAIL

FOLD UP WEATHER

SILL PLATE

3. INSTALL FLASHING IN ORDER AS SHOWN BY NUMBERS

EXTERIOR
SHEATHING

CEMENT:
PLASTER FINISH

WIRE LATH

HOUSE WRAP
TO OVERLAP
FLASHING

HOUSE WRAP\
WIRE LATH j
CEMENT:

PLASTER FINISH AN

1. FLASHING TO BE FLEXIBLE SELF-ADHESIVE TYPE (MIN. 6" WIDE)

2. REMOVE WEATHER RESISTIVE BARRIER FROM TOP OF WINDOW

N.T.S.

WIRE LATH

CEMENT
PLASTER FINISH

FLASHING

CEMENT
PLASTER FINISH

HOUSE WRAP
SHIMTO

PROVIDE SLOPE

HOUSE WRAP

WIRE LATH

CEMENT
PLASTER FINISH

FOLD UP WEATHER
BARRIER AND
TEMPORARILY
SECURE

- WEATHER BARRIER
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Il Y
7

¢ FLASHING @
-~~~ WALL OPENING

N.T.S.

WALL COVERING
2023 FBCR

SECTION R703.1 EXTERIOR COVERING
Exterior walls shall provide the building with a weather-resistant exterior wall envelope. The exterior wall envelope shall include
flashing as described in Section R703.4.

R703.1.1 WATER RESISTANCE

The exterior wall envelope shall be designed and constructed in a manner that prevents the accumulation of water within the wall
assembly by providing a water-resistant barrier behind the exterior cladding as required by Section R703.2 and a means of draining
to the exterior water that penetrates the exterior cladding.

R703.2 WATER-RESISTIVE EARRIER

Not fewer than one layer of water-resistive barrier shall be applied over studs or sheathing of all exterior walls with flashing as
indicated in Section R703.4, in such a manner as to provide a continuous water-resistive barrier behind the exterior wall veneer. The
water-resistive barrier material shall be continuous to the top of walls and terminated at penetrations and building appendages in a
manner to meet the requirements of the exterior wall envelope as described in Section R703.1. Water-resistive barrier materials
shall comply with one of the following:

1.No. 15 felt complying with ASTM D226, Type 1.

2.ASTM E2568, Type 1 or 2.

3.ASTM E331 in accordance with Section R703.1.1.

4.0Other approved materials in accordance with the manufacturer’s installation instructions.
No.15 asphalt felt and water-resistive barriers complying with ASTM E2556 shall be applied horizontally, with the upper layer lapped
over the lower layer not less than 2 inches (51 mm), and where joints occur, shall be lapped not less than 6 inches (152 mm).

R703.4 FLASHING

Approved metal flashing, vinyl flashing, self-adhered membranes and mechanically attached flexible flashing shall be applied
shingle-fashion or in accordance with the manufacturer’s instructions. Metal flashing shall be corrosion resistant. Fluid-applied
membranes used as flashing shall be applied in accordance with the manufacturer's instructions. All flashing shall be applied in a
manner to prevent the entry of water into the wall cavity or penetration of water to the building structural framing components.
Self-adhered membranes used as flashing shall comply with AAMA 711. All exterior fenestration products shall be sealed at the
juncture with the building wall with a sealant complying with AAMA 800 or ASTM C920 Class 25 Grade NS or greater for proper joint
expansion and contraction, ASTM C1281, AAMA 812, or other approved standard as appropriate for the type of sealant.
Fluid-applied membranes used as flashing in exterior walls shall comply with AAMA 714. The flashing shall extend to the surface of
the exterior wall finish. Approved flashings shall be installed at the following locations:

1.Exterior window and door openings. Flashing at exterior window and door openings shall extend to the surface of the
exterior wall finish or to the water-resistive barrier complying with Section 703.2 for subsequent drainage. Mechanically
attached flexible flashings shall comply with AAMA 712. Flashing at exterior window and door openings shall be installed in
accordance with one or more of the following:

1.1.The fenestration manufacturer’s installation and flashing instructions, or for applications not addressed in the fenestration
manufacturer’s instructions, in accordance with the flashing or water-resistive barrier manufacturer’s instructions. Where
flashing instructions or details are not provided, pan flashing shall be installed at the sill of exterior window and door openings.
Pan flashing shall be sealed or sloped in such a manner as to direct water to the surface of the exterior wall finish or to the
water-resistive barrier for subsequent drainage. Openings using pan flashing shall incorporate flashing or protection at the
head and sides.
1.2.In accordance with the flashing design or method of a registered design professional.
1.3.In accordance with other approved methods.
1.4.In accordance with FMA/AAMA 100, FMA/AAMA 200, FMA/WDMA 250, FMA/AAMA/WDMA 300 or FMA/AAMA/WDMA
400, or FMA/AAMA/WDMA 2710.

2.At the intersection of chimneys or other masonry construction with frame or stucco walls, with projecting lips on both sides under

stucco copings.

3.Under and at the ends of masonry, wood or metal copings and sills.

4.Continuously above all projecting wood trim.

5.Where exterior porches, decks or stairs attach to a wall or floor assembly of wood-frame construction.

6.At wall and roof intersections.

7.At built-in gutters.

DISCLAIMER

IT IS THE CONTRACTOR/SUB-CONTRACTORS RESPONSIBILITY TO REVIEW ALL
INFORMATION CONTAINED HEREIN PRIOR TO COMMENCEMENT OF
CONSTRUCTION. KEESEE ASSOCIATES & THOMAS ENGINEERING GROUP IS NOT
RESPONSIBLE FOR ANY MISINTERPRETATIONS, ERRORS, OMISSIONS OR
CUSTOM CHANGES MISSED AND NOT REPORTED TO KEESEE ASSOCIATES &
THOMAS ENGINEERING GROUP PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION.

NO EXCEPTIONS.
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CONDITIONS SHALL BE CALLED TO THE ARCHITECTS AND OR TO THE e . ERES FlsHFLooR. Y LY, o \Zc | \D2/ ©
ENGINEER OF RECORD'S (EOR) ATTENTION AND NECESSARY 44, 299" AT %0.._ & Y = ]
ADJUSTMENTS MADE PER THEIR INSTRUCTIONS. 1 [ —_— = E
T & .
& SLOPE :
FOUNDATION NOTES s ° AX6P.L. POST W/ NTT4 B T [92]
a8 L] L] LL ; (SEE 207 AS siMILAR) % Ll
I, CONTRACTOR VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS ON JOB SITE. N | e E——— aX6PL i =
& 12]4" 24" POST I\ & g
2. W DENOTES FILL CELL REINF. W/ CONC. W/ |- #5 REBAR. GRADE 6O. # N[ 4 A\ 3 (@)
(@)DENOTES FILL CELL RE NE_ W/ CONC. W 2-#5 REBAR. GRADE 60 —m 76 FooTeR FooreR \ 1% ° T w
@ [ | = —— g =
298" n BNE= R — 8 w =
3.(%) DENOTES FLOOR SLAB OF PLANT MIX CONCRETE 2500 P.5. 1. - /2 410 £ r =
4" THICK WITH 6X6 10/1 0 GAUGE REINFORCING MAT. W/ MIN. JATAY ‘ I | 57 g < W
1" COVER TERMITE TREATED SOIL WITH 0.006mm (6mil) . sz 18'-1" r ) (42\ - S 0
POLYETHYLENE VAPOR BARRIER OVER COMPACTED CLEAN FILL. B o 30" x 30" x 16" -6X6 P.L. o B g
WWF SHALL BE PLACE IN MIDDLE TO UPPER THIRD OF SLAB AND o o pPOST 713\ oA g g O x
SUPPORTED ON APPROVED SLAB BOLSTERS. *FIBER MESH THICK FOOTING \ 0z/ . 5 & n > w
REINFORCEMENT MAY USED AS ALTERNATIVE TO WIRE. PAD W/ 4-#5's B 9.6 2 § v B
EA. WAY = : . = =
4. DO NOT SCALE PRINTS| CONSTRUCTION TO BE FROM - A recess i E Y % (7))
CALCULATED DIMENSIONS ONLY. ANY DISCREPANCIES OR | Pl GHOwER | NG | SLOPE < - <
ERRORS TO BE REPORTED PROMPTLY TO SUPER-VISOR FOR | E— VAN | AT QA - S
CLARIFICATION. N I 1 \D2/ ]
[To) ] b
< B :
5. WATER HEATER TP RELIEF VALVE SHALL E FULL SIZE TO » 1 T = ! ] I I = (225
EXTERIOR. WATER HEATER AT OR ABOVE FLOOR LEVEL € I-FALL E - 8 I & & & = (PN = = = & I 5 & &
IN A FAN WITH DRAIN TO EXTERIOR. WATER HEATER SHALL HAVE *
AFFROVED THERMAL EXPANSION DEVICE
6.  PAVERS MAY BE USED ILO CONCRETE SLABS IN PATIO, PORCH, D2/ (16" (18 ]
DRIVE AND WALKWAY AREAS. DELETE SLAB IN AREAS PAVERS \D2/ \D2/
ARE USED. vt o 48" 3.10" 3.10" 28" 28" 48" 2.8 2.8 o 2.8 title:
7. MECHANICAL EQUIP. LOCATIONS WILL BE DETERMINED BY 538" Py ¢
COMMUNITY AND COUNTY CODES. - §] Foundation Plan
8. INLIEU OF TREATING THE SOIL, AN ALTERNATIVE TO TERMITE - g )
TREATED SOIL CA BE PREMISE 75 WP TERMICIDE. of] Project no.XX-XXXXX
8 checked:
9. BORA-CARE TO BE APPLIED ON INTERIOR WALLS W/ S rawn: BA
MANUFACTURER'S INSTRUCTIONS AND SPECIFICATIONS, 1
PURSUANT FLORIDA BUILDING CODE LATEST EDITION. FOUND ATION PLAN 9 date: 04.10.25
B (STANDARD) |
E
0
1 S$1.0B
L

The structural design of this building is in accordance with the FLORIDA BUILDING CODE 8TH EDITION (2023) RESIDENTIAL and is certified as such.



TO SUIT EQUIP. FURN

(T_4' TYP. SIDES :l—SHT, ANGLE BRACKETS OR 2"

WIDE 20GA. GALV. STEEL
] I ] swars
o

:I<—PAD ABOVE BASE FLOOD
ELEVATION

4" THICK CONC. PAD SEE
PLAN FOR UNIT LOCATION

CONDENSER
UNIT

|

/‘/aﬁn; Dreame Come Trae

750"
S i 5-7" , 410" 23" g'g9ys, 50 , 50 , 50 , 50 ., 54 4-3" 310" , 52" 5.4 L, 54

50" TOTAL SOLUTIONS GROUP
¥ 258 Southhall Lane, Suite 200

Ll Maitland, Florida, 32751
El-— REFRIGERANT PIPING TO AIR i (407) 880 2333
HANDLING UNIT (16
\D2/

54"

TO SUIT EQUIP. FURN

CONNECT TO UNIT W/ # 14 SHEET METAL 100% Employee Owned
SCREWS W/ GASKETED WASHERS ¢ CONNECT myTSGhome.com

TO PAD W/ J4'x 14" TAPCON SCREW OR %" BOLT.
SEE TABLE FOR QTY. PER SIDE ] & | B CT- L | & ‘I.E & & & i !%:ﬂ

)
I
N

3-8"

ANCHOR SPACING TABLE FOOTER —/

LENGTH/SIDE No. OF ANCHORS/SIDES — CHANGE

LESS THAN 12" ONE / SIDE
2'-24" TWO / SIDE 12'-4" 29'-4"
36" UP £ 5 TONS 4 UP FOUR / SIDE m

L]

33"
—_——

|

I

|

1

|
|
I
— F1OTER

204"

|
j_________
3-2"

111

154"
8-10"

,S:T(S)ND. ANCHOR DETAIL z 02/

N
=

124" 2-4"

L
.
o
o]
3
m
B

FIELD REPAIR NOTES

I- MISSED FOOTING DOWELS MAY BE SUBSTITUTED W/ A STRAIGHT
#5 REBAR SET IN A 3/4" DIA. x 6" DEEP HOLE FILLED W/ UNITEX
PROPOXY 300 OR SIMPSON SET OR ETF ADHESIVES. L] I:L B

5 '

12
D2 —
rooTer —\
N 2'-4" '-0" L
|
|
4X6 P.4

r 1

POST B = :
el |
A 1 i

FILL ALL CELL

3-3"

174"
i
i
SLOPE
79"
214"

3-2"

2- BLOCK WALL OVERHANGING SLAB CONDITION: UP TO 7/8" - NO
REPAIR NECESSARY 7/8" TO 14" - ADD FILLED CELL (NO VERTICAL

L 12
STEEL) MIDPOINT OF WALL BETWEEN EXISTING FILLED CELLS (WITH _‘ @

S

STEEL) IN AREAS AFFECTED. ) /4"+ - REQUIRE SPECIAL ENGINEERING
LETTER.

G

B
A
Y
7.4
%
‘ox
s
8
AN
")
N
i
S |
']
0-8"
L
3-10"

3-8"

== ——

-

3- PENETRATION OF PLUMBING PIPES/DRYER VENTS THRU PLATES OF \D2/
A LOAD BEARING WALL MAY OCCUR PROVIDED DBL. STUDS ARE
E BRICKS PAVER

412"

THOMPSON ENGINEERING GROUP, INC
4401 Vineland Road Suite A6 Orlando, FL. 32811

Ph: (407) 734-1450
Fax: (407) 734-1790

www.tegfl.com

4x8 PL—]
POST \Hmi

T Ling| /)
206" 1™ o
¥ ;

o

TRUSS/FLOOR TRUSS 15 NO CLOSER THAN 3" FROM PENETRATION.
ADD (1) MTS12 @ TOP AND BOTTOM PLATE.

2.0

EL.-4"

ADDED ON EITHER SIDE OF PENETRATION WITHIN 3" AND
(FIELD VERIFY)

38 3.0" x 310" x 16" \_

abr

22

500"
19'-0"

9-0"
50'-0"
SITE OR

26 —1 \ 1 o
VERIFICATION OF FIELD CONDITIONS: @ — WS S amon PAD Wi f-#5' FosT .

!
CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY ALL FIELD CONDITIONS AND DIMENSIONS |"
RELATIVE TO SAME. WHERE THERE ARE CONFLICTS BETWEEN ACTUAL |

FIELD CONDITIONS AND DATA PRESENTED IN THE DRAWINGS, SUCH 44" 29" 11" b V

CONDITIONS SHALL BE CALLED TO THE ARCHITECT'S AND OR TO THE - g ¥ 5 3

ENGINEER OF RECORD'S (EOR) ATTENTION AND NECESSARY | | _ /\

ADJUSTMENTS MADE PER THEIR INSTRUCTIONS.

i
I

D4 DJUST THE THICK FOOTING 4X4PL. 5 “? SLOPE 'd"
|
o
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[ —3-0"x 3-0"x 12"
e THICK FOOTING

A FINISH FLOOR

16'-8"

172"
@

TS TO THE
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o \D4/ Yoo

PAD W/ 4-#5's

5,_3.,
BRICKS PAVER
(FIELD VERTF

EA. WAY

FOUNDATION NOTES /38\

L] L] ] R ; e
ol
I.  CONTRACTOR VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS ON JOB SITE. IIL = : D2/
®

I

35"
28'-8"

124 ] XOPL~ 3.8 38"
2. W DENOTES FILL CELL REINF. W/ CONC. W/ [ - #5 REBAR. GRADE GO. - e POST \ £

(@)DENOTES FILL CELL RE NE_ W/ CONC. W/ 2-#5 REBAR. GRADE 60 1 E\FOOTER FOOTER e e B e IR v = ] ‘|
HANGE n CHANGE n g ma B @ ] =
29-8" N\ |40 FoL W

3. DENOTES FLOOR SLAB OF PLANT MIX CONCRETE 2500 P.5. . ”
4" THICK WITH 6X6 10/1 0 GAUGE REINFORCING MAT. W/ MIN, (18 181" / { |
1* COVER TERMITE TREATED SOIL WITH 0.006mm (6mil) 1Y)
POLYETHYLENE VAPOR BARRIER OVER COMPACTED CLEAN FILL. 6k P.L.
WWF SHALL BE PLACE IN MIDDLE TO UPPER THIRD OF SLAB AND pOST 713\
SUPPORTED ON APPROVED SLAB BOLSTERS. *FIBER MESH
REINFORCEMENT MAY USED AS ALTERNATIVE TO WIRE. 3-0" x 3-0"x 16" \Dz/
THICK FOOTING m
4. DO NOT SCALE PRINTS| CONSTRUCTION TO BE FROM PAD W/ 4-#5's Q B
CALCULATED DIMENSIONS ONLY. ANY DISCREPANCIES OR EA. WAY ©|  Recess + '$'
ERRORS TO BE REPORTED PROMPTLY TO SUPER-VISOR FOR — SHOWER
CLARIFICATION.
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15,_8.,
8-10"

2-0"
& OTHER RIOHTS RESTRICTING THESE

8-0"

120"

®

o
S|19-6"

11'-5¢

PARK SQUARE HOMES
3162 - YOSEMITE

MASTER

)

35"

5.  WATER HEATER T#P RELIEF VALVE SHALL E FULL SIZE TO ;
EXTERIOR. WATER HEATER AT OR ABOVE FLOOR LEVEL & | -FALL E o ] ] 0] &
IN A FAN WITH DRAIN TO EXTERIOR, WATER HEATER SHALL HAVE ~
AFFROVED THERMAL EXPANSION DEVICE

&

6. PAVERS MAY BE USED ILO CONCRETE SLABS IN PATIO, PORCH, @
DRIVE AND WALKWAY AREAS, DELETE SLAB IN AREAS PAVERS
ARE USED.

title:

44" 44" 4.8 310" 310" l 48" 4.8 4.8 48" 4.8 48" 4.8

7. MECHANICAL EQUIP. LOCATIONS WILL BE DETERMINED BY s3gn . Foundation Plan
COMMUNITY AND COUNTY CODES. - -

750"

project no.XX-XXXXX
checked:

drawn: BA

date: 04.10.25
scale:  AS SHOWN

8. INLIEU OF TREATING THE SOIL, AN ALTERNATIVE TO TERMITE
TREATED SOIL CA BE PREMISE 75 WP TERMICIDE.

9.  BORA -CARE TO BE APPLIED ON INTERIOR WALLS W/
MANUFACTURER'S INSTRUCTIONS AND SPECIFICATIONS,

PURSUANT FLORIDA BUILDING CODE LATEST EDITION. FOUNDAT'ON PLAN

C (STANDARD)

COPYRIGHT © 2023 KEESEE
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S1.0C

The structural design of this building is in accordance with the FLORIDA BUILDING CODE 8TH EDITION (2023) RESIDENTIAL and is certified as such.



TO SUIT EQUIP. FURN

G—4I TYP. SIDES SHT. ANGLE BRACKETS OR 2'
] T WIDE 20GA. GALV. STEEL
STRAPS
[

a—PAD ABOVE BASE FLOOD
CONDENSER ELEVATION

UNIT —1 4" THICK CONC. PAD SEE
PLAN FOR UNIT LOCATION

750"
I,Q 1] 5-7" L, 410" L 2-11" 21", 5-0" . 5-0" . 5-0" " 5-0" 5-4" 4-3" 3-10" 5-2"

]
i

/‘/aﬁn; Dreame Come Trae

54" 54" 5-4" 5-0"

TO SUIT EQUIP. FURN

I

TOTAL SOLUTIONS GROUP
= : 258 Southhall Lane, Suite 200
\ ]:— :EA:‘%(S'E\‘ZAUL';\P\NG TO AR m , Maitland, Florida, 32751
(407) 880 2333
CONNECT TO UNIT W/ #14 SHEET METAL m
SCREWS W/ GASKETED WASHERS ¢ CONNECT | »)
TO PAD W/ ¥4 1/ TAPCON SCREW OR 34" BOLT.

SEE TABLE FOR QTY. PER SIDE =
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100% Employee Owned
myTSGhome.com
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OTER
IANGE

104"

o

2014

3o
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COND. ANCHOR DETAIL
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174"
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124" 214"

FIELD REPAIR NOTES —m FOOTER

CHANGE

214"

1- MISSED FOOTING DOWELS MAY BE SUBSTITUTED W/ A STRAIGHT
#5 REBAR SET IN A 3/4" DIA, x 6* DEEP HOLE FILLED W/ UNITEX
PROPOXY 300 OR SIMPSON SET OR ETF ADHESIVES. -] [[ = 8@ [ B ®

N A Z
2- BLOCK WALL OVERHANGING SLAB CONDITION: UP TO 7/8" - NO 44" \Qv o\ &\ 34" o 12
REPAIR NECESSARY 7/8" TO | /4" - ADD FILLED CELL (NO VERTICAL - 2 A e D2

33"
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STEEL) MIDPOINT OF WALL BETWEEN EXISTING FILLED CELLS (WITH
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LETTER. 18 7
3- PENETRATION OF PLUMBING PIPES/DRYER VENTS THRU PLATES OF @
A LOAD BEARING WALL MAY OCCUR PROVIDED DBL. STUDS ARE

:._ BRICKS PAVER

FOR WHICH THEY WERE

TRUSS/FLOOR TRUSS IS NO CLOSER THAN 3" FROM PENETRATION.
ADD (1) MTS 12 @ TOP AND BOTTOM PLATE.
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THOMPSON ENGINEERING GROUP, INC
4401 Vineland Road Suite A6 Orlando, FL. 32811

Ph: (407) 734-1450
Fax: (407) 734-1790

www.tegfl.com

ADDED ON EITHER SIDE OF PENETRATION WITHIN 3" AND
(FIELD VERIFY)
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VERIFICATION OF FIELD CONDITIONS: (26 SLOPE ‘::TF“\‘S PAD W/ 4-#5's
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EA. WAY
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ADJUSTMENTS MADE PER THEIR INSTRUCTIONS. : 37 /& FINISH FLOOR

o
o
7]
=
18

>—ADJUST THE
@ FILL CELL PER 3'-0" x 3'-0"|x 16" 4X4PL.
( 22 )

!
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/%—IANGE _ _\
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3.(%) DENOTES FLOOR SLAB OF PLANT MIX CONCRETE 2500 P.S. . Y]
4" THICK WITH 6X6 10/10 GAUGE REINFORCING MAT. W/ MIN. JATAY " ‘ .
1* COVER TERMITE TREATED SOIL WITH 0.006mm (6mil) 02/ kP ol
POLYETHYLENE VAPOR BARRIER OVER COMPACTED CLEAN FILL. LposT -
WWF SHALL BE PLACE IN MIDDLE TO UPPER THIRD OF SLAB AND R, 713\ R
SUPPORTED ON APPROVED SLAB BOLSTERS, *FIBER MESH 3-0"x 3-0"x 16 2/
REINFORCEMENT MAY USED AS ALTERNATIVE TO WIRE. THICK FOOTING i
PAD W/ 4-#5's
4. DO NOT SCALE PRINTSI CONSTRUCTION TO BE FROM EA. WAY

CALCULATED DIMENSIONS ONLY. ANY DISCREPANCIES OR

ERRORS TO BE REPORTED PROMPTLY TO SUPER-VISOR FOR

CLARIFICATION.

N
—
ligr

158"
8-10"

ep
N>
&
EL 6" N
AN 4

19-6"

&
N
N
-

1o-6"

1152
@

1
1
& OTHER RIOHTS RESTRICTING THESE

8-2"

recess | | _SLOPE_

SHOWER i

L

PARK SQUARE HOMES
3162 - YOSEMITE

MASTER

.
1

35"

5. WATER HEATER TéP RELIEF VALVE SHALL E FULL SIZE TO
EXTERIOR. WATER HEATER AT OR ABOVE FLOOR LEVEL 6| -FALL E B B
IN A FAN WITH DRAIN TO EXTERIOR. WATER HEATER SHALL HAVE
AFFROVED THERMAL EXPANSION DEVICE
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I AL
6. PAVERS MAY BE USED ILO CONCRETE SLABS IN PATIO, PORCH, ‘y
DRIVE AND WALKWAY AREAS. DELETE SLAB IN AREAS PAVERS
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8. INLIEU OF TREATING THE SOIL, AN ALTERNATIVE TO TERMITE

TREATED SOIL CA BE PREMISE 75 WP TERMICIDE. project no. XX-XXXXX

checked:
drawn: BA
date: 04.10.25

9.  BORA -CARE TO BE APPLIED ON INTERIOR WALLS W/
MANUFACTURER'S INSTRUCTIONS AND SPECIFICATIONS,

PURSUANT FLORIDA BUILDING CODE LATEST EDITION. FOUNDATION PIAN

scale:  AS SHOWN
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The structural design of this building is in accordance with the FLORIDA BUILDING CODE 8TH EDITION (2023) RESIDENTIAL and is certified as such.
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COMPONENT & CLADDING
DESIGN WIND PRESSURES

SEE PLAN DESIGN WIND PRESSURE
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/‘/aﬂ/y Dreams Come Trae

L —u F TOTAL SOLUTIONS GROUP
698 258 Southhall Lane, Suite 200
522 Maitland, Florida, 32751
(407) 880 2333
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[XXX |  ULTIMATE DESIGNED POSITIVE PRESSURE
[- >0X]  ULTIMATE DESIGNED NEGATIVE PRESSURE
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NOTE: DESIGN PRESSURES BASED ULTIMATE WIND SPEED
TO OBTAIN NOMINAL "ASD" WIND PRESSURES MULTIPLY VALUES
SHOWN BY A FACTOR OF 0.8

BRG.

100% Employee Owned
myTSGhome.com

FIELD REPAIR NOTES

1- MISSED FOOTING DOWELS MAY BE SUBSTITUTED W/ 34
A STRAIGHT #5 REBAR SET IN A 3/4" DIA. x 6" DEEP HOLE J

FILLED W/ UNITEX PROPOXY 300 OR SIMPSON SET OR =
ETF ADHESIVES. A
fa\
J1 A

2- BLOCK WALL OVERHANGING SLAB CONDITION: UP TO

7/8" - NO REPAIR NECESSARY 7/8" TO 17" - ADD FILLED 24 2

CELL (NO VERTICAL STEEL) MIDPOINT OF WALL 5
BETWEEN EXISTING FILLED CELLS (WITH STEEL) IN

AREAS AFFECTED. 17"+ - REQUIRE SPECIAL
ENGINEERING LETTER.

Kb

3- PENETRATION OF PLUMBING PIPES/DRYER VENTS
THRU PLATES OF A LOAD BEARING WALL MAY OCCUR
PROVIDED DBL. STUDS ARE ADDED ON EITHER SIDE OF
PENETRATION WITHIN 3" AND TRUSS/FLOOR TRUSS IS
NO CLOSER THAN 3" FROM PENETRATION. ADD (1) MTS12
@ TOP AND BOTTOM PLATE

NOTES

1. TYPICAL ROOF GABLE OVERHANG TO BE 12"
UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

J‘bq]

TA - &

M4X6 PY

[4x4 P
POST

TA

500"
190"
O
N
500"

TA

2. TYPICAL ROOF EAVES OVERHANG TO BE 12"
UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

3. PROVIDE AND INSTALL FLASHING AND ROOFING
AS PER NATIONAL ROOFING AND SHEET METAL
ASSOC.STANDARDS AND/ OR  ACCEPTABLE
INDUSTRY PRACTICE AND IN ACCORDANCE WITH
8TH EDITION (2023)FLORIDA RESIDENTIAL CODE.

ax4 Pl.
@ BOf]
SUPPPRT4X
SECONE
SEE
FLOO
(SEE %

THOMPSON ENGINEERING GROUP, INC
4401 Vineland Road Suite A6 Orlando, FL. 32811

Ph: (407) 734-1450
Fex: (407) 734-1780

www.tegfl.com

4. ALL ROOF TRUSSES, GIRDERS, BEAMS, HEADERS,
ETC. TO BE SIZE BY TRUSS MANUFACTURER OR FL.
REG. ENG.

28-8"

5. TRUSSES SHALL BE BRACED TO PREVENT
ROTATION & PROVIDE LATERAL STABILITY KIN
ACCORDANCE WITH THE REQUIREMENTS SPECIFIED
IN THE CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS FOR BUILDING
& ON THE INDIVIDUAL TRUSS DESIGN DRAWINGS IN
THE ABSENCE OF SPECIFIC BRACING
REQUIREMENTS, TRUSSES SHALL BE BRACED IN
ACCORDANCE WITH TPIWTCA BCSI 1.

7

e e e — 4 ‘
N (3)-2x4'S BRG.
| POST = | STUDS

158"

6. REFER TO TRUSS MANUFACTURERS DRAWINGS
FOR TRUSS PLACEMENT & TRUSS TO TRUSS
CONNECTIONS.
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41r S|
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23
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TS TO THE

7. ROOF UNDERLAYMENT TO BE USED IS 30 LBS.
SYNTHETIC FELT.

8. TILE ROOF : UNDERLAYMENT TO BE INSTALLED
IAW FBCR 2023, 8TH EDITION R905.1.1.

UNDERLAYMENT MATERIALS REQUIRED TO COMPLY
WITH ASTM D226, D1970, D4869 AND D6757 SHALL

BEAR A LABEL INDICATING COMPLIANCE TO THE [
STANDARD DESIGNATION AND, IF APPLICABLE, TYPE

ING THESE

CLASSIFICATION INDICATED IN TABLE R905.1.1.1

E
€
=

[
V|
(4

UNDERLAYMENT SHALL BE APPLIED AND ATTACHED §
IN ACCORDANCE WITH TABLE R905.1.1.1 - N »

9. OFF RIDGE VENTS MAXIMUM OPENING SIZES:
REFER TO MANUFACTURE SPECIFICATIONS.

53-8" 21-4"

45 sT18 14-16d 1,200 N/A 103 VGTRIL 32-SDSY'X3'I(2) 7/8" BLT 3,990 N/A HDR : (2) 34" ¢ x 8"
CONNECTOR SCHEDULE 47 LSTAZ4 18-10d 1,295 NA 104 HDUS-SDS2 5 7/8” BLT/20-SDS Y4'x2V%" 5,020 NA 22 MBHAS 50716 JOIST : 18-10d 3430 NIA

71 MSTA36 26-10d 2,135 N/A 110 HCP2 12-10d x 1%" 520 260 / N/A 240 H16 R:2-10dx1%4"P:10-10dx1%" 1470 | 480/N/A
connect. | SIMPSON MAX. | LAT.LDS. 72 MSTC66 64-16d SINKERS 5,495 N/A 167 HHUS46 H:14-16d/J:6-16d 1,550 N/A 241 LGT2 30-16d-sinker 2000 | 1015/440
TYPE DESCRIPTION | FASTENERS UPLIFT F1/F2 79 SP1 STD:6-10d / PLT:4-10d 535 560 / 260 168 U46 H:8-10d/J:4-10d 710 N/A 301 MGT (1) 5/8"BLTS./GIR: 22-10d 3,965 N/A

PARK SQUARE HOMES
3162 - YOSEMITE

MASTER

FER CONNECTOR 80 P2 STD:6-10d / PLT6-10d 605 | 560/260 181 HUS26 20-16d 1,550 NA 302 HGT20r3 LTL:34"BLTS /GIR: 8-10 6485 NA
4 HETA20 14-10d x 1% 1,810 | 65/960 81 SPH4.6,8 12-10d x 17" 885 N/A 184 HUC28-2 H:14-16d/0:4-10d 1,085 N/A 303 HGT4 LTL:3/4"BLTS/GIR: 16-10d 9,250 N/A

5 DETAL20 18-10d x 17" 2480 | 2000/1370 90 ABUG6 12-16d 2,240 N/A 1 HUCa12s HD:(22)0.162'X37" TAPCON a0 A 401 SURIL414 FACE:18-160/JST:8-16d 1,700 N/A
20 H3 RFT:4-8d/PLT: 4.8d 455 | 125/160 ) T (2)7/8" BOLTS 2,300 985 BM: (10) 0.148x3" : T CONNECTORS TO BE SPECIFIED & PROVIDED BY

21 H1 RFTF::SF'*;"’:;" P:;:“Bd 475 | 4857165 92 ABU44 12-16d 2,200 N/A 215 HGUS210-2 HDR:46-16d/JST:10-16d 2,720 N/A TRUSS MANUFACTURERS 3

. O~ X 2
2 H10A ! 1010 | 660/550 9 AC6 (MAX) 28-16d 1,815 1,070 BLOCK: 10-%"X1%" TC —
PLT: 8-8dx 1% 94 AC4 (MAX) 28-16d 1,815 7,070 216 HUS412 JOIST : 10-16d 3,240 NIA title:

23 LUS26 HDR: 4-10d/JST: 4-10d 935 N/A %5 HTS20 20-10d 1450 N/A BLOCK: 10-V4"X1%%" TC

2 W7 RFT/TRS: 4-8d 985 400/ N/A SILL. 7/8" BOLT 217 HUS212-2 JOIST : 10-16d 2,630 N/A

96 HD8A 7.910 N/A Floor Framing Plan
PLT / STD: 10-8d STUD:(3) 7/8"X5%" BOLTS ’ H:1-ATR3/4X8 TOP&FACE

26 H2.5 RFT:5-8d / PLT: 5-8d 415 150 /150 219 MBHA412 3,145 N/A

BLOCK. 42 X20 TC JOIST- 18-10d project no. XX-XXXXX

34 A34 H:4-8dx1%%"/P:4-8dx1%5" 365 280 /303 97 MTSM16 860 N/A checked:

JOIST : 7-10d 220 N/A N/A 1,620 N/A
35 A35F H:4-8dx17%"/P:4-8dx1%2" 440 440 / N/A

SILL: 5/8" BOLT HDR : (2) 3/4" @ x 8" drawn: BA

date: 04.10.25

37 MTS12 14-10d 990 N/A 98 HTT4 - 4,235 N/A 226 MBHA4.75/12 R 2,160 N/A
38 MTS16 14-10d 990 N/A 99 STRAP. 18154 JOIST 18104 FLOOR FRAMING PI-AN

A35 H:4-8dx1%%"/P:4-8dx1%5" 440 440 / N/A HDR: (2) 3/4" ¢ x 8" scale: AS SHOWN

39 MTS30 14-10d 990 /A 102 HTTS 5/8” BOLT/ 26-10d 4,275 NA 1 MBHAS 56116 JOIST : 18-10d i NIA A (STANDARD)

43 LSTA12 10-10d 905 N/A

COPYRIGHT © 2023 KEESEE

S2.0A

The structural design of this building is in accordance with the FLORIDA BUILDING CODE 8TH EDITION (2023) RESIDENTIAL and is certified as such.
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COMPONENT & CLADDING . T T 5 l d 3
DESIGN WIND PRESSURES ol A28 hid o d X
x — x = |
SEE PLAN DESIGN WIND PRESSURE : I 11D st | If s TOTAL SOLUTIONS GROUP
b L M\ D7 "I /7 TI\ == 258 Southhall Lane, Suite 200
[+ DOOC]  ULTIMATE DESIGNED POSITIVE PRESSURE 0 X = IC T l D7 l r[_ . Maitland, Florida, 32751
[~ 0] ULTIMATE DESIGNED NEGATIVE PRESSURE A 3 I [\ | ||L 1 E (407) 880 2333
NOTE: DESIGN PRESSURES BASED ULTIMATE WIND SPEED X i |_ -+ a
TO OBTAIN NOMINAL *ASD" WIND PRESSURES MULTIPLY VALUES ¥ I E{ 100% Employee Owned
SHOWN BY A FACTOR OF 0.6 a1 " g myTSGhome.com
FIELD REPAIR NOTES N H i | 5 ]
TR REFARNES | {
1- MISSED FOOTING DOWELS MAY BE SUBSTITUTED W/ - | I E—
A STRAIGHT #5 REBAR SET IN A 3/4" DIA. x 6" DEEP HOLE J1 i i 5
FILLED W/ UNITEX PROPOXY 300 OR SIMPSON SET OR i
ETF ADHESIVES. N i t i
" U N | { b
2- BLOCK WALL OVERHANGING SLAB CONDITION: UP TO h il o
7/8" - NO REPAIR NECESSARY 7/8" TO 1%" - ADD FILLED [
CELL (NO VERTICAL STEEL) MIDPOINT OF WALL - ;;D‘ NS Y\ i t !
BETWEEN EXISTING FILLED CELLS (WITH STEEL) IN J1 | N \ 4 \ I
AREAS AFFECTED. 1%"+ - REQUIRE SPECIAL BRI 5 wé 3 N — i i
ENGINEERING LETTER. ( Faﬂa ‘ [ 'l
3- PENETRATION OF PLUMBING PIPES/DRYER VENTS J1 = I D i
THRU PLATES OF A LOAD BEARING WALL MAY OCCUR T 4 (zx) \\ JT
PROVIDED DBL. STUDS ARE ADDED ON EITHER SIDE OF Haxe Pl \ E
PENETRATION WITHIN 3" AND TRUSS/FLOOR TRUSS IS J1 POST \ 7,
NO CLOSER THAN 3" FROM PENETRATION. ADD (1) MTS12 8 N [3)
@ TOP AND BOTTOM PLATE T ED A 4X4 PY » 4 z = |~
o 7 U o _| -
2 > o/ PoST A 2 o8
-~ " | 688
NOTES o o 3 @
- = = = ™S
J1 1A [~
1. TYPICAL ROOF GABLE OVERHANG TO BE 12" o -g
UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED. i (L) E
J = 8
2. TYPICAL ROOF EAVES OVERHANG TO BE 24" J1 = A E ©
UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED. [H ees] i <
| W 522 o e
3. PROVIDE AND INSTALL FLASHING AND ROOFING I . 1A 5 a
AS PER NATIONAL ROOFING AND SHEET METAL POSTIIV/HTT, 7 Sz
ASSOC.STANDARDS ~ AND/ OR  ACCEPTABLE OMTg| megR
INDUSTRY PRACTICE AND IN ACCORDANCE WITH J14 _(4: RT 4XqUROM 7o 1A = 5 T3
8TH EDITION (2023)FLORIDA RESIDENTIAL CODE. FLO e (<] E g ",2 ]
£ AT BECONI BgRES
ales
4. ALL ROOF TRUSSES, GIRDERS, BEAMS, HEADERS, J1 4 g TA 2 11 s Qo 8‘
ETC. TO BE SIZE BY TRUSS MANUFACTURER OR FL. l n A | S . dl § i [(SEEZb7 AS $pvILAR T3] A\ ® =E>g32
2%) 5 IR N A A4 o A = %0 o5 =
REG. ENG. 5 I gl O [ [x gl—d| (1s22] F] ! X9z %
6 ) 'g { S [ S o =3z L
N 51", o g a a S i g g § 14
5. TRUSSES SHALL BE BRACED TO PREVENT I ul ™M s
ROTATION & PROVIDE LATERAL STABILITY KIN i | & \ M | w B
ACCORDANCE WITH THE REQUIREMENTS SPECIFIED J . =5 —_ 2= ~ 9 o
IN THE CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS FOR BUILDING = g‘l
& ON THE INDIVIDUAL TRUSS DESIGN DRAWINGS IN B)2xd'S BRG. 2
THE ABSENCE OF SPECIFIC  BRACING n (=] &22] STUDS 1 ]
REQUIREMENTS, TRUSSES SHALL BE BRACED IN - A 2 =77 4X6 Pt (
ACCORDANCE WITH TPI/WTCA BCSI 1. 0 X POS—"L' "
o D5 | | E
6. REFER TO TRUSS MANUFACTURERS DRAWINGS A A o 2l !
FOR TRUSS PLACEMENT & TRUSS TO TRUSS Elm ( i
CONNECTIONS. | 822] M
s N 5
7. ROOF UNDERLAYMENT TO BE USED IS 30 LBS. . (D8 | (7))
SYNTHETIC FELT. - Y i L|J
Js R 3
8. TILE ROOF : UNDERLAYMENT TO BE INSTALLED 1 2
IAW FBCR 2023, 8TH EDITION R905.1.1. JE [ 89.8 E O
UNDERLAYMENT MATERIALS REQUIRED TO COMPLY : | I LIJ
WITH ASTM D226, D1970, D4869 AND D6757 SHALL / 1 !v
BEAR A LABEL INDICATING COMPLIANCE TO THE . B LIJ |:
STANDARD DESIGNATION AND, IF APPLICABLE, TYPE
CLASSIFICATION INDICATED IN TABLE R905.1.1.1 ‘_1 m 2
UNDERLAYMENT SHALL BE APPLIED AND ATTACHED o - R - R e T *, | < W
IN ACCORDANCE WITH TABLE R905.1.1.1 i 0 o 4 4 p y p y p y p y p y p y p y p § pu pu pu pu pu pu o 0 iii
& 8 § &S D § D =
9. OFF RIDGE VENTS MAXIMUM OPENING SIZES: @ @ ] O O m
REFER TO MANUFACTURE SPECIFICATIONS. 53'-8" 21'-4" 1 | U) >— LIJ
[
L& v B
45 ST18 14-16d 1,200 N/A 103 VGTRIL 32-SDSY"X3"/(2) 7/8" BLT 3,990 N/A HDR : (2) 34" @ x 8" E ~
CONNECTOR SCHEDULE 47 LSTA24 18-10d 1,295 N/A 104 HDUB-SDS2.5 7/8" BLT/20-SDS Vax2V%" 5,020 N/A 232 MBHAS.50/16 JOIST : 18-10d 3,450 N/A 4 X o (<,()
71 MSTA36 26-10d 2,135 N/A 110 HCP2 12-10d x 1% 520 260 / N/A 240 H16 R:2-10dx1%"P10-10dx1%:" 1470 | 480/ N/A = E P
connect. | SIMPSON MAX. | LAT.LDS. 72 MSTC66 64-16d SINKERS 5,495 N/A 167 HHUS46 H:14-16d/J:6-16d 1,550 N/A 241 LGT2 30-16d-sinker 2000 | 10157440 1 ™
TYPE DESCRIPTION | PEE/ESJIE,\’\"ESTSOR UPLIFT F1/F2 79 SP1 STD:6-10d / PLT:4-10d 535 560 / 260 168 U46 H:8-10d/J:4-10d 710 N/A 301 MGT (1) 5/8"BLTS./GIR: 22-10d 3,965 N/A
= 80 SP2 STD:6-10d / PLT6-10d 605 560 / 260 181 HUS26 20-16d 1,550 N/A 302 HGT-2 or 3 LTL:3/4"BLTS /GIR: 8-10d 6485 N/A =2
4 HETAZ0 14-10d x 12" 1810 | 657960 81 SPH4,68 12100 x 14" 885 NA 184 HUC28-2 H:14-160/0:4-10d 1,085 NA 303 HGT-4 LTL:3/4'BLTS/GIR: 16-10d 9,250 N/A L g
5 DETAL20 18-10d x 172 2480 | 2000/ 1370 ) ABUG6 12-16d 2.240 NIA s HUCa128 HD:(22)0.162'X37" TAPCON © 8% A 201 SURIL414 FACE:18-16d/JST8-16d 1,700 N/A -
20 H3 RFT:4-8d/PLT: 4-Bd 455 125/ 180 89 CB66 (2) 7/8" BOLTS 2,300 985 BM: (10) 0.148x3" ' T CONNECTORS TO BE SPECIFIED & PROVIDED BY L&l
21 H1 RFTF':S'_:?F"’; 8/; / P:;:“Bd 475 4857165 92 ABU44 12-16d 2,200 NA 215 HGUS210-2 HDR46-16d/JST-10-16d 2.720 N/A TRUSS MANUFACTURERS | B
. O~ X 2
22 H10A 1010 660/550 93 AC6 (MAX) 28-16d 1,815 1,070 BLOCK: 10-%4"X1%" TC "
Y 0 title:
— —— HD:»'-Iﬁ)j‘jg_:_f — = N/A 94 AC4 (MAX) 28-16d 1,815 1,070 216 HUS412 JOIST : 10-16d 3,240 NIA 1
4 4 95 HTS20 20-10d 1,450 N/A BLOCK: 10-%4"X1%" TC -~
24 H7 RFT/TRS: 4-8d 985 | 400/N/A % HDoA SILL: 7/8" BOLT T o10 A 2 Hus212:2 JOIST : 10-16d 2,630 N/A Floor Framing Plan
PLT/STD: 10-8d STUD:(3) 7/8"X5%" BOLTS ’ H:1-ATR3/4X8 TOP&FACE | ¥ )
26 H2.5 RFT:5-8d / PLT: 5-8d 415 150 / 150 BLOCK: 404%27%" TG 219 MBHA412 JOIST- 18-10 3,145 N/A | ol project no.XX-XXXXX
34 A34 8o /P48 365 280 / 303 97 MTSM16 JOIST - 7104 860 N/A 520 A A % A B check.ed.
35 A35F H:4-8dx174"/P:4-8dx1 75 440 440/ N/A " — SIL 5/ BolT o " e N HDR @) 314 9x & s1e0 - drawn: BA
o MTST2 ré-10d 0 | N STRAP.f6-10d ' , JOIST - 8-108 , FLOOR FRAMING PLAN doter 041025
- 99 A35 H:4-8dx172"/P:4-8dx17:" 440 440/ N/A HDR : (2) 3/4" g x 8" B (STANDARD) I} scale: AS SHOWN
39 MTS30 14-10d 990 NIA 02 TTTs /8 BOLT 26104 2275 A 231 MBHA3.56/16 JOIST - 18104 3,450 N/A g
43 LSTAT2 10-10d 905 N/A
1 S2.0B
0
L

The structural design of this building is in accordance with the FLORIDA BUILDING CODE 8TH EDITION (2023) RESIDENTIAL and is certified as such.
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COMPONENT & CLADDING []
J5 ,L I TOTAL SOLUTIONS GROUP
DES'GN WIND PRESSURES [ e8] T 22 '1\ Il 258 Southhall Lane, Suite 200
SEE PLAN DESIGN WIND PRESSURE - SV | . Maitland, Florida, 32751
A il 5 L 22 [ ° ] D7 Sty r +} (407) 880 2333
[+ XXX ]  ULTIMATE DESIGNED POSITIVE PRESSURE e} r —&— - = [[638 =
[= 10|  ULTIMATE DESIGNED NEGATIVE PRESSURE g1 6 ! G ||_ Il * flj52.2 100% Employee Owned
NOTE: DESIGN PRESSURES BASED ULTIMATE WIND SPEED T8 22 |- myTSGhome.com
TO OBTAIN NOMINAL "ASD" WIND PRESSURES MULTIPLY VALUES [+ 522]
SHOWN BY A FACTOR OF 0.6 o1 H y \FLIS 5
\ ¥ 0
4X6 P.L. POST — >
g1 H 1O SUPPORT
FIELD REPAIR NOTES 5] TXTFRON il
SECOND FLOOR - b
1- MISSED FOOTING DOWELS MAY BE SUBSTITUTED W/ /']
A STRAIGHT #5 REBAR SET IN A 3/4" DIA. x 6" DEEP HOLE JTE' 1 b
FILLED W/ UNITEX PROPOXY 300 OR SIMPSON SET OR
ETF ADHESIVES. (2X) V (SIm) [
J1 : @ @9 W‘I=
2- BLOCK WALL OVERHANGING SLAB CONDITION: UP TO FED4 2
7/8" - NO REPAIR NECESSARY 7/8" TO 1%" - ADD FILLED
CELL (NO VERTICAL STEEL) MIDPOINT OF WALL D5 I
BETWEEN EXISTING FILLED CELLS (WITH STEEL) IN JT s \ .8 !‘
AREAS AFFECTED. 1%+ - REQUIRE SPECIAL Fro4 4x8 PL— N\ = = 4 g
ENGINEERING LETTER. FGol POST 1 3 3
J'|
3- PENETRATION OF PLUMBING PIPES/DRYER VENTS b
THRU PLATES OF A LOAD BEARING WALL MAY OCCUR * * x * (2X) J1
PROVIDED DBL. STUDS ARE ADDED ON EITHER SIDE OF g
PENETRATION WITHIN 3" AND TRUSS/FLOOR TRUSS IS J1 [ Haxe P ==
NO CLOSER THAN 3" FROM PENETRATION. ADD (1) MTS12 Yy 2 / POST 8 N T4 a8
@ TOP AND BOTTOM PLATE = | = y \_Q) < =1k
o © \.D5 Haxa P D6 /4 > Bl
o @ D2/ & X PosT| 1A ) -4
NOTES 0 v (522 © |8
- O|s
T, [}
1. TYPICAL ROOF GABLE OVERHANG TO BE 12" J JTA 5 E 6
UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED. g ﬁ 2
w
2. TYPICAL ROOF EAVES OVERHANG TO BE 24" J1 - JTA f_ = ’g
UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED. D P, 8 1A § o2
- 2 =z | g
3. PROVIDE AND INSTALL FLASHING AND ROOFING JT —% E w| e "‘L_’
AS PER NATIONAL ROOFING AND SHEET METAL 1A ] F AN £
ASSOC.STANDARDS ~ AND/ OR  ACCEPTABLE 8 8 & § Rg
INDUSTRY PRACTICE AND IN ACCORDANCE WITH JT, __( o H-H ole e
8TH EDITION (2023)FLORIDA RESIDENTIAL CODE. L " =S § g2
y H O|l=XT =
4. ALL ROOF TRUSSES, GIRDERS, BEAMS, HEADERS, J1 E: % . . = &8 E
ETC. TO BE SIZE BY TRUSS MANUFACTURER OR FL. | i Fl o T i il n i L) i n i T b T [+ =22 A ! =
e R @x) § s S5 |6 E |8 B SIS (K5 (8 | 1A o 5
6 R} > N > | & — S % @x) o E
J1 -~ A E
5. TRUSSES SHALL BE BRACED TO PREVENT DS 1 P L]
ROTATION & PROVIDE LATERAL STABILITY KIN / M M M L 1A
ACCORDANCE WITH THE REQUIREMENTS SPECIFIED J1 ] G
IN THE CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS FOR BUILDING
& ON THE INDIVIDUAL TRUSS DESIGN DRAWINGS IN (3)-2x4'S BRG.
THE ABSENCE OF SPECIFIC BRACING B 3 STUDS !
REQUIREMENTS, TRUSSES SHALL BE BRACED IN - J1 B =
ACCORDANCE WITH TPI/WTCA BCSI 1. 0 H /—4X6 P.L. ’ﬂ_
o D2 I Bol POST
6. REFER TO TRUSS MANUFACTURERS DRAWINGS - J1 §iv | E
FOR TRUSS PLACEMENT & TRUSS TO TRUSS
CONNECTIONS. U)
J5 6 L
7. ROOF UNDERLAYMENT TO BE USED IS 30 LBS. + E
SYNTHETIC FELT. E
s o
8. TILE ROOF : UNDERLAYMENT TO BE INSTALLED E I L|J
IAW FBCR 2023, 8TH EDITION R905.1.1. JIE E |_
UNDERLAYMENT MATERIALS REQUIRED TO COMPLY Y Lu —
WITH ASTM D226, D1970, D4869 AND D6757 SHALL g I m 2
BEAR A LABEL INDICATING COMPLIANCE TO THE
STANDARD DESIGNATION AND, IF APPLICABLE, TYPE < < LIJ
CLASSIFICATION INDICATED IN TABLE R905.1.1.1 — E D (D
UNDERLAYMENT SHALL BE APPLIED AND ATTACHED V] T O
IN ACCORDANCE WITH TABLE R905.1.1.1 QS\ i W Gi R R > B 33 3 3 3 3 A 3 pu pu 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 9) > e
9. OFF RIDGE VENTS MAXIMUM OPENING SIZES: = 1 Lu
REFER TO MANUFACTURE SPECIFICATIONS. 53-8" 21'-4" E é N (l,—)
[ ]
45 ST18 14-16d 1,200 N/A 103 VGTRIL 32-SDSV4"X3"/(2) 7/8" BLT 3,990 N/A HDR : (2) 3/4" ¢ x 8" - < © <
CONNECTOR SCHEDULE 232 MBHAS5.50/16 @340 3,450 N/A ~
47 LSTA24 18-10d 1,295 N/A 104 HDU8-SDS2.5 7/8" BLT/20-SDS V4'x2%4" 5,020 N/A JOIST : 18-10d ’ o »n =
71 MSTA36 26-10d 2,135 N/A 110 HCP2 12-10d x 1%" 520 260 / NIA 240 H16 R:2-10dx1%4"P:10-10dx1%%" 1470 | 480/N/A
conneet, | SIMPSON MAX. | LAT.LDS. 72 MSTC66 64-16d SINKERS 5,495 N/A 167 HHUS46 H:14-16d/J:6-16d 1,550 N/A 241 LGT2 30-16d-sinker 2000 | 1015/440
TYPE DESCRIPTION | PE;ACSJSHEETSOR UPLIFT | F1/F2 79 SP1 STD:6-10d / PLT:4-10d 535 560 / 260 168 U46 H:8-10d/J:4-10d 710 N/A 301 MGT (1) 5/8"BLTS./GIR: 22-10d 3,965 N/A
= 80 SP2 STD:6-10d / PLT:6-10d 605 560 / 260 181 HUS26 20-16d 1,550 N/A 302 HGT-2 0r 3 LTL:3/4"BLTS./GIR: 8-10d 6485 N/A
4 HETAZ0 14-10d x 2" 1810 | 65/960 81 SPH4.6.8 12:10d X 1%" 885 N/A 184 HUC28-2 H:14-16d/J:4-10d 1,085 N/A 303 HGT4 LTL:3/4'BLTS/GIR: 16-104 9,250 NA
5 DETAL20 18-10d x 1% 2480 | 2000/ 1370 90 ABU66 12-16d 2,240 N/A o HUC212. HD:(22)0.162"X3%" TAPCON © 898 A 401 SURIL414 FACE:18-16d/JST 8-16d 7,700 N/A
20 H3 RET:4-8d/PLT: 4.8 455 125/160 89 CB66 (2) 7/8" BOLTS 2,300 985 BM: (10) 0.148x3" ' T CONNECTORS TO BE SPECIFIED & PROVIDED BY
21 H1 RFT:;?“’; 8/; ! P';;-If"sd A75 | 4851165 92 ABU#4 12-16d 2,200 NA 215 HGUS210-2 HDR:46-160/JST-10-16d 2,720 N/A TRUSS MANUFACTURERS title:
L O- X 2
93 AC6 (MAX 28-16d 1,815 1,070 T10-VA"X 114"
22 H10A T a1 1010 660/550 (MAX) 216 HUSa12 BLOCK: 10-44°X1%" TC 3,240 NIA 5 _
- _ % AC4 (MAX) 28-16d 1,815 1,070 JOIST : 10-16d §] Floor Framing Plan
2 LUS26 HDR: 4-10d/JST: 4-10d 935 NA 95 HTS20 20-10d 1,450 NIA o HUS212.2 BLOCK: 10-%"X1%" TC 563 VA ) .
24 H7 RFT/TRS: 4-8d 985 400/ N/A % HDBA SILL: 7/8" BOLT 7910 NA JOIST : 10-16d ’ o project no.XX-XXXXX
PLT/STD: 10-8d STUD:(3) 7/8"X5%" BOLTS ' H:1-ATR3/4X8 TOP&FACE g checked:
26 H2.5 RFT:5-8d / PLT: 5-8d 415 150 / 150 — 219 MBHA412 JOIST 1810 3,145 N/A S awn:
34 A34 H:4-8dx174"/P:4-8dx1%;" 365 280 / 303 97 MTSM16 BLOCK: 4w X2V TC 860 N/A T ©) ' BA
: Gl 2 JOIST : 7-10d 220 N/A N/A 1,620 N/A date: 04.10.25
35 A35F H:4-8dx174"/P-4-8dx1%4" 440 440 / NIA SILL 5/8 BoLT DR (2) 34 95T E | e
- . : scale: AS SHOWN
2; m:g 1: 18: Zgg :;ﬁ 98 HTT4 STRAP 78164 4,235 N/A 226 MBHA4.75/12 JoIST - 18-10d 2,160 N/A FLOOR FRAMING PLAN )
- 99 A35 H:4-8dx1%5"/P:4-8dx175" 440 440 / NIA HDR : (2) 3/4" g x 8" C (STANDARD) E
39 MTS30 14-10d 990 N/A 02 TS =8 BOLT 25100 7575 A 231 MBHA3.56/16 JOIST - 18104 3,450 N/A !
43 LSTA12 10-10d 905 N/A 0 SZ 0‘ :
L

The structural design of this building is in accordance with the FLORIDA BUILDING CODE 8TH EDITION (2023) RESIDENTIAL and is certified as such.
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DESIGN WIND PRESSURES =] /_@ r T TOTAL SOLUTIONS GROUP
|

Il
(S 1] 258 Southhall Lane, Suite 200
i
D7
NOTE: DESIGN PRESSURES BASED ULTIMATE WIND SPEED

SEE PLAN DESIGN WIND PRESSURE Maitland, Florida, 32751
TO OBTAIN NOMINAL *ASD" WIND PRESSURES MULTIFLY VALUES \— sTuDS
SHOWN BY A FACTOR OF 0.6 ( N

154"
S>>

(407) 880 2333

[X00X]  ULTIMATE DESIGNED POSITIVE PRESSURE
-_D0C]  ULTIMATE DESIGNED NEGATIVE PRESSURE

100% Employee Owned
myTSGhome.com

@
=l
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]

g

A
=
(<)
214"
ARE PROHIBITED.

P

FIELD REPAIR NOTES

1- MISSED FOOTING DOWELS MAY BE SUBSTITUTED W/
A STRAIGHT #5 REBAR SET IN A 3/4" DIA. x 6" DEEP HOLE
FILLED W/ UNITEX PROPOXY 300 OR SIMPSON SET OR
ETF ADHESIVES.

2- BLOCK WALL OVERHANGING SLAB CONDITION: UP TO
7/8" - NO REPAIR NECESSARY 7/8" TO 1%" - ADD FILLED
CELL (NO VERTICAL STEEL) MIDPOINT OF WALL
BETWEEN EXISTING FILLED CELLS (WITH STEEL) IN
AREAS AFFECTED. 17"+ - REQUIRE SPECIAL
ENGINEERING LETTER.

BE! E

3- PENETRATION OF PLUMBING PIPES/DRYER VENTS
THRU PLATES OF A LOAD BEARING WALL MAY OCCUR
PROVIDED DBL. STUDS ARE ADDED ON EITHER SIDE OF
PENETRATION WITHIN 3" AND TRUSS/FLOOR TRUSS IS
NO CLOSER THAN 3" FROM PENETRATION. ADD (1) MTS12
@ TOP AND BOTTOM PLATE

50'-0"
190"
500"

NOTES

1. TYPICAL ROOF GABLE OVERHANG TO BE 12"
UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

(sim)

2. TYPICAL ROOF EAVES OVERHANG TO BE 24"
UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

] !.\m
4X4 P.L. POST W/ HTT4
@BOTTOM TO
SUPPORT 4X4 FROW
SECONDFLOOR
. SEE NGTE AT SECOND
FLOOR
77(SEE 2/D7 ASSIMILAR) 7

J /

3. PROVIDE AND INSTALL FLASHING AND ROOFING
AS PER NATIONAL ROOFING AND SHEET METAL
ASSOC.STANDARDS ~ AND/ OR  ACCEPTABLE
INDUSTRY PRACTICE AND IN ACCORDANCE WITH
8TH EDITION (2023)FLORIDA RESIDENTIAL CODE.

THOMPSON ENGINEERING GROUP, INC
4401 Vineland Road Suite A6 Orlando, FL. 32811

Ph: (407) 734-1450
Fax: (407) 734-1790

www.tegfl.com

4. ALL ROOF TRUSSES, GIRDERS, BEAMS, HEADERS,
ETC. TO BE SIZE BY TRUSS MANUFACTURER OR FL.
REG. ENG.

1
288"

5. TRUSSES SHALL BE BRACED TO PREVENT /. 2
ROTATION & PROVIDE LATERAL STABILITY KIN M P aRX) ,{ 17
ACCORDANCE WITH THE REQUIREMENTS SPECIFIED /el 3 2 + =

IN THE CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS FOR BUILDING 1<

& ON THE INDIVIDUAL TRUSS DESIGN DRAWINGS IN BXTPL | ARG PL B2 BRG. S5
THE  ABSENCE OF  SPECIFIC  BRACING POST POST XSTUDS

f | —— y o
REQUIREMENTS, TRUSSES SHALL BE BRACED IN
ACCORDANCE WITH TPI/WTCA BCSI 1. A < ﬂ @.-%Esé_/ 4X6 L ‘l

S
N/

POST!

158"
&)

6. REFER TO TRUSS MANUFACTURERS DRAWINGS
FOR TRUSS PLACEMENT & TRUSS TO TRUSS
CONNECTIONS.

§

7. ROOF UNDERLAYMENT TO BE USED IS 30 LBS.
SYNTHETIC FELT. L

8. TILE ROOF : UNDERLAYMENT TO BE INSTALLED
IAW FBCR 2023, 8TH EDITION R905.1.1.
UNDERLAYMENT MATERIALS REQUIRED TO COMPLY
WITH ASTM D226, D1970, D4869 AND D6757 SHALL
BEAR A LABEL INDICATING COMPLIANCE TO THE
STANDARD DESIGNATION AND, IF APPLICABLE, TYPE
CLASSIFICATION INDICATED IN TABLE R905.1.1.1
UNDERLAYMENT SHALL BE APPLIED AND ATTACHED
IN ACCORDANCE WITH TABLE R905.1.1.1

9. OFF RIDGE VENTS MAXIMUM OPENING SIZES: D2 53-8" 21'-4"
REFER TO MANUFACTURE SPECIFICATIONS. -

& OTHER RIOHTS RESTRICTING THESE

45 ST18 14-16d 1,200 N/A 103 VGTRIL 32-SDSYA"X3"(2) 7/8" BLT 3,990 N/A . MBHAS.50/16 HDR : (2) 3/4" g x 8" 3450 A
CONNECTOR SCHEDULE 47 LSTA24 18-10d 1,295 N/A 104 HDU8-SDS2.5 7/8" BLT/20-SDS Y4'x2Vs" 5,020 N/A : JOIST : 18-10d ’

PARK SQUARE HOMES
3162 - YOSEMITE

MASTER

71 MSTA36 26-10d 2,135 N/A 110 HCP2 12-10d x 1%4" 520 260 / N/A 240 H16 R:2-10dx1%4"P:10-10dx1%" 1470 | 480/N/A
connect. | SIMPSON MAX. | LAT.LDS. 72 MSTC66 64-16d SINKERS 5,495 N/A 167 HHUS46 H:14-16d/J:6-16d 1,550 N/A 241 LGT2 30-16d-sinker 2000 | 1015/440
TYPE DESCRIPTION | PEE?J&NESTSOR UPLIFT F1/F2 79 SP1 STD:6-10d / PLT:4-10d 535 560 / 260 168 U46 H:8-10d/J:4-10d 710 N/A 301 MGT (1) 5/8"BLTS./GIR: 22-10d 3,965 N/A

80 SP2 STD:6-10d / PLT:6-10d 605 560 / 260 181 HUS26 20-16d 1,550 N/A 302 HGT-2 or 3 LTL:3/4"BLTS /GIR: 8-10d 6485 N/A

4 HETA20 14-10d x 1% 1,810 | 65/960 81 SPH4 6,8 12-10d x 17" 885 N/A 184 HUC282 HA4-16d/:4-10d 1,085 N/A 303 HGT4 LTL:3/4"BLTS /GIR: 16-10d 9,250 N/A

5 DETAL20 18-10d x 1%" 2,480 | 2000/ 1370
y 90 ABU66 12-16d 2,240 N/A HD:(22)0.162"X3%" TAPCON 401 SUR/L414 FACE:18-16d/JST:8-16d 1,700 N/A
20 H3 RFT: 4-8d / PLT: 4-8d 455 125/ 160 214 HUC212-3 @2 5 1,895 N/A ]

89 CB66 (2) 7/8" BOLTS 2,300 985 BM: (10) 0.148x3" T CONNECTORS TO BE SPECIFIED & PROVIDED BY
21 H1 RFT:6-8dx1%2"/PLT:4-8d 475 485 /165

92 ABU44 12-16d 2,200 N/A 215 HGUS210-2 HDR:46-16d/JST:10-16d 2,720 N/A TRUSS MANUFACTURERS T
RFT: 8-8d x 175" title:

R 10X "
22 H10A BT 880 X 112 1010 660/550 93 AC6 (MAX) 28-16d 1,815 1,070 216 HUS#12 BLOCK: 10-%4"X1%%" TC 3.240 NA

- _ 94 AC4 (MAX) 28-16d 1,815 1,070 JOIST : 10-16d
23 LUS26 HDR: 4-10d/JST: 4-10d 935 N/A % TS0 20-10d 1,450 N/A BLOCK: 10-/4"X1%" TC

Floor Framing Plan

9 o RFT/TRS: 4-8d o5 | 400/ ” — S 75 800 o " 217 HUS212-2 et - Aot 2,630 NIA
PLT/STD: 10-8d STUD:(3) 7/8'X5%" BOLTS : HA-ATR3/4X8 TOP&FACE

project no. XX-XXXXX

checked:

26 H2.5 RFT:5-8d / PLT: 5-8d 415 150/ 150 219 MBHA412 3,145 N/A

BLOCK: 4-74"X2"4" TC JOIST: 18-10d
34 A34 H:4-8dx175"/P:4-8dx 172" 365 280 /303 97 MTSM16 : . 860 N/A

drawn: BA

JOIST : 7-10d 220 N/A N/A 1,620 N/A
35 A35F H:4-8dx172"/P:4-8dx17%" 440 440 / N/A date: 04.10.25

SILL: 5/8" BOLT HDR: (2) 3/4" ¢ x 8"

37 MTS12 14-10d 990 N/A 98 HTT4 STRAP: 18-16d 4,235 NIA 226 MBHA4.75/12 JOIST : 18-10d 2,160 N/A FLOOR FRAM'NG PI.AN

scale: AS SHOWN

38 MTS16 14-10d 990 N/A

99 A35 H:4-8dx174"/P:4-8dx174" 440 | 440/N/A : "ox8'
39 MTS30 14-10d 990 NIA uldls X 231 MBHA3.56/16 HDR': (2) 314" 9 x 8 3,450 N/A D (STANDARD)

102 HTT5 5/8" BOLT/ 26-10d 4,275 N/A JOIST : 18-10d
43 LSTA12 10-10d 905 N/A

COPYRIGHT © 2023 KEESEE
_—

S2.0D

The structural design of this building is in accordance with the FLORIDA BUILDING CODE 8TH EDITION (2023) RESIDENTIAL and is certified as such.
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COMPONENT & CLADDING T 8 EEH.I S
DESIGN WIND PRESSURES 5 2 §
\
SEEPLAN DESISNVIND PRESSERE > \ TOTAL SOLUTIONS GROUP
o] p— EN == T S
TR L TMATE DESNED nSaumve Freseime 9 N | @)-2xdSBRG. 258 Southhall Lane, Suite 200
< 5 . Maitland, Florida, 32751
NOTE: DESIGN PRESSURES BASED ULTIMATE WIND SPEED Ek E (407) 880 2333
TO OBTAIN NOMINAL "ASD" WIND PRESSURES MULTIPLY VALUES (4)-2x4'S BRG. 13 14
SHOWN BY A FACTOR OF 0.6 e . STUDS ’ ? ; 100% Employee Owned
E2A9 / k B & ! myTSGhome.com
FIELD REPAIR NOTES o \ ) ' ! g
1- MISSED FOOTING DOWELS MAY BE SUBSTITUTED W/ \ / ) a
A STRAIGHT #5 REBAR SET IN A 3/4" DIA. x 6" DEEP HOLE
FILLED W/ UNITEX PROPOXY 300 OR SIMPSON SET OR Ear - =
ETF ADHESIVES. 7
iy 2D
2- BLOCK WALL OVERHANGING SLAB CONDITION: UP TO 622 1 / B’
7/8" - NO REPAIR NECESSARY 7/8" TO 1%" - ADD FILLED Eo ﬁ [
CELL (NO VERTICAL STEEL) MIDPOINT OF WALL Y. o
BETWEEN EXISTING FILLED CELLS (WITH STEEL) IN N D6 I .
AREAS AFFECTED. 1%"+ - REQUIRE SPECIAL 0 Ef | =Y 49( ©
ENGINEERING LETTER = L m-- > =
3- PENETRATION OF PLUMBING PIPES/DRYER VENTS L8 g
THRU PLATES OF A LOAD BEARING WALL MAY OCCUR p, I
PROVIDED DBL. STUDS ARE ADDED ON EITHER SIDE OF E 5, ;- e | !
PENETRATION WITHIN 3" AND TRUSS/FLOOR TRUSS IS 4 c
NO CLOSER THAN 3" FROM PENETRATION. ADD (1) MTS12 |
@ TOP AND BOTTOM PLATE E / JBB 1
= o
X NE | 2.
| - %
NOTES o N\ i2e | 28
1. TYPICAL ROOF GABLE OVERHANG TO BE 12" ¢ | o d
UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED. E2s % e | g o
) - 1 =
2. TYPICAL ROOF EAVES OVERHANG TO BE 12" E% L ‘ \ /12 ¢ v V-2 | y Q &
UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED. K -1 NZ LIS : \D4/ | g z2
£23 J3B E 2
3. PROVIDE AND INSTALL FLASHING AND ROOFING - L, —(4)-2x4'S BRG. = z | : uwl o
AS PER NATIONAL ROOFING AND SHEET METAL \-/ STUDS 9 | E E =
ASSOC.STANDARDS AND/ OR ACCEPTABLE E0|1 J3B Q 1 E (L] 2 o
INDUSTRY PRACTICE AND IN ACCORDANCE WITH X J ™M 1 = = g (=3 2
8TH EDITION (2023)FLORIDA RESIDENTIAL CODE. 1 | i : o ‘3_ -
4. ALL ROOF TRUSSES, GIRDERS, BEAMS, HEADERS. £ 7 ® A 512\111%:1 ”’:’E?D FE)D /28 | E o E 3 § E
. 3 3 , 3 o D~ 2
ETC. TO BE SIZE BY TRUSS MANUFACTURER OR FL. \LDo/ | K D | acTh E
REG. ENG. - d = i =|>o=%8
: ks (T HIE
5. TRUSSES SHALL BE BRACED TO PREVENT Y GIRD } Il E g i E ;
ROTATION & PROVIDE LATERAL STABILITY KIN B | E ¥ 3 i | =
ACCORDANCE WITH THE REQUIREMENTS SPECIFIED i E? “7Ix
IN THE CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS FOR BUILDING Fd ~L E
& ON THE INDIVIDUAL TRUSS DESIGN DRAWINGS IN / \ ”l/ .
THE  ABSENCE OF  SPECIFIC  BRACING : e by fer fer e g emer==ai | 4X4P1 POSTILO ()
REQUIREMENTS, TRUSSES SHALL BE BRACED IN Q) o W 4 = =) | = = & = = 2t JACK SECURE W/ (2)
ACCORDANCE WITH TPIWTCA BCSI 1. [} (. W W W ) ] ST18 @ TOP (2) MSTA3
- 9 @ MIDDLE AND (1) HIT. 9
6. REFER TO TRUSS MANUFACTURERS DRAWINGS ‘y AT BOTTOM (FIRST S =E| ]
FOR TRUSS PLACEMENT & TRUSS TO TRUSS 2/D7 AND 3/D5 AS e
CONNECTIONS. SIMILAR)FLOOR) g'
7. ROOF UNDERLAYMENT TO BE USED IS 30 LBS. 13-0" 1 33'-4" 7'-4" z
SYNTHETIC FELT. r ” (D
8. TILE ROOF : UNDERLAYMENT TO BE INSTALLED ] L
IAW FBCR 2023, 8TH EDITION R905.1.1. " 2
UNDERLAYMENT MATERIALS REQUIRED TO COMPLY =
WITH ASTM D226, D1970, D4869 AND D6757 SHALL F_ O
BEAR A LABEL INDICATING COMPLIANCE TO THE e I LIJ
STANDARD DESIGNATION AND, IF APPLICABLE, TYPE z l—
CLASSIFICATION INDICATED IN TABLE R905.1.1.1 s LIJ —_—
UNDERLAYMENT SHALL BE APPLIED AND ATTACHED g m 2
IN ACCORDANCE WITH TABLE R905.1.1.1 E < LIJ
[
9. OFF RIDGE VENTS MAXIMUM OPENING SIZES: E D U)
REFER TO MANUFACTURE SPECIFICATIONS. s O O m
& 0 > w
u
45 ST18 14-16d 1,200 N/A 103 VGTRIL 32-SDSY"X3"(2) 7/8" BLT 3,990 N/A a2 MBHAS 5016 HDR : (2) 3/4" @ x 8" 5450 A 3 Y '
CONNECTOR SCHEDULE 47 LSTA24 18-10d 1,295 N/A 104 HDUS-SDS2.5 7/8" BLT/20-SDS V4'x2%5" 5,020 N/A : JOIST : 18-10d ’ H h'd % (%))
71 MSTA36 26-10d 2,135 N/A 110 HCP2 12-10d X 14" 520 260 / NIA 240 H16 R:2-10dx1%"P:10-10dx1%" 1470 | 480/N/A < - <
connecr. | SIMPSON MAX. | LAT.LDS. 72 MSTC66 64-16d SINKERS 5,495 N/A 167 HHUS46 H:14-16d/J:6-16d 1,550 N/A 241 LGT2 30-16d-sinker 2000 | 1015/440 o o =
TYPE DESCRIPTION | PEEACSJE";‘ES%R UPLIFT | F1/F2 79 SP1 STD:6-10d / PLT:4-10d 535 560 / 260 168 U46 H:8-10d/J:4-10d 710 N/A 301 MGT (1) 5/8"BLTS./GIR: 22-10d 3,965 N/A
= 80 SP2 STD:6-10d / PLT6-10d 605 560 / 260 181 HUS26 20-16d 1,550 N/A 302 HGT-2 or 3 LTL:3/4"BLTS /GIR: 8-10d 6485 N/A
4 HETA20 14-10d x 12 1,810 | 65/960 81 SPH4,6.8 12-10d x 1" 885 N/A 184 HUC282 H14-16d/0:4-10d 7,085 N/A 303 HGT4 LTL:3/4'BLTS /GIR. 16-10d 9,250 N/A
5 DETAL20 18-10d x 1% 2480 | 2000/1370 90 ABUG6 12-16d 2,240 N/A " U212 HD:(22)0.162'X3%4" TAPCON 1 595 A 401 SURIL414 FACE:18-16d/JST 8-16d 1,700 N/A
20 H3 RFT: 48 /PLT: 45d 455 125 /160 ) CB66 (2) 758" BOLTS 2300 985 BM: (10) 0.148x3" ' T CONNECTORS TO BE SPECIFIED & PROVIDED BY
21 all RFT’fﬁd’g 3/; / P';;'"“'Sd 475 | 4857165 92 ABU44 12-16d 2,200 N/A 215 HGUS210-2 HDR:46-164/JST:10-16d 2.720 N/A TRUSS MANUFACTURERS 1
L O- X 2
93 AC6 (MAX 28-16d 1,815 1,070 BLOCK: 10-%4"X1%" TC
* o PLT:88dx 1% 1019 | Seorseo 94 AC4 EMAXi 28-16d 1,815 1,070 216 HUS412 JOIST - 10-16d 3,240 NIA title:
23 LUS26 HDR: 4-10d/JST: 4-10d 935 N/A % TS20 20104 1480 NA - e BLOCK 107X 172 TG o _ 2
24 H7 RFT/TRS: 4-8d 985 400/ N/A % HDSA SILL: 7/8" BOLT 7910 NA 3 JOIST : 10-16d ’ 8] Roof Framing Plan
PLT/STD: 10-8d STUD:(3) 7/8"X5%" BOLTS ’ H:1-ATR3/4X8 TOP&FACE [}
26 H2.5 RFT:5-8d / PLT: 5-8d 415 150 / 150 BLOCK. 47 x27% TG 219 MBHA412 JOIST- 18-10d 3,145 N/A o] Project no.XX-XXXXX
34 A34 H:4-8dx1%:"/P:4-8dx1% 365 280 /303 97 MTsM16 JOIST : 7-10d 860 N/A 220 NA N/A 1620 NA § checked:
35 A35F H:4-8dx172"/P:4-8dx1%: 440 440 /N/A o — SILL 5/8"BOLT o " e T HDR () 34" 9 x & 20 . drawn: BA
37 MTS12 14-10d 990 NA STRAP 78164 : : JOIST : 18-10d : ROOF FRAMING PLAN 9' date: 04.10.25
38 MTS16 14-10d 990 N/A 99 A35 H:4-80x174"/P:4-84x1 %" 440 | 440/NA . BHAS.56/1 HDR : (2) 3/4" ¢ x 8" 5450 A A (STANDARD) Il scale: AS SHOWN
39 MTS30 14-10d 990 NiA 102 HTTS 5/8" BOLT/ 26-10d 4,275 NA : JOIST : 18-10d i S
43 LSTA12 10-10d 905 N/A £
0
1 S3.0A
L

The structural design of this building is in accordance with the FLORIDA BUILDING CODE 8TH EDITION (2023) RESIDENTIAL and is certified as such.



280" 54"

COMPONENT & CLADDING =7
DESIGN WIND PRESSURES

SEE PLAN DESIGN WIND PRESSURE 58
[+ XXX ]  ULTIMATE DESIGNED POSITIVE PRESSURE B'%

[00(]  ULTIMATE DESIGNED NEGATIVE PRESSURE

/lfafﬂy Dreams Come Trae

BEARING
@14 oc

EE} TOTAL SOLUTIONS GROUP

572 258 Southhall Lane, Suite 200

Maitland, Florida, 32751
(407) 880 2333

;h

XAIBEARING
STU

STUl @ 14" G:C.

2X

ﬁ“

NOTE: DESIGN PRESSURES BASED ULTIMATE WIND SPEED
TO OBTAIN NOMINAL "ASD" WIND PRESSURES MULTIPLY VALUES
SHOWN BY A FACTOR OF 0.8

Eon m 100% Employee Owned
myTSGhome.com

&

FIELD REPAIR NOTES

1- MISSED FOOTING DOWELS MAY BE SUBSTITUTED W/ Eo. ————
A STRAIGHT #5 REBAR SET IN A 3/4" DIA. x 6" DEEP HOLE
FILLED W/ UNITEX PROPOXY 300 OR SIMPSON SET OR
ETF ADHESIVES.

=2

2- BLOCK WALL OVERHANGING SLAB CONDITION: UP TO
7/8" - NO REPAIR NECESSARY 7/8" TO 1%" - ADD FILLED
CELL (NO VERTICAL STEEL) MIDPOINT OF WALL Ee”
BETWEEN EXISTING FILLED CELLS (WITH STEEL) IN
AREAS AFFECTED. 1%"+ - REQUIRE SPECIAL
ENGINEERING LETTER.

h -

3- PENETRATION OF PLUMBING PIPES/DRYER VENTS
THRU PLATES OF A LOAD BEARING WALL MAY OCCUR
PROVIDED DBL. STUDS ARE ADDED ON EITHER SIDE OF
PENETRATION WITHIN 3" AND TRUSS/FLOOR TRUSS IS
NO CLOSER THAN 3" FROM PENETRATION. ADD (1) MTS12
@ TOP AND BOTTOM PLATE

388"

[él_ﬂ

NOTES

1. TYPICAL ROOF GABLE OVERHANG TO BE 12"
UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

2. TYPICAL ROOF EAVES OVERHANG TO BE 24"
UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

3. PROVIDE AND INSTALL FLASHING AND ROOFING
AS PER NATIONAL ROOFING AND SHEET METAL
ASSOC.STANDARDS AND/ OR  ACCEPTABLE
INDUSTRY PRACTICE AND IN ACCORDANCE WITH
8TH EDITION (2023)FLORIDA RESIDENTIAL CODE.

4. ALL ROOF TRUSSES, GIRDERS, BEAMS, HEADERS,
ETC. TO BE SIZE BY TRUSS MANUFACTURER OR FL.
REG. ENG.

THOMPSON ENGINEERING GROUP, INC
4401 Vineland Road Suite A6 Orlando, FL. 32811

Ph: (407) 734-1450
Fax: (407) 734-1790

N

5. TRUSSES SHALL BE BRACED TO PREVENT - 0
ROTATION & PROVIDE LATERAL STABILITY KIN 6\

ACCORDANCE WITH THE REQUIREMENTS SPECIFIED D6
IN THE CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS FOR BUILDING EO% =1 698
& ON THE INDIVIDUAL TRUSS DESIGN DRAWINGS IN }T{_‘ﬁz
THE ABSENCE OF SPECIFIC BRACING £
REQUIREMENTS, TRUSSES SHALL BE BRACED IN
ACCORDANCE WITH TPIWTCA BCSI 1.

2

244 BEARING[STUOJ@ 12 O.C.

e
(=>4
SITE OR
www.tegfl.com

L~
.

6. REFER TO TRUSS MANUFACTURERS DRAWINGS
FOR TRUSS PLACEMENT & TRUSS TO TRUSS
CONNECTIONS.

IN—(2) 2X12 HEADER

4X6 P.L. POSTILO (2) "
JACK SECURE W/ (2) WITH PLYWOOD

ST18 @ TOP (2) MSTA36 .
@ MIDDLE AND (1) HTT4 3 \©m)
AT BOTTOM (FIRST

FLOOR) SZE 2/D7 AND
0" 334" 3/D5 AS SIMILAR) 74"

TO THE

7. ROOF UNDERLAYMENT TO BE USED IS 30 LBS.
SYNTHETIC FELT.

114"

8. TILE ROOF : UNDERLAYMENT TO BE INSTALLED
IAW FBCR 2023, 8TH EDITION R905.1.1.
UNDERLAYMENT MATERIALS REQUIRED TO COMPLY & ’
WITH ASTM D226, D1970, D4869 AND D6757 SHALL
BEAR A LABEL INDICATING COMPLIANCE TO THE
STANDARD DESIGNATION AND, IF APPLICABLE, TYPE
CLASSIFICATION INDICATED IN TABLE R905.1.1.1
UNDERLAYMENT SHALL BE APPLIED AND ATTACHED
IN ACCORDANCE WITH TABLE R905.1.1.1

N
W

9. OFF RIDGE VENTS MAXIMUM OPENING SIZES:
REFER TO MANUFACTURE SPECIFICATIONS.

45 ST18 14-16d 1,200 N/A 103 VGTR/L 32-SDSY4"X3"/(2) 7/8" BLT 3,990 N/A HDR : (2) 3/4" ¢ x 8"
CON N ECTOR SCH EDU LE 47 LSTA24 18-10d 1,295 N/A 104 HDU8-SDS2.5 7/8" BLT/20-SDS 4"x2V5" 5,020 N/A 232 MBHAS.50/16 JOIST : 18-10d 3,450 NIA

T & OTHER RIGHTS RESTRICTING THESE

71 MSTA36 26-10d 2135 N/A 110 HCP2 12-10d x 1%" 520 260 / N/A 240 H16 R:2-10dx1%"P:10-10dx1%" 1470 | 480/N/A
conneer. | SIMPSON MAX. | LAT.LDS. 72 MSTC66 64-16d SINKERS 5,495 N/A 167 HHUS46 H:14-16d/J:6-16d 1,550 N/A 241 LGT2 30-16d-sinker 2000 | 1015/440
TYPE DESCRIPTION | FASTENERS UPLIFT F1/F2 79 SP1 STD:6-10d / PLT:4-10d 535 560 / 260 168 U46 H:8-10d/J:4-10d 710 N/A 301 MGT (1) 5/8"BLTS./GIR: 22-10d 3,965 N/A

PARK SQUARE HOMES
3162 - YOSEMITE

MASTER

PER CONNECTOR 80 sP2 STD:6-10d / PLT6-10d 605 | 560/260 181 HUS26 20-16d 1550 NA 302 HGT-20r3 LTL:34'BLTS /GIR: 8-104 6485 NA
4 HETA20 14-10d x 1% 1,810 65/960 81 SPH4,6.8 12-10d x 174" 885 N/A 184 HUC28-2 H:14-16d/J:4-10d 1,085 N/A 303 HGT4 LTL:3/4"BLTS /GIR: 16-10d 9,250 N/A

5 DETAL20 18-10d x 12" 2480 | 2000/1370 90 ABUG6 12-16d 2,240 NA HD:(22)0.162'X3%" TAPCON 401 SURIL414 FACE:18-160/JST:3-16d 7,700 NA

20 H3 RFT: 4-8d/PLT. 4-8d 485 | 1257160 89 CB66 (2) 7/8" BOLTS 2,300 985 214 HUC212-3 BM: (10) 0.148x3" 1895 NIA T CONNECTORS TO BE SPECIFIED & PROVIDED BY

21 H1 RFT:6-8dx1%"/PLT:4-8d 475 | 4857165 92 ABU44 12-16d 2,200 N/A 215 HGUS210-2 HDR46-160/JST:10-16d 2720 N/A TRUSS MANUFACTURERS

RFT: 8-8d x 172"
93 AC6 (MAX] 28-16d 1,815 1,070 :10-%4"X1%4"
22 H10A PLT. 884 x 172" 1010 660/550 ( ) 216 HUS412 BLOCK: 10-%4"X1'%" TC 3,240 N/A T—

- - 94 AC4 (MAX) 28-16d 1,815 1,070 JOIST : 10-16d
23 LUS26 HDR: 4-10d/JST: 4-10d 935 N/A 95 HTS20 20-10d 1,450 N/A BLOCK: 10-74"X1%" TC

24 H7 RFT/TRS: 4-8d 985 400/ N/A SILL. 7/8" BOLT 217 HUS212-2 JOIST : 10-16d 2,630 N/A
H:1-ATR3/4X8 TOP&FACE

Roof Framing Plan

PLT / STD: 10-8d 96 HD8A 7,910 N/A
26 H2.5 RFT:5-8d / PLT: 5-8d 415 150 / 150 219 MBHA412 3,145 N/A project no.XX-XXXXX

STUD:(3) 7/8"X5%2" BOLTS
BLOCK: 4-%"X2Y4" TC JOIST: 18-10d
34 A34 H:4-8dx1'%"/P:4-8dx1%% 365 280 /303 97 MTSM16 JOIST : 7-10d 860 N/A 220 NA NA 1620 NA

checked:

35 A35F H:4-8dx17"/P:4-80x1%" 440 | 440/NA SILL 5/5 BOLT HDR - (2) 314" o x 8" drawn:  BA

S e I RN s . s NS R el 4 ) T ROOF FRAMING PLAN

99 A35 H:4-8dx17%"/P:4-8dx 172" 440 440 / N/A HDR : (2) 3/4" ¢ x 8"

date: 04.10.25

scale: AS SHOWN

39 MTS30 14-10d 990 N/A 102 HTT5 5/8" BOLT/ 26-10d 4275 N/A 21 MBHAS.56/16 JOIST : 18-10d 3450 NIA B (STANDARD)

43 LSTA12 10-10d 905 N/A

COPYRIGHT © 2023 KEESEE

S3.0B

The structural design of this building is in accordance with the FLORIDA BUILDING CODE 8TH EDITION (2028) RESIDENTIAL and is certified as such.
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COMPONENT & CLADDING Hﬂgg
DESIGN WIND PRESSURES

)
S
I
Malig Dreane Come Trac

SEE PLAN DESIGN WIND PRESSURE ’ [k ) 12 \07 TOTAL SOLUTIONS GROUP
N 258 Southhall Lane, Suite 200
(B e esowoposmve s 9 rz 1 *“\aiiond Fonis, s2751
D6 7 - E (407) 880 2333
NOTE: DESIGN PRESSURES BASED ULTIMATE WIND SPEED I E
TO OBTAIN NOMINAL "ASD* WIND PRESSURES MULTIPLY VALUES 4X4 P.Jt. POSTIV/ (. o 21 100% Employee Owned
SHOWN BY A FACTOR OF 0.6 ST18 @ TOP (4 M /6 o H myTSGhome.com
@ MIDJPLE AN igr T} g e & ! .
AT BOffTaM (ST
FLOGH 4+ i
FIELD REPAIR NOTES B

1- MISSED FOOTING DOWELS MAY BE SUBSTITUTED W/
A STRAIGHT #5 REBAR SET IN A 3/4" DIA. x 6" DEEP HOLE

FILLED W/ UNITEX PROPOXY 300 OR SIMPSON SET OR N e
ETF ADHESIVES. 1
™57
2- BLOCK WALL OVERHANGING SLAB CONDITION: UP TO I3 5
7/8" - NO REPAIR NECESSARY 7/8" TO 154" - ADD FILLED 82)(4‘3 BRG.
CELL (NO VERTICAL STEEL) MIDPOINT OF WALL |- sTubs

BETWEEN EXISTING FILLED CELLS (WITH STEEL) IN
AREAS AFFECTED. 1%"+ - REQUIRE SPECIAL
ENGINEERING LETTER.

38'-8"
1
38'-8"

3- PENETRATION OF PLUMBING PIPES/DRYER VENTS
THRU PLATES OF A LOAD BEARING WALL MAY OCCUR S
PROVIDED DBL. STUDS ARE ADDED ON EITHER SIDE OF
PENETRATION WITHIN 3" AND TRUSS/FLOOR TRUSS IS
NO CLOSER THAN 3" FROM PENETRATION. ADD (1) MTS12
@ TOP AND BOTTOM PLATE

NOTES 2

1. TYPICAL ROOF GABLE OVERHANG TO BE 12" /
UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED. \

2. TYPICAL ROOF EAVES OVERHANG TO BE 24"

UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED. m i \Z - Q‘/

3. PROVIDE AND INSTALL FLASHING AND ROOFING D4
AS PER NATIONAL ROOFING AND SHEET METAL u
ASSOC.STANDARDS AND/ OR  ACCEPTABLE
INDUSTRY PRACTICE AND IN ACCORDANCE WITH
8TH EDITION (2023)FLORIDA RESIDENTIAL CODE.

THOMPSON ENGINEERING GROUP, INC
4401 Vineland Road Suite A6 Orlando, FL. 32811

4. ALL ROOF TRUSSES, GIRDERS, BEAMS, HEADERS,
ETC. TO BE SIZE BY TRUSS MANUFACTURER OR FL. 1
REG. ENG. 5

®
Y

Ph: (407) 734-1450
Fax: (407) 734-1790

www.tegfl.com

5. TRUSSES SHALL BE BRACED TO PREVENT
ROTATION & PROVIDE LATERAL STABILITY KIN
ACCORDANCE WITH THE REQUIREMENTS SPECIFIED
IN THE CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS FOR BUILDING
& ON THE INDIVIDUAL TRUSS DESIGN DRAWINGS IN L L

THE ABSENCE OF SPECIFIC BRACING —s |
REQUIREMENTS, TRUSSES SHALL BE BRACED IN ™ ™ ™ T
ACCORDANCE WITH TPIWTCA BCSI 1. g g g Sj ﬂ

\

\

\

\

\

;

[o]
ke
N

s

A
N

o=

6. REFER TO TRUSS MANUFACTURERS DRAWINGS D6
FOR TRUSS PLACEMENT & TRUSS TO TRUSS 130" 334" 7
CONNECTIONS. ¥ ,

\!/
TS TO THE

74"

7. ROOF UNDERLAYMENT TO BE USED IS 30 LBS.
SYNTHETIC FELT.

8. TILE ROOF : UNDERLAYMENT TO BE INSTALLED
IAW FBCR 2023, 8TH EDITION R905.1.1.
UNDERLAYMENT MATERIALS REQUIRED TO COMPLY
WITH ASTM D226, D1970, D4869 AND D6757 SHALL
BEAR A LABEL INDICATING COMPLIANCE TO THE
STANDARD DESIGNATION AND, IF APPLICABLE, TYPE
CLASSIFICATION INDICATED IN TABLE R905.1.1.1
UNDERLAYMENT SHALL BE APPLIED AND ATTACHED
IN ACCORDANCE WITH TABLE R905.1.1.1

9. OFF RIDGE VENTS MAXIMUM OPENING SIZES:
REFER TO MANUFACTURE SPECIFICATIONS.

45 ST18 14-16d 1,200 N/A 103 VGTRIL 32-SDSYi"X3"(2) 7/8" BLT 3,990 N/A . VBHAB.5016 HDR : (2) 34"  x 8

CO N N ECTO R SCH E DU LE 47 LSTA24 18-10d 1,295 N/A 104 HDU8-SDS2.5 7/8" BLT/20-SDS i"x2"%" 5,020 N/A JOIST : 18-10d

3,450 N/A

& OTHER RIOHTS RESTRICTING THESE

71 MSTA36 26-10d 2,135 N/A 110 HCP2 12-10d x 1%" 520 260 / N/A 240 H16 R:2-10dx1%"P:10-10dx1%" 1,470 | 480/N/A
conneer. | SIMPSON MAX. | LAT.LDS. 72 MSTC66 64-16d SINKERS 5,495 N/A 167 HHUS46 H:14-16d/J:6-16d 1,550 N/A 241 LGT2 30-16d-sinker 2000 | 10157440
TYPE DESCRIPTION | PEEPE:SJE“EE%R UPLIFT F1/F2 79 SP1 STD:6-10d / PLT:4-10d 535 560 / 260 168 U46 H:8-10d/J:4-10d 710 N/A 301 MGT (1) 5/8"BLTS./GIR: 22-10d 3,965 N/A
80 SP2 STD:6-10d / PLT:6-10d 605 560 / 260 181 HUS26 20-16d 1,550 N/A 302 HGT-20r 3 LTL:3/4"BLTS./GIR: 8-10d 6485 N/A

PARK SQUARE HOMES
3162 - YOSEMITE

MASTER

4 HETA20 14-10d x 1%4° 1,810 | 65/960 81 SPH4.6,8 12-10d x 17" 885 N/A 184 HUC28-2 H:14-16d/0:4-10d 1,085 N/A 303 HGT-4 LTL:3/4'BLTS/GIR: 16-10d 9,250 N/A

5 DETAL20 16100 X 1/ 2,480 | 2000/ 1370 % AEUE R 2240 NI ) ocaras HD(22)0.162"X37" TAPCON 505 A 201 SURIL414 FACE:18-160/JST:8-16d 1,700 NA
20 H3 RFT: 4-8d /PLT. 4-8d 485 | 1257160 89 CB66 (2) 7/8" BOLTS 2,300 985 BM: (10) 0.148x3" ’ T CONNECTORS TO BE SPECIFIED & PROVIDED BY

21 H1 RFT:6-8dx1%"/PLT:4-8d 475 | 4857165 92 ABU44 12-16d 2,200 N/A 215 HGUS210-2 HDR46-164/JST:10-16d 2,720 N/A TRUSS MANUFACTURERS

RFT: 8-8d x 14"
2 H10A 4 1010 660/550 93 AC6 (MAX) 28-16d 1,815 1,070 BLOCK: 10-%"X1%" TC "
PLT: 8-8d x 1% 94 AC4 (MAX) 28-16d 1,815 1,070 216 HUS412 JOIST : 10-16d 3,240 NiA title:

23 LUS26 HDR: 4-10d/JST: 4-10d 935 N/A 95 HTS20 20-10d 1.450 N/A BLOCK. 10-7"%1%" TC

24 W7 RFT/TRS: 4-8d 985 400/ N/A SILL. 7/8" BOLT 217 HUS212-2 JOIST : 10-16d 2,630 N/A

PLT /STD: 10-8d 96 HDEA STUD:(3) 7/8'X5%" BOLTS 710 A H:1-ATR3/4X8 TOP&FACE

Roof Framing Plan

project no.XX-XXXXX

-5- - 5- 219 MBHA412 3,145 N/A
26 H2.5 RFT:5-8d / PLT: 5-8d 415 150 /150 BLOCK. 4-74"X274" TC JOIST: 18-10d

34 A34 H:4-8dx17%"/P:4-8dx 172" 365 280 /303 97 MTSM16 JOIST : 7-10d 860 N/A 220 N/A N/A 1620 N/A checked:

35 A35F H:4-8dx1%%"/P:4-8dx1%5" 440 440 / N/A SILL: 5/8" BOLT HDR : (2) 3/4" ¢ x 8" drawn: BA

date: 04.10.25

o e I NN Es . s E IO B R 4 ) T ROOF FRAMING PLAN

99 A35 H:4-8dx172"/P:4-8dx17%" 440 440 / N/A HDR: (2) 3/4" ¢ x 8"

scale: AS SHOWN

39 MTS30 14-10d 9% A 102 HTT5 5/8" BOLT/ 26-10d 4,275 NA 1 MBHAS.56/16 JOIST : 18-10d 3450 NA C (STANDARD)

43 LSTA12 10-10d 905 N/A

COPYRIGHT © 2023 KEESEE
_—

S3.0C

The structural design of this building is in accordance with the FLORIDA BUILDING CODE 8TH EDITION (2023) RESIDENTIAL and is certified as such.
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/‘/a&y Dreams Come Trae

COMPONENT & CLADDING E{’" Ega ‘

22 2
DESIGN WIND PRESSURES I /—@
k TOTAL SOLUTIONS GROUP
SEE PLAN DESIGN WIND PRESSURE ’ BD (1) (' 258 Southhall Lane, Suite 200
(S”V‘) . Maitland, Florida, 32751

B (407) 880 2333

[+ ]>0X] ULTIMATE DESIGNED POSITIVE PRESSURE @
[X00C]  ULTIMATE DESIGNED NEGATIVE PRESSURE

100% Employee Owned

NOTE: DESIGN PRESSURES BASED ULTIMATE WIND SPEED ! (4)-2x4'S BRG.
I myTSGhome.com

TO OBTAIN NOMINAL "ASD” WIND PRESSURES MULTIPLY VALUES I — STUDS
SHOWN BY A FACTOR OF 0.6 (‘\ ) 5

g

FIELD REPAIR NOTES 'y ¥

1- MISSED FOOTING DOWELS MAY BE SUBSTITUTED W/

A STRAIGHT #5 REBAR SET IN A 3/4" DIA. x 6" DEEP HOLE

FILLED W/ UNITEX PROPOXY 300 OR SIMPSON SET OR 1

ETF ADHESIVES. 508 (SIM) b ~Teos
522 ‘ 07 | 52

2- BLOCK WALL OVERHANGING SLAB CONDITION: UP TO -

7/8" - NO REPAIR NECESSARY 7/8" TO 1%" - ADD FILLED f—

CELL (NO VERTICAL STEEL) MIDPOINT OF WALL 08

BETWEEN EXISTING FILLED CELLS (WITH STEEL) IN

AREAS AFFECTED. 1%"+ - REQUIRE SPECIAL
ENGINEERING LETTER.

5 g

ZX6 PL

38'-8"
~

3- PENETRATION OF PLUMBING PIPES/DRYER VENTS
THRU PLATES OF A LOAD BEARING WALL MAY OCCUR
PROVIDED DBL. STUDS ARE ADDED ON EITHER SIDE OF
PENETRATION WITHIN 3" AND TRUSS/FLOOR TRUSS IS
NO CLOSER THAN 3" FROM PENETRATION. ADD (1) MTS12
@ TOP AND BOTTOM PLATE

NOTES A

1. TYPICAL ROOF GABLE OVERHANG TO BE 12"
UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

1 698 -
2. TYPICAL ROOF EAVES OVERHANG TO BE 24" E 522 S 0
UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED. m sm)

3. PROVIDE AND INSTALL FLASHING AND ROOFING D4
AS PER NATIONAL ROOFING AND SHEET METAL u
ASSOC.STANDARDS AND/ OR  ACCEPTABLE
INDUSTRY PRACTICE AND IN ACCORDANCE WITH
8TH EDITION (2023)FLORIDA RESIDENTIAL CODE.

(s

THOMPSON ENGINEERING GROUP, INC.
4401 Vineland Road Suite A6 Orlando, FL. 32811

Ph: (407) 734-1450
Fax: (407) 734-1790

www.tegfl.com

”
4. ALL ROOF TRUSSES, GIRDERS, BEAMS, HEADERS, 1 )
ETC. TO BE SIZE BY TRUSS MANUFACTURER OR FL.

REG. ENG. 5

5. TRUSSES SHALL BE BRACED TO PREVENT L4
ROTATION & PROVIDE LATERAL STABILITY KIN &
ACCORDANCE WITH THE REQUIREMENTS SPECIFIED /)
IN THE CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS FOR BUILDING \
& ON THE INDIVIDUAL TRUSS DESIGN DRAWINGS IN

THE ABSENCE OF SPECIFIC BRACING
REQUIREMENTS, TRUSSES SHALL BE BRACED IN
ACCORDANCE WITH TPI/WTCA BCSI 1.

1. (SIM) @ @) (sIm)

140" 334" 74"

TO THE

6. REFER TO TRUSS MANUFACTURERS DRAWINGS
FOR TRUSS PLACEMENT & TRUSS TO TRUSS
CONNECTIONS.

7. ROOF UNDERLAYMENT TO BE USED IS 30 LBS.
SYNTHETIC FELT.

IAW FBCR 2023, 8TH EDITION R905.1.1.
UNDERLAYMENT MATERIALS REQUIRED TO COMPLY

WITH ASTM D226, D1970, D4869 AND D6757 SHALL E
BEAR A LABEL INDICATING COMPLIANCE TO THE
STANDARD DESIGNATION AND, IF APPLICABLE, TYPE
CLASSIFICATION INDICATED IN TABLE R905.1.1.1
UNDERLAYMENT SHALL BE APPLIED AND ATTACHED
IN ACCORDANCE WITH TABLE R905.1.1.1

8. TILE ROOF : UNDERLAYMENT TO BE INSTALLED !

9. OFF RIDGE VENTS MAXIMUM OPENING SIZES:
REFER TO MANUFACTURE SPECIFICATIONS.

45 ST18 14-16d 1,200 N/A 103 VGTRIL 32-SDSYi"X3"/(2) 7/8" BLT 3,990 N/A o3 MBHAS.50/16 HDR : (2) 3/4" g x 8" 3,450 A
CONNECTOR SCHEDULE 47 LSTA24 18-10d 1,295 N/A 104 HDU8-SDS2.5 7/8" BLT/20-SDS Y4'x2%4" 5,020 N/A i JOIST : 18-10d ’

PARK SQUARE HOMES
3162 - YOSEMITE

MASTER

71 MSTA36 26-10d 2,135 N/A 110 HCP2 12-10d x 1%%" 520 260 / N/A 240 H16 R:2-10dx1%2"P:10-10dx1%4" 1,470 | 480/N/A
connect. | SIMPSON MAX. | LAT.LDS. 72 MSTC66 64-16d SINKERS 5,495 N/A 167 HHUS46 H:14-164/J:6-16d 1,550 N/A 241 LGT2 30-16d-sinker 2000 | 1015/440
TYPE DESCRIPTION | FASTENERS UPLIFT F1/F2 79 SP1 STD:6-10d / PLT:4-10d 535 560 / 260 168 U46 H:8-10d/J:4-10d 710 N/A 301 MGT (1) 5/8"BLTS./GIR: 22-10d 3,965 N/A

EER CONNECTOR 80 P2 STD:6-10d / PLT6-10d 605 | 560/260 181 HUS26 20-16d 1,550 NA 302 HGT-20r3 LTL:34"BLTS /GIR: 8-10d 6485 NA
4 HETA20 14-10d x 1% 1,810 | 65/960 81 SPH4.6,8 12-10d x 174" 885 NA 184 HUC28-2 H:14-160/0:4-10d 1,085 NA 303 HGT-4 LTL:3/4"BLTS /GIR: 16-10d 9,250 NIA

5 DETAL20 18-10d x 1% 2480 | 2000/1370 90 ABU66 12-16d 2,240 N/A » HUC212.3 HD:(22)0.162"X3Y%" TAPCON + 898 WA 401 SURIL414 FACE:18-16/JST:6-16d 1,700 N/A
20 H3 RFT: 4-8d / PLT: 4-8d 455 | 125/160 s BM: (10) 0.148x3" ’ T CONNECTORS TO BE SPECIFIED & PROVIDED BY

89 CB66 (2) 7/8" BOLTS 2,300 985
21 H1 RFT:6-8dx1%2"/PLT:4-8d 475 485 /165

RFT. 88d x 177" 92 ABU44 12-16d 2,200 N/A 215 HGUS210-2 HDR:46-16d/JST:10-16d 2,720 N/A TRUSS MANUFACTURERS
:8-8d x 1%

93 AC6 (MAX 28-16d 1,815 1,070 :10-%4"X1%" itle:
22 H10A PLT 884 x 172" 1010 660/550 ( ) 216 HUS412 BLOCK: 10-%4"X1%%" TC 3,240 NA title:

! ! 94 AC4 (MAX) 26-16d 1815 1,070 JOIST : 10-16d
23 LUS26 HDR: 4-10d/JST: 4-10d 935 N/A 95 HTS20 20-10d 1,450 N/A BLOCK: 10-%4"X1%" TC

Roof Framing Plan

RFT/TRS: 4-8d 217 HUS212-2 2,630 N/A

24 H7 985 400 / N/A SILL: 7/8" BOLT JOIST : 10-16d

PLT / STD: 10-8d 96 HD8A STUD:(3) 7/8"X5"%" BOLTS 7.910 NIA H:1-ATR3/4X8 TOP&FACE

project no. XX-XXXXX

26 H2.5 RFT:5-8d / PLT: 5-8d 415 150 /150 219 MBHA412 3,145 N/A

BLOCK: 4-%"X2Y4" TC JOIST: 18-10d checked:

34 A34 H:4-8dx1%2"/P:4-8dx1%" 365 280 /303 97 MTSM16 860 N/A

drawn: BA

JOIST : 7-10d 220 N/A N/A 1,620 N/A
35 A35F H:4-8dx1%2"/P:4-8dx1%5" 440 440 / N/A SILL: 5/8" BOLT HDR : (2) 3/4" ¢ x 8"

date: 04.10.25

i we Pl ] = | s e w | e e ] Howeh e w ROOF FRAMING PLAN

scale:
99 A35 H:4-8dx172"/P:4-8dx1%%" 440 440 / N/A HDR: (2) 3/4" ¢ x 8" AS SHOWN

39 MTS30 14-10d 9% /A 102 HTTS 5/8" BOLT/ 26-10d 4,275 N/A 1 MBHA3.56/16 JOIST : 18-10d 3450 NA D (STANDARD)

43 LSTA12 10-10d 905 N/A

COPYRIGHT © 2023 KEESEE

S3.0D

The structural design of this building is in accordance with the FLORIDA BUILDING CODE 8TH EDITION (2028) RESIDENTIAL and is certified as such.



[ §
FOR GRAVITY, UPLIFT & LATERAL LOADS N
V
8" PRECAST & PRESTRESSED U-LINTELS ¥
GRAVITY »
PE BF 5-0B [BF 12-0B|GF 16-0B]BF 20-0B |BF 24-0B] 6F 26-0B [8F32-0B]
LENGTH 8U8 T5rs 18 [6r12-1B]6F 16-1B|F20-1B |6 24-1] 8F26-1B [6F32-15)
- 3166 | 4473 | 6080 | 7526 | 9004 | 10472 | 11936
2-10" (347 PRECAST 2302 ["5766 | 4473 | 6039 | 7526 | o004 | 10472 | 11936 N QS
— 3138 | 3377 | 4689 | 6001 | 7315 | 8630 | 0947 § _
S-6" (42 PRECAST 2302 5166 | 4473 | 6039 | 7526 | 9004 | 10472 | 11936 § 33
o (a0 PRECAST 2325 | 2496 | 3467 | 4438 _| 5410 | 6384 | 7358 § 1 \s
o us) 2029 ["56a6 | 4473 | 6039 | 7526 | o004 | 10472 | 11936 § =T §
46 (54 PRECAST 1787 | 1915 | 2657 | 3403 | 4140 | 4896 | 5644 § e | i
1651 2170 | 4027 | 6039 | 7526 | o004 | 10472 | oees § 1 | Il
e ., 1223 | 1301 | 1809 | 2317 | 2826 | 3336 | 3846 § ===l TOTAL SOLUTIONS GROUP
5 (64 PRECAST | 1184 ettt oo eoe T s 5a50 § Pl 258 Southhall Lane, Suite 200
50" (70°) PRECAST 1090 L 109 | 1474 | 1989 1 2904 1 27l | 5107 § . I ! Maitland, Florida, 32751
-0 o) 972 1459 | 2464 | at4a | 5458 | a4s7 | 5280 | 6122 § |l— —lu P (407) 880 2333
55 (78) PRECAST 1255 | 2101 | 3263 | 2746 | 3368 | 3971 | 4585 § =+ E
) 937 [T1255 | 2101 | 3396 | 5260 | 7134 | 8995 | 6890 \§ 100% Employee Owned
— 1029 | 1675 | 2385 | 1994 | 2430 | 2886 | 3333 N\ myTSGhome.com
76 (907 PRECAST 767 |Toze | 16v5 | 2610 | 3830 | 5506 | 6613 | 5047 N\ -
— 830 | 1362 | 1927 | 1602 | 1961 | 2320 | 2680 7277272722222 722772777 t 1 i
8-0" (%) PRECAST 670 [T899 | 1aa5 | 2214 | 3192 | 4533 | 6513 | 4087 (OPT. ) L12
o (101 PRECAST 1o |l J 257 | 1770 [ aro | w10 | o1aa | oara p
- 829 | 1332 | 2044 | 2046 | 4184 | 6012 | 3773 : -
oa (112 PRECAST 632_| 1049 | 1460 | 1210 | 1482 | 1754 | 2027 N\ [ %22/
573 768 | 1212 | 1818 | 2544 | aae0 | 4030 | 3127 713
oo (1207 PRECAST 282 | 802 | 1125 | o15 | 1122 | 1328 | 1535 \\\ /\ /// p
& (26) 456 [™os8 | 1025 | 1514 | 2081 | 2774 | 3130 | 2404 N\
a3y PREGAST 508 | 035 | 1365 | 1854 | 2355 | 1793 | 2075
& (136 445 ™50 | o35 | 1365 | 1854 | 2441 | 5155 | 40aa
— 545 | 864 | 1254 | 1689 | 2074 | 1570 | 1818
12-0" (144) PRECAST 414 [To55 | so4 | 1254 | 1603 | 2211 | 2832 | 3690 L-1
— 427 _| 726 | 1008 | 1331 | 1635 | 1224 | 1418 |
o) precsst | e || T | T 1T Lo | e [ N W 1
— 381 | 648 | o19 | 1190 | 1462 | 1087 | 1260 \ 1
140" (168") PRECAST 338 455 | 700 | 1003 | 1335 | 1714 | 2153 | 2666 § E
Tae (1767 NR | NR | NR | NR_| NR | NR NR \ §
PRESTRESSED NR ™65 | 765 | 1370 | 2045 | 2610 | 3185 | o765 N §
154" (184") NR NR NR NR NR NR NR L-8 OPT N (*]
PRESTRESSED NR- [™420 | 695 | 1250 | 1855 | 2370 | 2890 | 3410 ( ) \ § =z
T (208" N NR_| NR | NR NR_| NR NR L-11 \ § a8
PRESTRESSED 'R 310 | 530 | 950 | 100 | 1800 | 2200 | 2600 \ \ =1k
o (232) NR_ | NR | NR | NR | NR | R NR § 2=
PRESTRESSED NR- ™40 | 400 | 750 [ 10e0 | 1400 | 1720 | 2030 § g g
214 (2567 NR_ | NR | NR | NR_| NR | NR NR 2
PRESTRESSED NR ™83 | 330 | 610 | oa0 | 1340 | 1780 | 2110 § g s
20 @oh) NR_ | NR | NR | NR | NR | R NR % E ®|o
PRESTRESSED NR- ™60 | s00 | 570 | e70 | 1250 | 1660 | 1o70 L-10 § d E e
200 (288)) NR_ | NR | NR | NR_| NR | NR NR \ |
PRESTRESSED NR 30T 20 T a0 T 720 T 7030 1350 1610 § CAST CRETE / LOTTS / WEKIWA / FLORIDA ROCK E =3
\ PRECAST LINTEL SCHEDULE § (zD 2 o
"PRECAST W/ 2" RECESS DOOR U-LINTELS § LINTEL * | LENGTH|  TYPE COMMENTS 3 w|ggs
\ Z(eg 3
GRAVITY \ C \ > 2 | eem | GanacE ] S|2325
TPE| oo [PREC0BERFI008 [BRF14-0B|SRF 18-0B| 8RF22-0B| 8RF26-0B | BRF30-0B 1 2 § = 28-1B/1 ‘£ ] E":'EI
LENGTH - SS9
[BRF6-1B |BRF10-1B|8RF 14-1B|BRF18-1B| 8RF22-1B | BRF26-1B | BRF30-1B -4 § L=2 4'-p" erF24-1B8/IT VARIES =558
o2 PREGAST| 1480 |20 | 2053 | 2082 | oba | 020 5304 5860 \ (=35
Hez) 1827 | satz | 4982 | 642 | 7047 9416 10878 - § L-3 4'-" eRF20-1B/IT | 3082 DR EIIES
" 1429 | 2782 | 2714 | 3600 | 4487 5375 6264 N "
67(54" P N - g
4-6'(54") PRECAST| 1387 =705 T a1z | ase2 | 642 | 7947 9416 10878 5 = N\ L-4 -6 er24-18/1T YARIES ]
— 832 | 1602 | 1550 | 2058 | 2566 3075 3585 L-5 _4n - GARAGE ]
5-8'(68") PRECAST| 785 i3 167 | 4074 | 6472 | 6516 5814 6839 N\ -4 er2e-1B/IT p
— 779 1500 | 1449 | 1924 | 2400 2876 3352 L-& 9'-4" eF24-1B/1T (2) 4050 SH.
S-1QU0") PRECAST) 735 3705 | 2051 | 3811 | 6472 | 6516 | 5450 6411 | I —
oo PRECAST| 822 |20l | 1677 | 2035 | 2676 [ 93 3872 7522 L L-1 12'-6 eF24-1B/IT 208 SGD
507 1677 | 2985 | 4100 | 6730 8177 6707
— 761 1377 | 2252 | 1958 | 2451 2044 3439 L-8 21'-4" EFl6-1BAT LANA[-CUT TO FIT 3
7-6'(90") PRECAST| 665 =77 1377 | 2329 | 3609 | 5492 6624 5132 L-5 L-2 T-a" VARIES 3
seaerREcAs] ar1 |20 83| 1263 | 1071 | 1342 1614 1886 _ - eF24-1B/IT b
(1) 535 028 | 1497 | 2179 | 2618 3595 2875 L-1© 19'-4" Fle-IBAT ENTRY (C.TE.)
] "
8" PRECAST & PRESTRESSED U-LINTELS L-1 13'-4 EF24-1B/IT 1280 SGD (OPT) (9]
UPLIFT LATERAL \ L-12 8'-0" eRF20-18/IT | (2) 2082 DR (OPT L
AN
vPE [EFET_BFi21T Prte-mi) BFZO»!QBFZA-WT 8F28-1T| 8F32-1T N\ i =
LENGTH B8F8-21 |Br12-21 |8F16-21| 8F20-2T|8F24-21) 8F28-2T | 8Fa2-27| 8U8 | 8F8 E (@)
—— 2727 | 2878 | 4101 | 5332 | 6569 | 7811 | o055 - =
2-10" (34") PRECAST [5757 | 2784 | 3981 | 5190 | 6407 | 7630 | sss7 | 2021] 2021 E L -
— 2165 | 2289 | 3060 | 4237 | 5219 | 6204 | 7192 W =
3-6"  (42") PRECAST [T965™ | 2215 | 3165 | 4125 | 5001 | 6061 7036 | 1257 1257 [h'd >
1878 | 1989 | 2832 | 3680 | 4532 | 5387 | 6245
40" (48") PRECAST 938 | 938 < o
1878 | 1925 | o750 | 3583 | 4422 | 5264 | 6110 SAFE LOAD TABLE NOTES
w5 (54 PRECAST |80 1762 | 2507 | so57 [ w00 | aver | o2 8" PRECAST W/ 2" RECESS DOOR U-LINTELS F = FILLED WITH GROUT / U = UNFILLED 1%|‘ ols = 3500 osi 1. All values based on minimum 4" bearing. Exception: Safe p o wmw
- 727 | 727 . fc precast lintels = si. ° ) - E
1560' 1705 2435 | 3171 | 3913 | 4658 5406 QUANTITY OF #5 REBAR AT 2 fc grestressed lintels = 6800 psi loads for unfilled lintels must be reduced by 20% if bearing E O O
v 1303 | 1484 § o110 1 pra1 ] 3370 [ 4010 1 64 UPLIFT LATERAL BOTTOM OF LINTEL CAVITY ot ; imum 3/8" length is less than 6-1/2". Safe loads for all recessed lintels 3 o
§-4"  (64") PRECAST o7 1437 | 2050 | 2670 | 3293 | 3920 4549 | 505 | 505 3. f'c grout = 3000 psi w/ maximum 3/8" aggregate. ) . o) >— w
> yPE[ERFE-TT PRE10-1T [BRF14-1T[8RF18-1T] 8RF22-1T [BRF26-1T[BRF30-11] 4. Concrete masonry units (CMU) per ASTM C90 w/ based on 8" nominal bearing. k
o (70" 1272 1 1357 {1930 | 2605 | 3084 | 3665 | 4247 LENGTH [BRF6-2T PRF10-2T [SRF14-2T[8RF18-2T| 8RF22-2T [BRF26-2T[8RF30-21] o<oe | 8RFE Bt i A ! ;] L —
510" (70") PRECAST =2 1315 875 | 2441 | 3010 3583 2157 | 418 | 418 minimum net area compressive strength = 1900 psi. 2. N.R.=Not Rated. 3 K
5 1242 | 1573 | 2413 | a260 | 4112 | 4967 | 5825 - Reb. ided i ¢ lintel per ASTM A615 ) ] N
1141% 1200 1733 | 2250 | 2769 3290 3812 44" (52") PRECAST 932 | 932 5. Rebar provided in precast lintel per 3. Safe loads are total superimposed allowable load on the Q:
66" (18) PRECAST [T 11s Taoer T o0 Tares T oore 707 | 887 q244 | 1519 | 2330 | st70 | doos ] 4850 | 5696 GRG60. Field rebar per ASTM A615 GR40 or GR60. section specified 9 © g
oo | o12 % " (54") PRECAST| o2 1 1507 [ 2011 1 121 | 3997 14756 1 9677 f ooy | geg 6. Prestressing strand per ASTM A416 grade pectiec. 3 < <
76" (90") PRECAST 1475 1 1914 | 2364 | 2797 8240 1 i | 657 1192 | 1455 | 2240 | 3036 | 3837 4643 | 5453 NOMINAL WIDTH QUANTITY OF #5 " 270 low relaxation 4. Safe loads based on grade 40 or grade 60 field rebar. o o E
8909?' 1601229 1466 | 1907 | 2351 2797 3245 — " 924" 1172 1795 2423 3055 3689 4325 501 | 501 NOMINAL HEIGHT REBAR AT TOP 7. 7/32 wire per ASTM A510 5. Additional lateral load capacity can be obtained by the
9-4"  (112')PRECAST [—= 755 128902 ggg g?g ;gif 214 1 i 630 5-8" (68" PRECAST 5oz 132 | 1741 2357 2978 3603 | 4230 #5 REBAR AT TOP 8. Mortar per ASTM C270 tybe MorS. designer by providing addional reinforced masonry above
Tio— s 7o | 1007 [ izet | ag | oot 510 (70°) PRECAST (00 1 82 2992 1 2900 1 0% 148 | 469 | 460 MIN. (1) REQD the precast lintel.
106" (126) PRECASTI 7 o1 o T 1030 T 1oms Tirer | 2050 396 [ 493 89 | 1099 | 1600 | 2268 | 2601 | 3407 | 4106 . GENERAL NOTES 6. One #7 rebar may be substituted for two #5 rebars in 8"
2358 778 862_| 1513 | 2042_| 2573 3107_| 3642 1-1/2" CLEAR 1. Provide full mortar head and bed joints. :
666* 439 696 899 | 1104 1309 1515 (80") PRECAST 830 | 1100 J lintels only.
114" (136") PRECAS 363 | 556 778 956 1468 1987 2509 3035 3563 - 2. Shore filled lintels as required. .
666 535 905 1295 | 1595 1896 2198 558 507 1325 7810 2280 2753 3227 <4( T 3. Installati flintel t ly with th hitectural and/ 7. The designer may evaluate concentrated loads from the
607" 400 631 816 | 1001 1186 1372 (90") PRECAST 710 | 941 =119 - \nstalation of finte’ must comply wi © architectural and/or safe load tables by calculating the maximum resistin
1220 (144" PRECAST[5er - o T oo Tien T e T o] ado | 404 688 829 | 1302 | 1762 | 2025 | 2690 | 3157 [~ I C.M.U. structural drawings. Yy 9 9
5000 | 340 532 | 686 | 841 907 9.8"  (116")PRECAST 2> 1 438 808 | 1123 | 1413 1704 {1995 | oo | 614 el= 4. Lintels are manufactured with 5-1/2" long notches at the ends moment and shear at d-away from the face of support.
134" (160") PRECASTI 553 o e T e T o 1153 302 | 398 533 527 1009 1369 1728 2088 2450 o =z to accommodate vertical cell reinforcing and grouting. 8. For composite lintel heights not shown, use safe load from
T e T o T o 50 132; “REDUCE VALUE BY 25% FOR GRADE 40 FIELD REBAR 5|2 5. All lintels meet or exceed L/360 vertical deflection, except next lower height. title:
140" (168") PRECAST[ 5 = =78 o20 | 022 ao5a | 507 T sre] 296 | 360 © g ——GROUT lintels 17'-4" and longer with a nominal height of 8" meet or 9. All safe loads in units of pounds per linear foot.
=
148" (176" 243 295 459 591 | 724 857 990 NR | 357 o 6 ;ﬁteoerg #é]:gaded rebar to be located at the bottom of i PreCast Lintel Plan
PRESTRESSED | 243 352 582 852 | 1156 1491 1742 - — #5REBAR AT BOTTOM . " : b
154" (184") 228 278 430 | 553 | 677 801 925 OF LINTEL CAVITY t;}gz"-?ée-' cavtlty. ire sti Ided to the bottom steel i
PRESTRESSED | 228 | 320 | s42 | 701 | 1072 | 1381 | 1676 | VR 327 7 for meclr?giec: z\:vr:rcehzrgrips are welded to the bottom stee project no. XX-XXXXX
174 (2087 e 20 21 d64 1 567 570 L NR.| 255 7-5/8"ACTUAL BF'OR:FJ\C/)l’\éIE'T)E|I:\\j‘T_?NRr%’_VG 8. Cast-in-place concrete r?-la be provided in composite lintel checked:
PRESTRESSED [ 188 | 276 | 449 | o490 | s74 | 1121 1389 ' ARIES i i choncrete masonry}/uniLE P )
o4 (232" 1656 | 207 | 313 | 401 | 490 | 578 667 . ¢ s ) ) drawn: BA
p(RES'%RESSED 165 239 383 550 736 940 160 | NR| 204 8" NOMINAL WIDTH 9. Safe load ratings based on rational design analysis per date:
214" (256") 145 186 278 | 356 | 433 512 590 ACI 318 and ACI 530 ate: 04.10.25
PRESTRESSED [ 142 | 212 | 336 | 477 | 635 | 807 993 | VR 172 3 : scale: AS SHOWN
2207 (264) 140 180 268 | 343 | 418 793 568 ° P 0 e o e )
PRECAST LINTEL PLAN
T ) P NI 7T T T v W 8F8-1BI1T 8F8-0BAT 8RF14-1B/1T  8F16-0BAT  8F20-1B/AT 8F24-1B/T
PRESTRESSED [ 124 186 290 | 408 | 538 580 833 | \-R| 135 TYPE DESIGNATION A STANDARD)
"REDUCE VALUE BY 25% FOR GRADE 40 FIELD REBAR |© .

The structural design of this building is in accordance with the FLORIDA BUILDING CODE 8TH EDITION (2023) RESIDENTIAL and is certified as such.



FOR GRAVITY, UPLIFT & LATERAL LOADS Q
i
8" PRECAST & PRESTRESSED U-LINTELS ?
GRAVITY S
PE 8608 |G 12-0B]GF 16-0B]6F 20-0B | 8F 24-0B] 6F 26-08 [6F 32-08) %
8U8
LENGTH 8F8-1B [8F 12-1B[8F 16-1B[8F20-1B [8F24-1B[ 8F28-1B [8F32-1B)]
— 3166 | 4473 | 6039 | 7526 | o00a | 10472 | 11936
2-10" (34) PRECAST 2302 75166 | 4473 | 6039 | 7526 | o004 | 10472 | 11936 Q
— 3138 | 3377 | 4689 | 6001 | 7315 | 8630 | 0947
3-6"  (42')  PRECAST 2302 73766 | 4473 | 6039 | 7526 | 9004 | 10472 | 11936 N
o a8 PRECAST 2325 | 2496 | 3467 | 4438_| 5410 | 6384 | 7358 3
oue) 2029 5646 | a473 | 6039 | 7526 | 004 | 10472 | 11936 —T ‘s
6 (of) PRECAST 1787 | 1915 | 2657 | 3405 | 4149 | 4896 | 5644 _ i i §
1651 75170 | 4027 | 6039 | 7506 | o004 | 10472 | 9668 | | 1l
— 1223 | 1301 | 1800 | 2317 | 2826 | 3336 | 3646 R
54" (64") PRECAST 184 555 T 2885 T 5057 T 5096 T 2200 T ei2r 7250 r[_ 1—" TOTAL SOLUTIONS GROUP
0 (707 PREGAST 1000 | 1050 | 1474 | 1889 | 2304 | 2721 | 3137 . Il 258 Southhall Lane, Suite 200
om0 972 [Taso | oaca | 4144 | sase | a4s7 | 5280 | 6122 |_l_ __|u L Maitland, Florida, 32751
o (7 PRECAST 1255 | 2101 | 3263 | 2746 | 3358 | 3071 | 4585 iy ] (407) 880 2333
( 937 T™1255 | 2101 | 3396 | 5260 | 7134 | 8995 | 6890 E
. | 1020 | 1675 | 2385 | 1994 | 2439 | 2886 | 3333 100% Employee Owned
7-6" (%0 PRECAST 767 1029 | 1675 | 2610 | 3839 | 5596 | 6613 | 5047 ] myTSGhome.com
50" (o) PRECAST 70 830 | 1362 | 1927 | 1602 | 1961 | 2320 | 2680 V7777777777777 + t
- 899 | 1445 | 2214 | 3192 | 4533 | 6513 | 4067 OPT. ) L- E
— i 767 | 1257 | 1770 | 1479 | 1810 | 2142 | 2474 ( )
8-8" (104" PRECAST 618 [™520 | 1332 | 2044 | 2046 | 4184 | 6012 [ 3773
o4 (112) PRECAST 632_| 1049 | 1460 | 1210 | 1482 | 1754 | 2027 I:L W
573 [T7e8 | 1212 | 1818 | 2544 | 3460 | 4030 | 327 N I v
0o (1207 PRECAST 462 | 802 | 1125 | ot5 | 1122 | 1328 | 1535 N /N 7\ L3
& (26) 456 T™5s8 | 1025 | 1514 | 2081 | o774 | 3130 | 2408 NN
(1307 PRECAST 508 | 035 | 1365 | 1854 | 2355 | 1793 | 2075
4 (136) 445 [™5o8 | o35 | 1365 | 1854 | 2aa1 | o155 | 40aa ]
— 545 _| 864 | 1254 | 1689 | 2074 | 1570 | 1818 o
120" (144") PRECAST 414 565 | eos | 1254 | 1693 | 2211 | 2832 | 3590 N L-1
[ —— wor |—2L | 726 o028 st 7635 [ io2a [ 1ats S
;i? ;Zg 1901796 :::g :igg fgg: fggg N V2727272227222 272277777777, A
gt - W
140" (168") PRECAST 338 255 | 700 | 1003 | 1335 | 1714 | 2153 | 2666 N N §
o (176) NR_ | NR | NR | NR_| NR_| NR NR W W
PRESTRESSED NR 465 | 765 | 1370 | 20a5 | 2610 | 3185 | o765 N N
5 (164 NR_ | NR | NR | NR | NR | R NR N N
PRESTRESSED N-R ™20 | 695 | 1250 | 1855 | 2370 | 2890 | sa10 (OPT.) §\§ N g
174 (208" R R NR NR NR NR NR NR L-10 §\g \‘§ = E
PRESTRESSED ‘R [T310 | 530 | 950 [ 1400 [ 1800 | 2200 | 2600 N W a8
194" (232") NR NR NR NR NR NR NR ‘\§ §§ >5[
PRESTRESSED NR- ™50 | 400 | 750 | 1090 | 1400 | 1720 | 2030 N \ =1k
o (2567 NR_| NR | NR | NR_| NR | NR NR L3 § g g
PRESTRESSED N-R a3 330 | 610 | 940 1340 | 1780 | 2110 § 2
220" (264") NR NR_| NR_| _NR NR NR NR § CAST CRETE / LOTTS / UEKIWA / FLORIDA ROCK g 8
PRESTRESSED NR. ™60 | 300 | 570 | 870 | 1250 | 1660 | 1970 5 § L-9 PRECAST LINTEL SCHEDULE = o
240 (288 NR_ | NR | NR | NR | NR | R NR wl § q LK
PRESTRESSED NR ™30 | 240 | 470 | 720 | 1030 | 1350 | 1610 § LINTEL * | LENGTH TYPE COMMENTS E we
N - =3
oD
k
8" PRECAST W/ 2" RECESS DOOR U-LINTELS L-1 m'-4" | eFze-1B/IT GARAGE E :Izz B 8 3
2
GRAVITY . L-2 4'-6" | gr24-1B/T VARIES =553
oY
5 Ol233§
TVPE| qrup |PREC-0B [BRF 10-0B[BRF 14-0B[ERF 16-0B[BRF22-0B[6RF26-0B | GRF30-08 ] P L-3 w°'-6" | emF22-1BAT VARIES (CUT TO FIT) 4 kS ,§ ~ g8
LENGTH 8RF6-1B [8RF10-1B|8RF 14-1B|8RF18-1B|8RF22-1B| 8RF26-1B | BRF30-1B aleEch E,
44752 PRECAST| 1480 |—22 3053 2982 3954 | 4929 5904 6880 L-4 3'-5" erF24-18/1T VARIES =|>9=2
(52 1827 | 3412 | 4982 | 642 | 7047 9416 10878 4 L5 o4 GARAGE . . g S-H
554 PRECAST| 1057 | 220_| 2762 | o714 | 3600 | aas7 5375 5264 - gr2g-1B8/1T TS
1702 3412 4982 6472 | 7947 9416 10878 L-& '-4" eF24- (2) 4050 SH.
— 832 1602 | 1550 | 2058 | 2566 3075 3585 e e 4-1B/IT
5-8(68") PRECAST| 785 ez 2162 | 4074 6472 | 6516 5814 6839 L-1 2'-6" | gF24-1B/IT 9D SGD
— 779 500 | 1449 | 1924 | 2400 2876 3352
5-1070") PRECAST| 735 905 3051 | 3811 | 6472 | 6516 | 5450 5411 ) i L-8 21'-4" eFle-1B/IT LANAI-CUT TO FIT
— 507 677 | 2933 | 2576 | 3223 3872 7522 I
6-8'(80") PRECAST| 822 =557 1677 | 2933 2100 | 6730 8177 6707 L-9 12'-4" eFle-1B/1T ENTRY (C.TF)
— 751 377 | 2252 | 1058 | 2451 2544 3439 - 13'-4" - 1282 SGD (OPT) 1
7-6'(90") PRECAST| 665 751377 | 2320 | 3600 | 5492 | 6604 5132 L-5 L-1o er24-1B/1 3
seteyPRECAs] am1 |22 834_| 1258 | 1071 | 134z 1614 1886 L-1 8'-o" erRF20-1B/IT | (2) 2080 DR (OPT) b
535 028 | 1497 | 2179 | 2618 3595 2875 M "
8" PRECAST & PRESTRESSED U-LINTELS 0
UPLIFT LATERAL L
TypE | EEBT_JBF12-1T FF F2 gBFZAMT 8F28-1T] 8F32-1T L E
LENGTH 8F8-21 [BF12-21 |BF 16-21) 8F20-2718F 24-21) 8F28-27 | 8Fa2-21| 8U8 | 8F8 ]
— 2727 | 2878 | 4101 | 5332 | 6560 | 7811 | 9055 ; Q
2-10" (34") PRECAST [757 | 2784 | 3081 | 5190 | 6407 | 7630 | sssr | 2021} 2021 P T w
— — 2165 | 2089 | 3060 | 4237 | 5219 | 6204 | 7192 ] E
36" (42') PRECAST [T455™ 2215 | 3165 | 4125 | 5091 | 6061 7036 | 1257 1257 g L §
1878 | 1989 | 2832 | 3680 | 4532 | 5387 | 6245 o
40" (48") PRECAST ] -1 938 | 938 200 LoD B TS E
1878 | 1926 | o750 | 3583 | 4422 | 5264 | 6110 " " SAFE LOAD TABLE NOTES
oo o Procaet | 1280|1762 | as0r | sasr [avio | arer | ees 8" PRECAST W/ 2" RECESS DOOR U-LINTELS F = FILLED WITH GROUT / U = UNFILLED 1wr el = 3500 o 1. Allvaluas based on minimum 4" bearing, Exception: Safe 1 < E)J
i 727 | 727 . fc precast lintels = si. - . -
166q 1705 2435 | 3171 | 3913 | 4658 5406 QUANTITY OF #5 REBAR AT 2 fc prestressed lintels = 6800 si loads for unfilled lintels must be reduced by 20% if bearing 4 2
— N 71395 | 1484 | 2110 | 2741 | 3375 | 4010 | 4648 UPLIFT LATERAL BOTTOM OF LINTEL CAVITY - Tep ; 0psi. ) L on " (@)
5.4 (64") PRECAST 505 | 505 3. f'c grout = 3000 psi w/ maximum 3/8" aggregate. length is less than 6-1/2". Safe loads for all recessed lintels m
1393 | 1437 ) 2050 | 2670 f 3203 | 3920 4549 [8RF6-1T PRF 10-1T [8RF 14-1T|8RF 18-1T] 8RF22-1T |8RF 26-1T]8RF30-17] . i . g i i >
1272 | 1357 TYPE] 8RUG | 8RF6 4. Concrete masonry units (CMU) per ASTM C90 w/ based on 8" nominal bearing. o)
100 (70" 1930 | 2505 | 3084 | 3665 1 4247 LENGTH [BRF6-2T PRF10-21 |BRF14-21[8RF 16-2T| BRF22-21 [BRF26-21|8RF30-2]] " mini " . E L
§-10" (70") PRECAST [Foo5 1315 1875 | 2441 | 3010 3583 2157 | 418 | 418 8 F 1 6 1 B/1 minimum net area compressive strength = 1900 psi. 2. N.R. =Not Rated. ] ! 1 |_
14| 1200 | 1733 | 2250 | 2760 | 5290 44 (52') PRECAST| o173 | 2413 [ 9960 | 4112 | 4957 L 985 | ) | g, = I 5. Rebar provided in precast lintel per ASTM A615 3. Safe loads are total superimposed allowable load on the E
3812 (52") B o
66" (78") PRECAST 707 | 887 1244 | 1519 ] 2330 | 9170 | 4008 | 4850 | 5696 GR60. Field rebar per ASTM A615 GR40 or GR0. i i (h'd ()}
1141 1182 1684 | 2192 | 2703 3216 3732 1192 1507 2311 3191 3937 7756 5577 - Flel p - section specified. . ©
9597 912 1475 | 1914 | 2354 | 2797 3240 46" (54") PRECAST 853 | 853 NOMINAL WIDTH 6. Prestressing strand per ASTM A416 grade 4. Safe loads based on grade 40 or grade 60 field rebar. < <
76" (90") PRECAST [0 1005 so01 | 657 1192 | 1455 | 2240 | 3036 | 3837 | 4643 | 5453 QUANTITY OF #5 270 low relaxation : > ! ' ! : -
= o2 1466 | 1907 | 2351 | 2797 3245 924" 172 1795 2423 3055 e NEEVER I NOMINAL HEIGHT REBAR AT TOP 7. 7/32 wire per ASTM A510. 5. Additional lateral load capacity can be obtained by the o o E
. N B 980 | 1269 | 1560 | 1852 | o144 5-8'  (68") PRECAST . - . " ) !
9-4"  (112')PRECAST [—= 755 192 1550 1010 2071 eaa ] 454 | 630 924' 1132 1741 2357 2978 3603 4230 #5 REBAR AT TOP 8. Mortar per ASTM C270 type M or S. designer by prowdmg addional reinforced masonry above
716" | 498 | 793 | to27 | 1261 | 149 | 1731 510" (70") PRECAST {00 1742 1 2992 | 295 | 9991 L2198 ] o0 [ 469 MIN. (1) REQD the precast lintel.
106" (126") PRECAS 396 | 493 896 1099 | 1690 | 2288 | 2891 3497 | 4106 . GENERAL NOTES 6. One #7 rebar may be substituted for two #5 rebars in 8"
716 s11 1039 | 1389 | 1711 | 2034 2358 ; N 778 882__| 1513 | 2042 | 2573 3107_| 3642 1-1/2" CLEAR 1. Provide full mortar head and bed joints. i
114 (136" PRECASTI 439 696 | 899 11104 | 1309 1515 1 63 | ss6 (80) PRECASTI—¢ 956 | 1468 | 1987 | 2500 | s0ss | sses | o0 | 11 = 2. Shore filled lintels as required. lintels only.
666 535 905 | 1295 | 1595 | 1896 2198 — " 688 | 697 | 1325 | 1810 | 2280 2753 | 3227 < & 3. Installation of lintel must comply with the architectural and/or 7. The designer may evaluate concentrated loads from the
120" (144" PRECASTI— 400 { 631 | st6 f 1001 | 1186 f 1372 7-6"  (90") PRECAST[—oom w25 302 T 1702 T 225 [ 2600 | 31571 710 | 4 218 CMU structural drawings safe load tables by calculating the maximum resisting
el ;303(;, gfg 518 | 1200 [ 1514 | 1709 | pos6 | 40§ 4%¢ o8 (1emPRECASTI 2| 438 808 | 1123 | 1413 Tr02 | teos | Q £ o 4. Lintels are manufactured with 5-1/2" long notches at the ends moment and shear at d-away from the face of support. ]
134" (160°) PRECAST[ oo 200 ::i 15;; 1332'7 19:377 1153 302 | 308 (1167 533 527 1009 1369 1728 2088 2450 5 3 to accommodate vertical cell reinforcing and grouting. 8. For composite lintel heights not shown, use safe load from
158 376 e 535 778 922 12:2 *REDUCE VALUE BY 25% FOR GRADE 40 FIELD REBAR el % 5. All lintels meet or exceed L/360 vertical deflection, except next lower height. title:
140" (168") PRECAST[ 5o 7% 520 T 922 1250 T 1507 510 286 | 360 ©l3 ——GROUT lintels 17'-4" and longer with a nominal height of 8" meet or 9. All safe loads in units of pounds per linear foot. ite:
e (176" 243 295 459 | 591 | 724 857 990 z 6 gxiteed flTl:SO-dd d rebar to be located at the bottom of ]
PRESTRESSED | 243 | 352 | 682 | 852 | 1156 | 1491 | 1742 | \-R| 37 2 — #5REBARAT BOTTOM o Il covy oo o belocated atinie botiom o PreCast Lintel Pl
Tl the lintel cavity. i reCast Linte an
Te-ar (184 =0 R 430 253 1 677 801 925 OF LINTEL CAVITY 7. 7/132" diameter wire stirrups are welded to the bottom steel
PRESTRESSED | 228 329 | 542 | 701 | 1072 | 1381 1676 | VR 827 : - P E .
Prp—— 88| 236 | 361 | 464 | 567 | 670 774 BOTTOM REINFORCING for mechanical anchorage. . - project no.XX-XXXXX
P ressen 88 275 e 540 o 121 ~aso | MR | 255 7-5/8"ACTUAL PROVIDEA%I:;\ISLINTEL 8. .C'Tst-ln-;)lace concrete may bg provided in composite lintel checked:
194 (232 165 207 313_|_401_| 490 578 667 8" NOMINAL WIDTH ) 9 g‘ ;e‘: o dcon_cretebmascojnry units. | desi s
PRESTRESSED [ 165 239 383 550 736 940 1160 | VR-| 204 . Safe load ratings based on rational design analysis per drawn: BA
214 (256') 145 186 278 356 | 433 512 590 ACI 318 and ACI 530 date: 04.10.25
PRESTRESSED [ 142 | 212 | 336 | 477 | 635 | 807 993 | VR 172 ; ‘ ow
70 (26d) 40 | 180 | 268 | 343 | 418 | 493 568 e P e o ) scale:  AS SHOWN
PRECAST LINTEL PLAN
) LT I 7 BT I BT W 8F8-1B/1T B8F8-0BMT B8RF14-1B/1T  8F16-0BAT  8F20-1BMT 8F24-1BAT
PRESTRESSED [ 124 186 | 200 | 408 | 538 | 680 833 | VR | 195 TYPE DESIGNATION B (SI'ANDAKD)
“REDUCE VALUE BY 25% FOR GRADE 40 FIELD REBAR S I 1 B
n

The structural design of this building is in accordance with the FLORIDA BUILDING CODE 8TH EDITION (2023) RESIDENTIAL and is certified as such.



FOR GRAVITY, UPLIFT & LATERAL LOADS Q
8" PRECAST & PRESTRESSED U-LINTELS ?
GRAVITY S
- 8F8-0B |BF 12-0B|BF 16-0B|6F 20-0B | 8 24-08] 8F 26-08 [6F 32-08 %
8U8
LENGTH 8F8-1B |8F 12-1B[8F 16-1B[8F20-18 [8F24-18] 8F28-18 [8F32-18
— 3166 | 4473 | 6030 | 7526 | 0004 | 10472 | 11936
2-10" (34) PRECAST 2302 75166 | 4473 | 6039 | 7526 | o004 | 10472 | 11936 Q
— 3138 | 3377 | 4689 | 6001 | 7315 | 8630 | 9947
3-6" (42) PRECAST 2302 75166 | 4473 | 6039 | 7526 | o004 | 10472 | 11936 S
. 2325 | 2496 | 3467 | 4438 | 5410 | 6384 | 7358 N
40" 48) PREGAST 2029 15646 | 4473 | 6039 | 7526 | o004 | 10472 | 11936 =T \s
e (54 PRECAST 1787 | 1915 | 2657 | 3403 | 4149 | 4896 | 5644 . | i §
1651 T™170 | 4027 | 6039 | 7526 | o004 | 10a72 | o668 1 | Il
— 1223 | 1301 | 1800 | 2317 | 2626 | 3336 | 3646 |
5-4"  (64") PRECAST 1184 [aos | 2889 | 5057 | 6096 5400 | 6424 7450 |T_ _I—|'| TOTAL SOLUTIONS GROUP
10 (70 PREGAST 7000 | 1059 | 1474 | 1889 | 2304 | 2721 | 3137 5 o 258 Southhall Lane. Suite 200
-1om (70 972 [Tia59 | 2a64 | a144 | 5ase | 4437 | 5280 | 6122 |_L _]_u : Maitland, Florida, 32751
o6 (75 PRECAST 1255 | 2101 | 3263 | 2746 | 3358 | 3971 | 4585 + 8 (407) 880 2333
937 [T1255 | 2101 | 5396 | 5260 | 7134 | 8995 | 6890 £ 100% Empl owned
— 1029 | 1675 | 2385 | 1994 | 2439 | 2886 | 3333 ¥ > Employee Owne
76" (%0) PRECAST 767 [To29 | 1675 | 2610 | 3839 | 5596 | 6613 | 5047 . E myTSGhome.com
v oo o 830 | 1362 | 1927 | 1602 | 1961 | 2320 | 2680 7272727272277 | }
8-0" (96" PRECAST 670 ™800 | 1445 | 2014 | 3192 | 4533 | 6513 | 40s7 (OPT. ) L-12 !
— i 767_| 1257 | 1770 | 1470 | 1810 | 2142 | 2474
8-8" (104 PRECAST 618 [Tso0 | 1332 | 20aa | 2046 | 4184 | 6012 | 3773 i E
— N 632_| 1049 | 1460 | 1210 | 1482 | 1754 | 2007 W ]
94" (11Z) PRECAST 578 7768 | 1212 | 1818 | 2544 | aae0 | 4030 | 3127 N I v |
106" (1267 PRECAST 482 | 802 | 1125 | of5s | 1122 | 1328 | 1535 A YA 7\ L3 s
& 126) 456 T™s58 | 1025 | 1514 | 2081 | 2774 | 3130 | 2404 N\ !
— . 508 | 9035 | 1365 | 1854 | 2355 | 1793 | 2075 <
114 (136) PRECAST 445 T™508 | o35 | 1365 | 1854 | 2441 | 3155 | aoaa ]
545 | 864 | 1254 | 1689 | 2074 | 1570 | 1818 Ll °
. " u
12-0" (1447) PRECAST 414 [To55 | 8ea | 1254 | 1693 | 2211 | 2832 | 3590 N L-1 ]
5 (o0) PRECAST oz |2 | 726 [oob [ iast | 6w | rooa [ rats N E
NN 2 2 [
485 | 748 | 1076 | 1438 | 1855 | 2343 | 2020 §\ V2772227272727
381 | 648 | 919 | 1190 | 1462 | 1087 | 1260 N é
o § W
14-0" (168 PRECAST 338 [T455 | 700 | 1003 | 1335 | 1714 | 2153 | 2666 N\ §
e (176) NR_| NR | NR | NR_| NR_| NR NR W £
PRESTRESSED NR- ™65 | 765 | 1370 | 2045 | 2610 | 3185 | 3765 N H
v - N a
5 (164 NR_| NR | NR | NR_| NR | NR NR N
PRESTRESSED NR [™420 | 695 | 1250 | 1855 | 2370 | 2890 | 3410 (OPT) N E =]
174 (208" NR | NR | NR | NR | NR | NR NR L-11 N 2|
(208") NR. N i -~
PRESTRESSED 310 | 530 | 950 | 1400 | 1800 | 2200 | 2600 N 4 [- L]
194" (232") NR NR NR NR NR NR NR ‘§ =1k
PRESTRESSED NR 240 | 400 | 750 | 1000 | ta00 | 1720 | 2030 \§ ! S|z
214 (256" NR_| NR | NR | NR_| NR | NR NR \§ L10 i g S
PRESTRESSED NR ™83 | 330 | 610 | 940 | 1340 | 1780 | 2110 \§ H B
20 (264" NR_| NR | NR | NR_| NR | NR NR \§ 8 (ZD 5
PRESTRESSED NR ™0 300 | 570 | 870 1250 | 1660 | 1970 S u o o
240" (288" NR_| NR | NR | NR_| NR | NR NR w H B
PRESTRESSED N-R ™30 | 240 | 470 | 720 | 1030 | 1350 | 1610 CAST CRETE /7 LOTTS / WEKIWA / FLORIDA ROCK E g ]
=
PRECAST LINTEL SCHEDULE o|?
8" PRECAST W/ 2" RECESS DOOR U-LINTELS EGTh COMMENTS § Lle.g
q LINTEL * NG TYPE H wieers
GRAVITY * N\ Z|loT 3
W\ [ 24
G [ [BRF6-0B | BRF10 HRM RF22-0B| 8RF26-0B | 8RF30-08 1 i § L-1 17'-4" gF28-18/1T GARAGE 2 8 %zf ?\; §§
[BRFG-18 | BRF 10-1B[GRF 14-1B|BRF 18-1B|BRF 22-15 |BRF26-1B | 8RF30-18 L-4 |NN al2ch
() PRECAST| 1ase |22l | 2058 | 2w | goet | a0z 5904 6680 N L-2 4'-6" er24-18/IT VARIES g =g EE
» N =X
e e e T - ‘ L3 | 7o' | sRmp-p/ | VARIES (GTF) | | EHBeE
654" \ =1 .
4-B'(54") PRECAST) 1357 =702 312 | 4982 6472 | 7947 9416 10878 W - . L-4 35" eF24-1B8/1T YARIES 5
— 832 1602_| 1550 | 2058 | 2566 3075 3585 W w
5-8'(68") PRECAST| 785 4755 | 2162 | 4074 | 6472 | 6516 | 5814 6839 §§ L-5 9'-4" er2g-18/1T GARAGE E
— 779 500 | 1449 | 1924 | 2400 2876 3352 W _ 4"
5-1q70") PRECAST) 735 7065|2081 | 3811 6472 | 6516 5450 6411 §§ f l L-e o'-4 er24-1B8/IT (2) 4250 SH.
o 507 677 | 2933 | 2576 | 3223 3872 4522 N L L-1 12'-6" °VeY SGD
G-8'(B0") PRECAST 822 —g07 1677 | 2933 | 4100 | 6730 8177 6707 §§ L6 erF24-18/17
761 1377 | 2252 | 1958 | 2451 2544 3439 N L-& 21'-4" ANAI-CUT TO FIT
G (90" NN - - w
7-6'(90") PRECAST| 665 ™54 1377 | 2329 | 3609 | 5492 6624 5132 W L-5 EFle-1B/1T L E
e eypREcAs] ar1 |22 34| 1258 | 1071 | 1342 1614 1886 N _ L-9 8'-g" eFI2-1BAT (3) 2050 SH. (C.TF. £
535 928 | 1497 | 2179 | 2618 3595 2675 N 1 " an
N L-2 19'-4 eFle-1B/1T ENTRY (C.TF.) ]
8" PRECAST & PRESTRESSED U-LINTELS N L1l 13'-4" | gr24-1B/IT 1282 SGD (OPT)
N\ (9]
UPLIFT LATERAL L-12 g'-o" | eRF20-1B/IT | (2) 2080 DR (OPT. L
8F8-1T_[BF12-1T JBF1 on-wgsF24»1T 8F28-17 | BF32-1T)
LENGTH 1YPE Ierear 8F20-21|8F24-21] 8F28-2T | 8Fa2-2T| 8U8 | 8F8 E E
— 2727 | 2878 | 4101 | 5332 | 6569 | 7811 | o055 F Q
2-10" (34") PRECAST [%757 | 2784 | 3981 | 5190 | 6407 | 7630 | sssr | 2021[ 2021 e T w
2165 | 2289 | 5260 | 4237 | 5219 | 6204 | 7192 ;
3-6" (42") PRECAST [%165 | 2215 | 3165 | 4125 | 5091 | 6061 | 7036 | 1257|1257 L g
1876 | 1989 | 2832 | 3680 | 4532 | 5387 | 6245 x
40" (48") PRECAST [Ma78 | 1925 | o750 | 3583 | aaoo | 5264 938 | 938 SAFE_LOAD TABLE NOTES
6110 SAFE_LOAD TABLE NOTES
1660 1762 2507 | 3257 | 4010 4767 5525 8" PRECAST W/ 2" RECESS DOOR U'LlNTELS F = FILLED WITH GROUT /U = UNFILLED MATERIALS, 1. All values based on minimum 4" bearing. Exception: Safe < Lu
46" (54") PRECAST 727 | 727 1. fc precast lintels = 3500 psi. ’ L 9: prion: S& ° D 0
1660' 1705 | 2435 | 3171 | 3913 | 4658 5406 QUANTITY OF #5 REBAR AT 2. fc prestressed lintels = 6000 psi loads for unfilled lintels must be reduced by 20% if bearing k
1303 | 1484 | 2110 | 2741 | 3375 | 4010 | 4648 UPLIFT LATERAL BOTTOM OF LINTEL CAVITY - fep i psi. ) " ) z e (@)
54" (64") PRECAST [0 157 om0 T 2670 [ az0 920 505 | 505 3. fc grout = 3000 psi w/ maximum 3/8" aggregate. length is less than 6-1/2". Safe loads for all recessed lintels ] m
4549 [BRF6-1T_BRF10-1T [8RF14-1T[8RF18-1T| 8RF22-1T [8RF26-1T[8RF30-11] p g i i B >
Torr 1357 T 1930 | 2505 | 3082 T 3605 TYPE] 8RUS | 8RF6 4. Concrete masonry units (CMU) per ASTM C90 w/ based on 8" nominal bearing. o
5410 (70") PRECAST [ o 57 VIR o 3?;‘; w18 | 418 LENGTH [8RF6-2T BRF10-2T[8RF14-2T|8RF18-2T| 8RF22-2T [8RF26-2T[8RF30-2T| 8 F 1 6 1 B/ 1 minimum net area compressive strength = 1900 psi. 2. N.R. = Not Rated. = 1 |LI_J
141" | 1200 | 1733 | 2250 | 2769 | 3200 | 3812 4 (527) PRECAST| 2t | 1873 1 2413 1 5260 1 4112 4967 | %625 1 o35 | o32 - I 5. Rebar provided in precast lintel per ASTM A615 3. Safe loads are total superimposed allowable load on the E X
66" (78" PRECAST = T T e Tores [ amie T ooan] 77 | 887 204 | tsto T a3 T 1o I aoos | 4850 | seo6 GR60. Field rebar per ASTM A615 GR40 or GR60. section specified. : Y % ()}
7.6 (90") PRECAST 959 912 1475 | 1914 { 2354 | 2797 3240 so1 | 657 4-6"  (54") PRECASTI—=02 1255 | 2240 3036 3837 2643 5453 | 8%° | 88 NOMINAL WIDTH QUANTITY OF #5 6. l;;zsltressullg sttfand per ASTM A416 grade 4. Safe loads based on grade 40 or grade 60 field rebar. < -— <
990' 1029 | 1466 | 1907 | 2351 | 2797 3245 — - 924" 172 1795 2423 3055 | 3689 | 4325 NOMINAL HEIGHT REBAR AT TOP 77132 vaigepz):ig%vl A510 5. Additional lateral load capacity can be obtained by the o o E
9.4"  (112')PRECAST 801 512 980 | 1269 | 1560 | 1852 2144 1 ea | 630 5-8"  (68") PRECAST[™ o7 1132 | 1741 2357 2978 3605 | 4230 | ' [ %" #5 REBAR AT TOP & Mortar per ASTM C270 tybe MorS designer by providing addional reinforced masonry above
801' 755 1192 | 1550 | 1910 2271 2634 e N 896" 1138 1742 2352 2965 3581 4198 MIN. (1) REQ'D ) i the precast lintel.
106" (126" PRECAST] 77‘156 2?? 1709339 gé; 13?1 ;323 1731 1 o6 | 403 510" (70") PRECAST—g5e 1009 | 1690 | 2288 | 2891 3a07 | at06 | 400 | 469 ., GENERAL NOTES 6. One #7 rebar may be substituted for two #5 rebars in 8"
e - e 2358 oo (o0 PRECAST| L2 862 513 | 2042 | 2573 st07_| seaz | o 1-1/2" CLEAR 1. Provide full mortar head and bed joints. lintels only
114" (136") PRECASTI 52 — 1515 1 s | 556 778 956 | 1468 | 1987 | 2500 | 3035 | 3563 = 2. Shore filled lintels as required. The desian uat trated loads from th
Sio 1 lon L1590 L A0 L 2198 688 | o7 | 1325 | 1810 | o2s0 | 2rss | azr EE 3. Installation of lintel must comply with the architectural and/or 7. The designer may evaluate concentrated loads from the
607" | 400 | 631 | &t6 | 1001 | 1186 | 1372 7-6"  (90") PRECAST 710 | 941 S|6 il fe load tables by calculating th i isti
120" (144") PRECAST 1E8 s 688 849 1302 1762 2225 2690 | 3157 = C.M.U. structural drawings. safe load tables by calculating the maximum resisting
5030', ‘;ig 818 1 1209 | 1514 | 1799 { 2086 oo (oyPrEcAST 22| 43 808 | 1125 | 1413 T704_| foos | - Q= 4. Lintels are manufactured with 5-1/2" long notches at the ends moment and shear at d-away from the face of support. s
134" (160") PRECAST[ 5> s :g; 160854 18:;7 1969377 158§ o | 308 533 527 | 1009 | 1369 [ 1728 | 2088 | 2450 A to accommodate vertical cell reinforcing and grouting. 8. For composite lintel heights not shown, use safe load from
o e e Tt 132; “REDUCE VALUE BY 25% FOR GRADE 40 FIELD REBAR & g 5. All lintels meet or exceed L/360 vertical deflection, except next lower height. —
140" (168") PRECAST[ 5,0 B0 520 | 922 | 1254 | 1567 Ta16 | 266 | 360 °ls GROUT lintels 17'-4" and longer with a nominal height of 8" meet or 9. All safe loads in units of pounds per linear foot. title:
z exceed L/180.
o (1767 243 295 259 | 591 | 724 857 990 &
PhoarREssED (515 o — T o | VR | 357 o | 45 REBAR AT BOTTOM 6. Bottc_;m field _added rebar to be located at the bottom of -} PreCast Lintel Pl
Ty 28| a76 | 430 | 63 | 617 | s01 OF LINTEL CAVITY the lintel cavity. g§f orecast Linte —an
154" (184) 925 1\ = | a2z 7. 7/32" diameter wire stirrups are welded to the bottom steel -}
PRESTRESSED | 228 329 ’
prye— I T B R R B S BOTTOM REINFORCING for mechanical anchorage. e o project no.XX-XXXXX
"~ PRESTRESSED | 188 276 249 649 874 121 N.R.| 255 7-5/8"ACTUAL PROVIDED IN LINTEL 8. Cast-in-place concrete may be provided in composite lintel g
1389 i . ol checked:
— - ARIES) in lieu of concrete masonry units.
o (232) 165 | 207 | 313 | 401 | 490 | 578 667 8" NOMINAL WIDTH 9. Safe load ratings based onal desi ysi N
PRESTRESSED [ 165 739 | s85 | 50 | 736 | 920 o0 | NR | 204 . Safe load ratings based on rational design analysis per drawn: BA
o - ACI 318 and ACI 530
21'-4' (256") 145 186 278 356 433 512 590 - date:; 04.10.25
PRESTRESSED [ 142 | 212 | 336 | 477 | 635 | 807 903 | NR| 172 : : E ’ o
220" (264") 140 180 268 343 | 418 493 568 ° P ) e e I scale: AS SHOWN
erestnesseo [ s0r | seo [t oo T | —oar "% PRECAST LINTEL PLAN 2
g - 8F8-1B/1T  8F8-0B/1T  8RF14-1B/1T 8F16-0B/1T  8F20-1B/AT 8F24-1B/1T 4
200 (268 127 165 | 244 | 312 | 380 | 447 515 >
PRESTRESSED [ 124 186 290 | 408 | 538 530 833 | VR 135 TYPE DESIGNATION (o (SI'ANDARD) o
“REDUCE VALUE BY 25% FOR GRADE 40 FIELD REBAR 8 S I 1 C
n

The structural design of this building is in accordance with the FLORIDA BUILDING CODE 8TH EDITION (2023) RESIDENTIAL and is certified as such.



)
SAFE LOAD TABLES ‘S
FOR GRAVITY, UPLIFT & LATERAL LOADS
8" PRECAST & PRESTRESSED U-LINTELS g
S
YPE 8F8-0B [GF 12-0B[GF 16-0B [6F 20-08 |67 24-08] 6F 28-0B [6F 32-08 ]
8U8
LENGTH 8F8-18B |8F12-1B|8F 16-1B[8F20-1B [8F24-1B] 8F28-1B [8F32-18]
— 3166 | 4473 | 6030 | 7526 | o004 | 10472 | 11936
2-10" (34 PRECAST 2302 75166 | 4473 | 6039 | 7526 | o004 | 10472 | 11936 (N
— 3136 | 3377 | 4689 | 6001 | 7315 | 8630 | 9947
3-6" (42) PRECAST 2302 T75766 | 4473 | 6039 | 7526 | 9004 | 10472 | 11936 RSN
— 2325 | 2496 | 3467 | 4435 | 5410 | 6384_| 7358
40" (48) PRECAST 2029 [™5646 | 4473 | 6039 | 7526 | o004 | 10472 | 11936 o %
o (o) PRECAST 7787 | 1915 | 2657 | 3405 | 4149 | 489 | 564d T | 1| §
1651 [170 | 4027 | 6039 | 7526 | o004 | 10a72 | oees | | i N
— 1223 | 1301 | 1809 | 2317 | 2826 | 3336 | 3846 N TOTAL SOLUTIONS GROUP
S-4 (64 PRECAST 1184 71665 | 2889 | 5057 | 6096 | 5400 | 6424 | 7450 'ﬁ i =|-|" W 258 Southhall Lane, Suite 200
7000 | 1059 | 1474 | 188s | 2304 | 2721 | 3137 M \
5-10" (70") PRECAST 972 1.0 " N . Maitland, Florida, 32751
1450 | 2464 | 4144 | 5458 | 4437 | 5280 | 6122 L N § (407) 880 2333
oo (%) PRECAST 1255 | 2101 | 3263 | 2746 | 3358 | so71 | 4685 ==l E
) 937 [71255 | 2101 | 3396 | 5260 | 7134 | 8995 | 6890 81 100% Employee Owned
7020 | 1675 | 2385 | 1904 | 2430 | 2886 | 3333 I
7-6" (907 PRECAST 767 77029 | te75 | 2610 | 3839 | 559 | 6613 | 5047 E myTSGhome.com
7 7 T 7
8-0" (96") PRECAST 670 z:g 1332 zzfz ;fgi 1223 ::fg fg:g 7222722227727 1 t i
— N 767 | 1257 | 1779 | 1aro | tet0 | 2142 | 2ava (OPT. ) L-12 :
8-8" (104 PRECAST 618 ™50 | 1332 | 2044 | 2946 | at84 | 012 | 3773 z
oa  (12) PRECAST 632 | fo4s | 1aeo | 1210 | 1482 | 1752 | 2027 I ) §
573 [T768 | 1212 | 1818 | 2544 | 3o | 4030 | si27 S T ” H
482 | 802 | 1125 | o15 | 1122 | 1328 | 1635 A §
- Y N 7 L3
106" (126" PRECAST 456 |"oss | 1025 | 1514 | 2081 | 2774 | 3130 | 2404 ANFANY 4 i
- " 598 | o35 | 1365 | 1854 | 2355 | 1793 | 2075 v N M
114" (136) PRECAST 445 508 | 935 | 1365 | 1854 | 2441 | 3155 | 40aa H
- N 545 | o4 | 1254 | 1689 | 2074 | 1570 | 1818 g
12-0" (144") PRECAST 414 T™555 | eo4 | 1254 | 1603 | 2211 | 2832 | 3500 L1 z
- " 427 | 726 | fo2s | 1331 | 1635 | 1224 | 1418 - ]
134" (160") PRECAST 362 785 | 7a8 | 1076 | 1438 | 1855 | 2343 | 2020 7 o
o1 T eae | 910 | Tio0 T 7a6z | 1087 T 1260 27272727272722722722277222772272277 7227727227277 q
140" (168") PRECAST 338 ™45 | 700 | 1003 | 1335 | 1714 | 2153 | 2666 E
4 (1767 NR_ | NR [ NR [ NR | NR [ WR NR E
PRESTRESSED N-R ™65 | 765 | 1370 | 2085 | 2610 | 3185 | 3765 a
5 (184 NR_ | NR [ NR [ NR | NR [ WR NR E T
PRESTRESSED NR [™420 | 695 | 1250 | 1855 | 2370 | 2890 | 3410 (OPT.) =z
T (208 e R TNR TR TNR TR T WR NR L1 ] n_: >
PRESTRESSED ‘R 7310 | 530 | es0 | 1400 | 1800 | 2200 | 2600 g N é 8
o4 (232) NR_ | NR | NR | NR_| NR | NR NR § CAST CRETE / LOTTS / WEKIWA / FLORIDA ROCK i 8 1
PRESTRESSED N-R [™540 | 400 | 750 | 1090 | 1400 | 1720 | 2030 § PRECAST LINTEL SCHEDULE [ x|
orar @se) e B NR TR TRR AR TR NR § E (T} §
R 783 | 330 | 610 | 940 | 1340 | 1780 | 2110 § LINTEL * | LENGTH TYPE COMMENTS y Os
Zo e R MR NR TRR TR T WNR [ WR NR § =5
160 | 800 | 570 | 870 | 1250 | 1660 | 1970 k=3 § L-1 11'-4" eF2sg-1B/1T GARAGE z e 2
2000 _(288) N NR | NR | \R | NR_| NR | AR NR § 3 w
PRESTRESSED R ™50 | 240 | 470 | 720 | 1030 | 1350 | 1610 § L-2 4'-6" eF24-1B/1T VARIES i =2
5o
\ 3 o' | emr20- 308 Sle._g
8" PRECAST W/ 2" RECESS DOOR U-LINTELS \ L 4-6 20-1B/IT_| 3080 DR ; =358
GRAVITY \ L-4 3'-6" | eF24-1BAT | VARIES £ z|2%3
1 (] - _gn ] o|s3 g
TVPE[ pre [PRCC-08 [BRF T0-0B[BRF 12-0B[ERF 16 OB[6RF22 0B]6RF26 05 | 6RF30.08 , ; L-5 -4 gF2e-1B/T GARAGE - ce R E ]
:l: P
LENGTH [8RF6-18 [8RF 10-1B|8RF 14-1B|8RF18-1B|8RF22-1B| 8RF26-1B | 8RF30-1B L4 L-& g'-4" eF24-1B/1T (2) 4050 SH. =[S 'é EE
(o) PrECAST| 1ag0 | 2| 05 | 2oms | ose | aos0 5504 5880 ol==3
1827 | sat2 | 4982 | 6472 | 7947 9416 10878 L-1 12'-6" | eF24-1B8/1T A0 SGD LIS ;
o oa) PRECAST| 1057 | | 2782 | orta I 3600 [ aae7 5375 G264 “ : ERE
702 | 3412 | aos2 | ear2 | 7oa7 | oate 10878 L-8 21'-4" eFle-1B/IT LANAI-CUT TO FIT E
32| 1602 | 1550 | 2058 | 2566 3075 3585 0 .
5-8'(68") PRECAST| 785 55| o162 | 4074 | o472 | 6516 | 5614 6839 L-9 e'-g" er24-18/11T (3) 2050 &H. (CTF. e
— 77| 1500 | 1440 | 1024 | 2400 2876 3352 - " an
5-1070°) PRECAST| 735 [—ro—t—0eT 817 s o516 =150 o | | L-12 14'-8 eFle-1B/IT ENTRY (C.TF.)
6.8°(80°) PRECAST| 822 [—L 1677 _{ 2933 2576 { 8225 3672 4522 L-1 13'-4" eF24-1B/T 1282 $GD (OPT)
907 | 1677 | 2933 | 4100 | er30 | s177 6707 a
. PV I 1377|2252 1958 | 2451 2944 3439 L-12 8'-0" eRF20-1B/IT | (2) 3082 DR (OPT u
7-67(90") PRECAST 764 | 1377 | 2329 | 3609 | 5492 | 6624 5132 L5 F
— 320 34| 1255 | o1 | 1342 1614 7586 (]
9B (IEIPRECAS] 371 555 028 | 1497 | 2179 | 2618 | 3595 2675 . o
8" PRECAST & PRESTRESSED U-LINTELS %)
UPLIFT LATERAL L
e [T BET2AT rte1T srzo-qg:uﬂ BF281T] 8F32.1T u =
LENGTH 8F8-21 |pF12-21 |8F16-21] 8F20-21|8F 24-21] 8F28-21 | 8Fa2-2T| 8U8 | 8F8 u O
— 2727 | 2878 | 4101 | 5332 | 6569 | 7811 | o056 e L
2-10" (34") PRECAST 5757 | 2784 | aost | 5190 | 6407 | 7630 | gssy | 2021[ 2021 $ L
— 2165 | 2289 | 3260 | 4237 | 5210 | 6204 | 7192 £ L |:
3-6"  (42") PRECAST [T965™ | 2215 | 3165 | 4125 | 5001 | 6061 7036 | 1257[ 1257 H 4 >
7878 | 1980 | 2832 | 3680 | 4532 | 5387 | 6245
4-0"  (48") PRECAST &= 1925 2750 | 3585 | 4422 5264 938 | 938 SAFE _LOAD TABLE NOTES E LIJ
6110 SAFE LOAD TABLE NOTES
— 7660 | 1762 | 2507 | 3257 | 4010 | 4767 | 8525 8" PRECAST W/ 2" RECESS DOOR U-LINTELS F = FILLED WITH GROUT / U = UNFILLED MATERIALS ) 1. All values based on minimum 4 bearing. Exception: Safe £ < )
4-6"  (54") PRECAST 1660 1705 2435 | 3171 | 3913 2658 sa06 | 727 | 727 1. f'c precast lintels = 3500 psi. loads f filled lintel 1 be red d.b 20% if b. 3 E D
1395 | 1484 | 2110 | 2741 | 3375 | 4010 4648 UPLIFT LATERAL Sgﬁ%‘m&o&[ﬁ&%ﬁ&g 2. fo prestressed lintels = 6000 psi. |Oa tsh o |unl ; In(56172?'1”5S f elredUCfe ||y " deli'mtnlg (] O O Y
5-4"  (64") PRECAST 505 | 505 3. fic grout = 3000 psi w/ maximum 3/8" aggregate. ength is less than 6-1/2". Sate loads for all recessed lintels -]
1393 {1437 | 2050 | 2670 f 3203 | 3920 | 4549 [BRF6-1T BRF10-1T [BRF14-1T|8RF 18-1T] BRF22-17 JBRF 26-1T[8BRF30-11] f " nomi ; (7))
3 Typel 4. Concrete masonry units (CMU) per ASTM C90 w/ based on 8" nominal bearing. [ L
510" (70") PRECAST |-ae—t—1357 ] 1930 { 2605 | 3084 | 3665 [ 4247 LENGTH BRF6-2T PRF10-2T [BRF14-2T|8RF18-2T| 8RF22-27 [BRF26-2T]8RF30-21] °<o° | 8RFE o ] " ’ - u '
) 1272 | 1315 | 1875 | 2441 | 3010 | 3583 | 4157 | 418 | 418 s T e T 8 F 1 6_ 1 B/1 I minimum net area compressive strength = 1900 psi. 2. N.R.=NotRated. E e -
1141|1200 | 1733 | 2250 | 2769 | 3290 3812 44" (52") PRECAST] 932 | 932 5. Rebar provided in precast lintel per ASTM A615 3. Safe loads are total superimposed allowable load on the x N
6 (78 PRECAST 207 | a7 24| 1519 | 2330 | s170 | aoos | 4ss0 | seo6 GRB0. Field rebar per ASTM AG15 GR40 or GRE0 i i s ©
1141 1182 1684 | 2192 | 2703 | 3216 3732 1192 1507 2311 3121 3937 7756 5577 6 P t. o 5 ST A o 3 section specified. < <
- 6" 5 . Prestressing strand per rade
DR e e e s oy oy | e o e | TS aumryocts e oS ¢ Sttt e e o X5 s
924" 1172 1795 2423 3055 3689 4325 . \ 5. itional lateral load capacity can be obtaine the
i " ot | 612 | oo [ 1260 [ 1560 | 1852 [ 2144 5-8"  (68") PRECASTI oo [ 1oz | t7a1 | 2067 | 2978 | o603 [ 4230 | °°' | 5 REBAR ATTOP 7. 7/32 wire per ASTM A510. desianor b a dz' yl o foroed Y -
94" (112)PRECAST =T 75T 107 | 1550 | 910 | 2271 | zeaa] 45 | 6% U N BT T NI O #5 REBAR AT TOP 8. Mortar per ASTM C270 type M or S. esigner by providing addional reinforoed masonry above
10-6" (126") PRECASTI—- 498 793 1 1027 | 1261 1 1496 731 5-10" (70") PRECAST[—5g5 1099 | 1690 | 2288 | 2891 3a07 | 4106 | 400 | 469 MIN. (1) REQD GENERAL NOTES the precast lintel. " i aw
il 716 | 611 T roso | 1m0 | 1711 | 203e | poep | 996} 499 778 | es2 | 1515 | soas | 2573 | 3107 | sed2 1-1/2" CLEAR 1. Provide full mortar head and bed joints 8- One #7 rebar may be substiuted for two #5 rebars in &
114" (136") PRECASTI—o— oy 096 | 899 1 1104 £ 1309 } 1515 68" (80" PRECASTI™776 | os6 | 1468 | 1087 | 2509 | 3035 | sses | o0 | '1%° 2. Shore filled lintels as required ’ fintels only.
-4 (136" J :065' igg 905 | 1295 | 1605 | 1896 | 198 | 0% | 556 — - 588 Gor | 1325 | teto | oee0 | aves | meer | | - 2 % 3. Installation of lintel must comply with the architectural and/or 7. The designer may evaluate concentrated loads from the
120" (144") PRECASTI g7 o :?; 1821069 12?1 1;23 1372 340 | 404 7-6"  (90") PRECAST[—ae 849 1302 1762 2225 2690 3157 E & C.M.U. structural drawings. safe load tables by calculating the maximum resisting
500" 320 532 686 | 841 997 f?:i 9-8"  (116")PRECAST] 533" 433 808 1123 1413 1704 1995 T 61a 2 I 4. Lintels are manufactured with 5-1/2" long notches at the ends moment and shear at d-away from the face of support.
13-4" (160") PRECAST[ oo~ w05 82 001 | 1367 637 302 | 308 533 527 1009 1369 1728 2088 2450 P 3 to accommodate vertical cell reinforcing and grouting. For composite lintel heights not shown, use safe load from
258 316 293 535 | 778 522 :gz; “REDUCE VALUE BY 25% FOR GRADE 40 FIELD REBAR T g 5. Al Iintelsvm?et or exceed L/360 vertical dgﬂection,"except next lower height. title:
140" (168") PRECAST pag = o T — 1o 266 | 300 ) 3 ——GROUT lintels 17'-4" and longer with a nominal height of 8" meet or 9. All safe loads in units of pounds per linear foot.
b=4 exceed L/180.
T (176) 243 | 295 | 450 | so1 | 724 | ss7 990 : M i
PRESTRESSED | 243 | 352 | s82 | 50 | 1156 | 1491 | 17ap | V-R| 357 e |~ #5 REBAR AT BOTTOM 6. aitﬁ?r:?e?ifvﬁdded rebar fo be located at the bottom of gl PreCast Lintel Plan
154" (184") 228 278 430 553 | 677 801 925 ©r | 52 OF LINTEL CAVITY 7.7132" diameteyr.wire stirrups are welded to the bottom steel :
PRESTRESSED [ 228 329 542 | 791 | 1072 | 1381 1676 | VR 327 “f hanical anch project no. XX-XXXXX
FrT—— 188 | 236 | 361 | 464 | 567 | 670 774 " BOTTOM REINFORCING 8 gr T?c Tnlca o t:rage. b ided i ite lintel 8
PRESTRESSED | 188 276 249 649 874 121 T30 | VR| 255 7-5/8"ACTUAL PROVID%%"E‘SLINTEL - a|S '"1'? lace C(?lncre e may 5_12r0V| ed in composite lintel g checked:
194 (252) 65 | 207 | 313 | 401 | a0 | 78 667 8" NOMINAL WIDTH ) 0. Safe lond tatincs baoed o wational desi s drawn: BA
PRESTRESSED [ 765 | 239 | 385 | 550 | 736 1 oo o0 NR | 204 . Safe load ratings based on rational design analysis per o
214 (256" 145 186 278 | 356 | 433 512 soo |1 ACI 318 and ACI 530 v date: 04.10.25
PRESTRESSED | 142 212 336 477_| 635 807 993 - i I .
220" (264 140 T80 | 268 | 343 | 418 | 493 568 e ¥ e e Pl e ¥ o ¥ 0 scale: AS SHOWN
PRESTRESSED [ 137 205 | 322 | 457 | 607 | 771 oa7 | VR | 161 PRECAST UNTEL PLAN €
T ) [ R NPTV N N N 8F8-1BAT 8FB-OBMT BRF14-1BAT  8F16-0BAT  8F20-1BAT  8F24-1BAT :
PRESTRESSED [ 124 186 | 200 | 408 | 538 | 680 833 | VR | 195 TYPE DESIGNATION D GTANDARD) 0
"REDUCE VALUE BY 25% FOR GRADE 40 FIELD REBAR 0 S I 1 D
L ]

The structural design of this building is in accordance with the FLORIDA BUILDING CODE 8TH EDITION (2023) RESIDENTIAL and is certified as such.




STRUCTURAL NOTES
1. THIS STRUCTURE HAS BEEN DESIGNED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE 8TH 16. NON BEARING WALL: 2X4 SPACED AT 24" O.C. UP TO 12'-0" HEIGHT WITH 2 1'4' 87 (WITHIN 6" OF SUPPORT (TOP AND SIDES) g
o @ 11487 ( &
EDITION, FBCR 2023 (WIND LOAD @ 140 MPH.) ROWS OF HORIZONTAL 2X4 BLOCKING SPACE AT 4-0" O.C. BRACKET FOR GARAGE DOOR) GARAGE DOOR =
LIVE LOAD ROOF: 20 PSF. FROM THE BOTTOM & MIN. EDGE o) N
FLOOR: 40 PSF, BALCONIES & STAIRS: 40 PSF DISTANCE. — o S
OCCUPANCY= 1.0 ] @ -
BUILDING CATEGORY R3, WIND EXPOSURE C j w
INTERNAL PRESSURE COEFFICIENTS = +0.18 AND -0.18 FIELD REPAIR NOTES I:' [ AN 8" MASONRY WALL 73 §
2
2. WINDOWS, DOORS, AND GARAGE DOORS TO BE DESIGNED TO MEET 1. MISSED LINTEL STRAPS FOR MASONRY CONSTRUCTION MAY BE x S
FBCR SECTION R301 SUBSTITUTED W/ (1) USP MTW16 OR HC10 OR SIMPSON MTSM16 W/ - DETAIL TO SATISFY 150 MPH WIND LOAD [=
(4)-1/4" X 2-1/4" TAPCONS TO BOND BEAM AND (7) 10d NAILS TO ~ MASONRY FRAME SHALL BE MIN 8X16 ASTM C-9D D
3. ALL FLOOR SLABS TO BE OF 2,500 PS| CONC. PLANT MIX MIN. 5" TRUSS FOR UPLIFTS LESS THAN 860 LBS (USE (2) MTSM16 FOR - GROUT FILLED CELL W/%" ASTM 2 #5 REBAR (GRADE 60) ‘S
THICK WITH 6x6 10/10 WIRE MESH 6 MIL. POLY. VAPOR- UPLIFTS LESS THAN 1720#). NO MORE THAN 10 STRAPS MAY BE @ EA. SIDE OF GARAGE DOOR OPENING §
BARRIER OVER TERMITE TREATED COMPACTED CLEAN FILL. SUBSTITUTED OR NO MORE THAN 3 IN A ROW. IF GIRGER TRUSS - MAX. DISTANGE TO CORNER OF C.B.S. WALL REINF. 48" <
CONNECTIONS ARE MISSED CONTACT ENGINEER FOR SUBTITUTION ~REINF. TO BE CONT. FROM ETG. T0 TIE BEAM W/ ALL \</:: u o TOTAL SOLUTIONS GROUP
4. CONCRETE MASONRY UNITS SHALL MEET: CH. 1-3 OF ACI 530-02/ "ACI" DETAILS & DEVELOPMENT LENGTHS ADHERED TO PLAN VIEW 258 Southhall Lane, Suite 200
ASCE 5-02/TMS 402-02 OR BIA BUILDING CODE REQUIREMENTS. 2. MISSED J-BOLTS FOR FRAMED EXTERIOR/ BEARING WALLS MAY BE - GARAGE DOOR MANUF. TO PROVIDE ATTACHMENT TO "BUCK" 1 I
SUBSTITUTED W/ 1/2" DIA. x 7" LONG WEDGE ANCHORS (REDHEADS). : 2@RIDGE  ——~[ ] 'l 3
5. MORTAR TO BE TYPE "M" OR "S", GROUT - 2,500 PS| @ 28 DAYS. 1.) THE GARAGE DOOR ASSEMBLY SHALL BE DESIGNED FOR ROOF DECKING 100% Employee Owned
3. MISSED FOOTING DOWELS MAY BE SUBSTITUTED W/ A STRAIGHT #5 POSITIVE AND NEGATIVE WIND PRESSURES OF 25 PSF IN — myTSGhome.com
6. MASONRY CLEAN OUTS REQUIRED @ GROUT GREATER THAN FIVE (5) REBAR SET IN A 3/4" DIA. x 6" DEEP HOLE FILLED W/ UNITEX ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION R301 OF THE FLORIDA RESIDENTIAL y
FEET IN HEIGHT AND ALL VERTICALS. PROPOXY 300 OR SIMPSON SET OR ETF ADHESIVES. CODE CERTIFICATION SHALL BE SUBMITTED FROM THE GARAGE H2.5@ EA. RFTR <
DOOR MANUFACTURER TO THE BUILDING DEPARTMENT FOR THE TORDG BM. [T 2X6 RAFTERS @ 3
7. REBAR TO BE # 5'S GRADE 60, W/ MIN. LAP OF 25". USE "L" BARS 4. BLOCK WALL OVERHANGING SLAB CONDITION: FOLLOWING ITEMS: - B 24" 0.C.
@ CORNERS AND USE STANDARD HOOKS @ CHANGE IN DIRECTION UP TO -7/8" - NO REPAIR NECESSARY A.) THE DESIGN OF THE DOOR CAN WITHSTAND POSITIVE \
WITH MIN. LAP 12" -7/8" TO 1-1/4" - ADD FILLED CELL (NO VERTICAL STEEL) MIDPOINT AND NEGATIVE WIND PRESSURES OF 25 PSF. 2X4 VERT. @ 48" 0.C. —™
OF WALL BETWEEN EXISTING FILLED CELLS (WITH STEEL) IN B.) THE DESIGN OF THE DOOR COMPLIES WITH THE ABV. TRUSSES BELOW <
8. GYP. BD. CEILING SHALL BE INSTALLED PERP. TO FRAMING & NAILED @ 7" O.C. AREAS AFFECTED CRITERIA SPECIFIED IN SECTION R609 OF THE 2023 N| | NAIL TO RAFTER @ TOP o
WITH 5d NAILS. GYP. BD. WALLS SHALL BE NAILED @8" O.C. WITH 5d NAILS 1-1/4"+ - REQUIRE SPECIAL ENGINEERING LETTER FLORIDA BUILDING CODE RESIDENTIAL, 8TH EDITION & PLATE AT BTTM. W/
C.) DOOR SIZE, TYPE AND GLAZING (2) 12d NAILS
5. PENETRATION OF PLUMBING PIPES/DRYER VENTS THRU PLATES OF D.) TRACK SIZE AND FASTENER DETAILS. PRE ENG. WD.
9. UPLIFT CONNECTOR'S TO PROVIDE CONTINUITY FROM ROOF TRUSSES A LOAD BEARING WALL MAY OCCUR PROVIDED DBL. STUDS ARE E.) TRACK BRACKET QUANTITY, SPACING AND FASTENER TRUSSES BELOW ]
THRU PLATES TO SLAB AND FOUNDATION PER ENCLOSED DETAILS. ADDED ON EITHER SIDE OF PENETRATION WITHIN 3" AND TRUSS/ DETAILS. 8
FLOOR TRUSS IS NO CLOSER THAN 3" FROM PENETRATION. F.) REINFORCING MEMBER QUANTITY, LOCATION, SIZE, TYPE ST1I8ORLSTA24 @ — T\

10. EPOXY ANCHOR ALTERNATIVE: ADD (1) MTS12 @ TOP AND BOTTOM PLATE AND FASTENER DETAILS. (IF REQUIRED) RAFTER TO PLATE 5
THREADED ANCHOR ROD MAY BE USED IN LIEU OF ANCHOR BOLTS GARAGE BUCK DETAIL TO TRUSSES BELOW X 2|
FOR USE AS PLATE ANCHORS OR HURRICANE ANCHORS. al®
THE FOLLOWING CRITERIA MUST BE MET: 1X6 CAP Sl

ANCHOR SIZE CONC. HOLE SIZE MIN. HOLE DEPTH /_ /Q |z
. . ; —A~ ___SEE FLOOR PLAN " 5
“ g r =<\ & CAP PER SPEC'S 1/2" GYP. BD. FIN. 2X4 OR 2X6 STUD L. 2X4 PLATE SIDE BY SIDE‘ALON o8
-5/8" /8 r " COVE MOLDING CURB 1/2" OFFSET WALL VALLEY- SGL. 2X4 PLATE ABOVE TOP ] 2 g
-3/4 " & IXA'S @ 24" O.C e — ) 7/16" OSB. SHEATHING CHORD OF TRUSSES- ATTACH W/ (2) 12d g 2o
-7/8 1-1/8 9 @ C. (x4s NAILS @ EA. INTERSECTION OR 6" O.C. : s
" DRYWALL 2X4 OR 2X6 STUD WALL ! . E =2
AFTER HOLE IS DRILLED, ALL CONCRETE DUST MUST BE REMOVED : R VALLEY {‘;OF;E'GE BEAM IS UNDERSIZED-CUT 1 1/2" FRON & Sls.¢
1 ! = -3
PRIOR TO EPOXY INSTALLATION. THREADED ROD TO BE MIN. A36 ~ DETAIL ~~\ DETAIL s =\ DETAIL END OF RAFTERS ON ONE SIDE AND ADD 2X8 | § m|ggE
STEEL AND FREE OF DIRT OR GREASE. LOAD ON ROD CANNOT BE 7/16" OSB. SHEATHING 5T NTS NEXT TO FIRST ONE W/12d'S @ 6" O.C e Sle33¢
APPLIED UNTIL 12 HOURS AFTER INSTALLATION. 2 COMPONENT N DU/ NTs. N / = — £ - - »(gRTs
EPOXY RESIN MATERIAL TO BE MIXED PER MFG. DIRECTIONS. ROOF EDGE 5 1/2" GYP. BD. 1 pras CONCRETE BLOCK { alss5®
— _\~‘|_I' b _ —\ . . Sz
11. SOIL BEARING CAPACITY 2000 PSF MINIMUM ! I 3 A\ DETAIL @ CONN. TO REG. WALL HEADER OR STEEL 285k
i ' = 5N TS LINTEL L =
AL AT VA LK W PUAN WAL P P Pt AL VL JLE I o ]
WOOD STRUCTURAL NOTES / i *: \ SEEDETAL | =~ _ _ —— PC EXP. STRIP 4
PC ANCHOR '
1. ALL WOOD TO BE SPECIES, GROUP, AND GRADE AS NOTED BELOW. ! ; 2/D3 FOR PLAN FOR BM a i STRIP e 3
DAMAGED WOOD NOT TO BE USED e FOR RIDGE T
. w \ 4 h w BLOCKING DETAIL . 8d @ 4" O.C. | —— GLS. BLK. PER PLAN T
2. ALL STRUCTURAL LUMBER SHALL BE SPF (SPRUCE-PINE-FIR) #2 OR Q ) RIDGE ; Q i @ EDGE PCPANEL — 1 [Tl
BETTER UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED. (PRE ENG. TRUSSES EXCLUDED) ] : ! o %" EXPAN. —< =) . . | REINFOR ]
" W " : w
3. END JOINT IN STRUCTURAL DOUBLE TOP PLATE TO BE OFFSET AT & e e s | it 1 PSS <) ﬁgguoET W & @T1,52R3'E% SEALANT £
LEAST 4". STRUCTURAL DOUBLE PLATES TO BE NAILED @ 6" OK.. e i & o Vi : e EDGE AND n @ : e ANGHOR T 3
4. PLYWOOD OR OSB. WALL SHEATHING NAIL PATTERN TO BE 10d @ iz anstannnnnrimiel/ 777/ A 24" 0.C. W STRIP %))
6" 0.C.. UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED. ! o ! = T Ly . : . ~  -1/4"EXP.BOLT J/ — A Ll
CONC. BLK. L= EZ: . T '
5. NUMBER OF HEADER STUDS AND ADJACENT FULL LENGTH STUDS . . FILLED CELL m w (2) PER ANCHOR | u =
PER WALL AND HEADER STUD REQUIREMENT SCHEDULE. ROOF NAILING PATTERN SEE FLOOR F3E P : > - MORTAR ——— —T— H % "
6. MAX. 1" HOLE DRILLED INTO EXTERIOR STRUCTURAL STUDS. PLAN FOR it 1
ZONE: 10d RING SHANK NAILS @ 6" O.C. EDGES AND 12" O.C. FIELD TYP " 15" PLYWD. ASPHALT NN z [
7. DBL. STUDS @ EA. END OF SHEAR WALL. — ' i OR 7/16" OSB EMULSION w =
ZONE: |[:2]| 10d RING SHANK NAILS @ 6" O.C. EDGES AND 12" O.C. FIELD CONC. BLOCK X =
8. WHEN ANCHORING MULTIPLE WD. ITEMS TOGETHER, THE LENGTH OF " EA. SIDE | : - | < W
HURRICANE STRAP MUST BE CENTERED. ZONE: [ || 10d RING SHANK NAILS @ 4" O.C. EDGES AND 6" O.C. FIELD 8d @ 4" O.C. nH ’ x4 STUDS \éVQTLELRmR FINISH E o 0
9. NAIL PATTERN -DOUBLE PLATE 12" O.C.. OUTSIDE SPLICE ZONE @ EDGE " ' § g O o
(SEE NOTE 4) ) SPH4,6 OR 8 NOTE: S PANEL ANCHOR CONSTRUCTION '=‘ » > m
DB TS @ 12 O 6 0. @ EDGE @EA. STUD NO STRAPPING NEEDED 5 ) vl 8 ” PC PANEL REINFORCING (TOP); £ ¥ '
'@ 12 0.C. INTERMEDIATE @e'oc.@ UPLIFT CONNECTOR WHEN FRAMING PER DETAIL \D6/ 14"® EXP. ANCHORS — — i USED IN PANELS OVER 25'S.F. IN AREA,IS EMBEDDED HORIZONTALLY H X % (7))
iy "0 o (SEE ROOF PLAN) : i . I I I IN THE MORTAR JOINTS BETWEEN EVERY OTHER COURSE. PANEL < -
-HEADER TO STUD @ 4" O.C.. EA. HEADER MEMBER. ROOF FRAMING (7 EMBED.) @ 24" O.C. 1, i, L,
. R i\ e REINFORCING IS FORMED OF TWO PARALLEL WIRES, EITHER 1-5/8" O.C. o o =
-STUD TO TOP OR BOTTOM PLATE : (2) 16d THRU _+—— DOUBLE TOP PLATE > ’ ~
PLT. OR (2) 16d EA. SIDE TOE NAILED TO PLT —r—is HESTEE WSS SRS, = N\ SHEAR WALL DETAIL USE ONLY WHEN (FOR USE WITH "THINLINE" SERIES GLS. BLK.) OR 2" O.C. (FOR USE W/
: : : ¥ I | I ¥ A fPUEL; #/ESEET)H WALL STUDS 57/ 2= 10" NOTED AS SHEAR WALL ON PLANS "PREMIERE" SERIES GLS. BLK.), W/ BUTT WELDED CROSSWIRES AT
10. -ROOF SHEATHING FOR SHINGLE ROOF TO BE MIN. 19/32 OSB, NAILED (10d | I | A REGULAR INTERVALS. 4'AND 10" LENGTHS AVAILABLE.
RING SHANK NAILS) TO ROOF TRUSSES SPACED @ 24" O.C. (MAX) | |I | /./— ?QEF&EE.SEUDS PC PANEL ANCHORS (MIDDLE):
WITHOUT BLOCKING. I ARE USED TO TIE PITTSBURGH CORNING GLASS BLOCK PANELS INTO
ROOF SHEATHING FOR TILE ROOF TO BE MIN. 19/32" OSB | h - ’ HEADER SIZE PER MIN. WALL AND HEADER REQUIREMENTS THE SURROUNDING FRAMEWORK WHEN CHANNELS ARE NOT USED. ]
RO " : ’ | | / ROOF PLAN MAXIMUM HEADER SPAN (ft FORMED FROM 20 GAUGE PERFORATED- THEN GALVANIZED STEEL
1/2" CDX PLYWOOD OR 1/2" ADVANTECH. NAILED (10d RING SHANK NAILS)TO _,J Al (ft.) STRIPS. PANEL ANGHORS ARE AVAIL. IN 1-3/4" WIDTHS X 24" LENGTHS. Xtle:
ROOF TO ROOF TRUSS SPACED @ 24" O.C. (MAX) WITHOUT BLOCKING. A2 T '(\:/"ODN‘QA'-'- BLOCKS 3 & o 12 | 15 | 18 ’
. . = . PC EXPANSION STRIPS (BOTTOM): <
n. ;'é(;loNRGSStESIE"’G‘ELTSOABNED'V&'{‘(‘)- jg3§AI'E§3’:’4%gR/E‘A'LED @6"0.C. W T M54l ST18 @ EA. SIDE Qe NUMBER OF HEADER STUDS MADE OF WHITE POLYETHYLENE, ARE INSERTED AT THE HEAD AND §] STRUCTURAL DETAILS
’ / % 1 @ EA. JACK Eg ® SUPPORTING END OF HEADER THE STRIPS REPLACE MORTAR AT THESE POINTS TO CUSHION THE | "
12. ALL FLOOR TRUSSES TO BE END BLOCKED @ BEARING LOCATIONS 4 %1 >4 2% BLOGKING ol gz GLASS BLOCK AND ALLOW THE PANEL TO EXPAND & CONTRACT of Project no.XX-XXXXX
. I aT 2 1 1 2 2 2 2 FREELY. FOR METAL CHANNEL OR MASONRY CHASE CONSTRUCTION Sl checked:
. . i < ) o

13. TRUSS BRACING PER TRUSS MANUFACTURE'S DRAWINGS I~ AS REQUIRED 54 o PC EXPANSION STRIPS ARE AVAILABLE 3/8" THICK X 4" WIDE X 24" M drawn:  BA

14. ALL NAILING SPECIFIED TO BE APPLIED BY NAIL GUN OR MANUALLY | 4— HEADER STUDS 2% & NUMBER OF FULL-LENGTH STUDS LONG. FOR PANEL ANGHOR CONSTRUCTION. STD. 4" WIDE STRIPS o

15. ALL WOOD IN DIRECT CONTACT WITH MASONRY SHALL BE (PER TABLE) 5 @ EACH END OF HEADER ARE EASILY CUT TO 3" WIDTH, FOR 3-7/8" "PREMIERE" SERIES BLK.., L dote: 04.10.25
PRESSURE TREATED. | i i I i —~1— P.T. SILL PLATE 10' OR LESS 2 2 3 3 3 3 AND TO 2-1/4" WIDTH, FOR 3-1/8" "THINLINE" SERIES BLOCK. (j scale: AS SHOWN

16. 2000 PSF MINIMUM SOIL BEARING CAPACITY = 2 . —  SPH4,6 OR8 - 4

TYP. FRAMING FOR OPNGS, @ EA S0 srewteran 0 | 2 | 2 | s | 4 | 5 | s () GLASS BLOCK DETAIL :

The structural design of this building is in accordance with the FLORIDA BUILDING CODE 8TH EDITION (2023) RESIDENTIAL and is certified as such.



ExP. JOINT 9" RECESS SLAB g NOTE: THE ATTACHMENT OF TILE, UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED, NOTE: THE ATTACHMENT OF TILE, UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED, SHALL %
—t : | 71‘ FOR SGD DOOR — SHALL CONFORM TO ASTM D 3161 ( MODIFIED TO 140 MPH ) OR M-DC PA CONFORM TO ASTM D 3161 ( MODIFIED TO 140 MPH ) OR M-DC PA 107-95. THE W&
—_— Y r(z)#5 REBARS oS n F:VAR'ES —4 ¢ |107-95. THE FRC REQUIRES BASE AND CAP FLASHING. FRC REQUIRES BASE AND CAP FLASHING.
@ - B / %[z - %[ 4 [SHINGLES OVER BUILDING ROOF SHINGLES OVER BUILDING ROOF N
@ ) y— S |< %[ % |UNDERLAYMENT OVER 19/32" OSB. UNDERLAYMENT OVER 19/32" OSB. S
g & . %% > | SHEATHING SHEATHING o
. . = 2] B Y . - |PREMANUFAGCTURED INSULATION PREMANUFACTURED INSULATION
© . \ 7 BAFFLE BETWEEN EA. TRUSS BAFFLE BETWEEN EA. TRUSS
N (2)#5 REBARS 1.8 47| REBARS @ @ EA. TRUSS W/ UPLIFT @ EA. TRUSS W/ UPLIFT S
' NN e s OF 1810# OR LESS OF 1810# OR LESS D
i, Q—Zj . 4 X2 @ EA. TRUSS W/ UPLIFT X2 @ EA. TRUSS W/ UPLIFT %
l-:30/4R SLEJ?ESSV%S 914" RECESS FOR Nz 3/4" RECESS IS FOR BETWEEN 1811# & 3620# BETWEEN 1811# & 3620# §
7y -SWG. 5 7 | 7 OUT-SWG.DRS. ONLY s _
DRS. ONLY > (1)# 5 REBAR : el . ALUMINUM ALUMINUM TOTAL SOLUTIONS GROUP
—F <Y — BE E i
oy + _ < I %ﬂ' ﬁ & DRIP EDGE / DRIP EDGE / 258 Southhall Lane, Suite 200
= /h I ) (_')é ? \ % A g Ma.t|(ir(1)d7,)|;|ggd£3332751
1 @ - | = S o i
w © 1 = > .F. F
4 : LI'_J Eo ol & _EE: VARIES | 2X6SUB / . 2X6 SUB / " 100% Employee Owned
— > / o < O 5| w| FASCIA Z INSULATION FASCIA Z INSULATION myTSGhome.com
5 i 1 Z >3 . — =< , (SEE PLAN FOR TYPE) (SEE PLAN FOR TYPE) y
~_ 1'-Q" 6" | ¥ Oc - (245 ) > <
oo LI §§ f?I)EBARS g L %" SAG RESISTANT 14" SAG RESISTANT p
4"\——I~_(2)#5 REBARS CONT. 16"X8" FTG. — o E OR -5/8" GYP. BOARD OR -5/8" GYP. BOARD
W/ 2 #50 REBAR. - . ST (R%B5ARS ) va VERTICAL W — H PLACED PERP. TO CLG. %4 VERTICAL W/ —7 o ‘Ih PLACED PERP. TO CLG.
= L FRAMING FRAMING
EXP. JOINT 17A > - (2)#5 o
L (2)#5 REBARS o5 1 3 TIF BARS REBARS (3) 10dS NAILS ) . (3) 10dS NAILS |
=i v L @12"0.C. 1"X"4 WD LATH CENTER N 4" GYP. BD. ON 1"X2 1"X"4 WD LATH CENTER N %" GYP. BD. ON 1"X2" £
— 9 = BRICK S SUPPORT W/ (2) [10dS P.T. FURRING W/ ALFOIL SUPPORT W/ (2) 10dS P.T. FURRING W/ ALFOIL
g w e “ ):AVER VARIES | NAILS @ EA VERTICAL INSUL. BETWEEN NAILS @ EA VERTICAL INSUL. BETWEEN
< \ /== 5 REBAR 1z TZrza 0 SEE ROOF PLAN SEE ROOF PLAN
> . z TOP OF FOOTER AMRE Tlw 4 1"X6" P.T. HEAD 4 1"X6" P.T. HEAD
< — = —_—
. @ -8" BELOW =% |2 <[ % fszé’g’f‘ssﬁ LEDGER 8" BEYOND fazsg‘;‘ss'lf LEDGER 8" BEYOND !
~ - © 14" HOUSE FIN. FLR. " :E o > O F.S.F. OPENING EACH SIDE I OPENING EACH SIDE -
(275 REBARS ' 8 L N - | ALUMINUM SOFFIT PANELS ALUMINUM SOFFIT PANELS
1'-4" \_—L— SHALL BE INSTALLED PER SHALL BE INSTALLED PER S
(25 BRICK PAVERS 27 —()#5  |R704.2 OF FBC 8TH (2023) R704.2 OF FBC 8TH (2023) =|c
D2/ N.Ts. \D2/ FL 16546.1 SEE FLR PLANFOR FL 16546.1 e Ao %— 8
- RECESS FOR A 8"X8" CONC. KNOCK- GARAGE CLG. SPECS. 8"X8" CONC. KNOCK- GARAGE CLG. SPECS. o
3 (3) # 5 REBARS - VARIES OUT BLOCK REINFORCED OUT BLOCK REINFORCED olg
¢ = T . |’/_ W/ CONC. & (1) #5® REBAR W/ CONC. & (1) #5® REBAR ¥ Qs
— _ = . % CONTINUOUS CONTINUOUS g Z|9
a =] Noaod® A e S 8'X8" CONC.BLOCK ~ ——— 8'X8" CONC.BLOCK ~ ——— : w2
2 N (_ ¥[& : |<-_'3 é \ > BLOCK REINFORCED BLOCK REINFORCED E = g
. . = w - [a) o ] (L]
- > ~ N = |— (1)# 5 REBAR W/ CONC. | 2 o W/ CONC. | 2 o s 2 g 28
. - - - <
-8 <Z( e 2 PRE CASTLINTEL ———— 7 ZlW |PRECASTLNTEL ——— e Zl e FIEER S
\ Z & \— PR H j I 3 T @ Q5 $ ~ 8
4:.. (25 REBARS ﬂ % ot - (2)#5 =) B / T 5 J HER B § EEE}
= < REBARS i ALUM. WINDOW (REFER TO G| |ALUM. WINDOW (REFER TO 513 Sz8%8
i //—-(2)#5 % FLOOR PLAN & ELEV. FOR SlE FLOOR PLAN & ELEV. FOR S|E . . E(gzi ;
GARAGE < —— REBARS & DESIGNATIONS) L < | DESIGNATIONS) © < - E=lv e
: w w
WALL ., § ‘ #3 TIE BARS 14" 4" ui-d & | E
145 4 o |o AT
K 51/2 I(?EBAR ==, - @ 12"0.C. - 4
® 1’74 _J CONC. FILLED @ CAVITIES EACH 3
I ‘ o — |-[— ~ SIDE OF DRAIN PIPE & CAVITY CONC. TO SPECS.
—oo RECESS WHERE DRAIN PIPE PASSES 1| . gl(.)OR(iIEKFVC\)/ﬁ'I\_ALRINSSULATION— BLOCK WALL INSULATION.
< -8 +
BRICK \TVFXT_E CONC. BLOCK STEM [ PRE CAST CONC. SILL - PRE CAST CONC. SILL CORE FOAMR-8 * :
PAVERS g | (7 GRADE i : ALFOIL R-4.1 = R12.1 TOTAL : ALFOIL R-4.1 = R12.1 TOTAL
8" |47 o, 4 PVG. PLUMB. DRAIN PIPE N H 8"X8"X16" CONC. BLOCK 8"X8"X16" CONC. BLOCK E.
- . ] Q REFER TO EXTERIOR REFER TO EXTERIOR 3
THRU STEM WALL BLOCK : zh ! \ ] szEv FOR WALL FIN (ELEv FOR WALL FIN
/—(2)#5 REBARS S —Te : ) /— MARBLE STOOL : ) /— MARBLE STOOL ﬂ
Wl <
wlz[x (1)#5 REBARS VAR|ES S SRR > H s
S 5|2 / CONC. FTG. REINF. W/ (2) —— 16 6" MAX ® PVC / ; o / . o g @)
. o T #5 REBARS CONT. SLEEVE ALTERNATE BRICK . " GYP. BD. ON 1"X2 ALTERNATE BRICK . 2" GYP. BD. ON 1"X2 I‘; T w
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